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43
50%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

(B) (¢ () () (F) (6 (H) (I) (3 (K (L) M (N) (0) (P) Q (R) (s)

100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24

14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%

100 - 152 - 85 - 54 47 54 98 47 38 53 28 101 12 45 8

100% 100% 100% 39% 40% 49% 50% 45% 58%  39% 40%  47% 42%  55% 33%

h HI Nos

- 154 - 154 - 81 83 71 55 99 54 27 82 42 113 17 37 16

100% 100% 100% 60% 60% 50% 50% 53% 40% 61% 60%  53% 58%  45% 67%

kM kM R r R

- - - - - - 2 - 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 - 1 -

UNKNOWN 8

2%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W) Xy ) (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16%  28% 21%  19%
31 52 88 82 71
34%  43%  43% 53%  52%
Wy W
58 65 114 70 66
65%  54% 56% 46%  48%

ZAl z
[ 4 1 2 -

3%

1%

1%



Table GENDER Page 3

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

GENDER [Q19 (PHONE) OR FILE (ONLINE)]

(A)

TOTAL 733
100%

MALE 337
46%

FEMALE 388
53%

UNKNOWN 8

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN

31
4%

31
100%

58
100%

52
100%

9%

100%

65 -
100%

82
11%

100%

114 -
100%

71
10%

100%

100%

66
100%

16
34%

30
65%
ORSU

15
34%

28
66%
ORSU

CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB
WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

18-54

29
37%

46
59%
ru

4%

55+ 18-54 55+

23
55%
Lmn

19
44%

103
14%

48
47%

54
53%

1%

60
60%
orsu

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+

67
9%
36

54%

LMNg

30
45%

1%

45
53%
LmN

40
46%

1%

-VERY CONS

18-54

19
43%

25
57%

55+

92
13%

52
56%
LMNQ

40
44%

MAY 2017

ETHNICITY

LATINO WHITE ASIAN

vy W X
130 434 95
18% 59% 13%
54 199 47
41%  46%  49%
75 232 45
58%  54%  47%

1 2 4

4%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

- - -WOMEN- - -
<COLL COLL+

171
100%

206
100%



Table GENDER Page 4

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

GENDER [Q19 (PHONE) OR FILE (ONLINE)]

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

(A)

TOTAL 733
100%

MALE 337
46%

FEMALE 388
53%

UNKNOWN 8

311
42%

163
52%

145
47%

384
52%

155
40%

38
5%

19
50%

19
50%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
139 114
44%  48%
171 124
55%  52%
4 2

174
24%

83
48%

89
51%

305
42%

167
55%

136
45%

1%

197
62%
HJ

49%

1%

359
49%

160
45%

195
54%

1%

135
18%

63
46%

71
52%

2%

97
13%

43
44%

54
56%

255
35%

123
48%

130
51%

1%

297
41%

127
43%

405
55%

176
43%

168
57%
TU

1%

201
56%
TU

1%

35
41%

49
58%
tu



Table PARTY Page 5

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY

TOTAL

DEMOCRAT

REPUBLICAN

DTS/OTHER

DTS

OTHER

TOTAL

GENDER X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

PARTY REG

D

TS/

GOP CD X PARTY

308
42%

169
23%

139
19%

29
4%

GENDER AGE

----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -

MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(B () (@) (E) (F) (&) (H) () (3 (K) (L) (M) (N)
337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196
46%  53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18% 22% 30% 21% 25% 26%  27%
lee 154 139 117 63 35 41 50 67 54 47 83 71
30%  40% 39% 31%  48% 39% 31% 31% 31% 35% 26% 43%  36%
B E HIJ 1 L L

152 154 11@ 198 24 3@ 56 79 119 54 98 55 99
45%  40%  31% 52% 19% 33% 43% 49% 54% 35% 54% 29% 5%
D F F FG FGH KM KM

85 81 163 66 43 26 34 32 34 47 38 54 27
25%  21% 29% 17% 33% 28% 26% 20% 15% 30% 21% 28% 14%
E 13 J J LN n N
65 72 8 53 3 23 28 27 26 35 30 50 22
19%  19% 25% 14% 28% 25% 21% 17% 12% 23% 16% 26% 11%
E 13 J J N LN
20 9 17 13 7 3 7 5 7 12 8 4 4
6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2%
c MN

- 308
100%

GOP CONTROL
)
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT  DEM
(0) (P) (Q (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 198 25
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26%  35%
2 35 63 61 26 58 12 168 88 25
24% 32% 32% 52% 39% 30% 28% 31% 46% 100%
PQTU v
3 53 8 34 24 87 20 246 62
47% A48% 43% 29% 37% 45% A47%  A4A5%  32%
R R R R W
2 22 49 22 16 46 11 128 40
29% 20% 25% 19% 24% 24% 26% 24%  21%
2 19 39 20 13 37 9 104 36
29% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19% 20% 19%  19%
- 4 18 2 3 9 2 25 5
3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3%

169
23%

169
100%

139
83%

29
17%

GOP  DEM OTHER

(A1) (B1) (C1)

246 88 40

34%  12% 6%

- 88 -

100%

246 - -
100%

- T

100%

- - 36

88%

- - 5

12%



Table PARTY Page 6

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

308
90%

35
10%

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+

--LIBERAL--

OTHER VERY

V) (W)

87 89

12%  12%

-7

80%

XYZA1

- 4

4%

87 14

100%  16%
U

70 13

81%  14%

U AL

17 1

19% 2%

SW

4%

---CONS----
VERY
(2) (A1)
154 136
21%  19%
16 8
10% 6%
111 115
72%  84%
WXY  WXYZ
27 14
17%  10%
20 7
13% 5%
Al
7 7

PARTY
PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(A (B) (& (D) (E) (F) (G) (I 3 & (L) ™M (N (0) (P) Q) (s)
TOTAL 733 100 154 152 154 85 81 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 24
100% 14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 3%
DEMOCRAT 256 100 154 - - - - 117 - - - - 136 71 - - -
35% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
REPUBLICAN 308 - - 152 154 - - - 110 198 - - - - 215 29 -
42% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
DTS/OTHER 169 - - - - 85 81 - - - 1e3 66 - - - - 24
23% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DTS 139 - - - - 65 72 - - - 86 53 - - - - 23
19% 76%  89% 84%  81% 96%
F r
OTHER 29 - - - - 20 9 - - - 17 13 - - - - 1
4% 24%  11% 16%  19% 4%
G

TU



Table PARTY Page 7

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY

TOTAL

DEMOCRAT

REPUBLICAN

DTS/OTHER

DTS

OTHER

308
42%

169
23%

139
19%

29
4%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ----
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

25
82%
HIJK
EFG

4%

13%

4%

58
8%

46
79%
GHIJK
eF

4%

10
17%

10
17%
jK

35
67%
HIJK

13
24%

12
23%
bJK

1%

41 20
63% 23%
GHIJK 1IJK

2 28
2% 31%
BCDE

22 4o
35% 46%
CHIJK HIJK
B BCDG

21 31
32% 36%
CHIJK HIJK
B BCg

2 9
2% 10%
DeGH

34
30%
BCDE

30
26%

27
24%
BiJK

2%

82
11%

11
13%

57
69%
DEFG

14
17%

12
15%

52
75%
CDEFG
B

12
18%

11%

6%

10%

56
79%
DEFG

12
16%

10%
Dg

59
90%
EFGHI
BCD

4%

46
6%

33
71%
QRSTU
)

3%

12
26%
MTu

11
23%
MTU

18-54

49
63%
QRSTU

28
36%
MRSTU

26
33%
ORSTU

2%

55+ 18-54 55+

11%
IN

22%
MT

20%
MTu

18
17%
LMN

46
45%
QRSTU
LMO

36
35%
gRSTU
MO

44
44%
MNOP

25
25%
MTu

23
23%
MsTU

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

9%

51
75%
MNOPQ
L

11

17%
Mt

14%

55+

11
12%

60
70%
NOPQ

15
18%
MT

11
13%

18-54

38
86%
NOPQS

5%

3%

55+

13%

4%

76
83%
OPQs
LMN

12
13%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

33
25%

29
23%

26
20%

215
50%
VX

83
19%

69
16%

14
3%

34
36%

27
28%

34
36%
VW

30
32%
VW

4%

136
44%

63
21%

48
16%

15
5%

167
41%

97
24%

85
21%

13
3%

(A1)

131
18%

36
28%

61
46%

34
26%
cl

24
18%

11
8%
clD1

(B1)

197
27%

61
31%

89
45%
dl

47
24%

38
19%

4%

- - -WOMEN- - -
<COLL COLL+

75
43%

28
16%

24
14%

76
37%

49
24%

44
21%
cl



Table PARTY Page 8

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

PARTY

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

DEMOCRAT 256 34 212 10 134 79 41 13 219 23 151 44 195 8 24 183 226 140 113 7 20 185 215 18
35% 11% 55% 27%  43%  33%  24% 4%  68%  22%  42% 32%  39% 8% 9% 61% 53% 44%  28% 5% 7%  62% 60%  22%
BD b FG g HJ H Im 1 NOQ NO S TUwX  TUX TU
REPUBLICAN 308 225 64 18 119 107 81 244 26 37 133 51 183 77 200 43 84 111 196 105 217 32 42 47
42%  73% 17% 48%  38% A5% 46%  80% 8% 35% 37% 37%  37% 79% 78% 14%  20% 34% A8% 79% 76% 11%  12%  56%
[e] C e 1J I PQ PQ P R VWX VWX VW
DTS/OTHER 169 52 107 10 61 54 52 48 75 45 75 41 116 12 32 72 115 71 97 21 48 80 101 19
23% 17%  28% 25% 19% 23%  30% 16%  23% 43% 21% 30%  24%  13%  12%  24%  27%  22% 24% 16% 17% 27%  28%  23%

B E H HI km k NO  NOp TU TU
DTS 139 36 94 9 47 47 45 34 66 39 62 33 95 8 24 60 95 57 81 13 36 71 87 16
19%  12%  25% 23% 15% 19%  26% 11%  21%  37% 17% 25%  19% 9% 9%  20% 22% 18% 20% 10% 13% 24% 24% 19%
B E H HI km k NO NO TU TU t
OTHER 29 15 13 1 15 8 7 14 9 7 14 7 21 4 7 12 20 14 15 8 12 10 14 3

4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q1. TO BEGIN, I WOULD LIKE TO KNOW IF YOU THINK THE COUNTRY IS HEADED IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION OR OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL

TOTAL

RIGHT DIRECTION 311

42%

WRONG TRACK 384

52%

(DK/REFUSED) 38

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

163
48%

155
46%

388
53%

145
37%

224
58%

19
5%

352
48%

113
32%

222
63%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

198
52%

161
42%

21
6%

101
78%
GHIJ

91
12%

29
32%

57
63%
HIJ

49%

4%

161
22%

81
50%
FG

73
45%

4%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

117
53%
FG

88
40%

14
7%

GENDER X AGE

89
58%
Ln

6%

EN---- --- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+

w m  w
183 192 196
25%  26%  27%
167 54 90
58%  28%  46%
KMN kM
65 130 95
36% 67%  48%
KLN L

11 g 11
6% 4% 5%

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cb D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
(0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
3 50 91 35 26 81 24 247
47% A45% 46% 30% 39% 43% 55% 45%
R R R Rs W
- 54 102 76 36 97 19 272
49% 51% 65% 54% 51% 43% 50%
PQTU
4 6 5 6 5 13 1 24
53% 5% 2% 5% 7% 7% 1% 4%
rstu qu

PQ

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
34 225 52
13%  73%  31%
Xz X
212 64 107
83% 21%  64%
74 Y
e 18 10

4% 6% 6%

GOP  DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (C1)
246 88 40
34%  12% 6%
185 15 9
75%  17%  21%
B1C1
49 69 28
20%  78%  69%
Al Al
11 4 4

4% 1%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q1. TO BEGIN, I WOULD LIKE TO KNOW IF YOU THINK THE COUNTRY IS HEADED IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION OR OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

(A)  (B) (D) (F) (@ (1) Ky (L m ) P @ ® ()

TOTAL 733 100 152 85 81 117 198 103 66 136 215 29 83 24

100%  14% 21% 12%  11% 16% 27% 14% 9%  18% 29% 4% 11% 3%

RIGHT DIRECTION 311 16 115 31 19 22 148 24 28 15 156 17 34 6

42%  16% 76% 37%  24% 19% 75%  23%  43%  11% 73%  59% 41%  23%

BCFG BCg C H HILM H  HIL NORS ~ NOS  NOS

WRONG TRACK 384 79 28 47 58 91 39 76 31 115 46 10 47 17

52%  79% 19% 56%  72% 78% 20% 74% 48%  85% 21%  33%  56%  72%

DEF DE  DEF IKM JKM K PQR PQ PQ

(DK/REFUSED) 38 5 8 6 3 4 11 4 6 5 13 2 2 1

5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 10% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5%

il

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

29
33%

55
63%
U

5%

---CONS----
SW

11
7%
WX
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q1. TO BEGIN, I WOULD LIKE TO KNOW IF YOU THINK THE COUNTRY IS HEADED IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION OR OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54

LIB- --SW LIB
18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

SW CONS- -VERY CONS

MAY 2017

ETHNICITY

LATINO WHITE ASIAN

EDUCATION X GENDER

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6%

RIGHT DIRECTION 311 6 5 5 6 29 26 58 49 60 55 4
42% 20% 8% 9% 10% 33% 23% 71% 69% 84%  83% 9%
C CDE CDE DEFG CDEFG FGhi EFGhi
BC B BCDE BCD
WRONG TRACK 384 23 53 46 58 53 78 19 15 7 10 42
52% 76% 92% 88% 90% 60% 68% 23% 22% 9% 15% 91%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK J 3j QRSTU
f BF FG bF P
(DK/REFUSED) 38 1 - 1 - 6 10 5 6 4 1 -
5% 3% 3% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 2%
dK

35 206 29

27%  47%  30%

88 208 56
68%  48%  59%

6 20 10
5% 5% 11%

(A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)

131 197 171 206
18%  27%  23%  28%

64 93 71 71
49%  47%  41% 34%
D1 D1

59 92 95 123
45%  47% 55% 60%
al A1B1

6% 6% 4% 6%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

Q1. TO BEGIN, I WOULD LIKE TO KNOW IF YOU THINK THE COUNTRY IS HEADED IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION OR OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

RIGHT DIRECTION 311 311 - - 128 107 76 247 26 37 129 49 179 87 207 39 88 124 186 117 234 18 32 44
42% 100% 41%  45%  43%  81% 8% 35%  36% 37% 36% 89% 81% 13% 21% 38% 46% 88%  82% 6% 9%  52%

IJ I OPQ PQ P r UVWWX VWX \Y VW

WRONG TRACK 384 - 384 - 183 116 82 45 282 55 216 77 294 9 38 253 323 190 190 12 43 269 313 24
52% 100% 58% 48%  47% 15% 88% 52% 60% 57%  59% 9% 15%  85% 76% 59% 4T7% 9% 15% 91%  88%  28%

FG HJ H n NOQ NO S T TuwxX  TUX TU

(DK/REFUSED) 38 - - 38 3 17 16 13 12 14 13 9 22 1 10 5 15 8 30 4 9 10 13 17
5% 100% 1% 7% 9% 4% 4%  13% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4%  20%

E E HI n P R TUVW
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q2. HOW INTERESTED

TOTAL

EXT/VERY
INTERESTED

SW OR LESS

EXTREMELY
INTERESTED

VERY INTERESTED

SOMEWHAT
INTERESTED

NOT THAT
INTERESTED, OR

NOT INTERESTED AT
ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ARE YOU IN THE ELECTION FOR CONGRESS NEXT YEAR?

TOTAL

174
24%

314
43%

240
33%
136

19%

21
3%

18
2%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

253
75%

83
25%

139
41%

114

34%

65
19%

388
53%

295
76%

89
23%

171
44%

124
32%
69

18%

11
3%

352
48%

254
72%

95
27%

145
41%

109

31%

71
20%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

300
79%

80
21%

169
44%

131

34%

65
17%

44
34%
GHIJ

44
34%

39
30%

91
12%

69
76%

21
23%

38
41%

32

35%

16
17%

23%

64
48%

38

29%

23
17%

161
22%

124
77%

37
23%

70
44%

54
34%

30
18%

4%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

175
80%

43
20%

99
45%

77

35%

35
16%

GENDER X AGE

28%

64
42%

46

30%

33
21%

5%
LN

EN---- --- WOMEN - - -
18-54 55+
w m
183 192 196
25%  26%  27%
143 140 155
78%  73%  79%
k
46 580 39
22%  26%  20%
75 78 93
41%  41%  48%
68 61 62
37%  32%  32%

32 37 32
17%  19%  16%

2 10 1
1% 5% 1%
LN
6 3 6
3% 1% 3%
- 1 1

MAY

GOP CONTROL

[ D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT
0) (P) (@ (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%  26%
6 79 150 85 49 148 37 415 139
76% 72% 76% 73% 74% 78% 83% 76% 73%
2 30 46 30 16 42 7 126 48
24% 28% 23% 26% 24% 22% 17% 23%  25%
3 47 84 48 25 85 23 238 76
46% 43% 42% 41% 39% 45% 51%  44%  40%
2 33 67 37 23 63 14 177 63
29% 30% 34% 32% 35% 33% 32% 33%  33%
2 26 35 22 12 32 6 100 36
24% 24% 18% 19% 18% 17% 15% 18%  19%
- 3 4 5 2 6 1 14 7
2% 2% A% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
- 2 7 3 1 4 - 13 5
2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
- - -2 1 - - - 3

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y & @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
213 226 116
83% 73% 69%
Yz
41 81 52
16%  26%  31%
X X
134 119 61
52% 39% 36%
Yz
79 107 54
31%  35%  32%
28 66 42
11%  21%  25%
X X
9 8 4
3% 3% 2%
4 7 6
2% 2% 4%
2 1 -

GOP DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (C1)
246 88 40
34%  12% 6%
185 68 30
75%  78%  75%
61 18 10
25%  20%  25%
104 45 16
42%  52%  39%
81 23 14
33% 26%  35%
47 13 5
19%  15%  11%
7 3 3
3% 3% 7%

7 2 3
3% 2% 7%

- 2 -
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ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q2. HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN THE ELECTION FOR CONGRESS NEXT YEAR?

TOTAL

EXT/VERY
INTERESTED

SW OR LESS

EXTREMELY
INTERESTED

VERY INTERESTED

SOMEWHAT
INTERESTED

NOT THAT
INTERESTED, OR

NOT INTERESTED AT
ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

174
24%

314
43%

240
33%

136
19%

21
3%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

57
19%

152
50%
uv

92
30%

41
14%

26%

135
39%

117
34%

59
67%

28
32%

27
31%

31
36%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (O (D) () (F) (6 (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) 0) (P Q ® (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10% 29% 4% 11% 3%
82 13¢ 117 107 55 59 186 107 77 149 72 44 123 50 153 22 55 20
81% 84% 77% 69% 64% 73% 76% 91% 70% 75% 69% 67% 90%  70% 71%  74% 67%  82%
EF  EFg F HIKLM OPgR r
18 22 35 46 3@ 21 31 11 33 47 31 22 13 20 61 8 28 4
18% 14% 23% 30% 36% 26% 22% 9% 30% 24% 30% 33% 10%  28% 28%  26% 33%  18%
c BC BCD c I I I I I N N nNs

49 84 63 55 27 33 69 66 42 77 35 26 86 28 82 14 27 12
49% 55% 41%  36% 32% 40% 49% 56% 38% 39% 34% 40% 63%  39% 38%  49% 33%  48%

EF DEFg JkL  IKLm OPR
32 46 55 52 27 26 37 41 35 72 37 18 37 2 71 7 28 8
32% 3e% 36% 34%  32% 32% 27% 35% 31% 37% 36% 27% 27%  31% 33%  25% 34%  35%

h
11 16 29 36 24 17 19 1@ 27 38 25 17 11 13 5o 8 24 2
11%  10% 19% 23% 29% 21% 14% 8% 25% 19% 24% 26% 8%  18% 23%  26% 29% 9%
bC BC BC  bc HI I HI  hI nNs n NoS
a 4 2 6 3 1 7 1 6 2 a4 - 2 3 7 - 1 1
a% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3%
K ik
2 2 3 4 3 3 4 - - 7 1 5 - 4 3 - 2 1
2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% % 1% 7% 5% 2% 2% 5%
1

1 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W)y (X) (V) (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21% 19%
82 96 147 104 106
92% 80% 72% 68% 78%
XYZA1 z z
7 23 57 50 29
8% 19%  28% 32% 21%
W Wx WXA1 W
60 48 76 56 64
68% 40%  37% 36% 47%
XYZA1 z
21 48 70 48 42
24%  40%  35%  32%  31%

W w
5 19 44 39 25
5% 16% 22% 26% 19%
W W WX W
2 4 6 7 1
2% 3% 3% a% 1%
al
1 1 6 3 2
1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
X

- 1 - - 1
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q2. HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN THE ELECTION FOR CONGRESS NEXT YEAR?

TOTAL

EXT/VERY
INTERESTED

SW OR LESS

EXTREMELY
INTERESTED

VERY INTERESTED

SOMEWHAT
INTERESTED

NOT THAT
INTERESTED, OR

NOT INTERESTED AT
ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

174
24%

314
43%

240
33%

136
19%

21
3%

18
2%

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--

26
86%
FI

14%

18
60%
gHIk
DF

26%

(€) (D)
58 52
8% 7%
55 42

95% 80%

GHIJK  fI

DEF

3 10

5% 20%

C

42 20

72% 38%
GHIJK

DEF
13 22

23% 43%

bCil

3 7

5% 13%
- 3

5%

hj

- 1

51
79%
fI

12
19%
C

28
43%

24
37%

11
17%
bC

----MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

(F) @ H) (I) (3 & (L) M Ny (0 () @ ([®) (5)
88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 101 67 86
12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12%
60 86 60 42 56 50 42 40 59 38 71 76 42 61
67%  75% 74% 61% 80% 76% 91% 93% 75% 88% 69% 75% 63% 71%
i fI i QRSTu RSTU PgRS
NP NPQ n

29 28 22 28 14 14 4 3 18 5 32 26 25 25
33% 25% 26% 39% 20% @ 22% 9% 7% 23% 12% 31% 25% 37% 29%
CdEj C C DEgIK C C LMo LMOu LMo LMnOU LMO

B BC
29 47 30 24 38 26 31 29 30 18 40 36 23 33
32% 41% 37% 35% 54% 40% 68% 68% 38% 43% 39% 36% 34% 38%

dFHI QRSTu RSTu
NOP NOPQ
31 39 30 18 18 24 11 11 29 19 31 39 20 29
35% 34% 37% 26% 26% 36% 23% 25% 37% 45% 30% 39% 29% 33%
C Lmu 1
24 21 17 22 13 12 2 2 14 5 24 21 19 20
27%  18% 21%  31% 19% 19% 5% 5% 18% 12% 23% 21% 29% 23%
BCD BC BC BCDeg BC BC LM LMo LM LMOu LM
3 3 1 6 0 1 1 1 4 - 5 1 6 1
3% 3% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% 8% 1%
hjk q q 1Qs

2 4 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 3 4 - 3
2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4%
- - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -

18-54 55+
(M ()
45 92
6% 13%
33 73
74% 80%
pR
12 17
26% 18%
LM m
17 47
39% 51%
qrR
15 27
35% 29%
10 15
23% 16%
LM LM
1 -
3%
- 2
2%
- 1
2%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

29
23%

55
42%

44
34%

19
15%

101
23%

195
45%

136
31%

86
20%

10
2%

64
67%

31
33%

25
27%

39

41%

23

24%

4%

4%

80
26%

112
37%

110
36%

63
21%

89
22%

195
48%

123
30%

70
17%

11
3%

(A1)

131
18%

98
75%

33
25%

44
34%

54
42%
B1d1l

26
20%

(B1)

197
27%

149
76%

47
24%

92
47%
Al

57
29%

38
19%

4%
al

1%

(c1)

171
23%

123
72%

46
27%

68
40%

55
32%

35
21%

5%
al

41
20%

100
49%
Al

65
31%

32
15%
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Q2. HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN THE ELECTION FOR CONGRESS NEXT YEAR?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

US DIRECTION
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUuP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

EXT/VERY 554 235 299 20 314 240 - 222 261 69 282 87 369 71 184 254 341 282 268 105 205 255 293 52
INTERESTED 76%  76%  78% 52% 100% 100% 73%  82%  65%  79% 64%  75% 73% 72% 86% 80% 88% 66% 79% 72% 86% 82% 62%
D D HJ LM L NOQ (o] S Ux UWX UX
SW OR LESS 174 76 82 16 - - 174 82 57 36 76 46 121 26 71 43 83 40 134 28 79 42 65 30
================== 24% 24% 21% 42% 100%  27% 18% 34% 21% 34%  25% 27% 28% 14% 20%  12% 33% 21%  28% 14% 18%  36%
bC I I KM K P PQ P R TVW \ TVW
EXTREMELY 314 128 183 3 314 - - 124 164 23 181 38 219 43 101 169 204 186 126 58 111 166 182 19
INTERESTED 43%  41%  48% 8% 100% 41%  51%  22%  50% 28%  44% 45% 40% 57%  48% 58% 31% 44% 39% 56% 51%  23%
D D J HJ LM L noQ 0 S X X TUWX UX
VERY INTERESTED 240 107 116 17 - 240 - 97 97 46 101 49 150 28 82 85 137 97 142 47 94 89 111 33
33%  34% 30% 44% 100% 32% 30% 43%  28% 36% 30% 28% 32% 29% 32% 30% 35% 36% 33% 30% 31% 39%
HI P
SOMEWHAT 136 59 68 9 - - 136 70 43 24 62 38 101 21 55 33 67 32 104 23 63 34 53 20
INTERESTED 19%  19%  18% 23% 78%  23% 13% 23% 17% 28% 20% 21% 22% 11% 16% 1%  26% 17% 22% 11% 15%  24%
I I KM K [ Pq P R tVi Vv Vw
NOT THAT 21 10 7 4 - - 21 8 9 4 6 6 12 4 11 4 6 4 16 3 11 4 5 5
INTERESTED, OR 3% 3% 2% 1% 12% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6%
pq R vw
NOT INTERESTED AT 18 6 8 4 - - 18 4 5 8 7 2 9 2 5 6 10 4 14 2 6 5 7 5
ALL 2% 2% 2% 10% 10% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6%
HI R
(DK/REFUSED) 3 - 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 3 3 - - - 1 - 3 - 1 - - 2
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q3. WHILE IT'S A LONG WAY OFF, IN NEXT YEAR’'S ELECTION FOR YOUR MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, DO YOU THINK YOU WILL VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE?

TOTAL

TOTAL GOP

TOTAL DEM

REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE

LEAN REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE

DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE

LEAN DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

319
44%

271
37%

34
5%

283
39%

36
5%

105
14%

GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

337
46%

167
49%

118
35%

153
46%

13
4%

100
30%

18
5%

52
16%

388
53%

136
35%

197
51%

116
30%

20
5%

179
46%

17
4%

52
13%

352
48%

120
34%

180
51%

110
31%

10
3%

156
44%

24
7%

49
14%

381
52%

184
48%

139
37%

161
42%

24
6%

128
34%

12
3%

56
15%

130
18%

28
21%

82
63%
GHIJ

24
18%

75
58%
GHIJ

19
15%

91
12%

34
37%

40
44%

15
17%

48
36%

10
8%
ij
15

11%

161
22%

79
49%
Fg

62
39%

21
13%

220
30%

106
48%

77
35%

91
41%

15
7%
fG

70
32%

3%

35
16%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L) M) (N)
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
64 1e3 56 80
41%  56%  29%  41%
M KMN M
61 57 114 82
40%  31% 59%  42%
KLN L
61 93 48 67
39% 51%  25%  34%
M KMN m
3 11 8 13
2% 6% 4% 7%
K K
51 49 1e1 78
33% 27% 53% 40%
KLN L
11 8 13 4
7% 4% 7% 2%

N N
30 23 19 32
19%  12% 10%  16%

M

MAY

GOP CONTROL

D D

38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
(0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V)
7 116 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6%  74%
3 51 89 35 28 76 23 239
47% 46% 45% 30% 42% 4e% 53%  44%
R R rR W

4 49 75 62 30 83 15 223
53% 45% 38% 53% 46% 44% 34%  41%

QU

3 44 83 29 21 68 21 217
47% 40% 42% 25% 32% 36% 49% 4%
R R R Rs W

- 7 6 5 6 8 2 22
6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4%

q

4 44 65 60 25 73 12 195

53% 4% 33% 51% 38% 38% 27% 36%
QTu

- 5 1 2 5 18 3 28
5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 8% 5%

- 9 33 20 7 31 4 78
9% 17% 17% 11% 16% 10% 14%

Pop p

96
51%

54
28%

12
6%

89
47%

4%

27
14%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/

DEM REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
13 244 48
5% 79%  28%
Xz X
219 26 75
85% 8%  44%
Yz Y
10 222 40
4%  72%  24%
Xz X
4 22 8
1% 7% 5%
X X
200 21 62
78% 7% 37%
Yz Y
18 6 12
7% 2% 7%
Y Y
23 37 45
9%  12%  27%
XY

179
73%
B1C1

13
5%

18
7%

2%

30
12%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
5 8

6% 21%
Bl

74 19
84%  46%
Al1C1 Al
5 6

6%  14%

- 3

7%

71 15
81%  38%
AlC1 Al
3 3

4% 8%

8 13

9%  33%
A1B1
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q3. WHILE IT'S A LONG WAY OFF, IN NEXT YEAR'S ELECTION FOR YOUR

CANDIDATE?

TOTAL

TOTAL GOP

TOTAL DEM

REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE

LEAN REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE

DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE

LEAN DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

319
44%

271
37%

34
5%

283
39%

36
5%

105
14%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

247
82%
uv

13
4%

225
74%
uv

22
7%

37
12%

36
11%

239
70%
TV

23
7%

43
13%

25
29%

36
41%

25
29%

MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, DO YOU THINK YOU WILL VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRATIC

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
| REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (O (D) () (F) (6 (H) (I) (I (K (L)Y M) (N) 0) (P Q ® (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19%  16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
8 6 128 114 31 17 5 8 92 152 23 24 12 - 180 20 28 6
8% 4% 84% 74% 37% 21% 4% 7% 83% 77% 23% 37% 9% 84%  70% 33%  23%
BCEFG BCFG BCG  BC HILM HILM  HI  HIl NRS  NRS N
78 138 11 15 29 43 121 97 11 15 48 27 114 62 17 5 33 11
78% 9% 7% 10% 34% 54% 87% 83% 10% 8% 46% 41% 84%  88% 8%  18% 39%  45%
DEFG BDEFG DE DEF JKLM JKLM JK  IK PQRS  PQRS PQ PQ
6 4 119 101 29 11 a4 6 8 135 20 20 9 - 159 19 24 5
6% 3% 79% 65% 34% 14% 3% 5% 78% 68% 19% 30% 7% 74%  67% 29%  19%
BCEFG BCFG BCG  bC HIKLM HILM  HI  HI NRS  NRS N
2 2 9 13 3 5 1 2 5 17 3 5 a - 1 3 1
2% 1% 6% 9% 3% 7% 1% 2% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 10% 3% 4% 5%
bC  BCF c h  HIL h NP
68 130 g8 12 23 37 112 88 7 14 37 25 1e1 61 13 5 26 10
68% 85% 6% 8% 27% 46% 81% 75% 6% 7% 36% 38% 74%  85% 6%  18% 32%  40%
DEFG BDEFG DE DEF JKLM JKLM JK  JK PQRS nPQRS p Pq
10 8 2 3 6 6 9 9 a4 1 10 2 13 2 4 - 6 1
10% 5% 2% 2% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 1% 1% 3% 10% 3% 2% 7% 5%
DE d d K K k 3Km op p
15 8 13 24 25 20 11 12 7 20 31 14 9 7 18 a4 23 8
15% 5% 8% 15% 29% 25% 8% 11% 7% 15% 30% 22% 7%  10% 8%  12% 28%  31%
c Cd BCDE  CD HJ HIJK  HiJ NOPq  NOP

TU

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) X ) (@) (AD)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16%  28% 21%  19%
4 2 45 126 124
5% 1% 22% 82% 91%
WX WXY WXYZ
79 106 103 13 7
89% 88% 51% 9% 5%
YZA1l YZAl ZA1
4 2 37 116 114
5% 1%  18% 72%  84%
WX WXY WXYZ
- - 9 16 9
4% 1% 7%
Y
73 93 89 12 6
82%  77%  44% 8% 5%
YZA1 YZAl ZA1
6 13 14 2 1
7% 11% 7% 1% 1%
ZA1l ZA1 ZAl1
5 13 55 14 5
6% 1%  27% 9% 4%
Al WXZA1 al
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MAY 2017

Q3. WHILE IT'S A LONG WAY OFF, IN NEXT YEAR'S ELECTION FOR YOUR MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, DO YOU THINK YOU WILL VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE?

TOTAL

TOTAL GOP

TOTAL DEM

REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE

LEAN REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE

DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE

LEAN DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE

(DK/REFUSED)

319
44%

271
37%

34
5%

283
39%

36
5%

105
14%

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

23
77%
HIJK
FG

52
89%
GHIJK

49
85%
GHIJK
DF

4%

37
70%
HIJK

7
13%
cIJ

16%
bJK

9%

1%

60
92%
GHIJK

28
32%
CDEG

36
41%
HIJK

25
28%
CDEG

4%

29
33%
HIJK

24
27%
HIJK
BCdE

66
58%
FHIJK

12
10%
DE

59
52%
FHIJK

7
6%

31
27%
EHIJK
BCd

60
74%
DEFG
BC

10%

71
10%

66
93%
FGHi
BCDE

63
88%
FGHI
BCDE

4%

6%

4%

41
90%
QRSTU

4%

38
88%
RSTU

36
83%
RSTU
PQ

5%

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

57
73%
QRSTU

12%
RU

10
13%
TU

40
95%
RSTU
nPQ

37
86%
RSTU

103 1e1l
14% 14%

21 24
21%  24%
LMN  LMN

58 45
57% 44%
GRSTU RSTU

16 20
16% 20%
LMN LMN

49 40
48% 40%
RSTU RSTU

9 5
9% 5%
RU

23 32
22% 32%
ORSTU RSTU
LMn LMNO

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+
(R) (s)
67 86
9% 12%

55 71
81% 83%
LMNPQ MNPQ
L
7 6
10% 7%
52 58
76% 68%
LMNPQ MNPQ
L

3 13
5% 15%
PQRt

5 6
8% 7%

2 -

3%

6 8
8% 10%

t

-VERY
18-54

40
90%
LMNPQ

CONS
55+

92
13%

84
91%
NPQr
LM

77
84%
NPQS
LM

8%

3%

ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

79
61%

27

21%

1%

77
59%

22
17%

164
38%

192
44%
VX

28
6%
VX

141
32%

23
5%

50
12%

22
23%

58
60%

20
21%

16
17%

125
41%

116
38%

16
5%

113
37%

12
4%

47
15%

186
46%

151
37%

18
4%

162
40%

24
6%

54
13%

- - -WOMEN- - -

<COLL COLL+ <COLL cOLL+

31%

66
51%
Ccip1

34
26%

20
15%

(B1)

197
27%

94
48%
Ccip1

74
37%

85
43%
cip1

62
31%

12
6%

29
15%

(C1) (b1)
171 206
23%  28%

61 73

36%  35%

83 109
48% 53%
A1B1 A1B1
49 65

29%  31%

12 8
7% 4%
77 98
45%  47%
A1B1 A1B1
6 12
3% 6%
27 23

16%  11%
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Q3. WHILE IT'S A LONG WAY OFF, IN NEXT YEAR’'S ELECTION FOR YOUR MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, DO YOU THINK YOU WILL VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW  MORE APP  APP DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100%  42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42%  44%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41%  49%  11%

TOTAL GOP 305 247 45 13 124 97 82 305 - - 127 48 175 85 211 27 80 114 191 121 244 16 25 35

42%  80%  12% 33% 40% 41%  47% 100% 35% 36% 35% 88% 83% 9% 19% 35% 47% 91%  85% 5% 7%  42%

(@] C PQ PQ P R UVWX VWX Vv VW

TOTAL DEM 319 26 282 12 164 97 57 - 319 - 191 63 254 5 11 244 296 176 142 3 16 255 289 13

= 44% 8% 73% 31% 52% 40%  33% 100% 53% 46%  51% 5% 4%  82% 70%  55%  35% 2% 6% 86% 81% 16%

BD B FG NOQ NO S T TuwxX  TUX TU

REPUBLICAN 271 224 38 9 117 86 68 271 - - 113 41 154 80 190 24 71 1e6 164 114 219 13 23 29

CANDIDATE 37% 72% 1% 22% 37% 36% 39% 89% 31% 30% 31% 83% 74% 8% 17% 33% 41% 86% 77% 5% 6%  34%

(@] 0oPQ PQ P R UVWX VWX Vv VW

LEAN REPUBLICAN 34 23 7 4 8 11 14 34 - - 14 7 21 5 21 3 9 8 26 7 25 2 2 7

CANDIDATE 5% 7% 2% 11% 2% 5% 8% 11% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 1% 2% 2% 6% 5% 9% 1% 1% 8%

C E PQ P R VW  tVW VW

DEMOCRATIC 283 19 256 8 147 88 46 - 283 - 170 56 226 4 8 221 267 154 127 2 12 232 258 12

CANDIDATE 39% 6%  67% 22% 47% 37% 27% 89% 47% 42%  46% 4% 3% 74% 63% 48%  31% 2% 4%  78% 72% 14%

BD B FG G NOQ NO S T TUuwxX  TUX TU

LEAN DEMOCRATIC 36 6 26 4 17 9 10 - 36 - 21 6 27 1 3 23 29 21 15 1 4 23 30 1

CANDIDATE 5% 2% 7% 10% 5% 4% 6% 11% 6% 5% 5% 1% 1% 8% 7% 7% 4% 1% 1% 8% 8% 2%
B NO NO s TUX  TUX

(DK/REFUSED) 105 37 55 14 23 46 36 - - 105 41 24 65 7 33 27 50 33 73 9 26 26 44 35

14%  12%  14% 35% 7% 19%  21% 100%  11% 18%  13% 7% 13% 9% 12% 10%  18% 7% 9% 9%  12%  42%

BC E E km k N P R tv  TUVW
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Q4. HOW STRONGLY DO YOU FEEL ABOUT VOTING FOR THE [R/D CANDIDATE]?

TOTAL ANSWERING

1 - LEAST STRONG

7 - STRONGEST

(DK/REFUSED)

MEAN AGE

TOTAL

18
3%

58
10%

64
12%

391
70%

10
2%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

253
46%

12
5%

26
10%

32
13%

174
69%

6.4

296
53%

30
10%

30
10%

216
73%

266
48%

15
6%

38
14%

41
15%

159
60%

6.3

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

289
52%

20
7%

24
8%

233
80%

18
19%
HIJ

16
16%

53
53%

12%

13
19%
HiJ

14%

36
55%

16
15%

69
68%

128
23%

12
9%

14
11%

95
74%
FG

65+ 18-54 55+

162
29%

138
85%
FGHI

GENDER X AGE

16
14%
1In

20
18%
LN

62
56%

------- WOMEN - - -
18-54 55+

w m  w

142 150 146

26%  27%  26%

2 1 3

1% 1% 2%

3 5 -
2% 3%

10 21 9

7% 14% 6%
1n

13 20 10
9%  14% 7%

111 95 122
78%  63%  83%
KM KM
1 6 2
1% 4% 2%
1
6.6 6.4 6.7
K KM

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) () (@ R®) () () (V) (V)
7 89 149 89 46 141 34 413
1% 16% 27% 16% 8% 25% 6% 74%
- 2 1 - - 2 1 7
3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
- 1 2 2 - 1 1 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
- 2 5 4 1 4 1 13
3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
- 5 17 14 8 11 3 36
6% 11% 16% 17% 8% 10% 9%
pt P
- 12 18 9 5 17 4 50
13% 12% 1% 12% 12% 11% 12%
7 65 104 55 32 104 23 298
100% 74% 70% 61% 69% 74% 68% 72%
RSTU r
PQ
- - 2 5 - 2 1 5
1% 6% 1% 2% 1%
qt
7.6 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.5
RSTU

PQ

22
15%

14
10%

94
66%

4%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM  REP OTHER
xy o™ @
210 242 1e3
38% 44%  19%
2 2 3
1% 1% 3%
6 - 1
3% 1%
8 3 8
4% 1% 7%
Y
14 25 20
7% 10%  19%
Xy
22 30 12
10%  12%  12%
153 182 57
73%  75%  55%
z z
6 1 3
3% 1% 3%
y
6.5 6.6 6.1
zZ zZ

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)
197
35%

1%

16
8%

24
12%

153
77%
c1

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
76 21
14% 4%
2 -
3%
2 2
3% 9%
9 4
12%  21%
6 2
8% 8%
54 10
71%  48%
cl
2 3
3% 14%
al
6.5 6.1
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Q4. HOW STRONGLY DO YOU FEEL ABOUT VOTING FOR THE [R/D CANDIDATE]?

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO IDEOLOGY
=== ENHANCED PARTY

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER- ================= --LIBERAL-- ---CONS----

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+ REP+ OTHER VERY SW  MOD SW  VERY

TOTAL ANSWERING 555 74 134 128 113 52 50 116 94 93 150 57 46 110 61 173 25 52 14 238 268 50 77 95 127 122 121
100% 13%  24% 23%  20% 9% 9% 21% 17% 17% 27% 10% 8%  20% 11%  31% 4% 9% 3% 43%  48% 9% 14%  17%  23%  22%  22%
1 - LEAST STRONG 7 2 - - 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 2 2 1 2 - 3 - 3 2 2 - 2 3 1 1
1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1%
3 7 3 3 - - 1 - 3 3 - - 1 - 3 2 - - - - 6 - 1 1 2 4 - -
1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
4 18 4 3 2 1 6 1 5 2 3 - 7 1 5 3 2 1 6 - 9 6 3 2 2 7 4 1
3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 12% 2% 5% 2% 3% 12% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 12% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
e CDEG IIM P

5 58 3 10 14 10 9 10 10 4 16 9 12 7 5 4 16 3 9 6 21 28 9 5 11 15 17 10
10% 4% 7%  11% 9%  18%  21% 9% 4% 17% 6% 22% 16% 4% 6% 9% 12%  18% 42% 9% 10%  18% 6% 11% 12%  14% 8%

B Bc Bc hIK HIK i No NOPgr w
6 64 7 14 19 11 6 5 18 3 14 17 9 4 9 8 20 2 7 2 26 31 7 4 17 12 18 12
12% 1%  11% 15% 1% 12% 10%  16% 3% 15% 11%  15% 8% 8% 13%  12% 10%  14% 14%  11%  12%  15% 6% 18% 10% 15%  10%

I I I I Wyal W
7 - STRONGEST 391 52 100 93 88 28 29 74 78 59 123 25 32 82 41 133 18 27 5 164 201 27 65 60 80 81 97
70% 71% 75% 73% 78% 54% 58% 64% 83% 64% 82% 43% 70% 75% 67%  77% 74%  51% 35% 69% 75% 53% 84% 63% 63% 66% 81%
f Fg Fg FG L HIL L HJL L RS rs RS rs \ \ XYz XYz
(DK/REFUSED) 10 2 4 - 1 - 3 3 3 1 - 3 - 5 2 - - - 1 8 1 1 - 2 5 1 -

2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 9% 3% *% 2% 2% 4% 1%

U

MEAN AGE 6.4 6.3 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.6 6.4 6.7 5.9 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.5 5.8 5.9 6.4 6.6 6.0 6.7 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.7

Fg bFg Fg L hL L HILm Rs R RS Rs \Y tv XYz XYz
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Q4. HOW STRONGLY DO YOU FEEL ABOUT VOTING FOR THE [R/D CANDIDATE]?

TOTAL ANSWERING

1 - LEAST STRONG

7 - STRONGEST

(DK/REFUSED)

MEAN AGE

18
3%

58
10%

64
12%

391
70%

10
2%

6.4

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

(8 (O
25 52
5% 9%

1 -

4%

1 1
5% 2%
0 5
1% 9%
1 4
2% 8%
22 42
88%  82%
EFGH deFgH
D

6.7 6.7
f dFGH

24
64%

10
18%
Bg

36
67%

32
58%

3%

48
67%

12%

4%

12
18%
BJ

12

18%
BcG

40
60%

6.3

40
75%

11%

52
81%
eFgH

SW CONS- -VERY CONS

10%

10%

45
80%
FH

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB

18-54

31
78%
NPRt

6.5

55+

34
90%
QRST

6.8
PQRT

18-54

11%

10%

16
28%
PQrsu
LMO

31
53%

55+ 18-54 55+

12%

3%

29
80%
NPRt

37
57%

42
69%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

10%

32
56%

6.2

55+

10
15%
loU

49
75%
NPR

6.7
NPRt

18-54

24
59%

6.4

55+

14%

1%

1%

3%

4%

73
92%
QRST
NP

6.8
PQRT

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

16
16%

13
12%

64
61%

3%

12
4%

30
9%

36
11%

242
72%
Vx

11
15%

14
20%

43
60%

25
11%

23
10%

161
70%

2%

32
10%

41
13%

222
71%

2%

(A1)

100
18%

14
14%

13
13%

63
63%

(B1)

146
26%

11
8%

19
13%

107
73%

1%

(c1)

128
23%

97
76%
al

20
12%

21
13%

114
70%
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Q4. HOW STRONGLY DO YOU FEEL ABOUT VOTING FOR THE [R/D CANDIDATE]?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

US DIRECTION
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL ANSWERING 555 245 294 17 264 175 115 272 283 - 284 98 381 85 199 245 338 261 293 117 232 245 281 41
100% 44% 53% 3% 48% 31% 21% 49% 51% 51% 18% 69% 15% 36% 44% 61% 47% 53% 21%  42% 44%  51% 7%
1 - LEAST STRONG 7 2 5 - 4 - 3 3 4 - 5 - 5 1 1 1 6 1 6 2 2 4 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
p r
3 7 - 7 - - 2 5 1 6 - 3 1 3 - 1 4 5 1 5 - 1 4 4 1
1% 2% 1% 4% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
h

4 18 4 10 3 3 5 10 8 10 - 3 10 13 1 3 4 12 5 12 1 6 7 10 1
3% 2% 3% 20% 1% 3% 8% 3% 3% 1% 10% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%

E KM K P t
5 58 26 28 4 15 19 24 31 28 - 20 13 34 7 23 16 32 18 40 6 24 20 26 8
10% 1% 10% 25% 6% 11% 21% 11%  10% 7% 14% 9% 9%  12% 7% 9% 7% 14% 5%  10% 8% 9%  21%
e EF km k P R T Tv
6 64 24 41 - 23 25 16 31 33 - 28 15 42 5 22 24 40 27 37 7 26 28 35 4
12% 1%  14% 9% 14% 14% 11% 12% 10% 15%  11% 6% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 6% 11% 12% 13% 9%

N n T t
7 - STRONGEST 391 186 197 9 217 117 57 195 196 - 221 59 279 69 147 189 235 206 184 100 172 177 195 23
70%  76% 67% 55% 82% 67% 50% 72% 69% 78% 60%  73% 81% 74% 77% 70% 79% 63% 86% 74% 72% 69% 57%

C FG G LM L 0Q Q S UVINX X Wx

(DK/REFUSED) 10 3 7 - 3 7 - 3 7 - 5 - 5 1 1 7 8 3 8 - 1 5 7 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%

o o u
MEAN AGE 6.4 6.6 6.4 59 6.7 6.5 5.9 6.5 6.4 - 6.6 6.2 6.5 6.7 6.5 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.3 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.4 6.1

C fG G LM L q Q S UVIWX



Table Q5 Page 25

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

2017

Q5. SINCE DONALD TRUMP WAS ELECTED PRESIDENT, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE PAYING MORE OR LESS ATTENTION TO WHAT IS GOING ON POLITICALLY IN WASHINGTON, DC THAN YOU WERE BEFORE, HE WAS

ELECTED?

TOTAL

TOTAL MORE

TOTAL LESS

MUCH MORE
ATTENTION

SOMEWHAT MORE
ATTENTION

(ABOUT THE SAME)

SOMEWHAT LESS
ATTENTION

MUCH LESS
ATTENTION

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

359
49%

135
18%

187
26%

30
4%

17
2%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

223
66%

19

160
48%

63
19%

96
28%

11
3%

388
53%

265
68%

28
7%

195
50%

71
18%

920
23%

19
5%

352
48%

242
69%

24
7%

165
47%

78
22%

84
24%

14
4%

10
3%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+

381
52%

252
66%

23
6%

194
51%

58
15%

104
27%

16
4%

130
18%

96
74%
GI

63
49%

33
25%
IJ

23
17%

91
12%

55
61%

36
40%

20
22%

28
31%
Fj

6%

66
50%

25
19%

33
25%

161
22%

91
57%

10
6%

68
42%

23
14%

58
36%
FHJ

4%

220
30%

160
73%
gl

13
6%

125
57%
GI

35
16%

45
21%

10
5%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+
Ky (L M (N
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
110 113 128 137
71% 62% 67% 70%
1
7 11 16 12
5% 6% 9% 6%
75 85 88 107
49%  47%  46%  55%
35 28 41 30
23% 15% 21%  15%
1
37 59 45 a4
24%  32%  23%  23%
kmn
3 7 11 8
2% 4% 6% 4%
4 4 6 4
3% 2% 3% 2%
- - - 1

GOP CONTROL

fah) D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (Q (R) (S) (T) (U (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
5 77 132 76 39 135 29 373
71% 70% 67% 65% 59% 71% 67%  69%
- 2 14 17 7 5 2 23
2% 7% 15% 1% 3% 4% 4%
pT PQTU  pt
5 57 8 56 25 108 22 272
71% 52% 43% 48% 38% 56% 51%  50%
Qs
- 19 47 20 14 27 7 1e1
18% 24% 17% 21% 14% 16%  19%
T
2 31 51 24 19 50 11 143
29% 28% 26% 20% 29% 26% 26% 26%
- 1 9 9 4 4 2 16
1% 5% 8% 7% 2% 4% 3%
P PT p
- 1 a4 8 2 1 - 7
1% 2% 7% 4% 1% 1%
pqT
- - - - - 1 - 1
1% *%

24
13%

87
45%

34
18%

45
23%

14
7%

10
5%

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35% 42% 23%
195 183 116
76% 60% 69%
Y y
19 13 15
7% 4% 9%
y
151 133 75
59% 43% 45%

Yz
44 51 41
17% 16% 24%
Xy
41 109 37
16% 35% 22%
Xz

9 8 13
4% 3% 7%
xY
10 5 2
4% 2% 1%
- 1 -

(A1)

246
34%

148
60%

110
45%

38
15%

89
36%
Bl

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
67 18
76%  45%
AlC1
11 6
12%  16%
Al Al
50 13
57%  33%
alcCl
17 5
19%  12%
9 16
11%  39%
B1
5 6
6%  14%
Al
5 1
6% 2%
Al
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Q5. SINCE DONALD TRUMP WAS ELECTED PRESIDENT, WOULD YOU SAY YOU

ELECTED?

TOTAL

TOTAL MORE

TOTAL LESS

MUCH MORE
ATTENTION

SOMEWHAT MORE
ATTENTION

(ABOUT THE SAME)

SOMEWHAT LESS
ATTENTION

MUCH LESS
ATTENTION

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

359
49%

135
18%

187
26%

30
4%

17
2%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ARE PAYING MORE OR LESS ATTENTION TO WHAT IS GOING ON POLITICALLY IN WASHINGTON, DC THAN YOU WERE BEFORE, HE WAS

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

23
8%

172
57%

55
18%

52
17%

12
4%

10
3%

145
42%

58
17%

122
36%
TV

42
48%

22
25%

14
16%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----

SW  MOD SW  VERY

W) Xy () (2) (A1)

89 121 204 154 136

12% 16% 28% 21% 19%

66 101 147 9% 71

74%  83% 72% 62%  52%
zZA1 YZA1 zA1  al

8 5 14 12 5

9% 4% 7% 8% 4%

55 71 104 63 57

62% 59% 51% A41%  42%

yZAl  ZA1 z

11 29 43 33 14

12%  24% 21% 22% 10%
WAl  wAl  wAl

15 15 43 46 61

17%  12% 21%  30%  44%

X WXy WXYZ

6 5 8 5 3

7% 4% 4% 4% 3%

2 - 6 6 1

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
<---DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- =----DEM-=---- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

(B) (O (D) () (F) (6 (H) (I) () (K (L)Y M) (N) 0) (P Q ® (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21%  12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
72 120 92 98 59 56 161 94 69 114 72 44 107 52 125 24 58 14
72% 78% 61% 58% 69% 69% 73% 80% 63% 57% 70% 67% 79%  73% 58%  82% 70%  60%

dE DE K JKIm K Ps P Ps P
6 13 8 5 4 11 11 8 3 10 10 5 5 11 8 2 5 6
6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 13% 8% 7% 3% 5% 10% 8% 4%  16% 4% 7% 6% 24%
e dEf J NPR NPR
54 9 64 66 42 32 72 79 51 82 41 34 89 37 93 18 38 10
54%  63% A42% A3% 49%  40% 52% 67% A6% 41% 40% 51% 66%  51% 43%  62% 46%  39%

dg DEfG k1 HIKLm OPRS p

18 24 27 23 17 24 29 15 18 32 30 1o 18 16 32 6 20 5
18% 16% 18% 15% 20% 29% 21% 13% 17% 16% 29% 16% 13%  22% 15%  19% 24%  20%

CdE TIKM Np
22 19 52 57 22 13 26 15 37 72 21 17 23 6 80 3 20 4
22% 13% 34% 37% 26% 16% 19% 13%  34%  36% 20% 25% 17% 9% 37%  11% 24%  17%

c BCG BCFG C HIL HILm i o NOQRS 0
2 7 6 3 3 10 4 5 2 6 8 5 3 4 5 1 5 6
2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 12% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 24%
BcdEf j NOPQR
4 6 3 2 1 1 6 3 1 4 2 - 2 7 a 1 - -

4% A% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 10% 2% 3%
3 NP

- - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
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Q5. SINCE DONALD TRUMP WAS ELECTED PRESIDENT, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE PAYING MORE OR LESS ATTENTION TO WHAT IS GOING ON POLITICALLY IN WASHINGTON, DC THAN YOU WERE BEFORE, HE WAS
ELECTED?

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >= ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18%  59%  13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

TOTAL MORE 494 22 43 43 55 63 83 53 41 35 36 31 35 67 33 70 77 43 53 24 47 94 290 67 214 269 92 126 121 140
67% 73% 75% 82% 85% 71% 73% 65% 59% 5% 54% 67% 82% 86% 78% 69% 76% 63% 62% 54% 51% 72% 67% 70% 70% 66% 70% 64% 70%  68%
Jk iJK HIJK gHIJK JK iJK j u RSTU gRSTU rsTU U sTU
F p LP
TOTAL LESS 47 3 5 - 5 6 8 4 7 3 2 4 4 3 2 10 4 4 8 3 2 20 18 7 27 17 10 6 17 11
================== 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 10% 4% 3% 9% 9% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 9% 6% 3% 16% 4% 8% 9% 4% 8% 3%  10% 5%
nu Wx z bl B1
MUCH MORE 359 18 37 30 40 46 58 34 28 30 27 24 31 44 27 47 57 27 35 17 40 68 219 45 154 200 69 87 84 110
ATTENTION 49% 58% 64% 57% 62% 52% 50% 41%  39% 42% @ 42% 53% 72% 57% 63% 46% 57% 4% 41% 39% 44% 52% 51% 47% 51% 49% 53% 44% 49%  54%
hi HIJK hij HIJIK RSTU Rstu RSTU Rst bl
1P p
SOMEWHAT MORE 135 4 6 13 15 17 26 20 14 6 8 6 4 23 6 23 19 15 18 7 7 26 71 22 60 69 23 38 36 30
ATTENTION 18% 14%  11% 25%  23% 19%  23% 24% 19% 8% 12% 14% 1% 3% 15% 23% 19% 23% 21% 16% 7% 20%  16%  23% 20% 17% 17% 19%  21%  14%
cl J j cJ CJk j LMotU mU U mU u
(ABOUT THE SAME) 187 6 10 10 5 19 23 24 22 32 28 11 4 8 7 22 21 21 25 18 43 16 124 21 63 120 29 65 34 54
26% 19% 16% 18% 8% 22% 20% 30% 31% 46% 43% 24% 9% 1% 17%  22% 21% 31% 29%  40% 47% 12%  29%  22% 21% 29% 22% 33% 20%  26%
e E E cE cE FGHi CDEFG mN mN mn MNo MN MNOPQ PQrsS \" v Y AlC1
BCDE B LMNO
SOMEWHAT LESS 30 2 4 - 5 3 5 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 2 6 2 1 4 1 2 12 12 4 17 13 7 4 10 9
ATTENTION 4% 5% 7% 8% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4%
W bl
MUCH LESS 17 1 1 - - 3 2 1 5 1 1 1 1 - - 4 2 3 4 1 - 9 6 3 10 4 4 2 6 2
ATTENTION 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
j W z
(DK/REFUSED) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1

*% *% *% 1%
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Q5. SINCE DONALD TRUMP WAS ELECTED PRESIDENT, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE PAYING MORE OR LESS ATTENTION TO WHAT IS GOING ON POLITICALLY IN WASHINGTON, DC THAN YOU WERE BEFORE, HE WAS
ELECTED?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW  MORE APP  APP DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100%  42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42%  44%  14%  49% 18%  67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41%  49% 11%

TOTAL MORE 494 179 294 22 219 156 121 175 254 65 359 135 494 61 149 229 315 231 261 80 176 233 276 47
67% 57% 77% 56% 70% 63% 70% 57% 79% 62% 100% 100% 100% 63% 58% 77% 74% 72% 64% 60% 59% 78% 77% 55%
BD £ H3 NOg  nO 3 TUX  TUX
TOTAL LESS 47 15 28 4 14 11 22 17 23 7 - - - 5 16 17 24 12 35 8 17 17 20 10
= 6% 5% 7% 11% 4% 5% 12% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 12%
EF R
MUCH MORE 359 129 216 13 181 1e1 76 127 191 41 359 - 359 49 1e6 185 241 187 171 63 116 184 209 34
ATTENTION 49%  42%  56% 34% 58% 42% A43% A1%  60% 39% 100% 73% 50% 41%  62% 57% 58% 42% A7% 40%  62% 58% 41%
BD FG H3 0 noQ 0 s u TUWX  TUX
SOMEWHAT MORE 135 49 77 9 38 49 46 48 63 24 - 135 135 12 43 44 75 43 9 17 54 49 67 12
ATTENTION 18%  16% 20% 23% 12% 20% 26% 16% 20%  23% 100% 27% 13% 17% 15% 18% 13% 22% 13% 19% 16% 19%  15%
E E p R T v
(ABOUT THE SAME) 187 116 60 11 79 79 3@ 113 43 31 - - - 31 91 51 8 8 168 45 99 48 62 26
26% 37% 16% 29% 25% 33% 17% 37% 14%  30% 32% 36% 17% 20% 25% 27% 34% 35% 16% 17% 31%
C G eG I I PQ  PQ P W W Vi
SOMEWHAT LESS 38 12 17 1 8 8 14 12 13 5 - - - 4 13 9 14 10 20 5 11 11 14 5
ATTENTION 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%
EF
MUCH LESS 17 3 11 3 6 a4 7 5 10 2 - - - 1 3 g8 10 2 15 3 6 6 6 5
ATTENTION 2% 1% 3% 8% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6%
R
(DK/REFUSED) 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
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Q6. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE ECONOMY

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (¢ (@ (E) (F) (G (H) (I) (3 (K (L) M) (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) M) (X)) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 138 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 1990 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46%  53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18% 22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%
TOTAL APPROVE 367 197 168 147 220 32 4@ 75 94 126 75 122 706 98 3 63 108 44 31 95 22 289 78 42 258 67 203 1 12
50% 58%  43% 42% 58% 25% 44% S57% 58% 57% 49% 67% 36% 50% 47% 58% 55% 37% 47% 50% 50% 53% 41% 16% 84% 40% 82% 12%  29%
C D F Fg FG FG M KMN M R R R W Xz X B1C1 B1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 293 105 185 1706 124 77 44 48 50 73 66 45 16 79 2 37 72 64 27 75 16 200 93 18 3@ 78 29 69 23
==================  40% 31%  48% 48% 32% 60% 48% 37% 31% 33% 39% 25% 55% 40% 24% 34% 36% 55% 41% 40% 36% 37% 49% 73% 10% 46% 12% 78%  57%
B E gHI3J 13 L KLN L QsTU vV oovz Y AlC1 Al
P
STRONGLY APPROVE 237 132 104 94 143 14 25 55 56 87 48 83 45 59 3 41 72 21 21 63 16 191 46 13 188 36 153 3 7
32% 39%  27% 27% 38% 11% 28% 42% 35% 39% 31% 46% 23% 30% 47% 37% 36% 18% 32% 33% 36% 35% 24% 5% 61% 21% 62% 4% 18%
C D F FG F FG m  KMN R R R R R W Xz X B1C1 B1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 130 65 63 53 77 19 15 20 38 39 27 38 25 39 - 23 37 23 1@ 32 6 98 33 3@ 70 31 50 7 5
18% 19%  16% 15% 20% 14% 16% 15% 24% 18% 18% 21% 13%  20% 21% 19% 19% 15% 17% 14% 18% 17% 12% 23% 18% 20% 8%  11%
d Fh M X x Bl

SOMEWHAT 75 27 47 40 36 17 13 16 12 24 13 14 26 21 - 9 17 19 8 19 4 48 27 35 14 26 13 16 9
DISAPPROVE 10% 8%  12% 11% 9% 13% 14% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 13% 11% 8% 8% 16% 12% 10% 8% 9% 14% 13% 5% 16% 5% 19% 23%
b 1 q v Y Y Al Al
STRONGLY 218 78 138 13 88 61 31 33 38 50 48 31 8 57 2 28 55 46 19 56 12 152 66 152 15 51 15 53 14
DISAPPROVE 30% 23%  36% 37% 23% A7% 34% 29% 24% 23% 31% 17% 42% 29% 24% 26% 28% 39% 29% 29% 28% 28% 35% 59% 5% 30% 6% 60%  34%
B E gHI3J j L KLN L pQ Yz Y AlC1 Al

(DK/REFUSED) 67 35 31 31 36 18 8 17 19 18 16 2 18 2 18 17 9 20 5 51 16 25 19 24 14 5

5 5 5
9% 10% 8% 9% 9%  14% 6% 6% 1% 9%  12% 9% 6% 9% 29% 9% 9% 8% 8% 1% 11% 9% 8%  10% 6%  14% 6% 6%  13%
GH m Y
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Q6. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE ECONOMY

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

367
50%

293
40%

237
32%

130
18%

75
10%

218
30%

67

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) o) (P) Q@ R sy (M
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11e 198 1e3 66 136 71 215 29 83 24 303
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%  41%

21 21 135 122 41 25 18 25 98 161 32 35 20 11 177 25 37 6 50
21%  14% 89%  79% 49%  31% 13% 21% 89% 81% 31% 53% 15% 15%  82% 86%  45% 25%  16%
BCEFG BCFG  BCG C h HIKLM HILM H  HIL NORS  NORS  NOS
65 119 10 20 30 46 103 83 10 19 56 21 101 52 23 3 35 17 219
65%  77% 6% 13% 36% 57% 74% 71% 9% 1%  55%  32%  75% 74%  11% 10%  42% 71%  72%
DEF BDEFG d DE DEF JKLM JKLM JKM JK PQR PQR PQ PQR uv
9 4 99 88 24 12 3 9 76 112 14 22 9 2 125 17 21 5 15
8% 3% 65% 57% 29% 15% 2% 8% 69% 56% 14%  34% 7% 3% 58% 59%  25% 19% 5%
C BCFG BCFG  BCG C h HIKLM HILM H  HIL NORS  NORS NO o
13 17 36 33 17 13 14 16 21 49 18 13 11 8 52 8 16 2 35
13%  11%  24% 22% 20% 16% 1@%  13% 19% 25% 17%  20% 8% 12%  24% 28%  20% 6%  11%
BC bC C h HI NOS NoS NS
14 19 3 11 9 16 17 18 3 11 19 7 17 14 13 1 11 5 44
14%  12% 2% 7% 11% 2% < 12%  15% 3% 6% 19% 11% 12% 20% 6% 3%  13% 19%  15%
De D d D DE Jk JK JK 3j pq PQ pq q u
51 99 7 8 21 30 86 66 7 8 37 14 85 38 9 2 24 12 174
50%  65% 4% 6%  25% 37% 62%  56% 6% 4% 36%  22%  62% 54% 4% 7% 29% 51%  58%
DEFg BDEFG DE DEf JKLM JKLM JKM JK  PQR PQR PQ PQR uv
14 11 7 11 13 9 15 10 2 17 14 9 14 6 15 1 11 1 31
14% 7% 5% 7% 15% 11%  11% 8% 2% 8% 14% 14%  10% 9% 7% 3%  13% 4%  10%
cbe cDe J J J J J q

REP+ OTHER
) W)
343 87
47%  12%
283 35
82%  40%

TV T
36 38
11%  44%
U
202 20
59%  23%
TV T
81 15
24%  17%
T
16 14
5%  16%
u
20 24
6%  27%
u
23 14
7%  16%
u

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
VERY  SW MOD SW  VERY

W) X ) (@) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28%  21%  19%
9 20 79 132 120
10% 16% 39% 86%  88%
WX WXY  WXY
72 87 96 19 9
81% 72% 47%  12% 7%
YZA1 YZA1 ZAl1
4 2 41 88 96
5% 1% 20% 57% 70%
WX WXY WXYZ
5 18 38 44 24
6% 15% 19%  28% 17%
W W WXYA1 W
13 19 29 7 5
14%  16%  14% 4% 4%
ZAl ZAl ZAl
59 68 67 12 5
67% 57% 33% 8% 3%
YZA1l YZAl ZAl
8 14 29 3 7
9%  12%  14% 2% 5%
Z Zal ZA1
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THE ECONOMY

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN

TOTAL 733 31 58 52

TOTAL APPROVE 367 5 5 10
50% 15% 8% 19%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 293 23 49 33
40% 75% 84% 64%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK

FG  DF F

STRONGLY APPROVE 237 2 2 1
32% 6% a% 2%

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 130 3 2 9
18% 9% 4% 17%

C

SOMEWHAT 75 3 9 6
DISAPPROVE 10% 11% 16% 12%
HiJk hJ

STRONGLY 218 20 39 27
DISAPPROVE 30% 64% 68% 52%

HIJK GHIJK HIIK
F6  dF F

(DK/REFUSED) 67 3 4 9
9% 10% 8% 18%
h HIJK

9 @
14% 47%
CDEg

51 32

79% 36%

GHIJK HIJK
DF

1 24
1% 27%
CDEG

13% 20%

11 11
18% 12%
HiJK  HJ

40 21

62% 24%

GHIJK HIJK
F

4 15

7% 17%
h HIJK

cE

64
56%
FHIJK

17
15%
CDE

21
18%

18
16%
HiJK

46
40%
FHIJK

13
11%
HI

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

82
11%

71
87%
DEFG
BC

10
13%

49
60%
DEFG
BC

22
27%
BCEk

3%

1%

60
85%
CDEFG

39
55%
CDEFG
B

21
30%
BCdEK

71
10%

65
92%
DEFG
BC

50
71%
EFGi
BCD

15
21%

55
84%
CDEFG

10%

46
70%
CDEFG

14%

37
81%
QRSTU
oP

33
72%
QRSTU
nP

6% 11% 6%
6 11 8
14%  14% 20%
1

oPQ P Q
2 1 1
6% 1% 2%
4 10 7
9% 13% 17%
L L
9 16 3
21% 21% 6%
RSTU ORSTU
o 1
26 44 25

61%  56% 58%
RSTU QRSTU RSTU

PQ P PQ
2 7 7

4% 9% 16%
t rT

18-54 55+

55 41
54% 40%
GRSTU RSTU

17 24
16% 24%
LMNO LMNO

19 19
19% 19%

14 15
14% 15%
rSTU rSTU

41 26
40% 25%
QRSTU RSTU

11 18
11% 17%
rT MRTU

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

67
9%

56
83%
MNOPQ
L

9
13%

41
61%
MNOPQ
L

15
22%
Lm

55+

76
88%
NOPQ
LM

10
12%

47
55%
NOPQ
LM

29

33%
PQTU
LMNO

18-54

39
88%
MNOPQ
L

33
73%
NOPQS
LM

8%

2%

55+

92
13%

81
88%
NOPQ
LM

64
69%
OPQs
LMN

17
19%

4%

1%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

LATINO WHITE ASIAN

72
56%
Wx

29
22%

20
16%

19
14%

54
42%

159
37%

155
36%
VX

79
18%

41
9%

118
27%

41
9%

40
42%

41
43%

21
22%

19
20%

10
11%

31
32%

13
14%

EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
< >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+
(YY) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)
305 407 131 197 171 206
42% 56%  18%  27%  23%  28%
159 201 83 111 76 88
52% 49% 63% 56% A5%  43%

cip1 cCip1
121 167 36 64 83 101
40% 41%  28%  33% 48%  49%
A1B1 A1B1
96 138 50 79 45 58
31% 34% 39% 40%  26%  28%
Cldl1 cip1
63 63 32 32 31 30
21% 15% 25% 16% 18% 14%
z b1D1

31 42 12 13 18 29
10% 10% 9% 6% 11%  14%
Bl
90 124 24 52 65 72
30% 31% 18% 26% 38% 35%
Al1B1 Albl
25 40 12 22 12 16
8% 10% 9%  11% 7% 8%
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Q6. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE ECONOMY

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL APPROVE 367 281 70 17 140 130 97 280 45 43 161 64 225 88 225 55 118 143 225 125 263 29 53 51

50% 90% 18% 43% A5% 54% 56% 92% 14% 41%  45% 48%  46% 91%  88% 18% 28% 44% 55% 94% 92% 1% 15%  61%

(@) C E E IJ I PQ PQ P R VWX VWX Vv VW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 293 17 266 10 157 81 54 15 240 38 171 54 225 6 18 215 267 160 134 6 18 232 259 16

==================  40% 5% 69% 27% 50% 34% 31% 5% 75% 36% 48% 40%  46% 6% 7%  72%  63% 49%  33% 5% 6% 78% 72%  20%

BD B FG HJ H NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX TU

STRONGLY APPROVE 237 202 26 9 109 77 51 206 15 17 106 34 140 74 168 26 58 106 131 106 194 11 19 24

32%  65% 7% 23%  35% 32% 29% 67% 5% 16%  29% 25%  28% 77%  66% 9% 14% 33% 32% 80% 68% 4% 5%  29%

(€] C IJ I 0oPQ PQ P UVWX VWX Y VW

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 130 79 44 8 31 53 47 74 30 26 55 30 85 14 58 29 60 36 94 19 69 17 35 26

18%  25% 11% 20% 10%  22% 27%  24% 9%  25%  15% 22% 17% 14%  23% 1e%  14%  11%  23%  15%  24% 6% 10%  31%

C E E I I km k NPQ P R V. TWW V. TWW

SOMEWHAT 75 9 65 2 34 23 17 12 46 17 42 19 61 3 11 35 62 31 44 5 16 40 54 5

DISAPPROVE 10% 3% 17% 5% 11% 10% 10% 4%  14%  16%  12% 14%  12% 4% 4%  12% 15% 1%  11% 4% 6% 14%  15% 6%
BD H H NO  NOP TUX  TUX

STRONGLY 218 8 201 8 123 58 37 3 194 21 130 35 164 2 7 181 205 128 90 1 2 192 205 11

DISAPPROVE 30% 3% 52% 22% 39% 24% 21% 1% 61% 20%  36% 26%  33% 2% 3% 61% A8%  40%  22% 1% 1% 65% 57% 13%

BD B FG HJ H LM L NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX TU

(DK/REFUSED) 67 12 44 12 15 28 23 10 33 25 26 16 42 3 12 27 40 20 47 1 5 36 45 17

9% 4%  11% 30% 5% 12%  13% 3% 10%  24% 7% 12% 9% 3% 5% 9%  10% 6% 12% 1% 2% 12%  13%  20%
B BC E E H HI No NO R TU TU TU
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Q7. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: FOREIGN POLICY

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE cb [e)b] =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (¢ (@ () (F) (G (H) (I) (3 (K (L) M) (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) M) (X)) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

TOTAL APPROVE 317 171 143 116 201 25 34 58 80 121 62 110 53 90 3 56 96 33 29 78 21 252 66 26 239 53 195 12 9
43% 51% 37% 33% 53% 19% 37%  44% 50% 55%  40% 60% 28% 46% A47% 51% A48% 28% A44% 41% 48%  46% 34% 10% 78% 31% 79% 13% 23%

C D F F Fg FGh M KMN M R R R R R W Xz X Bi1C1l
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 349 139 207 207 143 90 50 66 64 79 81 58 123 84 2 45 89 72 29 94 18 246 103 213 43 94 34 68 27
================== 48% 41% 53% 59% 38% 69% 56% 50%  40% 36% 52% 32% 64%  43% 29% 41% A45% 62% A44% 49% 40%  45% 54% 83% 14% 55% 14% 78% 66%
B E GHIJ IJ il Ln KLN L QSTU Vv Yz Y Al Al

P

STRONGLY APPROVE 188 99 87 68 121 12 19 36 50 71 32 67 34 53 2 32 56 17 16 52 13 154 34 8 154 26 129 5 4
26% 29% 22% 19% 32% 9% 21% 27% 31% 32% 21% 37% 18% 27% 23% 29% 28% 15% 24% 28% 29% 28% 18% 3% 50% 16% 52% 6% 11%

C D F F F FG KMn M R R R R W Xz X BilC1l
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 129 72 56 49 80 13 14 22 31 49 29 43 19 38 2 24 39 16 14 26 8 98 31 17 85 26 66 7 5
18% 21% 15% 14% 21% 10% 16% 16% 19% 23% 19% 23% 10% 19% 24% 22% 20% 13% 21% 14% 19% 18% 16% 7% 28% 16% 27% 8% 12%

C D F F M M M t Xz X BilC1l
SOMEWHAT 64 31 33 37 27 18 8 11 12 15 19 12 18 15 2 11 16 14 6 13 1 42 22 22 15 26 9 9 7
DISAPPROVE 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 9% 8% 7% 7% 12% 7% 9% 8% 29% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 2% 8% 12% 9% 5% 16% 4% 11% 17%
i] 1 u u u u y XY al Al
STRONGLY 286 108 174 170 116 72 42 56 52 64 62 46 105 69 - 34 73 58 23 80 17 204 81 191 27 67 25 59 20
DISAPPROVE 39% 32% 45%  48% 30% 56% 46%  42% 32% 29%  40% 25% 54% 35% 31% 37% 49% 35% 42% 38% 38% 43% 74% 9%  40% 10% 67% 48%
B E HIJ I3 il L KLN 1 PQs Yz Y Alcl Al
(DK/REFUSED) 61 27 33 25 36 13 5 8 17 19 12 15 13 20 2 8 11 12 5 18 4 42 19 15 25 22 16 5 5
8% 8% 9% 7% 9%  10% 5% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 24% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8%  10% 6% 8% 13% 6% 6% 11%



Table Q7 Page 34

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q7. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: FOREIGN POLICY

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

349
48%

188
26%

129
18%

64
9%

286
39%

61

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

245
81%
uv

12
4%

24
8%

29
10%

216
71%
uv

19
6%

17%

164
48%
TV

92
27%
TV
21
6%

37
11%

28

25
29%

47
53%

12
14%

13
15%

14
16%

33
38%

14
16%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (O (D) () (F) (6 (H) (I) (I (K (L)Y M) (N) 0) (P Q ® (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21%  12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
14 12 123 114 35 17 11 14 84 155 21 32 16 5 167 17 28 a4
14% 8% 81% 74% 41% 21% 8% 12% 77% 78% 20% 49% 11% 8% 78%  59% 34%  18%
BCFG BCFG  BCG C HILM HILM H  HIL NOGRS ~ NORS  NOs
78 133 22 21 40 53 119 95 18 25 70 24 112 60 30 9 43 16
77% 87% 14% 13% 47% 65% 85% 81% 16% 12% 68% 36% 82%  84% 14%  30% 52%  67%
DEFg BDEFG DE  DEF IJKLM JKLM JKM JK  PQR  PQR b PQ PQ
3 5 76 76 20 6 3 6 57 97 8 18 3 2 163 14 14 2
3% 3% 50% 49% 23% 7% 2% 5% 51% 49% 8% 28% 3% 3% A8%  49%  17% 9%
BCFG BCFG  BCG HILM HILM H  HIL NORS NORS  NO
10 7 47 38 15 12 8 9 28 58 12 14 12 4 65 3 14 2
10% 4% 31% 25% 17% 14% 6% 7% 25% 29% 12% 21% 9% 5% 30%  11%  17% 9%
c BCFG  BCg C C HIL  HIL HI NOQRS no
11 11 8 7 12 14 12 11 4 11 2 5 11 6 9 5 13 5
11% 7% 5% 5% 14% 18% 8% 9% 4% 5% 20% 8% 8% 9% 4%  18% 16%  19%
de DE  CDE HIIKM p nP p
66 122 14 13 28 38 107 84 13 14 49 18 1e1 53 21 4 30 12
66% 80% 9% 9% 33% 47% 77% 71% 12% 7% 48% 27% 75%  75% 10%  12% 36%  48%
DEFG BDEFG DE  DEf IJKLM 3JKLM JKM  JK PQRS  PQRS PQ PQ
9 5 7 18 1@ 1o 6 8 g8 17 12 1o 8 4 18 3 12 4
9% 3% 5% 12% 12% 12% 4% 7% 7% 9% 11% 15% 6% 6% 8% 1% 15%  15%
c ¢ ¢ h H NO

TU

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) X ) (@) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28%  21%  19%
7 11 66 109 119
8% 9% 32% 71%  87%
WX WXY WXYZ
78 105 114 29 12
87% 87% 56% 19% 9%
YZA1l YZAl ZA1 Al
3 3 27 70 82
3% 3% 13% 46%  60%
WX WXY WXYZ
4 7 39 39 37
5% 6% 19%  25%  27%
WX WX WX
5 20 18 17 3
6%  16% 9%  11% 2%
WYA1 Al Al
73 86 97 12 8
82% 71%  47% 8% 6%
XYZAl1 YZAl ZAl
4 5 24 15 5
5% 4%  12% 1% 4%
wXAl XAl
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Q7. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON:

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

FOREIGN P

OLICY

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN

TOTAL 733 31 58 52

TOTAL APPROVE 317 2 5 8
43% 6% 8% 15%

E

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 349 26 52 40

48% 84% 89% 77%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK
FG dF FG

STRONGLY APPROVE 188 1 1 1
26% 4% 2% 2%

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 129 1 4 7
18% 2% 6% 13%

BE

SOMEWHAT 64 4 1 7
DISAPPROVE 9% 12% 3% 13%
cj CJk

STRONGLY 286 22 50 33
DISAPPROVE 39% 72% 87% 64%

HIJK GHIJK HIJK
FG  DF F

(DK/REFUSED) 61 3 1 5
8% 10% 3% 9%

WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

9% 12%

4% 37%
BCDE

62 44
96% 50%

GHIJK HIJK
bDF

2 17
2% 19%
CDEG

1 16
1% 18%
BCE

13 9
20% 11%
CGIJK CJk

50 34

77% 39%

GHIJK HIJK
F

13%
CHJ

70
61%
HIJK

10
8%
ch

23
20%
BCE

7%

62
54%
FHIJK

12
10%
chl

H) (O @
82 70 71 66
11%  10% 10% 9%
62 45 63 56
76% 65% 89%  86%
DEFG CDEFG FGHI DEFGI
BC B BCDE  BC
17 12 6 6
21% 18% 8% 9%
Ik
33 30 38 44
47%  A3% 54%  67%
DEFG CDEFG DEFG EFGHI
BC B BC BCD
24 15 25 12
29%  21% 35% 19%
BCDE  BCE FGiK  BcE
BCDE
10 7 1 2
12% 1% 2% 3%
CK
7 5 4 4
9% 7% 6% 6%
3 12 2 3
4% 18% 3% 5%
CHIK

38
82%
QRSTU
nP

6%

35
81%
RSTU

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

68 37 72 42
88% 87% 71% 41%
QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU

2 1 12 15
3% 2% 11% 15%

LMNO LMNO

6 1 9 30
8% 3% 9% 30%
MNOP

L

14 6 12 6
18% 13% 11% 6%
LMQTU u u

54 31 61 36
70% 74%  59% 35%
QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU

PQ
1 3 9 14
2% 7% 9% 14%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

67
9%

45
67%
MNOPQ
L

15
22%
U

27
40%
MNOPQ
L

18
27%
LMNOP

55+

63
74%
NOPQ
LM

14
17%

43
50%
NOPQ
LM

20
24%
MNOP
L

11
12%
u

4
4%

18-54

38
84%
NOPQR
LM

25
57%
NOPQr
LM

12
28%
LMNOP

4%

7%

4%

55+

92
13%

82

89%
PQRS
LMNO

57
62%
OPQR
LMN

25
27%
MNOP

1%

6%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

LATINO WHITE ASIAN

89
68%
Wx

20
15%

10
8%

18
14%

71
55%

11
9%

184
43%

120
28%

91
21%
Vx

32
7%

153
35%

39
9%

32
34%

53
56%

20
21%

12
13%

13
13%

40
42%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

132
43%

76
25%

64
21%

26
9%

106
35%

33
11%

210
52%

110
27%

61
15%

37
9%

174
43%

26
6%

39
30%

32
24%
D1

10
7%

35
27%

15
12%
bl

(B1)

197
27%

97
49%
clD1

90
46%

58
29%
cl

39
20%

21
11%

68
35%

11
5%

(c1)

171
23%

68
40%

86
50%
Al

37
21%

31
18%

17
10%

69
40%
Al

17
10%

119
58%
Al1B1

50
24%

22
11%

15
7%

104
51%
Blcl
Al
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Q7. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: FOREIGN POLICY

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL APPROVE 317 260 42 15 132 104 82 261 18 38 134 52 186 85 214 38 89 124 193 117 238 21 38 42

43%  84%  11% 4e%  42%  43%  A7%  86% 6% 36%  37% 38% 38% 88% 84% 13% 21% 39% A48%  88%  83% 7% 11%  49%

(€] C IJ I PQ PQ P R uVWX VWX Vv VW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 349 31 308 11 173 109 67 27 281 41 203 66 269 8 25 247 310 185 164 10 34 259 296 20

==================  48% 10% 80% 28% 55% 45% 38% 9% 88% 39% 57% 48%  54% 8% 10% 83% 73% 58% 40% 8% 12% 87% 83%  24%

BD B FG HJ H NOQ NO S t TUuwX  TUX TU

STRONGLY APPROVE 188 171 15 2 93 58 38 166 5 17 87 23 110 66 140 18 44 82 106 87 159 6 11 18

26%  55% 4% 6%  29%  24%  22% 54% 2% 17%  24% 17%  22% 68%  55% 6% 10% 26% 26% 66% 56% 2% 3%  22%

(€] g IJ I Im 1 0PQ PQ P UVWX VWX \Y VW

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 129 89 27 13 39 46 44 95 13 21 47 29 76 19 74 20 44 42 87 30 79 16 27 23

18%  29% 7% 34%  12%  19%  25% 31% 4%  20%  13% 22%  15%  20%  29% 7% 1%  13%  21%  22%  28% 5% 7%  28%

C C E E IJ I KM K PQ NPQ P R VW  tVW Vv VW

SOMEWHAT 64 15 44 4 22 22 19 18 38 8 30 20 50 2 12 28 47 24 40 5 21 25 38 5

DISAPPROVE 9% 5% 12% 11% 7% 9%  11% 6%  12% 8% 8% 15% 1% 2% 5% 9%  11% 7%  10% 4% 7% 9%  11% 6%
B H km k NO NO T t TV

STRONGLY 286 15 264 7 151 87 48 9 243 33 174 45 219 6 14 219 263 161 124 5 13 234 258 15

DISAPPROVE 39% 5% 69% 18% 48% 36% 27% 3% 76%  32%  48% 33%  44% 6% 5% 74% 62% 50% 31% 4% 4% 79%  72%  18%

BD b FG g HJ H LM L NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX TU

(DK/REFUSED) 61 19 30 12 8 26 25 17 19 26 21 16 37 4 15 13 26 13 48 6 14 17 24 23

8% 6% 8% 32% 2% 11%  15% 6% 6%  24% 6% 12% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 12% 4% 5% 6% 7% 27%
BC E E HI KM K p R TUVW
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Q8. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: HEALTH CARE

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (©) (@ () (F) (6 (H) (I) () &) (L) M) (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) W) (X) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

TOTAL APPROVE 288 148 138 109 179 22 27 60 73 106 55 94 54 84 3 45 89 34 24 73 19 226 62 19 225 44 179 8 7
39% 44% 36% 31% 47% 17% 30% 46%  45% A48%  35%  51%  28% 43% 47% A41% A45% 29% 36% 38% 44%  42%  32% 7%  73%  26%  73% 9%  18%

C D F FG FG FG KM M r R r W Xz X BicC1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 381 160 215 219 162 95 56 68 75 87 89 70 125 90 4 52 98 73 34 101 20 270 110 226 49 105 43 74 30
================== 52% 47% 55% 62% 42% 73% 61% 52% 46% 40% 58% 39% 65% 46% 53% A47% 49% 62% 51% 53% 45% 50% 58% 88% 16% 62% 17%  84%  73%
B E gHIJ 1] J LN LN PQU \ YZ Y Al Al
STRONGLY APPROVE 181 93 87 63 118 12 15 36 42 76 32 61 31 56 3 27 61 21 16 41 12 142 40 9 148 24 117 6 3
25% 28% 22%  18%  31% 9%  17% 27%  26% 35% 21% 33% 16% 29% A47% 25% 31% 18% 24% 22% 27% @ 26%  21% 4%  48%  14%  48% 6% 7%

D f Fg Fg FGi KM M RT Xz X BicC1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 106 55 51 46 61 10 12 24 31 30 22 33 23 28 - 18 27 14 8 31 8 84 22 10 77 20 62 3 5
15% 16% 13% 13%  16% 7% 13% 18%  19% 14% 15% 18% 12%  14% 17% 14% 12% 12% 16% 17% 16% 12% 4% 25%  12%  25% 3% 11%

F F f Xz X Bic1i
SOMEWHAT 59 28 30 40 20 15 11 14 10 9 17 11 22 9 - 11 14 9 4 21 2 47 12 21 13 25 12 6 5
DISAPPROVE 8% 8% 8%  11% 5% 12%  12% 11% 6% 4%  11% 6%  11% 5% 10% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 9% 6% 8% 4%  15% 5% 7% 12%

E J J J IN IN y Xy

STRONGLY 321 132 185 179 142 80 45 55 64 78 72 60 104 81 4 41 84 64 30 81 18 223 98 205 36 80 31 68 25
DISAPPROVE 44% 39% 48%  51% 37% 62% 50% 41% 40% 35% A7% 33% 54% 41% 53% 37% A42% 55% A45% 42% 40% 41% 51% 8%  12%  48%  12%  77%  61%
B E gHIJ J L LN PQTu Vv Yz Y Alcl Al
(DK/REFUSED) 59 29 30 20 39 11 6 3 14 26 10 19 9 21 - 13 11 10 6 16 4 44 16 9 32 18 23 3 3
8% 9% 8% 6%  10% 8% 6% 2% 8% 12% 7% 10% 5% 11% 12% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 3% 1e%  11% 9% 4% 9%

D H H H M M q X X B1
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Q8. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: HEALTH CARE

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

288
39%

381
52%

181
25%

106
15%

59
8%

321
44%

59
8%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@) () (F) (&) (H) ((I) I (K (L) M (N (0) (P) Q@ ® () (M
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24 303
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%  41%

7 12 114 110 28 16 5 13 88 137 16 28 13 3 155 22 26 5 24
7% 8% 75% 71%  33%  20% 4% 11% 8%  69%  15%  43% 1% 4%  72% 74%  31% 19% 8%
BCFG BCFG BCg BC H HIKLM HILM H  HIL NORS  NORS NO o
87 136 26 23 47 56 128 98 14 35 77 28 119 65 39 5 50 17 266
87% 89% 17% 15% 55% 69% 92% 84% 13% 18% 75% 43% 87% 92%  18% 18%  60% 70%  88%
DEFG DEFG DE DEf iJKLM  JKM JKM JK PQRs PQRS PQ PQ uv
2 7 74 73 17 7 4 5 52 97 8 16 7 2 105 15 14 3 11
2% 5% 49%  47%  20% 9% 3% 5% 47%  49% 8%  24% 5% 3%  49% 52% 17% 13% 4%
BCFG BCFG BCg b HILM HILM HIL NORS  NORS NO
5 5 40 36 11 9 1 8 36 40 8 12 6 1 50 6 11 1 13
5% 3% 26% 24%  13%  11% 1% 7%  33%  20% 8%  19% 4% 1% 23% 22%  13% 5% 4%
BCFG BCFG BC C H HIKLM  HIL H HI1 NORS NOs NO
13 8 6 7 10 15 14 7 3 11 23 2 6 9 11 1 13 4 31
13% 5% 4% 5% 11% 19% 10% 6% 2% 5%  22% 3% 5% 12% 5% 5%  15% 17% 1%
CDE d CDE Jm HIJKM np NPq u
74 128 20 16 37 41 113 92 12 25 54 26 112 57 27 4 38 13 235
74%  83% 13% 1% 44% 51% 82% 78% 11% 12% 53% 40%  83% 80%  13% 13%  45% 53%  77%
DEFG bDEFG DE DE JKLM IJKLM JK JK  PQRS PQRS PQ PQ uw
7 2 12 20 10 8 3 6 8 24 9 9 4 1 22 2 7 3 10
7% 1% 8% 13% 12% 9% 2% 5% 7% 12% 9%  14% 3% 2% 10% 8% 9% 11% 3%
C C bC C C h HI H HI NO n0

REP+ OTHER
(CORNNQY)
343 87
47%  12%
245 19
71%  22%

v T

65 50

19%  57%
u

161 10
47%  11%
v t
84 10
24%  11%
v t
17 1
5% 13%

u

48 39
14%  44%
u

32 17

9%  20%
T T

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
VERY  SW MOD SW  VERY

W) Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21% 19%
4 7 51 115 106
5% 6% 25% 75% 78%
WX  WXY  WXY
82 110 137 22 16
92% 91% 67% 14% 12%
YZA1 YZAl ZA1
4 3 32 67 73
4% 2% 16%  44%  54%
WX  WXY  WXY
1 4 19 48 33
1% 3% 9%  31%  24%
WX  WXY  WXY
6 14 25 8 4
6%  12%  12% 5% 3%
zAl wZAl
76 96 112 14 13
86% 79%  55% 9% 9%
YZA1 YZA1 ZAl
3 4 16 17 14
3% 3% 8% 11% 10%
Wx WX WX
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Q8. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON:

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

381
52%

181
25%

106
15%

59
8%

321
44%

59
8%

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN

82
71%
HIJK

14
12%
bCDE

11
9%
bE

13
11%
hjk

69
60%
HIJK

7%

WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

(c1)

82
11%

60
73%

DEFG

BC

13
16%

37
45%

DEFG

BC

23
29%

DEFG

4
5%

11%

11%
de

38
58%

CDEFG

13
20%

BDEfg

13%
de

55+ 18-54 55+

SW CONS- -VERY CONS
18-54 55+

37
83%

MNOPQ

L

6
13%

21
48%

LMNPQ

15
34%

LOPQu

4%

4
10%

4%

ETHNICITY

LATINO WHITE ASIAN

89
69%
Wx

18
14%

15
11%

16
13%

73
56%

MAY 2017

208
48%

127
29%
VX

67
15%

30
7%

178
41%

33
8%

27
28%

54
57%

15
16%

12
12%

11
11%

44
46%

13
14%

EDUCATION X GENDER

(A1)

131
18%

63
48%

Ccip1

57
43%

41
31%
cl

22
17%

11
9%

45
35%

11
9%

(B1)

197
27%

81
41%

929
50%

48
25%

33
17%

16
8%

83
42%

17
9%

171
23%

61
36%

96
56%

36
21%

25
15%

16
9%

80
47%
Al

14
8%

119
58%

50
24%

24
12%

15
7%

104
51%
Al

14
7%
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Q8. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: HEALTH CARE

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 44%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL APPROVE 288 245 32 11 114 96 78 253 12 22 121 49 170 79 204 27 72 113 175 123 248 4 11 30
39%  79% 8% 28% 36% 40% A5%  83% 4% 21%  34% 36% 34% 81%  80% 9% 17% 35% 43% 92%  87% 1% 3%  35%

(€] C e IJ I PQ PQ P R UVWX VWX Vv VW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 381 36 331 13 187 123 70 28 293 60 217 70 287 9 25 264 337 202 179 4 21 284 333 27
================== 52% 12% 86% 35% 60% 51%  40% 9% 92% 57% 61% 52%  58% 9% 1% 89% 79% 63% 44% 3% 7% 96%  93%  32%
BD B fG G HJ H Im 1 NOQ NO S T TuwxX  TUX TU

STRONGLY APPROVE 181 160 16 6 79 61 41 164 4 14 80 29 109 68 129 17 43 83 98 112 161 1 3 18
25%  51% 4% 16%  25%  26%  24% 54% 1%  13%  22% 21%  22% 70%  51% 6% 10% 26% 24% 84% 56% *% 1% 21%

(€] C IJ I 0OPQ PQ P UVWX VWX VW

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 106 86 16 5 35 35 37 89 8 9 40 20 60 11 75 10 28 29 77 11 87 3 8 12
15%  28% 4% 12% 11%  14%  21% 29% 3% 8% 11% 15%  12% 11%  29% 3% 7% 9%  19% 8%  30% 1% 2% 14%

cD Ef IJ I P NPQ P R VW  TVWX Vv VW

SOMEWHAT 59 16 42 2 16 20 24 11 28 21 24 19 43 - 9 19 41 17 43 1 11 14 37 11
DISAPPROVE 8% 5% 11% 4% 5% 8% 14% 4% 9%  20% 7% 14% 9% 3% 6%  10% 5% 11% 1% 4% 5% 10%  13%
B E H HI KM K opP R T T Tuv Tuv

STRONGLY 321 20 289 12 172 103 46 17 265 40 193 51 244 9 16 244 296 185 136 3 9 270 296 16
DISAPPROVE 44% 7%  75% 31% 55% 43%  26% 5% 83% 38% 54% 38%  49% 9% 6% 82% 70% 57%  34% 2% 3% 91% 83% 19%
BD B FG G HJ H LM L NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX TU

(DK/REFUSED) 59 28 17 14 11 19 26 24 13 22 21 15 35 9 26 7 17 8 51 6 17 9 14 28

8% 9% 4%  37% 4% 8%  15% 8% 4% 21% 6% 11% 7% 1%  10% 2% 4% 2% 13% 5% 6% 3% 4% 33%
C BC E EF i HI km k Pq PQ P R \Y TUVW
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Q9. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: IMMIGRATION

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (¢ (@ () (F) (G (H) (I) () &) (L) M) (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) W) (X) (¥) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

TOTAL APPROVE 334 177 154 123 212 26 32 65 89 122 61 116 60 95 3 56 103 34 25 89 24 272 63 26 254 55 205 8 6
46% 53% 40%  35% 56% 20% 35% 49% 55% 56% 40% 63% 31% 48% A47% 51% 52% 29% 38% A47% 54% 50% 33% 10% 82% 33% 83% 9%  14%

C D F FG FG FG m  KMN M R RS R Rs W Xz X BlC1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 367 149 214 216 151 97 54 65 69 83 87 62 125 89 4 49 88 77 36 96 17 250 117 222 41 103 33 77 32
==================  50% 44% 55% 61% 40% 75% 59% 50% 43% 38% 57% 34% 65% 45% 53% A44% 45% 65% 55% 50% 38% 46% 61% 87% 13% 61% 13% 87% 80%
B E GHIJ IJ J LN LN L PQTU u Vv Yz Y Al Al
STRONGLY APPROVE 240 134 105 92 149 14 24 55 62 87 49 85 41 63 3 35 78 23 20 61 20 194 46 12 194 34 157 6 4
33% 40% 27%  26% 39% 10% 26% 41%  38% 40% 32% 47% 22% 32% A7% 32% 40% 20% 30% 32% A45% 36% 24% 5% 63% 20% 64% 6% 9%

C D F FG FG FG M KMN M r R R R W Xz X BlC1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 94 43 50 31 63 12 8 11 27 35 13 31 18 32 - 20 25 11 5 28 4 77 17 14 59 21 47 2 2
13% 13% 13% 9%  16% 9% 9% 8% 17% 16% 8% 17% 9%  16% 18% 13% 10% 8% 15% 9%  14% 9% 5% 19% 12%  19% 3% 5%

D fgH fgH KM Km rs W Xz X Bic1i
SOMEWHAT 53 22 32 28 25 11 7 10 1 14 13 9 15 16 - 9 15 9 9 10 2 36 18 24 12 17 10 9 7
DISAPPROVE 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 5% 4% 7% 9% 9% 4% 1% 4% 10%  17%
tu Y Y Al
STRONGLY 313 127 182 187 126 86 46 56 57 69 74 53 110 73 4 40 73 68 28 86 15 214 99 198 29 86 23 68 25
DISAPPROVE 43% 38% 47%  53% 33% 66% 51% 42% 35% 31%  48% 29% 57% 37% 53% 36% 37% 58% 42% 45% 35% 39% 52% 77% 9%  51% 9% 78%  62%
B E GHIJ 1J j LN LN QSTU q \Y Yz N Al Al

p

(DK/REFUSED) 27 11 15 10 17 5 3 1 3 14 5 5 4 11 - 6 5 6 2 6 2 19 8 5 12 10 7 1 2
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 6%

HI m X
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Q9. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: IMMIGRATION

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

367
50%

240
33%

94
13%

53
7%

313
43%

27
4%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER
W
343 87
47%  12%
272 29
79%  33%

v T
56 52
16%  59%
U
208 18
61%  21%
v T
64 11
19%  13%
T
13 13
4% 15%
U
44 38
13%  44%
u
13 6
4% 7%

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
VERY  SW MOD SW  VERY

W) X ) (@) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28%  21%  19%
6 7 70 128 118
7% 6% 34% 83%  87%
WX WXY  WXY
82 112 123 23 13
92% 93% 60% 15%  10%
YZA1l YZAl ZA1
4 2 41 88 101
5% 1%  20% 57% 74%
WX WXY WXYZ
2 5 29 40 18
2% 4% 14%  26%  13%
WX WXYA1 WX
5 18 21 7 1
5% 15%  10% 5% 1%
al WZA1 ZAl al
77 94 102 16 12
87% 78% 50% 11% 9%
xXYZAl1 YZAl ZAl
1 2 11 2 5
1% 2% 5% 2% 4%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (¢ () () (F) (6 (H) (I) (3 (K (L) M (N) 0) (P (Q (R) (s)y (M
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24 303
14% 21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18% 10% 29% 4% 11% 3% 41%

11 14 131 121 35 19 8 18 95 159 20 35 19 5 176 19 36 3 33
11% 9% 86% 79% 41% 24% 6% 15% 86% 80% 20% 53% 14% 7% 82% 64% 44% 13% 11%
BCFG BCFG BCG BC H HILM HILM H HIL o NOgRS NOrs NOS
87 134 18 23 45 57 127 96 13 28 76 27 113 64 31 8 44 21 259
86% 87% 12% 15% 53% 71% 91% 82% 12% 14% 74% 41% 84% 90% 14% 28% 53% 87% 85%
DEFG DEFG DE DEF IJKLM JKM JKM JK PQR PQR PQ PQR uv
5 7 106 87 23 11 3 9 77 117 12 23 9 1 129 16 22 2 14
5% 4% 70% 57% 27% 14% 2% 8% 70% 59% 11% 34% 6% 1% 60% 56% 27% 9% 5%
BCEFG BCFG BCG bC H HIKLM HILM H HIL 0 NORS NORS NOS
6 8 25 34 13 8 5 9 17 42 9 12 10 4 47 2 14 1 19
6% 5% 16% 22% 15% 10% 4% 8% 16% 21% 8% 18% 7% 6% 22% 7% 17% 5% 6%
BC BCG bC Hi HIL Hil NOQS NOS
12 12 3 9 7 10 10 14 3 9 15 2 13 6 10 2 7 4 27
12% 8% 2% 6% 8% 13% 7% 12% 3% 5% 15% 3% 10% 8% 5% 5% 8% 15% 9%
D D D D JKM hJKM u
75 121 15 14 38 47 116 82 10 19 61 25 100 58 20 7 37 17 231
74%  79%  10% 9% 44% 58% 84% 70% 9% 10% 59% 38% 74% 82%  10% 23%  45% 72%  76%
DEFG DEFG DE DEf IJKLM JKM JKM JK PQR PQR PQ PQR uv
2 2 3 9 5 3 1 4 2 10 6 4 4 1 9 2 3 - 8
2% 2% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% 8% 3% 3%
c H h h

WxZ
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IMMIGRATI

ON

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN

TOTAL 733 31 58 52

TOTAL APPROVE 334 3 3 5
46% 9% 6% 9%

e

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 367 27 54 46

50% 88% 94% 88%

HIJK GHIJK HIJK
FG F FG
STRONGLY APPROVE 240 2 2 1

33% 6% a% 2%

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 94 1 1 4
13% 2% 2% 7%

SOMEWHAT 53 1 3 7
DISAPPROVE 7% 3% 6% 13%

bHK
STRONGLY 313 26 51 39
DISAPPROVE 43% 84%  88% 75%

HIJK GHIJK HIJK

(DK/REFUSED) 27 1 - 2
4% 3% 3%

9% 12%

2% 37%
BCDE

63 52
97% 59%

GHIJK HIJK
DF

26%
BCDg

1 1o
2% 11%
bCE

12 11
18% 12%
BCHiK bHK

51 41
79% 47%
GHIJK HIJK

71
62%
HIJK

18
15%
bCD

19
17%
BCdE

10
9%
HK

61
53%
HIJK

82
11%

71
87%
DEFG
BC

11
13%

52
647%
CDFG

19
23%
DEFk
BC

55
79%
CDEFG
B

12
18%

35
50%
BCDFG

20
29%
EFgiK
BCD

71
10%

62
88%
DEFG
BC

52
74%
DFGI
BC

10

15%
BCE

4%

56
85%
CDEFG

11%

48
74%
CDFGI

11%
cE

4%

44
95%
QRSTU
MNOP

LIB- --SW LIB--
55+ 18-54 55+

55+

10%
1u

34
78%
RSTU

18-54

12
16%
LRSU

38
89%
RSTU
PQ

2%

14%
Lrsu

32
74%
RSTU
Q

75
73%
QRSTU

15
15%
LmNO

12%
Lrsu

62

61%
QRSTU

4%

49
48%
RSTU

26
25%
MNOp

20
20%
MNPu

9%

40
39%
RSTU

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

67
9%

54
80%
MNOPQ
L

11
16%

41
61%
MNOPQ
L

13
19%
MNp

55+

74
86%
NOPQ
LM

12
14%

47
55%
NOPQ
LM

27
31%
OPru
MN

18-54

39
88%
MNOPQ
L

12%

30
68%
MNOPQ
L

9
20%
MN

55+

92
13%

79
86%
NOPQ
LM

8%

70
76%
PQrs
LMNO

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

97
75%
Wx

24
18%

14
11%

82
63%
WX

2%

188
43%

160
37%
VX

70
16%
VX

30
7%

158
36%

31
32%

59
62%

24
26%

12
13%

46
49%

144
47%

108
35%

47
15%

24
8%

120
39%

217
53%

128
31%

44
11%

29
7%

188
46%

57
44%
Ccip1

19
14%

10
7%

45
34%

(B1)

197
27%

98
50%
D1

90
46%

74
38%
clb1

24
12%

11
6%

79

40%

5%
Al

(c1)

171
23%

78
46%
di

88
51%
al

50
29%

28
17%

14
8%

74
43%

125
61%
Blcl
Al

53
26%

20
10%

18
9%

107
52%
A1B1

4%
al
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Q9. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: IMMIGRATION

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL APPROVE 334 265 50 19 130 114 89 270 22 42 140 59 199 83 216 39 96 124 210 121 250 19 36 48

46%  85% 13% 5% 41% 48% 51%  88% 7%  40%  39% 44%  40%  86% 85% 13% 23% 38% 52% 91% 87% 6% 10%  58%

cD C e 1] I PQ PQ P R uvWX VWX Vv VW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 367 36 320 11 175 118 73 28 289 50 211 66 277 11 33 251 318 191 175 10 31 271 312 24

================== 50% 11% 83% 29% 56% 49% 42% 9% 90% 48%  59% 49%  56% 12% 13% 84% 75% 59%  43% 8% 11% 91% 87%  28%

BD B G H3J H Im 1 NOQ NO S TUWX TUX TU

STRONGLY APPROVE 240 206 24 10 106 82 52 210 11 20 116 32 148 66 158 29 69 103 137 103 189 11 20 32

33%  66% 6% 27% 34% 34% 30% 69% 4%  19%  32% 24%  30% 68% 62% 10% 16% 32% 34% 77% 66% 4% 5%  38%

cD C 1] I Im 1 PQ PQ P UVWX VWX \Y Vi

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 94 59 26 9 24 32 37 60 11 23 24 27 51 17 57 10 27 21 73 18 61 8 17 17

13%  19% 7% 23% 8% 13% 21%  20% 4% 21% 7% 20% 10%  18%  22% 3% 6% 6% 18% 14%  21% 3% 5%  20%

C C E EF I I KM K PQ PQ P R VW TVW \% VIW

SOMEWHAT 53 16 35 3 15 21 17 11 31 12 26 10 35 2 8 20 41 25 29 6 12 22 36 6

DISAPPROVE 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 9%  10% 4%  10%  11% 7% 7% 7% 3% 3% 7% 1% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8%  10% 8%
B e e H H no NOP u tuv

STRONGLY 313 20 285 8 159 97 57 17 258 38 185 57 242 9 25 231 277 167 147 4 19 249 277 17

DISAPPROVE 43% 6%  74% 22% 51% 41%  32% 6% 81% 36% 52% 42%  49% 9% 1% 78% 65% 52%  36% 3% 7%  84%  77%  21%

BD B FG HJ H Im 1 NOQ NO S T TuwxX  TUX TU

(DK/REFUSED) 27 9 9 8 7 6 12 7 7 13 8 8 16 2 7 7 11 7 20 1 5 7 9 12

4% 3% 2% 21% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 12% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3%  14%

BC EF HI km k r TUVW
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Q10. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE ENVIRONMENT

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (© (@ () (F) (& (H) () @A) ((K) (L) M) () (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (V) (V) W) X3 () (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

TOTAL APPROVE 259 142 115 90 169 15 25 49 66 103 48 94 41 74 5 46 72 32 23 64 18 199 60 29 195 36 155 13 7
35% 42% 30%  26% A4%  12%  28% 37% 41% A47% 31% 52% 21%  38% 71% 41% 36% 27% 35% 34% 40% 37% 32% 11% 63% 21% 63% 15% 18%

C D F F FG FGh M KMN M Rt R r Xz X BicC1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 376 156 214 214 162 97 56 62 75 87 90 66 120 94 - 49 102 71 29 104 20 275 101 209 63 104 55 67 25
================== 51% 46% 55% 61% 42% 75% 62% 47% 47% 39% 58% 36% 62% 48% 44% 51% 61% A44% 55% 46% 51% 53% 81% 21% 61% 22% 76%  63%
B E GHIJ HIJ Ln LN L PgSu Yz Y Al Al
STRONGLY APPROVE 134 78 54 48 85 11 13 25 31 55 27 52 21 33 3 26 32 15 10 37 11 106 28 11 105 17 87 5 5
18% 23% 14%  14%  22% 8%  14% 19%  19% 25% 17% 28% 11% 17% 46% 23% 16% 12% 15% 20% 24% 19%  15% 4%  34% 10%  35% 5% 12%

C D F F FG m  KMN r r Xz X BicC1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 126 64 61 42 84 5 13 24 36 48 22 43 20 41 2 20 39 17 13 27 7 94 32 18 89 19 69 9 2
17% 19% 16%  12%  22% 4%  14% 18%  22% 22% 14% 23% 10%  21% 24% 18% 20% 15% 20% 14% 16% 17% 17% 7% 29% 11%  28%  10% 6%

D F F F F KM M Xz B1C1
SOMEWHAT 64 31 31 26 38 14 7 4 20 18 18 13 6 25 - 12 18 10 3 18 3 51 13 18 27 19 25 6 4
DISAPPROVE 9% 9% 8% 7% 1%  11% 8% 3% 12% 8%  12% 7% 3%  13% 11% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 11%  10% 7% 9%

H H h M M

STRONGLY 311 125 183 188 123 83 49 57 55 68 72 53 113 69 - 37 84 62 26 86 17 223 88 191 36 85 30 61 22
DISAPPROVE 42% 37% 47%  53% 32% 64% 54% 43% 34% 31% 46% 29% 59%  35% 33% 42% 53% 40% 45% 39% A1%  46%  74%  12% 50% 12% 69%  54%
B E HIJ 1] J LN KLN Pq p YZ Y Al Al
(DK/REFUSED) 93 38 54 44 49 15 8 21 20 29 16 23 28 26 2 16 23 14 11 22 5 66 27 15 49 29 34 5 8

13% 11% 14%  13%  13%  12% 8% 16%  12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 29% 14% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 12%  14% 6% 16% 17%  14% 5%  19%
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Q10. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE ENVIRONMENT

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

259
35%

376
51%

134
18%

126
17%

64
9%

311
42%

93
13%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

249
82%
uv

11
4%

20

26
9%

223
74%
uv

19
6%

343
47%

208
61%
TV

77
22%

114
33%
TV

93
27%
TV

29
8%

48
14%

57
17%

23%

12
14%

11%

40
46%

17
19%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@) () (F) (&) (H) ((I) @) (K (L) M (N (0) (P) Q@ ®) (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
17 12 100 93 25 10 11 18 68 127 12 24 14 8 143 15 20 4
17% 8% 66% 60% 30% 13% 8% 16% 61% 64% 11% 36% 10% 11%  66% 52%  25% 15%
C BCFG BCFG BCG H HILM HILM HIL NORS  NORS NO
75 131 33 30 48 53 114 95 25 38 75 29 116 55 47 8 51 18
75%  85% 21% 20% 57% 65% 82% 81% 23% 19% 72% 44% 86% 77%  22% 29%  61% 75%
DEF BDEFG DE DE JKIM  JKM JKM JK PQR PQR PQ PQ
7 5 58 46 14 3 4 7 39 66 5 12 4 3 74 9 9 2
7% 3% 38% 30% 16% 4% 3% 6% 36%  33% 5%  19% 3% 4%  35% 30%  11% 10%
BCFG BCFG BCG HILM HILM HIL NORS  NOrs No
11 7 42 47 11 7 6 11 28 61 7 12 10 5 68 6 11 1
11% 5% 28% 30% 13% 9% 5% 10%  26%  31% 7% 18% 8% 7%  32% 22%  14% 5%
¢ BCFG BCFG C HIL HILM HL NORS nos
6 11 15 13 10 8 4 14 9 18 12 7 8 7 21 2 9 3
6% 7% 10% 8%  12% 9% 3%  12% 9% 9%  12%  11% 6% 9%  10% 8% 11% 13%
H H H
69 120 18 18 38 45 110 81 16 20 63 22 108 48 26 6 42 15
68%  78% 12% 12%  45% 56% 79% 69% 14% 1% 61% 34%  80% 68%  12% 21% 50% 62%
DEFg bDEFG DE DE iJKLM  JKM JKM JK oPQRs PQR PQ PQ
8 7 19 29 11 17 11 4 17 32 16 13 5 7 26 6 12 2
8% 5% 13% 19%  13%  21% 8% 4%  16% 16% 16%  19% 4% 10%  12% 19%  14% 10%
C BC C BC hI HI hI HI N n N

T

T

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
Wy Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21% 19%
10 8 46 91 100
11% 7%  22% 59% 74%
WX WXY WXYZ
75 109 129 35 12
84% 90%  63%  23% 9%
YZA1 YZAl ZA1 Al
7 1 18 41 64
8% 1% 9%  27% 4AT7%
X X WXY WXYZ
3 7 28 49 37
3% 6% 14% 32% 27%
WX WXY  WXY
7 7 24 19 6
7% 6%  12%  12% 4%
xA1 XAl
69 101 105 16 7
77% 84%  52% 11% 5%
YZA1 YZA1l ZA1
4 4 29 28 23
5% 3% 14% 18%  17%
WX WX WX
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Q10. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE ENVIRONMENT

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27% 23%  28%

TOTAL APPROVE 259 7 2 4 4 23 22 53 36 52 48 3 7 5 3 13 33 38 53 29 71 29 177 24 124 131 64 76 59 54
35% 24% 4% 7% 7% 26% 19% 65% 52% 74% 73% 7% 15% 7% 7% 13% 32% 56% 61% 65% 78%  22% 41% 26% 41% 32% 49% 39% 34%  26%
CDE CDE  CDE DEFG CDEFG EFGI DEFGI MNOP MNOPQ NOPQ MNOPQ PQRS VX z c1p1 D1
BC B BCD BC L L LM L LMNO bl
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 376 20 54 46 59 55 74 18 16 8 5 42 33 70 38 71 58 16 19 9 4 83 214 54 150 220 55 97 93 121
= 51% 66% 94% 89% 91% 62% 65% 23% 23% 11% 7% 91% 77% 90% 90% 69% 57% 24% 22% 19% 4%  64% 49% 57% 49% 54% 42% 49% 54% 59%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK 3K JK QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU qRSTU RSTU U U U W Al Albl
BF BFG BF mP  Q mP PQ
STRONGLY APPROVE 134 4 2 1 - 12 6 25 16 33 30 1 5 1 - 7 11 19 22 19 44 15 87 13 63 68 36 40 26 27
18% 14% 4% 3% 13% 5% 30% 23% 47%  46% 3% 13% 2% 6% 11% 28% 26% 43% 48%  12% 20% 14% 21% 17% 27% 20% 15%  13%
cDg CDg CDFG  CDG FGHI DFGhI N n LN LMNPQ mNPQ MNPQs PQRS v c1p1 d1
B BCD BC L L LMN
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 126 3 - 2 4 12 16 28 20 19 18 2 1 4 3 6 21 19 30 10 27 14 90 11 61 63 28 36 33 27
17% 9% 5% 7% 13%  14% 35% 29% 27% 27% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6% 21% 28% 35% 22% 29%  11% 21% 12% 20% 16% 21% 18% 19%  13%
d D DEFG BDEFG DEFg BDEfg MNOP LMNOP NOPq LMNoP MNOP VX D1
B B L LM L
SOMEWHAT 64 1 5 a4 2 12 12 9 10 4 1 1 5 4 3 11 13 6 13 4 1 13 38 12 36 27 14 16 21 10
DISAPPROVE 9% 4% 9% 8% 4% 13% 10% 10% 15% 6% 2% 2% 13% 5% 8% 10% 13% 8% 15% 9% 1%  1e% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 8% 13% 5%
k BEK eK K bEK U LU Lnu u LNU z d1 D1
STRONGLY 311 19 49 42 56 43 62 10 6 4 3 41 28 66 35 60 45 10 6 4 2 70 176 42 114 193 41 81 71 111
DISAPPROVE 42% 63% 85% 81% 87% 48% 55% 12% 9% 5% 5% 89% 65% 85% 82% 59% 44% 15% 7% 10% 3% 54%  40%  44% 37% A47% 31% 41%  42%  54%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU U W Y a1 al BiC1
BF bFG BF MP  Q MP mPQ Al
(DK/REFUSED) 93 3 1 2 2 10 18 10 17 10 13 1 3 3 1 18 10 14 14 7 17 17 43 15 32 56 12 24 20 31
13% 10% 2% 4% 3% 12% 16% 13%  25% 15%  20% 2% 7% 4% 2% 18% 10% 20% 16% 16% 18%  13% 10% 16% 10% 14% 9% 12% 11%  15%
CdE  CDE CdE CDEfh CDE  CDE LmNO LnO LmNOg LNO  LNO LmNO

b
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Q10. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE ENVIRONMENT

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL APPROVE 259 217 27 15 110 88 58 214 17 28 114 35 149 75 176 27 66 104 155 109 203 12 21 36
35%  70% 7% 40%  35% 37% 33% 70% 5% 27%  32% 26% 30%  77%  69% 9%  16%  32% 38% 82% 71% 4% 6%  43%

(@] C IJ I 0oPQ PQ P UVWX VWX \Y VIW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 376 42 325 8 179 114 82 42 277 57 213 76 289 7 42 252 322 197 178 5 38 268 310 27
================== 51% 14%  85% 22% 57% A8% A7% 14% 87% 54% 59% 56% 59% 7% 16% 85% 76% 61%  44% 4%  13% 90%  87%  32%
BD FG HJ H N NOQ NO S T TUWX  TUX TU

STRONGLY APPROVE 134 119 10 5 66 46 22 117 6 11 59 13 72 45 94 14 32 67 66 73 112 7 9 12
18%  38% 3% 14%  21% 19%  13% 38% 2% 10%  17% 10%  15% 47%  37% 5% 7% 21%  16%  55%  39% 2% 3%  14%

(@) [« G g IJ I LM L OPQ PQ P UVWX VWX VIW

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 126 98 17 10 44 42 36 97 11 17 55 22 77 30 82 13 35 37 89 36 90 5 11 24
17%  32% 4% 27% 14%  18%  21% 32% 4%  17%  15% 16%  16%  30%  32% 4% 8% 11%  22%  27%  32% 2% 3% 29%

C C e IJ I PQ PQ P R VW VW Vv VW

SOMEWHAT 64 25 36 4 15 21 29 27 18 19 25 19 44 3 23 13 36 23 42 2 28 14 27 9
DISAPPROVE 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 9%  17% 9% 6%  18% 7% 14% 9% 3% 9% 4% 8% 7%  10% 2% 10% 5% 8% 11%
e EF HI KM K NP NP TV t TV T

STRONGLY 311 17 289 5 165 93 53 15 259 38 188 57 246 4 18 239 286 175 137 3 10 254 283 18
DISAPPROVE 42% 6%  75% 12% 52% 39% 30% 5% 81% 36% 52% 42%  50% 5% 7% 80% 67% 54%  34% 2% 4%  85%  79%  22%
BD FG g HJ H Im 1 NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX TU

(DK/REFUSED) 93 50 28 15 22 36 34 49 23 20 31 22 54 15 37 18 37 21 72 19 45 17 27 21

13%  16% 7% 38% 7% 15%  20%  16% 7%  19% 9% 17%  11%  15%  15% 6% 9% 6% 18% 14%  16% 6% 8%  25%
C BC E E I I KM K P PQ P R Vw VW VvV tuvW
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Q11. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: BRINGING JOBS BACK FROM OTHER COUNTRIES

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

227
31%

295
40%

122
17%

51
7%

177
24%

83
11%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

213
63%

88
26%

152
45%

61
18%

23
7%

64
19%

36
11%

388
53%

201
52%

137
35%

141
36%

60
16%

26
7%

111
29%

45
12%

352
48%

166
47%

134
38%

118
33%

48
14%

29
8%

106
30%

48
14%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

252
66%

93
24%

178
47%

75
20%

22
6%

71
19%

35
9%

60
46%
HIJ

25
19%

18
14%

12
9%

48
37%
HIJ

25
19%
HIJ

91
12%

42
46%

34
38%
il
28
31%

14
15%

26
28%

13
14%

40
31%

65
49%
FG

16
12%

32
24%

11
8%

161
22%

104
65%
FG

41
26%

70
43%

33
20%

16
10%

220
30%

148
67%
FG

52
24%

107
49%
FG

41
19%

13
6%

38
17%

19

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L) M) (N)
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
80 134 84 117
52%  73% 44%  60%
KMN M
54 33 78 59
35% 18% 41%  30%
L LN L
57 95 60 81
37%  52%  31% 42%
KMn M
23 39 24 36
15%  21%  13%  18%
M
14 9 13 12
9% 5% 7% 6%
40 24 65 47
26%  13%  34%  24%
L Ln L
21 16 26 19
13% 9%  14% 9%

8%

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
7 67 114 60 35 105 28 315
100% 61% 58% 52% 53% 55% 64% 58%
RSTU
PQ
- 30 56 47 23 60 12 158
27% 28% 40% 35% 31% 27%  29%
pPQ
6 50 82 36 25 79 18 228
76% A45% 41% 31% 38% 41% 40%  42%
Rs R r r
2 17 33 24 9 27 11 87
24% 16% 16% 21% 14% 14% 25% 16%
- 7 15 12 5 10 2 34
6% 7% 10% 7% 5% 4% 6%
- 23 41 34 18 49 10 124
21% 21% 29% 28% 26% 23% 23%
- 13 27 10 5 26 2 67
12% 13% 9% 8% 13% 6% 12%

70
37%

67
35%

35
19%

17
9%

53
28%

15
8%

2017

PARTY REG

DTS/

256 308 169
35%  42%  23%

68 261 89
26%  85%  53%

157 21 49
61% 7% 29%
Yz Y

34 207 54
13% 67% 32%
Xz X

33 54 35
13% 18%  21%

30 7 13
12% 2% 8%
Y Y

127 14 36
49% 5%  21%
YZ Y

29 24 30
11% 8%  18%
xY

19
8%

165
67%
B1C1

39
16%

14
6%

21
9%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
26 19
29%  48%
bl
54 13
62%  33%
AlC1 Al
15 10
16%  26%
11 9
13%  23%
11 4
13%  10%
Al
43 9
49%  23%
AlC1 Al
6 8
6%  19%
bl
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Q11. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: BRINGING JOBS BACK FROM OTHER COUNTRIES

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

418
57%

227
31%

295
40%

122
17%

51
7%

177
24%

83
11%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

176
58%
uv

40
13%

45
15%

36
12%

139
46%
uv

39
13%

7%

227
66%
TV

63
18%

18
5%

27
8%

43
49%

26
30%

28
32%

15
17%

20
23%
u

17
20%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
B (€ () () (F) (@) (H) (I) () (& (L) M™m ) (0) (P) (Q (R) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14% 21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18% 10% 29% 4% 11% 3%
33 34 129 131 51 37 30 37 97 165 39 50 36 22 179 24 49 13
33% 22% 85% 85% 60% 46% 22% 32% 88% 83% 38% 76% 26% 30% 83% 84% 59% 55%
C BCFG BCFG BCg bC h HILm HIL H HIL NORS NORS NO NO
56 99 12 9 19 28 87 70 10 11 37 12 85 41 17 3 22 7
56% 65% 8% 6% 23% 35% 63% 60% 9% 6% 36% 18% 63% 58% 8% 10% 26% 30%
DEFG DEFG DE DEf JKLM 3JKLM JKM K PQRS PQRS PQ Pq
17 17 105 100 30 24 15 19 81 126 21 33 15 14 137 20 31 8
17% 11% 69% 65% 35% 29% 11% 16% 74% 64% 21% 50% 11% 19% 64% 69% 37% 34%
BCFG BCFG BC bC HIKLM HILm H HIL NORS NORS NO N
16 17 24 30 21 13 15 18 15 39 17 17 20 8 42 4 19 5
16% 11% 16% 20% 25% 16% 11% 16% 14% 20% 17% 26% 15% 11% 19% 15% 22% 21%
c cd H Hj o o
13 16 5 2 5 7 15 15 2 5 11 2 15 11 7 - 6 2
13% 11% 3% 2% 6% 9% 11% 13% 2% 3% 11% 3% 11% 15% 3% 7% 10%
DE DE E JKM JKM JKM P P
43 83 7 7 14 21 72 55 8 6 26 10 70 31 10 3 16 5
42%  54% 5% 4% 17%  27%  52%  47% 7% 3% 25% 15% 51% 43% 5% 10%  19% 20%
DEFG bDEFG DE DE 3JKLM 3JKLM JKm K PQRS PQRS P p
11 17 10 13 15 15 18 10 3 20 26 4 15 6 19 2 12 4
11%  11% 7% 8% 17% 18% 13% 9% 3% 10%  25% 6% 11% 9% 9% 7%  15% 15%
De De J J HIJKM

u

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W)y (X) (V) (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21% 19%
19 28 109 132 121
21%  23% 53% 86% 89%
WX WXY  WXY
60 72 62 17 8
68% 60% 31% 11% 6%
YZA1 YZAl ZA1
11 13 69 101 97
12%  11% 34% 66% 71%
WX  WXY  WXY
8 15 39 31 24
9%  12% 19% 20% 18%
Wx Wx w
3 23 15 8 1
3%  19% 7% 5% 1%
WYZA1 Al Al
58 50 48 9 7
65%  41%  23% 6% 5%
XYZA1 YZA1 ZAl
10 21 33 5 7
11%  17%  16% 3% 5%
z ZA1 ZA1
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Q11. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: BRINGING JOBS BACK FROM OTHER COUNTRIES

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

TOTAL APPROVE 418 8 11 15 11 52 56 68 63 64 57 6 13 19 8 43 65 55 77 39 82 65 264 45 184 224 87 122 97 99
57% 26% 19% 29% 18% 59% 49% 83% 89% 91% 87% 12% 31% 25% 20% 42% 64% 81% 89% 88% 89% 50% 61% 47% 60% 55% 67% 62% 56% 48%
BCDE BCDE DEFG CDEFG DEFG CDEFG L 1 LNO MNOP MNOPQ NOPQ MNOPQ NOPQ VX c1D1 D1
BC B BC B L L LM L LM

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 20 41 27 43 24 38 10 7 2 6 33 28 43 30 42 21 10 7 4 4 54 124 34 93 130 33 52 59 77
= 31% 64% 70% 52% 67% 28% 33% 13% 9% 3% 9%  72% 64% 55% 70% 41% 20% 14% 8% 9% 4% 42%  28% 36% 31% 32% 25% 26% 35% 37%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK J QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU QRSTU StU U W al A1B1

FG DF FG F NP PQ p PQ
STRONGLY APPROVE 295 5 5 9 4 34 35 52 47 50 a7 6 5 10 3 25 45 44 57 32 65 45 183 30 129 160 66 84 63 74
40% 17% 9% 17% 6% 38% 31% 63% 68% 70% 72% 12% 12% 13% 8% 24% 44% 65% 66% 72% 70% 35%  42% 31% 42% 39% 50% 43% 37% 36%

e BCDE bCDE DEFG CDEFG DEFG CDEFG 1mNO MNOP MNOPQ NOPQ MNOPQ NOPQ X C1D1
BC B BC B L L LM L LM
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 122 3 5 6 8 18 21 16 15 14 10 - 8 9 5 18 21 11 20 7 17 20 81 15 56 63 21 38 34 25
17% 9% 9% 12%  12% 20% 18% 19%  22% 20% 15% 19%  12% 12% 18% 21%  16% 23% 15% 19% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 16% 19% 20%  12%
bC C C c [ n di di
SOMEWHAT 51 1 2 9 12 8 6 4 4 - 1 1 2 11 11 11 3 5 2 - 1 15 28 7 25 25 11 11 13 13
DISAPPROVE 7% 2% 4% 18% 19% 9% 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 15% 26% 11% 3% 8% 3% 1% 12% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6%
GHIK CGHIK K LmQSU QRSU LQSU u

BC B LMP
STRONGLY 177 19 39 18 31 16 32 6 3 2 5 32 25 31 18 30 17 4 5 4 3 39 95 28 69 105 22 41 46 64
DISAPPROVE 24% 62% 67% 34% 47% 18% 28% 8% 4% 3% 7% 70% 59% 40% 43% 30% 17% 6% 5% 9% 3% 30% 22% 29% 23% 26% 17% 21% 27% 31%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJk HIJK QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSU w Al Al1B1

DFG  DEF F F NOP  NPQ Q
(DK/REFUSED) 83 3 6 10 10 12 20 4 1 5 3 7 2 16 4 18 15 3 2 1 6 10 46 14 27 53 11 23 16 29
11% 9% 11% 19% 16% 14% 18% 5% 1% 6% 4%  16% 5% 21% 11% 17% 15% 5% 2% 3% 6% 8% 11% 15% 9% 13% 8% 12% 9%  14%

i HIJK HIK HIK HIJK mrST MRSTU MRSTU RSTu

m
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Q11. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: BRINGING JOBS BACK FROM OTHER COUNTRIES

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL APPROVE 418 283 112 22 156 146 114 276 73 68 188 73 261 87 231 82 155 160 258 126 261 64 96 60

57% 91% 29% 57% 50% 61% 65% 91% 23% 65% 52% 54% 53% 90% 90%  28% 36% 50% 64% 95% 91% 22% 27% 72%

(€] C E E 1] I PQ PQ P R UVWX VWX Vv VW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 15 208 4 129 65 34 14 203 11 134 40 174 6 11 177 212 137 91 4 11 192 206 10

================== 31% 5% 54% 11%  41%  27%  19% 5% 64% 10%  37% 29%  35% 6% 4% 6%  50%  42%  22% 3% 4%  65% 57% 12%

BD FG g HJ Im 1 NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX TU

STRONGLY APPROVE 295 229 48 18 116 110 68 222 33 40 134 49 183 80 178 45 90 118 178 108 207 32 44 44

40%  74%  12% 47% 37% 46% 39% 73% 10%  38% 37% 37% 37% 83% 70% 15% 21% 37% 44% 81% 73% 11% 12% 52%

(€] C E IJ I 0OPQ PQ P r UVWX VWX \Y VW

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 122 54 64 4 40 37 46 54 40 28 54 24 78 7 52 37 65 42 80 18 54 33 52 17

17% 17% 17% 1%  13% 15%  26% 18% 13%  26%  15% 18%  16% 7% 20% 12% 15% 13% 20% 14% 19% 11% 15%  20%

EF i hI NP NP R tv Vv \Y

SOMEWHAT 51 5 44 1 20 20 11 9 40 2 25 12 36 1 4 25 45 22 29 4 8 33 40 3

DISAPPROVE 7% 2% 12% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3%  13% 2% 7% 9% 7% 1% 1% 8%  11% 7% 7% 3% 3%  11%  11% 3%
BD HJ NO  NOp TUX  TUX

STRONGLY 177 10 164 3 109 45 23 5 163 9 110 28 137 5 7 153 167 115 61 - 4 159 165 8

DISAPPROVE 24% 3% 43% 7% 35% 19% 13% 2%  51% 8%  31% 21%  28% 5% 3% 51% 39% 36%  15% 1% 53% 46% 9%

BD FG HJ H LM L NOQ NO S uwX Ux u

(DK/REFUSED) 83 11 59 12 27 27 27 15 41 26 36 21 57 4 14 38 58 26 57 3 13 41 56 14

11% 4%  15% 32% 9%  11%  15% 5% 13% 25% 10% 15%  12% 4% 5% 13%  14% 8%  14% 2% 5% 14% 16% 16%
B Bc E H HI NO NO R t TU  TUv TU
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Q12. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE FIGHT AGAINST ISIS

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (¢ (@ () (F) (G (H) (I) () &) (L) M) (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) W) (X) (¥) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

TOTAL APPROVE 394 215 175 155 240 36 44 75 106 134 85 130 67 108 6 65 120 44 34 98 27 311 84 56 260 78 208 21 11
54% 64% 45%  44%  63%  28%  A8% 57% 65% 61% 55% 71% 35% 55% 76% 59% 61% 37% 52% 52% 61% 57% 44% 22% 85% 46% 85% 24%  28%

C D F F FG Fg M KMN M r R Rt r R R W Xz X BicC1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 247 88 157 148 100 74 34 40 43 57 52 36 93 63 - 31 55 55 26 70 10 166 81 164 24 60 19 55 21
================== 34% 26% 40%  42%  26% 57%  37% 30%  27% 26% 34% 20% 48%  32% 28% 28% 47% 39% 37% 22% 31% 43%  64% 8%  35% 8% 62%  53%
B E GHIJ ij L KLN L PQtU u qu Vv Yz Y Al Al
STRONGLY APPROVE 286 152 132 109 178 22 28 59 76 102 57 95 50 81 6 48 86 26 23 77 21 232 54 25 215 46 175 7 7
39% 45% 34%  31% 47% 17% 31% 44%  4A7% 46%  37% 52%  26% 42% 76% A44% A43% 22% 35% 40% 48% 43% 28% 1% 7%  27% 71% 7%  18%

C D F Fg FG FG M KMn M Rs R R r R R W Xz X BiC1l
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 108 64 44 46 62 14 15 17 30 32 28 35 17 27 - 17 35 18 11 21 6 79 30 32 45 32 33 14 4
15% 19% 11% 13% 1e6% 11% 17% 13% 19% 15% 18%  19% 9%  14% 16% 18% 16% 17% 11% 13% 15% 15% 12% 15% 19% 14% 16% 9%

C f M M t X

SOMEWHAT 72 27 44 39 33 20 7 11 11 22 11 16 27 17 - 11 14 17 5 22 3 49 22 41 10 21 7 12 7
DISAPPROVE 10% 8% 11% 11% 9%  16% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9%  14% 9% 10% 7% 15% 8% 11% 7% 9%  12%  16% 3%  12% 3% 14%  17%
ghI k Q Y Y Al Al
STRONGLY 176 61 113 109 67 53 27 29 32 35 41 20 66 47 - 20 41 38 21 48 7 117 59 123 13 39 12 43 14
DISAPPROVE 24% 18% 29%  31%  18% 41%  29%  22% 20% 16% 26% 11% 34%  24% 18% 21% 33% 32% 25% 15% 22% 31%  48% 4%  23% 5% 49%  35%
B E gHIJ J L LN L PQU pU u \ YZ Y Al Al
(DK/REFUSED) 86 34 51 46 41 18 11 16 13 28 17 17 28 23 2 14 21 18 3 22 6 63 23 33 23 30 18 10 8

12% 10% 13%  13% 11%  14%  12%  12% 8% 13%  11% 9%  15%  12% 24% 12% 11% 15% 5% 12% 14% 12% 12%  13% 7%  18% 7% 11%  20%
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Q12. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE FIGHT AGAINST ISIS

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

247
34%

286
39%

108
15%

72
10%

176
24%

86
12%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

190
63%
uv

30
10%

40
13%

48
16%

142
47%
uv

40
13%

9%

236
69%
TV

50
15%

13
4%

18
5%

24

39
44%

26
30%
U

20
23%

19
21%

10
12%

16
18%

22
25%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 G55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
31 25 13@ 128 54 23 23 33 97 163 35 43 31 17 184 23 47 6
31% 16% 86% 83% 63% 28% 17% 28% 88% 83% 34% 65% 23%  24% 85%  78% 57%  23%
c BCFG BCFG  BCG c H HILM HILM H  HIL NORS NORS  NOS
58 164 13 11 18 42 94 70 9 14 44 16 89 44 15 5 24 14
58% 68% 8% 7% 21% 52% 68% 59% 9% 7% 43% 24% 66%  61% 7%  18% 29%  59%
DEF DEFG DE DEF JKLM JKLM JKM  IK  PQR  PQR P PQR
16 9 107 106 29 17 9 15 84 131 16 31 14 8 150 17 25 3
16% 6% 71% 69% 34% 21% 7% 13% 76% 66% 15% 47% 11%  11% 70%  57% 30%  13%
c BCFG BCFG  BCg C HIKLM HILM H  HIL NORS ~NORS  NOS
16 16 23 22 25 6 14 18 13 32 19 12 16 9 34 6 22 2
16% 16% 15% 14% 29% 8% 1% 15% 12% 16% 19% 19% 12%  13% 16%  22% 27%  10%
g BCDEG h NOPS
17 23 5 5 5 16 20 20 3 7 16 5 23 12 6 2 10 4
17% 15% 4% 3% 6% 20% 15% 17% 2% 4% 15% 8% 17%  17% 3% 8% 12%  18%
DEF  DEF DEF  JK  JKm IKm P P P p
41 81 7 6 13 26 74 50 7 7 28 11 67 32 9 3 14 10
41% 53% 5% 4% 15% 32% 53% 42% 6% 3% 27% 16% 49%  45% 4%  10% 17%  41%
DEF bDEFG DE  DEF iJKLM JKLM JKm  jK  PQR  PQR P PQR
1 22 9 14 14 16 19 14 4 19 23 7 16 9 16 1 12 4
11%  14% 6% 9% 16% 19% 13% 12% 3% 10% 23% 11% 12%  12% 8% 4% 14%  18%
D D De J J J hIJKM j q

TU

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W)y (X) () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21% 19%
13 29 94 132 118
15%  24% 46%  86%  87%
w WX WXY  WXY
68 72 74 15 7
76%  59%  37% 1% 5%
XYZA1 YzZAl ZA1
5 7 53 111 106
5% 6% 26% 72% 78%
WX WXY  WXY
8 22 41 21 13
10% 18% 20% 14% 9%
wal WAL
13 22 23 7 3
14%  18%  11% 5% 2%
ZA1 ZA1 ZAl
55 50 51 8 4
62%  42%  25% 5% 3%
XYZA1 YZAl1 ZAl1
8 20 35 6 11
9% 16% 17% 4% 8%
ZA1 wZAl
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Q12. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE FIGHT AGAINST ISIS

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (V) V) (W) (X) () (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (P1)

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

TOTAL APPROVE 394 5 8 20 8 51 43 70 60 64 54 5 8 15 14 35 59 59 73 39 79 46 262 43 171 218 88 125 81 91
54% 18% 13% 38% 12% 57% 37% 86% 86% 91% 82% 11% 18% 19% 33% 34% 59% 88% 85% 87% 87% 35% 60% 45% 56% 53% 67% 63% AT7%  44%
BCE CDEG BCE DEFG CDEFG DEFG CDEFG L LMN MNOP MNOPQ NOPQ MNOPQ NOPQ VX Cc1D1 C1Db1
B BC B BC B L L LM L LM
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 247 23 44 22 48 25 49 9 6 3 4 35 32 49 22 46 28 7 8 3 4 66 128 35 96 145 29 54 66 90
= 34% 75% 76% 42%  74% 28%  43% 11% 9% 4% 7% 77% 75% 63% 53% 45% 28% 10% 10% 8% 4% 51% 30% 36% 32% 36% 22% 27% 38% 44%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK FHIJK j QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU WX A1B1 A1B1
DFG DF f DF nOP OPQ P Q
STRONGLY APPROVE 286 3 1 5 1 26 27 58 51 56 50 2 3 4 4 19 34 50 61 34 72 28 190 34 121 161 64 85 56 73
39% 11% 2% 1% 1% 29% 23% 71% 73% 79%  76% 4% 7% 5% 9% 18% 34% 73% 71% 77% 78% 21%  44% 35% 40% 39% 49% 43%  33%  36%
ce CcE BCDE bCDE DEFG CDEFG DEFG CDEFG LMN MNOP MNOPQ NOPQ MNOPQ NOPQ v % cip1 c1
BC B BC B L L LM L LM
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 108 2 6 14 7 25 16 13 9 9 4 3 5 12 10 16 25 10 12 5 8 18 72 9 50 57 24 40 25 17
15% 7% 11% 28% 11% 28%  14% 16%  12% 12% 6% 7% 12% 15% 24% 15% 25% 14% 14% 11% 9% 14% 17% 1% 16% 14% 18% 20%  15% 8%
hIJK hIJK k k LU msTU D1 D1 d1
BCEG BCEG L
SOMEWHAT 72 2 10 7 15 8 15 5 2 3 - 6 6 15 7 13 10 3 5 - 3 21 39 7 23 46 9 16 15 29
DISAPPROVE 10% 8% 17% 13% 23% 9% 13% 6% 4% 4% 14% 15% 19% 16% 13% 10% 4% 5% 3% 16% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 9%  14%
hIJ  ij BFHIJ 1] u U gRSU rsU rsu u WX Albl
STRONGLY 176 21 34 15 33 17 34 4 4 - 4 29 26 35 16 33 18 4 4 3 1 45 %0 28 73 99 21 38 51 61
DISAPPROVE 24% 68% 59% 29% 52% 19% 30% 5% 5% 7% 63% 60% 44% 37% 32% 18% 6% 4% 8% 1% 34%  21%  29% 24% 24% 16% 19%  30%  30%
GHIK FGHIK HIK FGHIK HIK fHIK QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RStU W A1B1 A1B1
DF D D NOP 0PQ p Q
(DK/REFUSED) 86 2 6 11 9 13 22 2 4 4 7 5 3 14 6 22 14 1 5 2 9 18 44 16 37 45 13 19 24 25

12% 7% 1% 21% 14% 15% 19% 3% 6% 5% 11% 11% 7% 17% 15%  21% 13% 2% 6% 5% 9% 14% 1%  17% 12% 11%  10% 9%  14%  12%
bHIJ Hj HiJ bHIJ h r mRST R MRSTU Rs R
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Q12. APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP'S JOB ON: THE FIGHT AGAINST ISIS

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100%  42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49% 11%

TOTAL APPROVE 394 271 102 22 148 139 107 280 64 51 175 69 244 84 227 74 144 152 243 123 257 57 81 56

54%  87% 26% 56% A7% 58% 62%  92% 20% 48% 49% 51% 49% 87% 89%  25% 34% 47% 60% 92% 90% 19% 23% 67%

[e)] C E E IJ I PQ PQ P R VWX VWX Y VIW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 247 18 224 6 134 67 46 12 209 26 146 43 189 6 16 182 221 145 102 5 14 197 221 12

================== 34% 6% 58% 15%  43%  28%  26% 4%  66%  25%  41% 32%  38% 6% 6% 61%  52% 45%  25% 4% 5% 66% 62% 15%

BD FG HJ H Im 1 NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX TU

STRONGLY APPROVE 286 228 42 16 113 96 77 233 26 27 127 43 169 76 188 38 78 114 172 112 214 21 33 40

39%  73% 11% 43% 36% 40% 44%  77% 8% 26%  35% 32% 34% 79% 74% 13% 18%  35% 42% 84% 75% 7% 9%  48%

(€] C e IJ I PQ PQ P r UVWX VWX Y VW

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 108 43 60 5 35 43 30 47 38 24 48 26 74 8 39 36 66 38 70 11 44 36 48 16

15% 14% 16% 13% 11% 18% 17% 15% 12% 22% 14% 19% 15% 8% 15% 12% 15% 12% 17% 8%  15% 12% 14%  19%

E e I N NP R T T

SOMEWHAT 72 12 57 3 31 22 19 6 56 10 43 16 59 1 6 40 61 41 30 2 8 48 58 5

DISAPPROVE 10% 4%  15% 7%  10% 9%  11% 2% 17% 1e%  12% 12%  12% 1% 2% 13% 14%  13% 7% 1% 3% 16%  16% 6%
B HJ H NO NO S TUX  TUX

STRONGLY 176 5 167 3 103 46 27 6 154 16 103 27 130 5 10 143 160 103 72 3 6 149 163 7

DISAPPROVE 24% 2%  43% 9% 33% 19% 16% 2%  48% 15%  29% 20%  26% 5% 4%  48%  38%  32% 18% 2% 2%  50%  45% 9%

BD FG HJ H LM L NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX tu

(DK/REFUSED) 86 21 54 11 30 32 21 13 45 29 38 22 59 7 12 41 61 26 60 5 14 43 56 15

12% 7%  14% 29% 10%  13%  12% 4% 14%  27% 11% 16%  12% 7% 5% 14%  14% 8%  15% 4% 5% 14% 16%  18%
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Q13. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BEING DONE BY REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS?

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

TOTAL APPROVE 255 123  13@ 102 153 22 31 49 60 93 49 74 52 78 - 43 75 35 17 67 17 203 52 24 200 32 163 9 6
35% 37%  34% 29% 40% 17% 34% 37% 37% 42% 32% 41%  27%  40% 39% 38% 30% 26% 35% 38% 37% 27% 9% 65% 19% 66% 11%  16%

D F F FF kM M s W Xz X BiC1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 425 199 221 224 201 9 53 75 93 108 96 103 123 97 7 59 109 75 39 112 24 303 122 226 84 115 66 76 28
=======o=-o----o-- 58% 59%  57%  64%  53%  74%  59%  57% 58% 49% 62% 56% 64% 50% 160% 53% 55% 64% 59% 59% 54% 56% 64% 88% 27% 68% 27% 86% 70%
E GHIJ N N RSTU v vz Y Alcl Al

PQ

STRONGLY APPROVE 97 43 54 41 56 6 16 19 18 38 20 23 21 33 - 24 28 8 6 24 6 8 15 8 77 12 67 4 1
13% 13%  14% 12% 15% 5% 18% 14% 11% 17% 13% 13% 11% 17% 22% 14% 7% 1% 13% 13% 15% 8% 3% 25% 7% 27% 4% 2%

F F FF RSt R W Xz X B1C1
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 158 80 76 61 97 16 14 3@ 42 55 29 51 31 46 - 19 48 27 11 43 11 121 37 16 123 19 96 6 5
22% 24%  20% 17% 26% 12% 16% 23% 26% 25% 19% 28% 16%  23% 17% 24% 23% 17% 23% 25% 22% 20% 6% 40% 11% 39% 6%  13%

D F Fg Fg KM m Xz X B1C1
SOMEWHAT 128 71 54 63 65 23 17 22 35 29 32 40 3@ 24 2 20 31 23 13 33 6 9 38 43 42 43 31 18 10
DISAPPROVE 17% 21%  14% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 22% 13% 20% 22% 15% 12% 29% 19% 15% 19% 20% 17% 13% 17% 20% 17% 13% 26% 13% 20%  25%

C J N N XY

STRONGLY 207 127 167 161 137 73 3 52 58 79 64 63 94 73 5 38 79 53 26 79 18 214 84 183 43 72 35 58 18
DISAPPROVE 41% 38%  43% 46% 36% 56% 40% 40% 36% 36% 42% 34% A9% 37% 71% 35% 40% 45% 39% 41% 41% 39% 44% 71%  14% 43% 14%  65%  45%
E GHIJ LN 74 Y AlC1I Al
(DK/REFUSED) 37 12 25 13 24 5 3 5 7 17 7 5 6 19 - 8 7 3 7 9 2 27 10 4 19 14 14 1 4
5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 10% 7% 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 6% 8% 6% 1% 11%

b d fg kLM qr X X B1 bl
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Q13. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BEING DONE BY REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS?

TOTAL

TOTAL APPROVE

TOTAL DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

255
35%

425
58%

97
13%

158
22%

128
17%

297
41%

37
5%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

267
88%
uv

3%

17
6%

50
16%

217
72%
uw

101
30%

82
24%
TV

131
38%
TV

52
15%

49
14%

17
19%

57
65%

7%

10
12%

26
30%
TU

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W X ) (@) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28% 21%  19%
8 9 44 98 91
9% 7%  22% 64%  67%
WX WXY  WXY
81 109 136 43 41
91% 90%  67% 28%  30%
YZA1l YZAl ZA1
4 3 14 31 44
5% 2% 7%  20%  32%
X WXY WXYZ
3 6 30 68 47
4% 5% 15%  44%  35%
WX WXY  WXY
11 22 43 27 22
13% 18% 21% 17%  16%
w
70 87 93 16 19
79%  72% 46%  11%  14%
YZA1l YZAl ZAl
- 3 18 8 4

9%

5%

3%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@) () (F) (&) (H) ((I) @) (K (L) M (N (0) (P) Q@ ®) (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
11 13 95 103 18 14 11 13 78 121 13 19 11 7 139 16 19 3
11% 8% 62% 67% 21% 17% 8% 11% 71% 61% 13%  28% 8% 10%  64% 56%  23% 14%
BCFG BCFG BC C HIKLM HILM HIL NORS  NORS NO
88 135 52 32 58 54 123 103 24 60 77 38 124 61 60 11 56 18
88% 88% 34% 21% 69% 67% 88% 88% 22% 30% 75% 58% 91% 85%  28% 37%  67% 72%
DEFG DEFG E DE DE JKLM 3JKLM JKM JK PQRs PQR PQ PQ
2 6 33 44 8 4 3 5 34 43 4 8 3 2 55 8 8 1
2% 4% 22%  28% 9% 6% 2% 4% 31%  22% 4% 12% 2% 3%  26% 27%  10% 5%
BCFG BCFG B HIKLM  HIL H NORS  NOrsS No
9 7 62 60 10 9 8 8 44 79 9 10 8 5 83 8 11 2
9% 5% 41% 39% 11%  12% 6% 7% 40%  40% 8% 16% 6% 7%  39% 29%  13% 9%
BCFG BCFG C HILM HILM Hi NORS NOs n
20 23 28 13 23 18 24 19 8 33 31 12 20 15 31 5 22 8
20%  15%  19% 8% 27% 22% 17% 16% 7% 17% 3% 19%  15% 21%  14% 18%  27% 34%
E E CE E J J J HIJKm j NP nP
68 112 24 19 35 36 99 84 16 27 46 26 104 46 29 6 33 9
68%  73% 16%  12% 41%  44%  71%  72%  14%  14%  45%  39%  76% 64%  14% 19%  40% 38%
DEFG DEFG DE DE JKLM IJKLM JK JK oPQRS PQRS PQ P
1 2 5 15 6 8 3 1 5 15 5 9 1 2 14 - 4 3
1% 1% 3% 9% 7% 10% 2% 1% 4% 8% 5%  13% 1% 3% 7% 5% 10%
BCD BC BCd HI I HIJ1 N n

XAl
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Q13. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BEING DONE BY REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS?

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18%  59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

TOTAL APPROVE 255 2 6 5 4 20 25 50 47 44 48 2 6 6 3 16 28 43 55 33 58 31 169 25 114 138 51 71 62 66
35% 6% 10% 10% 6% 22% 22% 61% 67% 62% 73% 4% 14% 8% 7% 16% 27% 64% 64% 74% 64%  24% 39% 26% 37% 34% 39% 36% 36% 32%
BCDE BcDE DEFG CDEFG DEFG CDEFG Lno mNOp MNOPQ NOPQ MNOPQ NOPQ VX
BC B BC B L L M L LM
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 425 29 52 45 6@ 59 76 3@ 13 27 14 44 37 70 39 77 59 17 26 11 31 91 240 58 167 249 73 117 92 128
= 58% 94% 90% 87% 93% 67% 67% 37% 18% 38% 22% 96% 86% 90% 91% 75% 58% 26% 30% 24% 34%  70% 55% 61% 55% 61% 56% 60% 53%  62%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK Ik K QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU W
FG F FG F PpQ P PQ
STRONGLY APPROVE 97 1 4 3 -7 7 15 15 17 27 2 2 2 1 5 9 16 15 16 28 12 67 9 37 59 16 26 20 33
13% 2% 6% 6% 8% 6% 18% 22% 24% 4A1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 9% 24% 17% 36% 30%  10% 15% 1e% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 16%
CDfG BCDFG CDFG FGHIJ no MNOPQ mNOP NOPQS OPQs v
B B BCD L L LM LMN
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 158 1 2 2 4 12 18 35 32 27 21 -3 4 2 12 18 27 41 17 31 19 102 16 77 79 35 45 42 33
22% 3% 4% 4% 6% 14% 16% 42% 46% 38% 31% 8% 5% 5% 11% 18% 40% 47% 38% 33%  14% 23% 16% 25% 19% 27% 23% 24%  16%
BCDe BCDE DEFG CDEFG DEFG CDEFG n mNO MNOPQ OPQu MNOPQ NOPQ v z D1 d1 d1
BC B BC B MN M
SOMEWHAT 128 3 8 9 12 21 21 20 7 17 5 6 5 16 6 25 17 10 17 5 17 27 73 21 49 76 32 36 16 37
DISAPPROVE 17% 10% 14% 17% 19% 24% 18% 24% 10% 24% 8% 14% 11% 20% 15% 25% 17% 14% 20% 10% 19%  21% 17% 22% 16% 19% 25% 18% 9%  18%
k BIK k BIK bIK 1MPT a a c1
STRONGLY 297 26 44 36 48 38 55 10 6 10 9 38 32 54 32 51 42 8 9 6 13 64 166 37 118 173 41 8 75 91
DISAPPROVE 41% 85% 75% 69% 74% 43% 48% 13% 9% 15% 14% 82% 75% 70% 76% 50% 42% 11% 1% 13% 15%  49% 38% 39% 39% 43% 31% 41%  44%  44%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU RSTU RSTU W al A1 Al
dFG FFG F nP  PQ P PQ
(DK/REFUSED) 37 - -2 1 8 10 1 7 - 4 - - 2 1 5 13 3 05 13 5 19 10 19 15 6 6 13 9
5% 3% 2% 9% 9% 1%  10% 6% 2% 2% 5% 13% 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4%
EH  EH EH PRTU v b1

NO
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

Q13. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BEING DONE BY REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL APPROVE 255 207 33 10 101 82 71 211 11 33 106 43 149 97 255 - - 9@ 165 89 202 4 8 45

35% 67% 1% 27% 32% 34% 41%  69% 4%  31%  29% 32%  30% 100% 100% 28% 41% 67% 71% 1% 2% 54%

(€] C e IJ I R VWx VWX \Y VW

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 425 88 323 15 204 137 83 80 296 50 241 75 315 - - 297 425 226 199 36 70 287 335 20

================== 58% 28% 84% 39% 65% 57% 48% 26% 93% 48% 67% 55%  64% 100% 100% 70%  49%  27% 25% 97% 94%  24%
BD fG g HJ H LM L S TUWX  TUX

STRONGLY APPROVE 97 87 9 1 43 28 26 85 5 7 49 12 61 97 97 - - 44 53 53 77 3 4 16

13%  28% 2% 4% 14%  11%  15%  28% 2% 7% 14% 9%  12% 100%  38% 14%  13%  40%  27% 1% 1% 19%

(@] IJ i UVIWX VW VIW

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 158 120 29 9 58 55 45 126 6 26 57 31 88 - 158 - - 46 112 36 125 1 4 30

22%  39% 7% 24%  18%  23%  26% 41% 2% 24%  16% 23%  18% 62% 14%  28%  27%  44% *% 1%  35%

Cd C e IJ I R VW  TVW \Y VW

SOMEWHAT 128 48 69 10 35 52 40 53 52 23 56 31 87 - - - 128 53 75 22 46 44 72 10

DISAPPROVE 17% 16%  18% 26% 11% 22% 23% 17% 16% 22%  16% 23%  18% 30% 16% 19% 17% 16% 15% 20%  12%
E E km k Vx

STRONGLY 297 39 253 5 169 85 43 27 244 27 185 44 229 - - 297 297 173 124 14 24 243 263 10

DISAPPROVE 41%  13%  66% 13%  54%  35%  25% 9% 76%  25%  52% 33%  46% 100% 70%  54%  31%  10% 8% 82% 73% 12%
BD FG G HJ H LM L S TUWX  TUX

(DK/REFUSED) 37 13 11 13 3 17 15 12 8 17 10 12 22 - - - - 4 33 7 11 6 10 16

5% 4% 3% 34% 1% 7% 8% 4% 3% 16% 3% 9% 5% 1% 8% 5% 4% 2% 3%  19%

BC E E HI KM K R \ v TUVW
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q14. HOW MUCH HAVE YOUR HEARD ABOUT THE REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL [THAT REPLACES OBAMACARE]?

TOTAL

A GREAT DEAL

NET: LESS

SOME

A LITTLE

NOTHING AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

405
55%

229
31%

114
16%

53
7%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

161
48%

176
52%

101
30%

53
16%

19
6%

388
53%

157
40%

226
58%

126
33%

61
16%

352
48%

143
41%

205
58%

121
34%

57
16%

21
6%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

179
47%

201
53%

108
28%

57
15%

32
8%

74
57%

42
32%

20
15%

91
12%

37
41%

51
57%

37
41%
i]

11
13%

3%

79
60%

42
32%

26
20%

161
22%

77
48%

84
52%

a8
30%

26
16%

10
6%

220
30%

102
46%

117
53%

60
27%

31
14%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L) M) (N)
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
70 91 70 86
45%  50%  36%  44%

M

85 92 118 1e8
55% 50% 61%  55%

L
53 48 67 60
35% 26% 35% 30%

1 1
21 32 36 25
14%  17% 19%  13%
8 11 13 22
5% 6% 7% 11%
k1l
2 1 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD

38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
2 36 95 51 31 84 24 239
23% 33% 48% 43% 48% 44% 55%  44%

P p p P

6 74 102 67 32 107 19 301

77% 67% 51% 57% 48% 56% 43% 56%
QStu u u

3 40 67 26 20 62 12 180
48% 36% 34% 22% 30% 33% 27% 33%
R R r w

- 24 27 28 7 24 4 80
22% 14% 24% 11% 13% 9% 15%

stu QSTU

2 5 8 12 5 17 3 34

29% 5% 4% 11% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Q Q

- 5 - 1 - 3 - 8

4% 1% 1% 1%

104
55%

49
26%

35
18%

20
10%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy & @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
140 111 71
55%  36%  42%
Yz
113 196 97
44%  64%  57%
X X
67 111 52
26% 36%  31%
X
31 57 27
12% 19%  16%
X
13 25 15
5% 8% 9%
2 3 3

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)

246
34%

97
39%

148
60%
Bl

86
35%
B1C1

40
16%

20
8%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
48 22
54%  54%
Al al
38 18
43%  46%
17 7
19%  17%
11 6
13%  15%
9 5
10%  13%
1 -
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q14. HOW MUCH HAVE YOUR HEARD ABOUT THE REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL [THAT REPLACES OBAMACARE]?

TOTAL

A GREAT DEAL

NET: LESS

SOME

A LITTLE

NOTHING AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

405
55%

229
31%

114
16%

53
7%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

303
41%

162
54%
uv

137
45%

80
26%

36
12%

20
7%

212
62%

119
35%

63
18%

28
8%

31
35%

56
64%

31
35%

16
18%

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
Wy Xy (V) (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21% 19%
60 66 78 51 59
67%  55% 38% 33% 44%
XYZAl1 YZal z
29 55 125 103 77
33% 45% 62% 67% 56%
w WX WXal Wx
17 35 62 59 48
20%  29% 30% 38% 35%
w W W
8 13 36 34 22
9% 1% 18%  22%  16%
Wx WX w
4 5 24 9 5
5% 4%  12% 6% 4%

WXZA1

- 1 3 1 1

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

B () () () (F) (@) (H) (I) () (&K (L) M™m () 0y (P) (Q (R) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
59 81 67 42 35 34 69 72 36 75 39 32 89 26 81 9 40 11
58% 53% 44% 27% 41% 43% 49% 61%  33% 38% 38% 49% 66% 37%  38% 30%  49% 47%

DEFG Ef E E E JK1 hJIKL J OPQRs pq
42 70 84 111 50 45 67 45 74 122 63 33 46 43 134 20 43 13
42%  45% 56% 72% 59% 56% 48% 39% 67% 62% 61% 51%  34% 61%  62% 70%  51% 53%
Bc BCDFG BC b HIM HI HI N Nr Nr N n
28 38 44 66 29 22 43 24 44 67 35 17 31 21 78 11 21 8
28%  25% 29% 43% 34% 27% 31% 20% 4% 34% 34%  26%  23% 30%  36% 38%  25% 31%

BCDG i Im I I Nr
10 20 30 27 13 14 15 16 23 34 19 8 13 12 34 5 14 3
10% 13% 20% 18% 15% 17% 11% 14% 21% 17% 19% 11% 10% 17% 16% 17% 17% 12%
B b Hm h n

3 10 8 17 7 8 8 6 5 20 8 7 2 9 20 4 6 3
3% 6% 6%  11% 8%  10% 6% 5% 5% 10% 8%  10% 2% 12% 9% 14% 7% 10%

B b ij N N n N
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 3 - 1 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

1%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q14. HOW MUCH HAVE YOUR HEARD ABOUT THE REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL [THAT REPLACES OBAMACARE]?

(A)

TOTAL 733
100%

A GREAT DEAL 322
44%

NET: LESS 405
55%

SOME 229
31%

A LITTLE 114
16%

NOTHING AT ALL 53
7%

(DK/REFUSED) 8

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

23
74%
HIJK
DeFG

26%

13%

37
63%
FGHIK

21
37%

13
23%

28
53%
GI

24
47%

36
56%
GhIk

28
44%

38
43%

51
57%

26
30%

14
16%

10%
dHK

75
65%
BCDEj

35
31%

22
19%
Bcd

82
11%

33
41%

49
59%
BCe

30
37%
Bc
17

21%
BcD

1%

16
23%

54
77%
EFHIk
BCD

28
40%
Bc

17
24%
BCDe

11%
Hk

71
10%

34
48%
gl

36
52%

20
28%

25
38%

40
62%
BCe

28
43%
BCej

14%

27
58%
PQRST

19
42%

33

76%
RSTU
INPQ

10
24%

16%

18-54

37
48%
St

41
52%
MO

27
34%

11
14%
mo

55+ 18-54 55+

29
68%
RSTu
NPQ

14
32%

20%

103
14%

39
38%

63
62%
LMO

36
35%
Mo

17
17%
MO

62
61%
LMO

26
25%

19
19%
MO

16
15%
RsTU
1MNO

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

67
9%

26
38%

42
62%
LMO

24
36%
Mo

14
21%
MO

55+

25
29%

61
71%
MNOU

35
40%
LMOQ

20
23%
MO

18-54 55+
(M W
45 92
6% 13%
13 46
30% 50%
ST
31 46
70% 50%
LMnOU Mo
19 29
43% 31%
LMOq m
9 13
21% 14%
MO  mo
1 4
3% 5%
1 -

3%

EDUCATION X GENDER

MAY 2017
EDUCATION
ETHNICITY
================= < >=
LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL
V) W X ) (2)
130 434 95 305 407
18% 59% 13% 42% 56%
50 210 32 114 201
39%  48%  33% 37% 49%
vX Y
79 224 62 191 207
61% 52% 65% 63% 51%
w W z
41 130 28 104 124
32% 30% 30% 34% 30%
22 62 22 54 58
17%  14%  23% 18% 14%
w
15 28 8 27 24
11% 6% 9% 9% 6%
w
1 4 3 6 1
1% 1% 4% 2% *%

78
60%

43
32%

23
17%

10

8%

2%
bl

(B1)

197
27%

103
52%
AlC1

94
48%

57
29%

28
14%

(c1)

171
23%

60
35%

111
65%
B1d1

60
35%

31
18%

17
10%

112
54%

66
32%

29
14%

16
8%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT

Q14. HOW MUCH HAVE YOUR HEARD ABOUT THE REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL [THAT REPLACES OBAMACARE]?

- COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

(A (B) (¢ (@ () (F) (&) (H) () (@) () (L) M (N () () (@ (®) (5) () (L) (V) M) (X
TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100%  42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 44%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%
A GREAT DEAL 322 124 190 8 186 97 40 114 176 33 187 43 231 44 90 173 226 322 - 65 115 185 197 10
44%  40% 50% 22% 59% 4e%  23% 37% 55% 31%  52% 32% 47% 45% 35% 58% 53% 100% 49%  40%  62% 55% 12%

D BD FG G HJ LM L 0 NOQ 0 UX X TUWX Ux
NET: LESS 405 186 190 30 126 142 134 191 142 73 171 20 261 53 165 124 199 - 405 68 171 112 161 74
================== 55% 60% 49% 78% 40% 59% 77% 63% 44% 69%  48% 67% 53% 55% 65% 42% A4T7% 100% 51% 60% 38% 45%  88%
C BC E EF I I KM K P NPQ P V. TVW V. TUVW
SOME 229 112 108 10 81 75 74 119 83 28 104 45 150 32 91 79 121 - 229 49 110 73 100 19
31% 36% 28% 26% 26% 31% 42% 39%  26% 26%  29% 34%  30% 33% 36% 27% 29% 57% 37% 38% 24% 28% 23%

C EF IJ Pq VwX VWX Vv
A LITTLE 114 53 50 12 31 48 34 57 34 24 41 30 71 17 55 28 51 - 114 15 44 24 42 28
16% 17% 13% 30% 1% 20%  19% 19% 1%  22%  12% 22%  14%  18%  21% 9%  12% 28% 11%  15% 8% 12%  34%
C E E I I KM K p PQ P tv V. TUVW
NOTHING AT ALL 53 20 27 6 13 16 23 13 21 19 24 10 34 5 19 17 24 - 53 2 15 12 15 24
7% 6% 7% 17% 4% 7%  13% 4% 7%  18% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 13% 1% 5% 4% 4%  28%
b EF HI T T T TUVW
(DK/REFUSED) 8 1 5 2 1 3 3 1 5 2 2 5 7 - 1 - 3 - 8 3 3 3 3 2
1% *% 1% 5% *% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

e h KM K
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q15/16. COMBINED:

TOTAL

TOTAL SUPPORT

TOTAL OPPOSE

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

(DK/REFUSED)

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL/SUPPORTED BY TRUMP?

TOTAL

358
49%

133
18%

153
21%

61
8%

297
41%

84
11%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

150
45%

152
45%

72
21%

78
23%

27
8%

125
37%

35
10%

388
53%

133
34%

201
52%

60
15%

73
19%

33
8%

168
43%

49
13%

352
48%

109
31%

205
58%

43
12%

65
19%

39
11%

167
47%

34
10%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

177
46%

152
40%

89
23%

88
23%

22
6%

131
34%

50
13%

91
70%
GHIJ

16
12%

18
14%
1]

72
56%
HIJ

13
10%

91
12%

29
32%

50
55%
1]

10
11%

19
21%

8%

43
48%
i3

10%

25
19%
Fg

30
23%

14
10%

51
39%

161
22%

77
48%
FG

67
42%

31
19%
Fg
46

28%
FJ

10
6%

57
35%

17
11%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

100
46%
FG

85
39%

58
27%
FG

42
19%

12
5%

73
33%

33
15%

GENDER X AGE

85
55%
LN

23
15%

32
21%

15
10%

70
45%

13
9%

------- WOMEN - - -
18-54 55+

L m
183 192 196

25%  26%  27%

95 52 81
52%
KMn M

67 117 85

37% 61%  43%
LN

49 20 40

27%  10%  20%

KM M

46 32 42

25%  17%  21%
m
12 23 9
7% 12% 5%
IN

55 93 75
30%  48%  38%
Ln

21 20 29
12% 1%  15%

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
3 43 85 33 27 76 18 223
47% 39% 43% 28% 40% 40% 41% @ 41%
r R R r W
4 54 8 67 29 96 19 258
53% 49% 45% 57% A44% 50% 44% @ 48%
Q
3 23 38 13 12 33 9 103
47% 21% 19% 11% 19% 17% 20%  19%
r R
- 20 47 19 14 43 9 120
18% 24% 16% 22% 23% 21% 22%
r
- 11 14 15 1 17 3 45
10% 7% 13% 2% 9% 6% 8%
S S S S
4 44 75 52 28 79 17 214
53% 40% 38% 44% 43% 41% 38% 39%
- 12 23 18 7 19 5 59
11% 11% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11%

100
52%

29
15%

33
18%

16
8%

84
44%

25
13%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/

DEM REP OTHER
xy &~ @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
20 217 48
8% 71%  29%
Xz X
215 42 101
84%  14%  60%
Yz Y
7 105 21
3% 34%  12%
Xz X
13 112 28
5% 36%  16%
Xz X
30 10 20
12% 3%  12%
Y Y
185 32 80
72% 10%  48%
YZ Y
18 47 19
7% 15%  11%

GOP  DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (C1)
246 88 40
34%  12% 6%
176 11 9
71%  13%  23%
B1C1
39 69 27
16% 79% 67%
Al Al
81 2 3

33% 2% 7%

B1C1
95 9 7
39% 1%  17%
B1C1
9 13 2
4%  15% 6%
Al
30 56 25
12%  64% 62%
Al Al
30 5 4

12% 6% 9%
bl
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

Q15/16. COMBINED:

TOTAL

TOTAL SUPPORT

TOTAL OPPOSE

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

(DK/REFUSED)

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL/SUPPORTED BY TRUMP?

TOTAL

358
49%

133
18%

153
21%

61
8%

297
41%

84
11%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY SW

253
84%
uv

2%

17
6%

35
12%

218
72%
uw

22
7%

16%

114
33%
TV

123
36%
TV

12
4%

43
13%

49
14%

24
27%

50
57%

11
13%

13
15%

13
15%

36
42%
u

13
15%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@) () (F) (&) (H) ((I) @) (K (L) M (N (0) (P) Q@ ®) (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11e 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
12 8 109 107 30 18 7 13 81 137 21 27 10 6 156 18 30 4
12% 5% 72% 70%  35%  22% 5% 11%  74% 69%  20%  42% 7% 9%  72% 61%  36% 18%
C BCFG BCFG BCg bC h HILM HILM Hi HIL NORS NORS NOs
81 132 28 14 43 55 120 95 15 27 70 30 118 55 29 4 47 17
80% 86% 19% 9% 51% 69% 86% 81% 14% 14% 68% 46%  87% 78%  14% 13% 56% 69%
DEFg DEFG E DE DEF JKLM JKLM JKM JK PQRs PQR PQ PQ
6 1 51 53 15 5 1 6 35 70 7 13 5 2 80 11 12 2
6% 1%  34% 35% 18% 6% 1% 5% 32%  35% 7% 21% 4% 3%  37% 36%  15% 9%
C BCFG BCFG BCG C h HIL HILM H  HIL NORS  NORS NO
6 7 58 54 15 12 6 7 46 67 14 14 5 4 76 7 17 2
6% 5% 38% 35% 17% 15% 4% 6% 41%  34% 13%  21% 4% 6%  35% 25%  21% 9%
BCFG BCFG BC bC HILM HILm Hi HI NORS NO  NOs
11 20 6 4 10 9 19 11 4 6 16 4 12 13 5 1 12 1
10%  13% 4% 3% 12% 11%  14%  10% 3% 3% 15% 6% 9% 18% 2% 3% 14% 6%
dE DE DE dE JK jK JKm P nPQs PQ
70 113 22 10 33 46 101 84 11 21 54 26 105 42 24 3 35 15
70%  73%  14% 6% 39% 57% 73% 71% 10% 10% 53% 40%  78% 59%  11% 10%  42% 63%
DEFg DEFG E DE DEF JKLM JKLM JK JK  OPQR PQR PQ PQr
8 10 15 32 12 7 9 9 14 33 11 8 8 8 30 8 7 3
8% 7% 1%  21%  14% 9% 6% 8% 13% 17% 11% 12% 6% 12%  14% 26% 8% 13%
BCDG ¢ HI N Nr

T

t

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
MOD SW  VERY
W) X ) (@) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28%  21%  19%
5 10 50 112 106
5% 8% 24% 73% 78%
WX WXY  WXY
82 105 126 19 11
93% 87% 62% 13% 8%
YZA1l YZAl ZA1
4 1 21 45 60
4% 1% 1%  29%  44%
WX WXY WXYZ
1 8 29 66 46
1% 7% 14%  43%  34%
W WX WXY  WXY
4 11 33 8 3
4% 9%  16% 5% 2%
Al WxZA1l
79 94 93 11 8
89%  78%  46% 7% 6%
XYZA1 YZA1 ZAl
2 6 28 23 20
2% 5% 14% 15% 14%
WX WX WX
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Q15/16. COMBINED: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL/SUPPORTED BY TRUMP?

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE

ETHNICITY
-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ==================

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95

188% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13%  18% 59%  13%
TOTAL SUPPORT 286 1 4 6 4 27 22 59 52 54 52 1 4 5 5 22 28 45 67 36 70 33 195 28
39% 4% 6% 11% 6% 31% 19% 72% 73% 76% 79% 3% 8% 6% 12% 21% 28% 66% 78% 81% 76%  25% 45%  29%
CDEg  BCE DEFG CDEFG DEFG CDEFG LMN LMNO MNOPQ NOPQ NOPQr NOPQ VX
B BC B BC B L LM LM LM
TOTAL OPPOSE 358 28 54 44 58 52 74 14 6 8 3 44 38 69 36 72 55 12 8 2 9 79 194 57
= 49% 90%  94% 84% 90% 59% 65% 17% 8% 11% 4% 96% 89% 89% 84% 70% 54% 18% 9% 5% 10%  61% 45%  60%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK K QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU T W W
F6  dF FG F oP  PQ PP
STRONGLY SUPPORT 133 1 2 1 1 14 7 26 18 28 32 12 101 8 12 17 29 16 43 14 97 6
18% 4% 4% 1% 1% 16% 6% 32% 26% 39% 48% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% 12% 25% 33% 36% 47%  11% 22% 6%
CDEG DEFG BCDEG DEFG EFGhI INo LNO MNOPq NOPQ MNOPQ PQRs VX
B BC BC BCD L LM L LMNO
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 153 - 1 5 3 13 15 32 34 26 20 -1 4 4 13 16 28 38 20 26 19 98 22
21% 2% 9% 4% 15% 13% 39% 48% 37%  31% 3% 5% 16% 13% 15% 42% 44%  45% 29%  15%  23%  23%
c CE  CE DEFG DEFGK DEFG CDEFG Mn  MN MNOPQ OPQu MNOPQ NOPQ v
c c MN M
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 61 2 12 8 13 20 5 303 - 12 8 2 2 1 503 -3 6 29 12
8% 7% 2% 3% 13% 14% 18% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 11% 5% 21% 11% 8% 3% 3% 13% 7% 12%
CDij CDIJ CDHIJ Lsu OgRSU  LsU W
b LMN
STRONGLY OPPOSE 297 25 53 42 5 39 54 8 3 5 3 43 36 61 33 50 44 7 s 2 6 62 165 46
41% 83% 92% 81% 77% 44% 48% 10% 4% 8% 4% 93% 84% 78% 79% 48% 43% 10% 5% 5% 7%  48% 38%  48%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU RSTU RSTU w
FG dEF  FG F NOP  PQ P PQ
(DK/REFUSED) 84 2 -3 3 186 18 9 13 9 11 101 4 2 9 19 11 12 6 13 18 45 9
11% 6% 5% 5% 11% 15% 12% 19% 13% 16% 1% 2% 5% 5% 9% 18% 16% 14% 15% 14%  14% 16% 9%
bDE bDE e de Lm MNOp LMNO LMno LM LMNo

L

135
44%

54
18%

71
23%

28
9%

108
35%

45
15%

216
53%

72
18%

82
20%

33
8%

183
45%

38
9%

(A1)

131
18%

61
47%
clb1

54
41%

31
24%
C1

30
23%

11
9%

42
32%

16
12%

(B1)

197
27%

84
43%
di

95
48%

37
19%

47
24%
D1

16
8%

79
40%

18
9%

(c1)

171
23%

63
37%

79
46%

23
13%

41
24%

16
9%

64
37%

29
17%
Bld1

(D1)

206
28%

68
33%

119
58%
biC1
Al

35
17%

33
16%

17
8%

102
50%
biC1
Al

19
9%
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Q15/16. COMBINED: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL/SUPPORTED BY TRUMP?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

TOTAL SUPPORT 286 234 43 9 111 94 79 244 16 26 116 s4 170 77 202 24 70 115 171 133 286 - - -
39%  75% 11% 22% 35% 39% 46% 8% 5%  25% 32%  40% 34% 79% 79% 8% 16% 36% 42% 100% 100%
o)) E 13 I PQ  PQ P r
TOTAL OPPOSE 358 32 313 13 182 111 65 25 289 44 209 67 276 4 8 263 335 197 161 - - 297 358 -
s=s==s=sosoooooooo= 49% 10% 82% 34%  58%  46%  37% 8%  90%  42%  58%  50% 56% 4% 3% 88% 79% 61%  40% 100% 100%
BD B FG g HI H  1m 1 NOQ  NO s
STRONGLY SUPPORT 133 117 12 4 58 47 28 121 3 9 63 17 8 53 89 14 36 65 68 133 133 - - -
18% 38% 3% 10% 18% 20% 16% 40% 1% 9% 17%  12% 16% 55% 35% 5% 8% 20% 17% 100%  46%
o)) 13 I oPQ  PQ P
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 153 117 31 5 53 47 52 123 13 17 53 37 98 24 113 1@ 34 50 103 - 153 - - -
21% 38% 8% 12% 17% 20% 30% 40% 4% 16% 15%  28% 18% 24% 44% 3% 8% 15%  25% 54%
D EF 13 I KM K PQ NPQ p R
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 61 14 44 3 16 22 22 18 33 18 25 18 43 1 4 20 48 12 49 - - - 6l -
8% 4% 12% 7% 5% 9% 13% 3% 1e% 17% 7%  13% 9% 1% 1% 7% 11% 4% 12% 17%
B E H H km k NO  NOP R
STRONGLY OPPOSE 207 18 269 10 166 89 42 16 255 26 184 49 233 3 4 243 287 185 112 - - 297 297 -
41% 6% 70% 27% 53% 37% 24% 5% 80% 25% 51%  36% A7% 3% 2% 82% 67% 57% 28% 100%  83%
BD B FG G H3 H LM L NOQ  NO s
(DK/REFUSED) 8 44 24 17 19 33 30 35 13 35 34 12 47 16 45 18 20 10 74 - - - - 84
11%  14% 6% 44% 6% 14% 17% 12% 4% 34%  10% 9% 9% 16% 18% 3% 5% 3% 18% 100%
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Q15. SPLIT A: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL?

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL
GENDER AGE b b
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ====
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP NOT

2017

TOTAL ANSWERING 352 171 177 176 182 62 42 66 76 107 80 92 88 90 4 51 93 66 22 92 24 260 92
100% 49% 50% 48% 52%  18% 12% 19% 21% 30% 23% 26% 25% 25% 1% 15% 27% 19% 6% 26% 7% 74%  26%

TOTAL SUPPORT 147 86 60 53 94 11 15 27 37 56 31 55 22 38 2 23 43 15 12 42 9 117 29
42% 50% 34% 31% 51% 17% 36% 41% 49% 53% 39% 60% 25% 42% A45% AS5% 46% 23% 55% A46% 38%  A45%  32%
C D F F F Fg m  KMN M R R R R W
TOTAL OPPOSE 167 70 94 99 68 43 23 32 29 39 41 29 56 38 2 24 39 40 7 42 12 117 49
==================  47% 41% 53% 58% 37% 70% 56% 49% 39% 36% 52% 32% 63% 43% 55% 47% 41% 61% 33% 46% 51% 45%  54%
B E HIJ il L LN Qst
STRONGLY SUPPORT 67 36 31 21 45 6 3 13 14 32 11 24 10 21 2 14 17 4 4 22 4 58 9
19% 21% 17%  13%  25% 9% 7% 19% 18% 3@% 14% 27% 12%  23% A45% 28% 18% 5% 16% 24% 18% 22%  10%
D fg g FGi KM m R R R W
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 80 50 29 32 48 5 12 14 24 25 20 30 12 17 - 9 26 11 9 20 5 59 20
23%  29% 17%  19%  26% 8% 29% 22% 31% 23% 25% 33% 14% 19% 17% 28% 17% 40% 22% 20%  23%  22%
C d F F F F m MN r pr
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 30 13 16 20 10 11 4 5 4 6 9 5 12 5 - 6 7 8 - 8 2 23 8
9% 8% 9%  12% 5% 17%  11% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5%  13% 5% 11% 7% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8%
E 1J 1n
STRONGLY OPPOSE 136 57 78 79 58 33 19 27 26 32 33 24 44 34 2 19 32 32 7 34 10 95 42
39% 33% 44%  46%  32% 53% A5%  A1%  34% 30% 41% 26% 50%  38% 55% 36% 34% A49% 33% 37% 44% 36%  45%
b E 1J L L q
(DK/REFUSED) 39 15 23 18 21 8 3 7 9 12 8 8 10 13 - 4 12 11 3 7 3 26 13
11% 9% 13%  11% 12% 13% 8% 1% 12% 11% 9% 9%  11%  15% 8% 12% 16% 12% 8% 11% 10%  15%

PARTY REG
DTS/

DEM REP OTHER
xy o™ @
124 150 77
35%  43%  22%
12 111 24
9%  74%  31%
Xz X
104 16 47
84% 11%  60%
YZ Y
2 55 10
2%  36%  13%
Xz X
9 56 14
8% 38% 18%
Xz X
14 5 11
11% 4%  14%
Y Y
920 11 35
73% 7%  46%
Yz Y
9 23 7
7% 16% 9%

(A1) (B1) (C1)

122 45 18
35%  13% 5%

92 7 3
76% 16%  17%
B1C1

15 35 13
12%  78% 72%

Al Al
48 1 1

39% 3% 6%
B1C1

a4 6 2

36%  13%  11%
B1C1

4%  13% 8%

10 29 12
8% 64%  64%

Al Al
15 3 2

12% 6% 11%
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Q15. SPLIT A: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL?

TOTAL ANSWERING

TOTAL SUPPORT

TOTAL OPPOSE

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

167
47%

67
19%

80
23%

30
9%

136
39%

39
11%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT

- COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

122
84%
uv

2%

12

18
12%

104
71%
uv

10
7%

170
48%

123
73%
TV

22
13%

59
35%
TV

64

38%
TV

4%

15
9%

25
15%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) (o) (P) Q@ ®) (s)
47 76 83 66 41 35 67 58 58 93 45 32 67 34 100 13 39 12
13% 22% 24% 19% 12% 10% 19% 16% 16% 26% 13% 9%  19% 10%  28% 4% 11% 3%
8 4 61 49 17 7 4 8 40 71 9 15 4 4 80 7 17 2
16% 5% 73% 75% 42%  20% 6% 13% 70% 76% 19%  48% 6% 10%  80% 53%  42% 18%
[« BCFG BCFG  BCG c HILm HILM H HIL NOgRS NOS  NOs
37 66 12 3 21 25 58 46 7 9 33 13 60 26 7 1 21 8
78%  87%  15% 5% 52% 70% 87% 80% 13% 9% 73% 41%  89% 78% 7% 10%  54% 66%
DEF DEFg E DE DE JKIM JKM JKM JK PQR PQR PQ PQ
2 - 24 30 9 1 7] 2 19 35 1 9 1 1 48 2 7 1
5% 29%  45%  22% 3% 1% 3%  34%  38% 3% 27% 2% 3%  48% 14%  18% 10%
BG BdFG BG HIL  HIL HIL NOQRS NO
5 4 37 19 8 6 4 6 21 35 7 7 3 2 33 5 10 1
11% 5% 44%  29% 20% 17% 5% 10% 36% 38% 16% 21% 4% 7% 32% 39%  24% 8%
BCeFG BC C HIL HILm h H NOS NOs NO
4 10 4 2 6 5 9 5 3 2 8 3 5 7 1 - 7 1
9%  13% 4% 3%  14%  14%  14% 8% 5% 3% 18% 8% 8% 20% 1% 18% 7%
dE dE jK JK p P P
33 57 9 2 15 20 49 41 5 6 25 11 55 20 6 1 14 7
69%  74%  11% 2% 38% 56% 74% 71% 8% 7% 55% 33% 81% 58% 6% 10%  35% 58%
DEF DEFg E DE DE JKLM JKIM JKm JK  OPQR PQR PQ PQ
3 6 10 13 3 4 5 4 10 14 4 3 3 4 13 5 2 2
6% 8% 12% 20% 6% 11% 7% 7% 17% 15% 8% 10% 5% 11% 13% 38% a% 17%
BcF h nr NopR

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
Wy Xy () (2) (A1)
43 57 96 76 73
12%  16% 27% 21%  21%
4 6 23 59 53
8% 10% 24% 78% 73%
WX WXY  WXY
39 49 62 9 4
90%  87%  64%  11% 6%
YZA1 YZAl ZA1
2 - 10 24 29
5% 11%  32%  40%
Wy Wy
1 6 13 35 24
3% 1% 13% 46%  34%
w W WXY  WXY
- 5 18 6 1
9%  19% 7% 2%
ZA1
39 44 44 3 3
90% 78%  45% a% 4%
XYZA1 YZA1l ZAl
1 2 12 8 15
1% 3%  12% 11%  21%
WX WX WX
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Q15. SPLIT A: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL?

TOTAL ANSWERING

TOTAL SUPPORT

TOTAL OPPOSE

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

(DK/REFUSED)

167
47%

67
19%

80
23%

30

136
39%

39
11%

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--

(B8 (O
17 25
5% 7%

1 2

7% 9%
15 23
89%  91%
HIJK GHIJK
Fg F

1 1

7% 4%

- 1

5%

15 23
89%  91%
GHJIK FGHIK
F d

1 -

4%

19
77%
HIJK

16%

18
74%
GHJIK
F

29
95%
GHIJK
DF

5%

25
81%
FGHIK

16
35%
CDEG

27
59%
HIJK

17%
cG

18%
ce

18%
DJ

18
40%
HIK

35
70%
HIJK

5%

9%

10
19%
Dh3J

25
51%
HIK

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB-
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

43
12%

34
79%
DEFG
BC

13%

14
32%
BCfG

7%

24
77%
CDEFG

10
32%
BCG

14

45%
DEFGk

15%

37
10%

28
77%

DEFG
BC

7%

12
31%

16%

25
70%
CDEFG

4%

17
48%
BCFG

22%

ce

4%

26%
BDFh

21
97%
PQRSU

17
83%
QRSU

11%

6%

17
83%
PQRU

--SW LIB-- ---- MOD- - -
18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ny (o) (P) (@
37 19 45 51
11% 6% 13% 15%
2 3 8 15
6% 16% 17% 30%
n N
33 16 35 26
89% 84% 78% 52%
QRSU QRSU QRSU RSU
- - 3 7
7% 13%
2 3 5 8
6% 16% 10% 16%
4 1 12 6
11% 7%  26% 12%

Oqrsu

n
29 15 23 20
79% 76% 51% 40%
PQRU PQRU RU RU
2 - 2 9
4% 5% 19%
LNP

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

25
66%
MNOPQ

10
26%

15
39%
MNoPQ

12%

8%

14%

55+ 18-54
(s)y (M
38 24
11% 7%
34 18
90%  73%
PQRu MNOPQ

MNO
1 -

3%

14 8
38% 33%
MPQ mPq

20 10
52%  41%

OPQU MNoPQ

MN

1 -

3%

3 6

7% 27%

LNPs

55+

21
43%
MPQ

14

30%
MNP

18%
LNp

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

17
26%

39

58%

8%

12

17%

12%

31
46%

11
17%
WX

88
43%

56
27%
VX

45
22%

13
6%

75
36%

15
38%

23
58%

12
31%

17
43%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

62
42%

27
19%

34
23%

15
10%

47
32%

24
16%

102
52%

34
17%

46
23%

15
8%

87
44%

36%

15
24%

19
30%
clD1

7%

18
29%

10%

(B1)

102
29%

48
47%
cldl

45
44%

16
16%

31
31%
Ccip1

9%

36
35%

(c1)

83
24%

27
33%

39
47%

12
15%

15
18%

10
12%

29
34%

17
21%
B1D1

(p1)

93
26%

32
34%

55
59%
A1B1

18
19%

14
15%
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Q15. SPLIT A: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL ANSWERING 352 155 186 12 144 113 96 149 152 51 170 66 236 46 124 147 202 164 188 67 147 136 167 39
100% 44% 53% 3% 41%  32% 27% 42% 43% 15% 48% 19% 67% 13% 35% 42% 57% 47% 53% 19% 42% 39% 47% 11%

TOTAL SUPPORT 147 117 27 2 47 52 47 124 7 16 59 33 92 38 101 12 37 66 81 67 147 - - -
42%  76% 14% 21% 33% 46% 49% 83% 4% 31% 35%  50% 39% 84% 82% 8% 18% 40% 43% 100% 100%
o)) E E 13 I KM K PQ PQ p
TOTAL OPPOSE 167 15 146 5 88 44 35 8§ 138 21 99 27 126 1 1 130 155 92 74 - - 136 167 -
s=s==s=sosoooooooo= 47% 10% 79% 43%  61%  39%  36% 5%  91%  41%  58%  41%  54% 2% 1% 88% 77% 56%  40% 100% 100%
BD B FG HI H LM L NOQ  NO s
STRONGLY SUPPORT 67 56 9 1 25 23 18 61 1 5 33 10 43 23 41 8 22 32 34 67 67 - - -
19% 36% 5% 9% 17% 21% 19% 41% 1% 9% 19%  15% 18% 50% 33% 6% 11% 20% 18% 100%  46%
o)) 13 I oPQ  PQ P
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 8 61 17 1 22 29 29 63 6 11 26 23 49 15 60 4 15 34 46 - 80 - - -
23% 39% 9% 12% 16% 25% 30% 42% 4% 22% 15%  34% 21% 34% 49% 3% 8% 21% 24% 54%
fah) e E I3 I KM K PQ NPQ P
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 30 8 20 2 6 8 16 5 18 7 15 8 23 1 1 12 22 5 25 - - - 30 -
9% 5% 11% 20% 4% 7% 17% 3% 12% 14% 9%  12% 1% 2% 1% 8% 11% 3% 13% 18%
b Ef H h no  NO R
STRONGLY OPPOSE 136 8 126 3 81 36 19 3 120 14 84 20 103 - e 118 133 87 49 - - 136 136 -
39% 5% 68% 24% 57% 32% 20% 2% 79% 27% A9%  30%  44% *%  80% 66% 53%  26% 100%  82%
BD FG g H3 H LM L 0Q 0 s
(DK/REFUSED) 39 22 13 4 9 17 14 18 7 15 12 6 18 7 22 5 10 6 33 - - - - 39
11%  14% 7% 36% 6% 15% 14% 12% 4% 28% 7% 9% 7% 14% 17% 3% 5% 4% 18% 100%
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Q16. SPLIT B: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL THAT WAS STRONGLY SUPPORTED BY PRESIDENT TRUMP?

TOTAL ANSWERING

TOTAL SUPPORT

TOTAL OPPOSE

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

191
51%

66
18%

73
20%

30
8%

161
43%

45
12%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

166
44%

65
39%

82
49%

37
22%

28
17%

14
8%

68
41%

19
12%

206
55%

73
35%

107
52%

29
14%

44
21%

16
8%

91
44%

26
13%

178
47%

56
31%

106
60%

22
12%

34
19%

18
10%

88
49%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

197
53%

83
42%

85
43%

44
22%

39
20%

12
6%

73
37%

29
15%

14
21%

47
72%
HIJ

11
17%

12%

39
60%
HIJ

47
12%

14
30%

25
52%
ij

13%

28
43%

32
49%

13
19%

16
24%

12%

24
36%

86
23%

40
46%
Fg

38
44%

18
20%

65+ 18-54 55+

112
30%

44
39%

47
42%

26
24%

17
15%

41
37%

21
19%
Fhi

GENDER X AGE

25
34%

a4
59%
Ln

12
16%

13
17%

9%

------- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+

w m  w
91 101 105

24%  27%  28%

40 30 43
44%

38 61 46
42%  60%  44%
LN

25 10 19
27%  1e%  18%
kM

15 20 24
17%  20%  23%

8%  12% 4%

30 49 42
34%  49%  40%

13 10 16
15% 1%  15%

GOP CONTROL

D D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP  NOT
(0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W)
3 58 103 52 41 99 19 280 96
1% 16% 28% 14% 11% 26% 5% 75%  25%
2 20 42 17 14 34 9 106 33
49% 35% 41% 34% 35% 34% 49% 38%  35%
2 3@ 50 27 22 53 7 141 50
51% 51% 49% 52% 53% 54% 38% 50%  53%
2 9 21 1 9 11 5 46 20
49% 15% 20% 19% 22% 11% 24% 16% 21%
t
- 12 212 8 5 23 5 60 13
20% 20% 15% 13% 23% 24% 22%  14%
W
- s 7 7 1 9 1 22 8
8% 7% 14% 3% 9% 5% 8% 9%
s

2 25 43 19 21 45 6 119 42
51% 43% 41% 38% 51% 45% 33% 42%  44%
- 8 1 7 5 12 3 33 12
14% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/

DEM REP OTHER
x v @
129 156 91
34% 42% 24%
8 106 24
7% 68% 27%
XZ X
111 26 54
86% 17% 60%
YZ Y
5 51 11
4% 33% 12%
XZ X
4 56 14
3% 36% 15%
XZ X
16 5 9
13% 3% 10%
¥ y
94 21 45
73% 14% 50%
Yz Y
10 23 12

7%

15%

14%

123 40 22
33%  11% 6%
84 4 6
68% 10%  28%
B1C1
24 34 14
20% 85%  63%
Alcl Al
33 1 2

27% 3% 7%

B1C1
50 3 5
41% 8%  21%
B1C1
4 7 1
3%  17% 3%
Alcl
20 27 13
16% 68%  60%
Al Al
15 2 2

12% 5% 8%
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Q16. SPLIT B: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL THAT WAS STRONGLY SUPPORTED BY PRESIDENT TRUMP?

TOTAL ANSWERING

TOTAL SUPPORT

TOTAL OPPOSE

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

191
51%

66
18%

73
20%

30
8%

161
43%

45
12%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

131
85%
uv

3%

4%

17
11%

113
74%
uw

12
8%

34
20%

55
32%
TV

59
34%
TV

28
16%

24
14%

15
29%

27
53%

12%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

B () () () (F) (G (H) (I) () (&K (L) MM ) (0) (P) Q (R) (s)
53 74 68 87 44 45 69 60 52 104 57 34 68 36 115 16 44 12
14% 20% 18% 23% 12% 12% 18% 16% 14% 28% 15% 9% 18% 9% 31% 4% 12% 3%
4 4 47 58 13 11 3 5 40 66 12 12 6 3 76 11 13 2
8% 6% 70% 67% 29% 24% 5% 9% 77% 64% 22% 36% 9% 7% 66% 68% 30% 19%

BCFG BCFG BC BC HIKLM HILM Hi HI NORS NORS NO
44 66 16 10 22 31 62 49 8 18 37 17 58 29 22 3 26 9
82% 89% 23% 12% 50% 69% 89% 82% 15% 18% 65% 51% 85% 81% 19% 16% 59% 71%
DEF DEFG e DE DEf JKLM JKLM JK JK PQR PQR PQ PQ
4 1 27 24 7 4 1 4 16 35 6 5 4 1 32 9 5 1
7% 1% 39% 27% 15% 9% 1% 7% 30% 34% 10% 15% 6% 2% 28% 54% 12% 9%

BCFG BCG C HILm HILM H H NORS NOpRS o
1 3 21 34 6 7 3 1 25 31 7 7 2 2 43 2 8 1
1% a% 31% 40% 15% 15% 4% 2% 47% 30% 12% 21% 3% 5% 38% 14% 18% 9%

BCFg BCFG Bc B HIKLM HIL i HI NOQRS No
6 10 3 2 5 4 10 6 1 4 8 1 7 6 4 1 5 1
12% 13% 4% 2% 10% 10% 14% 11% 2% 4% 13% 4% 10% 18% 3% 6% 11% 4%

dE dE IKm j Ik p 3
37 56 13 8 17 26 52 43 7 14 29 16 51 22 18 2 21 8
70% 75% 19% 9% 39% 59% 75% 71% 13% 14% 52% 46% 74% 63% 16% 9% 48% 67%
DEF DEFg DE DEf JKLM 3JKLM JK JK PQR PQ PQ PQ
5 4 5 19 9 3 4 5 4 19 8 5 5 4 17 3 5 1
10% 6% 7% 21% 21% 7% 6% 9% 8% 19% 14% 14% 7% 12% 15% 16% 11% 10%
bCDG  CDg HiJ n

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) X ) (@) (A1)
46 64 107 78 64
12% 17%  29%  21%  17%
1 4 26 53 53
3% 7% 25% 68%  83%
WX WXY WXYZ
44 55 65 11 7
95%  87% 60% 14%  10%
YZA1 YZAl ZA1
1 1 11 21 31
3% 2% 1%  27%  48%
wX  WXY WXYZ
- 3 16 32 22
4%  15%  41%  34%
X XY XY
4 5 15 3 1
8% 8%  14% 3% 2%
al ZAl
40 50 50 8 5
87% 79% 46%  11% 9%
YZA1 YZA1 ZAl
1 4 16 14 4
2% 7%  15%  19% 7%
Wxal WXA1
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Q16. SPLIT B: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL THAT WAS STRONGLY SUPPORTED BY PRESIDENT TRUMP?

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (¥) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)

TOTAL ANSWERING 376 13 32 28 34 43 64 39 38 34 30 24 22 41 23 57 50 30 48 20 43 62 227 54 158 210 69 95 88 112
100% 4% 9% 7% 9% 11% 17% 10% 1% 9% 8% 6% 6% 11% 6% 15% 13% 8% 13% 5% 12% 17% 61% 14% 42% 56% 18%  25%  23%  30%

TOTAL SUPPORT 139 - 1 2 2 11 15 25 27 26 27 1 - 3 2 14 13 20 33 18 34 16 95 13 64 74 28 37 36 36
37% 4% 6% 6% 26% 24% 64% 71% 76%  91% 5% 6% 7% 24% 25% 68% 68% 90% 79% 25%  42%  24% 40% 35% 40%  38% 41%  32%
CDE  CDE DEFG CDEFG DEFG EFGHI LNO LNO LNOPQ NOPQ OPQRS NOPQ VX
C C cD L LN L
TOTAL OPPOSE 191 12 31 25 29 25 40 8 3 5 1 23 21 36 19 37 28 4 6 2 5 40 106 35 73 114 31 50 41 63
= 51% 92% 96% 90% 85% 58% 61% 21% 7% 16% 4%  95% 95% 88% 84% 64% 56% 14% 13% 10% 11% 64%  46% 64% 46% 54% AS5%  52%  46%  56%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK K QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU RSTU RSTU W W
FG F FG F P PQ P pQ
STRONGLY SUPPORT 66 - 1 1 1 6 4 13 8 16 14 1 - 1 1 5 6 7 14 8 22 8 42 3 26 38 16 21 10 17
18% 4% 3% 2% 15% 7% 33% 20% 48%  49% 5% 2% 3% 9% 11%  22% 30% 41% 52% 14%  18% 6% 17% 18%  23% 22% 12% 15%
cdE DEFG CDEg EFGI DEFGI LNO NOPQ LNOPQ PQRs X cl cl
C cD C L LNO
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 73 - - 1 1 5 1 12 19 9 13 - - 2 1 9 7 13 18 10 12 7 53 10 37 36 12 16 25 19
20% 4% 3% 11%  17% 31% 51% 27% 42% 5% 4% 15% 14%  45% 38% 49% 28% 12%  23% 18% 23% 17% 17% 17% 29% 17%
DE DEF EFGhj DEf DEFG n NOPQ NOPQ NOPQ NO Vv bld1l
D al
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 30 2 1 1 4 4 11 3 - 1 - 1 2 4 1 10 5 1 2 - 1 9 16 6 13 17 7 7 5 11
8% 16% 4% 3% 13% 1% 16% 7% 3% 5% 11% 11% 3%  18% 10% 3% 4% 3% 14% 7% 11% 8% 8% 10% 7% 6%  10%
cDJ LORSU
STRONGLY OPPOSE 161 10 30 24 24 21 29 5 3 4 1 22 19 31 19 26 23 3 5 2 3 31 920 29 61 97 24 43 35 53
43% 76%  92% 87% 72% 48%  45% 14% 7% 12% 4%  90% 84%  77% 8l1% 46% 47%  12% 1% 10% 8% 50% 40% 53% 38% 46% 35% 45% 40%  47%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK HIJK QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU RSTU RSTU
FG EF FG F P PQ p PQ

(DK/REFUSED) 45 1 - 1 3 7 10 6 8 3 1 - 1 2 2 7 9 5 9 - 4 7 27 7 21 22 10 9 11 13
12% 8% 4% 9% 16%  15% 16%  22% 9% 5% 5% 5% 9% 12% 18%  18% 19% 10% 11%  12%  12% 13% 11%  14% 9%  13%  12%

DK mn mn mn
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Q16. SPLIT B: GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS REPUBLICAN HEALTH CARE BILL THAT WAS STRONGLY SUPPORTED BY PRESIDENT TRUMP?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL ANSWERING 376 155 194 27 168 125 79 156 166 54 189 68 256 51 131 150 223 158 217 66 139 161 191 45
100% 41% 52% 7% 45% 33% 21% 41% 44% 14%  50% 18% 68% 14% 35% 40% 59% 42% 58% 18% 37% 43% 51% 12%

TOTAL SUPPORT 139 117 16 6 63 42 32 120 9 10 57 22 78 39 1ee 12 33 49 99 66 139 - - -
37% 75% 8% 23% 38% 34% 41% 77% 6% 18% 30%  32% 30% 76% 77% 8% 15% 31% 42% 100% 100%
o)) 13 I PQ  PQ P R
TOTAL OPPOSE 191 16 167 8 95 66 30 18 150 23 110 40 149 3 7 133 180 105 86 - - 161 191 -
s=s==s=so=oooo=o=o= 51% 10% 86% 30%  56%  53%  38%  11%  90%  43% 58%  59% 58% 6% 5% 89% 81% 66% 40% 100% 100%
BD b G G H3 H NOQ  NO s
STRONGLY SUPPORT 66 61 2 3 33 24 9 60 2 4 30 7 37 30 48 6 14 33 33 66 66 - - -
18% 39% 1% 11% 20% 19% 12% 38% 1% 8% 16% 1% 14% 60% 37% 4% 6% 21% 15% 100% 47%
(@) 13 i oPQ  PQ p
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 73 56 14 3 30 18 23 60 8 5 27 15 41 8 52 6 19 16 57 - 73 - - -
20% 36% 7% 12% 18% 15% 30% 39% 5% 10% 14%  22% 16% 16% 40% 4% 8% 1%  26% 53%
fah) efF I3 p  NPQ p R
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 30 6 24 1 10 14 6 5 15 11 10 10 20 - 3 8 26 6 24 - - - 30 -
8% 4% 12% 2% 6% 11% 8% 3% 9% 20% 5%  15% 8% 2% 5% 12% 4% 11% 16%
BD H  Hi KM K op R
STRONGLY OPPOSE 161 10 143 7 8 52 24 13 135 12 100 29 129 3 4 125 154 98 62 - - 161 161 -
43% 7% 74% 28% 50% 42% 30% 8% 81% 23% 53%  43% 50% 6% 3% 83% 69% 62% 29% 100%  84%
BD B G H3 H NOQ  NO s
(DK/REFUSED) 45 22 1@ 13 10 16 16 18 7 21 23 6 29 9 24 5 10 5 41 - - - - a5
12% 14% 5% 47% 6% 13% 21% 11% 4% 39% 12% 1% 11% 18% 18% 3% 5% 3% 19% 100%
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Q17. HOW COMFORTABLE WOULD YOU BE WITH A MARIJUANA DISPENSARY OPERATING IN A COMMERCIAL AREA IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

TOTAL

NET: COMFORTABLE

NET:
UNCOMFORTABLE

VERY COMFORTABLE

SOMEWHAT
COMFORTABLE

NOT TOO
COMFORTABLE, OR

NOT COMFORTABLE
AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

161
22%

87
12%

267
36%

19
3%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

174
52%

158
47%

100
30%

74
22%

40
12%

118
35%

388
53%

176
45%

192
50%

92
24%

85
22%

45
12%

147
38%

14
4%

352
48%

186
53%

155
44%

109
31%

77
22%

50
14%

105
30%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

169
44%

199
52%

86
22%

83
22%

37
10%

162
42%

12
3%

46
36%

47
36%
HJ

30
23%

21
16%

26
20%

91
12%

43
47%

45
49%

29
32%

14
15%

13
14%

49%

33
25%

34
25%

17
13%

161
22%

83
51%

76
47%

a5
28%

38
23%

18
11%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

86
39%

122
56%

41
19%

45
21%

19
9%

103
47%
Fghi

10
5%
hi

GENDER X AGE

53
34%

36
24%

26
17%

38
24%

EN---- --- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+
L m N
183 192 196
25%  26%  27%
85 93 83
47%  49%  42%
95 %90 102
52% 47%  52%
K K
47 54 38
26%  28% 19%
n
38 40 45
21%  21%  23%
14 24 21
8% 13% 11%
81 66 81
44%  34%  41%
Km K K
3 5 10
2% 2% 5%
k1l

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD

38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) () (@ R®) () () (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
2 44 93 55 32 107 22 266
29% 40% 47% 47% A48% 56% 50% 49%

Pq

5 64 101 57 30 77 19 261

71% 58% 51% 49% 46% 40% 43% 48%
Tu T

2 19 55 33 14 58 13 145

29% 17% 28% 28% 22% 30% 30% 27%
P p P

- 25 38 22 17 50 9 121
23% 19% 19% 26% 26% 20% 22%

- 9 28 16 7 24 3 63
8% 14% 14% 11% 12% 6% 12%

U u

5 55 74 41 23 53 16 198

71% 50% 37% 35% 35% 28% 37% 36%
t gRsT T

- 2 2 5 1 6 2 13

2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%

93
49%

49
26%

39
21%

24
12%

69
36%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM  REP OTHER
xy o™ @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
152 107 95
59%  35% 57%
Y Y
95 191 68
37%  62%  40%
Xz
94 48 52
37% 16%  31%
Y Y
58 59 43
23%  19%  26%
33 35 19
13%  11% 11%
62 156 49
24% 51%  29%
Xz

6 8 5

GOP  DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (C1)
246 88 40
34%  12% 6%
91 50 22
37% 56%  55%
Al Al
149 34 16
60%  38%  40%
B1C1
40 27 14
16%  31%  34%
Al Al
51 23 9
21%  26%  22%
31 13 6
13%  14%  16%
118 21 10
48%  24%  24%
B1C1
5 2 2
2% 2% 5%
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TOTAL

NET: COMFORTABLE

NET:
UNCOMFORTABLE

VERY COMFORTABLE

SOMEWHAT
COMFORTABLE

NOT TOO
COMFORTABLE, OR

NOT COMFORTABLE
AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

27%

161
22%

87
12%

267
36%

19

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

111
37%
Uv

71
23%

37
12%

75
25%

208
61%
v

60
18%

66
19%

40
12%

168
49%
TV

47
54%

35
40%

23
26%

24
27%

10
12%

24
28%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W)y (X) (V) (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16%  28% 21%  19%
67 88 104 57 32
75%  73% 51%  37%  23%

YZA1 YZA1 ZA1 Al
21 30 94 94 100
24%  25% 46%  62%  73%
WX WXY WXYZ
47 52 49 27 13
52% 43% 24% 18% 10%

YZAl YZAl Al al
20 36 54 30 18
23% 30% 27% 20% 14%

zAl1 Al

7 9 29 25 12
8% 8% 14% 16% 9%

X wXal
14 21 65 69 88
16% 17%  32% 45%  64%
WX WXY WXYZ
1 3 6 2 4

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
<o -DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- =----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (6&) (H) (I) (3 (K) (L) M (N o) (P) (Q (R) (s)
160 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
64 8 62 45 48 46 8 68 37 78 65 31 97 33 85 5 56 11
64% 56% 41% 29% 56% 57% 61% 58% 34% 35% 63% A47% 71%  A47% 39%  19% 68%  44%
DE  DE e DE  DE JKm 3K IKm 0PQs Q Q 0PQS q
3 61 88 101 36 30 48 46 71 120 36 32 35 36 126 23 26 14
34% 4@% 58% 66% 42% 37% 35% 39% 65% 61% 35% 48% 25%  50% 58%  78% 31%  56%
BCFG BCFG HILM  HIL hl NR  NR  NOPR NR
45 48 29 20 26 24 55 39 21 27 33 19 62 17 38 5 36 5
44% 31% 19% 13% 31% 30% 39% 33% 19% 14% 32% 29% 45%  24% 18%  16% 44%  22%

CDEfg  DE DE dE  IK 3K K K OPQS 0PQS
20 38 33 25 22 21 3@ 29 16 43 32 12 35 16 47 1 20 5
20%  25% 22% 17% 25% 26% 21%  25%  14% 22% 31% 18% 26%  22% 22% 3% 24%  22%
j hJkM Q Q Q Q q
16 23 21 14 10 9 210 12 17 18 13 6 8 18 21 5 7 3
10% 15% 14% 9% 11% 11% 15% 10% 15% 9% 12% 1% 6%  25% 1%  16% 8%  12%

NPR

24 38 68 8 26 21 28 34 54 102 23 26 27 18 104 18 19 11
24%  25% 45% 57% 31%  26% 20% 29% 49% 52% 22% 39% 20%  25% 49%  61% 23%  44%
BCFG BCAFG h HIL HILm HL NOR  NOR NoR
2 4 2 6 1 4 3 3 2 6 2 3 4 1 5 1 1 -

2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%

3%

1%

3%
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IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (&) (H) (1) (3) (K) (L)
TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12%  16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6%
NET: COMFORTABLE 355 22 44 38 47 52 50 36 21 19 12 36
48% 73%  76% 73%  73% 59% 44% A44%  30% 28% 19%  79%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK hIJK iJK iJK QRSTU
G F fG f G P
NET: 354 8 13 13 17 35 59 45 48 50 50 9
UNCOMFORTABLE 48% 27%  22% 24%  26% 40%  51% 55% 69% 71% 76%  19%
================== CDe BCDE CDEf DEFGh EFGH DEFGH
B BC BCD BC
VERY COMFORTABLE 194 18 28 24 25 30 19 17 10 6 8 27
27% 58% 49% 46%  38% 34% 17% 21% 15% 8% 12% 59%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK j J QRSTU
eFG f G G NP
SOMEWHAT 161 4 16 14 22 22 31 19 11 14 5 9
COMFORTABLE 22% 14%  27% 26%  34% 25% 27% 24% 15% 20% 7% 20%
K K BIjK K bik K K
NOT TOO 87 2 6 3 6 10 19 14 10 10 2 4
COMFORTABLE, OR 12% 5% 1% 6% 1% 11% 17% 17% 15% 14% 3% 8%
k BDK BDK K K
NOT COMFORTABLE 267 7 7 10 11 25 40 31 38 40 48 5
AT ALL 36% 22% 12% 18% 17% 29%  35% 37% 54% 57% 72% 11%
Ce  CDE bCDE DEFGh EFGH FGHIj
BC BCD BCDE
(DK/REFUSED) 19 - 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 1 4 1
3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2%
.F

LIB- --SW LIB--
18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

55+

30
71%
RSTU
PQ

13
29%

20
45%
RSTU
PQ

11
25%
ru

8%

21%

55
71%
QRSTU
p

21
27%

32
41%
QRSTU

14
18%

21%

20
47%
RSTU

103
14%

55
54%
RsTU

45
44%
LmNO

26
26%
STU

29
28%
RU

15
15%
ou

30
29%
Lno

49
48%
LMNO

23
23%
tu

26
25%
RU

35
35%
LNO

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

67
9%

23
35%

43
64%
MNOPq
L

16
23%
U

11%

14
20%
LmnOU

29
44%
LMNOp

55+ 18-54 55+
sy (M W
86 45 92
12% 6% 13%
34 13 19
39% 29% 21%
u

51 32 68
60%  71% 74%
MNOP MNOPQ OPQs
L L LMN

12 5 8
13%  11% 9%
22 8 11
26%  17% 12%

RU
11 8 4
13% 18% 4%
u ou

40 24 64
47%  54% 70%
MNOP MNOPQ QRSt
L L MNOP

L

1 - 4
1% 5%

MAY 2017
ETHNICITY
LATINO WHITE ASIAN
V) W X
130 434 95
18% 59% 13%
51 238 42
39%  55%  44%
'
78 186 49
60%  43%  52%
W
25 136 18
19%  31% 19%
VX
26 102 24
20%  24%  25%
26 36 18
20% 8%  19%
W W
52 150 31
40%  35%  33%
1 10 2
1% 2% 2%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

149
49%

85
28%

61
20%

44
14%

105
34%

196
48%

105
26%

99
24%

42
10%

153
38%

(A1)

131
18%

69
53%

60
46%

41
31%

28
21%

18
14%

42
32%

(B1)

197
27%

101
51%

93
47%

55
28%

47
24%

22
11%

71
36%

(c1)

171
23%

75
44%

88
52%

42
24%

33
19%

26
15%

63
37%

5%
al

100
49%

49
24%

52
25%

19
9%

81
39%
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ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q17. HOW COMFORTABLE WOULD YOU BE WITH A MARIJUANA DISPENSARY OPERATING IN A COMMERCIAL AREA IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

TOTAL

NET: COMFORTABLE

NET:
UNCOMFORTABLE

VERY COMFORTABLE

SOMEWHAT
COMFORTABLE

NOT TOO
COMFORTABLE, OR

NOT COMFORTABLE
AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

US DIRECTION

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

MAY 2017

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

LOWER

161
22%

87
12%

267
36%

19
3%

311
42%

103
33%

202
65%
D

43
14%

60
19%

384
52%

235
61%
Bd

134
35%

142
37%

93
24%

43
11%

91
24%

10
3%

38
5%

17
44%

18
46%

24%

16
42%

10%

--INTEREST- SW
EXT VERY /LESS
(B) (F) (@)
314 240 174
43%  33%  24%
175 106 74
56% 44%  42%
FG
130 128 94
41%  53%  54%
E E
106 54 34
34%  23%  20%
FG
69 52 39
22%  22%  23%
31 24 31
10%  10%  18%
EF
99 105 63
32% 44%  36%
E
7 4 7
2% 2% 4%

305
42%

102
33%

198
65%
IJ

a8
16%

54
18%

37
12%

108
34%

120
37%
HJ

84
26%

35
11%

72
23%

49
46%

26
25%

23
22%

14
14%

34
33%

7%
hi

---MORE---- TOTAL
MUCH SW  MORE
Ky (L) M
359 135 494
49% 18%  67%
183 67 250
51% 49%  51%
166 60 226
46% 44%  46%
104 36 140
29% 27%  28%
79 31 110
22% 23%  22%
44 21 65
12% 16%  13%
122 39 161
34% 29%  33%
9 7 16

3% 3%

APP  APP DIS DIS DEAL
(N)  (0) (P) (Q (R)
97 255 297 425 322
13% 35% 41% 58% 44%
29 82 190 255 181
29%  32% 64% 60% 56%
NOQ  NO S
67 168 103 162 132
69% 66% 35% 38% 41%
PQ  PQ P
13 33 116 153 111
13% 13% 39% 36% 34%
NOQ  NO S
16 50 74 182 69
16%  19% 25% 24%  22%
n n
12 40 26 42 26
13% 16% 9% 10% 8%
PQ
54 129 77 121 106
56% 50% 26% 28%  33%
PQ PQ p
2 5 5 8 10
2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

405
55%

174
43%

222
55%

83
21%

91
22%

61
15%

160
40%
r

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
SUP SUP OoPP OoPP
(M U (v W)
133 286 297 358
18% 39% 41% 49%
41 97 202 230
31% 34% 68% 64%
TUWX TUX
91 186 87 119
69% 65% 29% 33%
VW VW \%
22 41 125 141
16% 14%  42% 39%
TUWX TUX
19 55 77 90
14% 19% 26% 25%
t Tu Tu
12 39 22 34
9% 14% 7% 10%
TV \
79 147 65 84
60% 51% 22% 24%
UVIWX Vi \%
1 4 9 9
1% 1% 3% 2%

28
33%

49
59%
VW

12
15%

16
19%

13
16%

36
43%
VW

8%
TUw
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Q18. HOW COMFORTABLE WOULD YOU BE WITH A MARIJUANA GROWING FACILITY OPERATING IN AN INDUSTRIAL AREA IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

TOTAL

NET: COMFORTABLE

NET:
UNCOMFORTABLE

VERY COMFORTABLE

SOMEWHAT
COMFORTABLE

NOT TOO
COMFORTABLE, OR

NOT COMFORTABLE
AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

187
25%

152
21%

92
13%

271
37%

26
4%

GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

174
52%

154
46%

95
28%

80
24%

40
12%

113
34%

388
53%

160
41%

206
53%

89
23%

71
18%

49
13%

157
40%

17
4%

352
48%

184
52%

151
43%

98
28%

85
24%

42
12%

110
31%

13
4%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

155
41%

212
56%

88
23%

66
17%

50
13%

162
42%

13
3%

49
38%
GHiJ

29
22%

16
12%

29
23%

91
12%

44
48%

39
43%

21
23%

23
25%

8%

28
21%

34
26%

19
14%

161
22%

77
48%

80
49%

45
28%

32
20%

29
18%

50
31%
.F

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

78
35%

132
60%
FGi

43
20%

35
16%

21
9%

112
51%
FGHI

4%

GENDER X AGE

49
32%

44
28%
IN

19
12%

36
23%

EN---- --- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+
L m N
183 192 196
25%  26%  27%
82 88 72
45%  46%  37%
n
99 95 112
54%  49%  57%
K K K
46 47 42
25%  24%  22%
36 41 29
20%  22%  15%
22 22 28
12%  11%  14%
78 73 84
42%  38%  43%
K K K
2 6 12
1% 3% 6%
L

MAY

GOP CONTROL

(@)] (@)]
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (M) (U) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 37 93 52 31 104 22 255
34% A47% 44% A47% 55% 49% 47%
P Pr p
7 69 98 62 30 77 19 264
100% 63% 50% 53% 45% 41% 43% 49%
RSTU QSTU t T
PQ
- 20 51 30 19 54 13 138
18% 26% 25% 29% 28% 28% 25%
p
- 17 42 22 12 50 9 118
15% 21% 19% 18% 26% 21% 22%
2]
2 17 28 15 5 20 4 69
29% 15% 14% 13% 8% 11% 8% 13%
5 53 70 46 25 57 15 195
71% 48% 35% 40% 37% 30% 35% 36%
t qT t
- 3 6 4 2 10 2 21
3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4%

99
52%

49
26%

34
18%

23
12%

76
40%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy & @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
143 103 92
56%  33%  55%
Y Y
99 196 69
39%  64%  41%
Xz
89 45 53
35% 15%  31%
Y Y
54 57 40
21%  19%  24%
37 35 20
14%  12%  12%
62 160 49
24% 52%  29%
Xz

11 8 7

4%

4%

GOP  DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (C1)
246 88 40
34%  12% 6%
84 44 20
34% 50%  50%
Al al
154 40 17
62%  45%  43%
B1C1
36 26 14
15%  30%  34%
Al Al
48 18 7
20%  20%  16%
32 14 5
13% 16%  13%
122 26 12
49%  29%  30%
B1C1
7 2 3
3% 2% 6%
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Q18. HOW COMFORTABLE WOULD YOU BE WITH A MARIJUANA GROWING FACILITY OPERATING IN AN INDUSTRIAL AREA IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

TOTAL

NET: COMFORTABLE

NET:
UNCOMFORTABLE

VERY COMFORTABLE

SOMEWHAT
COMFORTABLE

NOT TOO
COMFORTABLE, OR

NOT COMFORTABLE
AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

187
25%

152
21%

92
13%

271
37%

26

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

114
38%

106
35%

68
22%

42
14%

71
24%

12

213
62%
TV

55
16%

65
19%

40
12%

173
50%
v

44
50%

36
42%

25
29%
u

18
21%

10%

27
31%

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W) Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16%  28%  21%  19%
62 81 101 53 29
70%  68% 5%  35% 21%
YZA1 YzZA1 @ ZAl Al
25 34 93 97 1e1
28% 28% 46%  63%  74%
WX WXY  WXYz
49 47 47 21 15
55% 39% 23% 14% 11%
XYZA1 YZA1 ZA1
14 35 54 32 14
16% 29% 26% 21%  10%
WAL WAL Al
9 15 27 26 11
10%  12% 13% 17% 8%
wAl
16 19 66 71 90
18% 16% 32% 46%  66%
WX WXY WXYZ
2 5 10 3 6

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
B () () () (F) (@) (H) (I) () (&K (L) M™m () (0) (P) (Q (R) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 1180 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
63 78 60 42 52 40 83 60 36 67 65 28 89 32 80 4 56 12
63% 51% 39% 27% 61% 49% 60% 51% 33% 34% 63% 42% 66% 45%  37% 15%  67% 50%
cDEg dE E DE E JKM JK iJKM 0oPQ Q Q 0oPQ Q
33 66 89 105 32 35 45 54 73 123 34 35 42 35 129 22 26 12
33% 43% 59% 68% 37% 43% 32% 46% 66%  62%  33% 53% 31% 49%  60% 76%  31% 50%
BCFG BCFG HL HILm HIL HL NR NoR NOpRs n
38 48 27 19 29 22 47 41 16 29 35 18 60 17 36 2 38 8
38% 32% 18% 12%  35% 27% 34% 35% 15% 15% 34% 27% 44% 24%  17% 8%  46% 33%
DE DE DE E JK JK JK jk  0OPQ q 0oPQ Q
25 29 33 24 22 18 36 19 20 38 30 10 29 15 44 2 18 4
25% 19% 22% 15% 26% 22% 26% 16% 18% 19% 29% 15% 21% 21% 21% 7% 21% 18%
e e im Ijkm Q q Q Q
7 29 24 11 9 9 16 21 19 17 7 12 18 14 19 4 8 -
7% 19%  16% 7% 10%  11% 11% 18% 17% 8% 7% 19%  13% 20% 9% 14% 9%
BEFg BE KL kL kL PR
26 36 65 94 23 26 29 34 54 106 27 22 24 21 110 18 19 12
26% 24% 43%  61%  27%  32% 21% 29% 49% 54% 26% 34% 18% 29%  51% 63%  22% 50%
BCF BCDFG HILm HILM h n  NOR NOR NoR
4 7 3 5 2 5 8 3 1 7 4 3 5 3 6 2 1 -
4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2%

4%

4%

5%

2%

4%
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Q18. HOW COMFORTABLE WOULD YOU BE WITH A MARIJUANA GROWING FACILITY OPERATING IN AN INDUSTRIAL AREA IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9%

NET: COMFORTABLE 338 22 41 40 39 55 46 34 19 17 12
46% 71% 70% 76% 61% 62%  40% 42% 27% 24% 18%

HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK iJK iJK
G efG G
NET: 363 9 16 11 22 31 61 45 51 52 49
UNCOMFORTABLE 50% 29%  27% 22%  34% 35% 53% 55% 73% 74% 75%

================== d BCDEF CDEF DEFGH EFGH DEFGH
B BC BCD BC

VERY COMFORTABLE 187 18 30 22 22 28 19 12 9 8 6
25% 60% 52% 43% 34% 32% 17% 15% 13% 12% 10%

HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK

EFG eF G G
SOMEWHAT 152 3 11 17 17 27 27 22 10 9 5
COMFORTABLE 21% 11%  18% 33% 27% 30% 23% 27% 14% 12% 8%

cIJK BiJK BIJK bjK BiJK
B
NOT TOO 92 - 9 2 12 10 16 18 8 10 1
COMFORTABLE, OR 13% 15% 4% 19% 11%  14% 22% 12% 14% 2%
DK DK  dK DK DfK K DK

NOT COMFORTABLE 271 9 7 9 10 21 45 27 43 42 48
AT ALL 37% 29% 12% 18%  15% 24% 39% 33% 61% 60% 73%
(¢ c CDEF CDE DEFGH EFGH DEFGH
BC BCD BC
(DK/REFUSED) 26 - 2 1 3 2 7 3 - 1 5

4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7%

-VERY
18-54

46
6%

35
77%
QRSTU
nP

9
20%

26
58%
QRSTU
NP

9
19%

4%

LIB- --SW LIB--
55+ 18-54 55+

55+

27
64%
RSTU

16
36%

22
51%
RSTU
nPQ

12%

6
13%

10
23%

18-54

49
63%
QRSTU

25
32%

26
33%
qRSTU

24
30%
MTU

11
14%

14
18%

22%

21
50%
RSTU
nPQ

11
26%

103
14%

61
59%
QRSTU

37
37%
Lo

28
27%
rSTU

30
29%
LnO

56
55%
mNOP

20
19%

21
20%

20
19%
LPU

36
36%
LNO

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

67
9%

24
36%

42
63%
LMNOP

11
16%

13
20%

14
21%
LPU

28
42%
LMNO

55+ 18-54

sy (M

86 45

12% 6%

29 10

34%  22%
u

55 34

64%  75%

MNOP MNOPQ

L L

11 4

12%  10%

19 6

22%  12%
U

12 6

14%  14%
u

43 27

50% 61%

NOPq NOPQr

LM LM

2 1

2% 2%

55+

92
13%

19
21%

68
74%
NOPQ
LM

10
11%

63
69%
PQRS
LMNO

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

75
58%

28
21%

23
18%

19
15%

55
43%

3%

197
46%

133
31%
VX

91
21%

44
10%

153
35%

12
3%

34
36%

54
57%

12
12%

22
23%

26
27%
VW

28
30%

EDUCATION  EDUCATION X GENDER
< >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL cOLL+
(YY) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)
305 407 131 197 171 206
42% 56% 18%  27%  23%  28%
140 194 70 101 68 91
46% 48%  54% 51%  40%  44%
c1 c1
154 201 56 93 98 105
50% 49% 43% 47% 57% 51%
Albl
86 98 40 53 44 45
28% 24%  31% 27%  26%  22%
di
55 96 30 48 24 46
18% 23% 23% 24% 14%  23%
y cl c1 cl
35 56 12 29 23 26
12% 14% 9% 15% 14%  13%
118 144 44 64 74 79
39% 35% 34% 33% 43% 39%
alBl
1 13 5 3 6 9
4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5%
bl
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Q18. HOW COMFORTABLE WOULD YOU BE WITH A MARIJUANA GROWING FACILITY OPERATING IN AN INDUSTRIAL AREA IN YOUR COMMUNITY?

TOTAL

NET: COMFORTABLE

NET:
UNCOMFORTABLE

VERY COMFORTABLE

SOMEWHAT
COMFORTABLE

NOT TOO
COMFORTABLE, OR

NOT COMFORTABLE
AT ALL

(DK/REFUSED)

US DIRECTION

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

MAY 2017

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

DK

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

LOWER

187
25%

152
21%

92
13%

271
37%

26
4%

RIGHT WRONG DK
(8) (¢) (D)
311 384 38
42% 52% 5%

92 232 15

30%  60% 39%
BD

200 132 21

67%  34% 56%

C c

39 139 9

13%  36% 22%
Bd

52 93 6

17%  24% 17%
B

45 43 4

14% 11% 9%

165 89 18

53%  23% 47%

c c

8 16 2

3% 4% 5%

--INTEREST- SW
EXT VERY /LESS
(B) (F) (@)
314 240 174
43%  33%  24%
159 104 74
51%  43%  43%
140 130 93
45%  54%  53%
E e
100 53 33
32%  22% 19%
FG
59 51 41
19%  21%  23%
36 31 25
11%  13%  14%
104 99 68
33% 41%  39%
e
13 4 7
4% 2% 4%

305
42%

102
33%

196
64%
1]

49
16%

53
17%

35
12%

117
37%

112
35%
HJ

76
24%

48
15%

69
22%

13
4%

25
24%

23
22%

182
51%

99
28%

64
18%

53
15%

129
36%

13
4%

135
18%

65
48%

63
47%

31
23%

34
26%
km

19
14%

44
33%

245
50%

130
26%

98
20%

72
15%

173
35%

19
4%

APP APP DIS DIS DEAL
Ny (o) (P) (@ (R)
97 255 297 425 322
13% 35% 41% 58%  44%
22 78 178 243 164
23% 30% 60% 57% 51%
N  NOq NO S
72 170 110 168 140
74%  66% 37% 39%  44%
oPQ PQ
11 34 112 144 109
11%  13%  38% 34%  34%
NOQ NO S
11 44 66 99 55
12% 17% 22% 23% 17%
n N No
14 36 36 52 39
14%  14%  12%  12% 12%
58 133 74 116 102
60%  52% 25% 27% 32%
oPQ PQ P
3 8 10 15 18
3% 3% 3% 3% 6%

405
55%

175
43%

223
55%

78
19%

97
24%

53
13%

170
42%
R

2%

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
SUP  SUP OPP  OPP
(M U v W
133 286 297 358
18% 39% 41%  49%
40 96 186 215
30% 33% 63% 60%
TUWX  TUX
91 184 97 128
69%  64%  33%  36%
VW VW \
21 40 119 135
16% 14% 40%  38%
TUWX  TUX
19 55 67 80
15%  19%  23%  22%
t t t
8 34 34 46
6% 12% 11% 13%
T t T
83 150 63 82
62%  53% 21%  23%
UVINX VW v
1 6 14 15
1% 2% 5% 4%
Tu T

28
33%

51
61%
VW

12
14%

16
19%

12
14%

39
46%
VW
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Q19. GENDER
TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
MALE 333
45%
FEMALE 386
53%
PREFER NOT TO SAY 9

(ONLINE)

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE

337
46%

330
98%

388
53%

18-54

352
48%

152
43%

190
54%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

181
47%

196
51%

72
55%

91
12%

41
45%

47
52%

71
54%

161
22%

84
52%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

97
44%

122
55%

GENDER X AGE

EN---- --- WOMEN- - -

18-54 55+

Ly (N

183 192 196

25%  26%  27%

180 - -
99%

- 186 195

97% 99%

K Km

2 2 -

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

D CcD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) () (@ R®) () () (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
2 49 94 52 24 86 27 255
23% 44% A7% 44% 36% AS5% 62% 47%
gRST
oP
6 61 100 64 37 1e3 15 280
77% 56% 51% 54% 56% 54% 35% 52%
u u U U u u
- - 3 2 2 2 - 5
2% 2% 4% 1% 1%

106
56%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
100 147 86
39%  48%  51%
X X
153 154 79
60% 50%  A47%

\74

1 6 3

GOP  DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (C1)
246 88 40

34%  12% 6%

118 35 14

48%  39%  34%

123 50 26

50% 57%  63%

3 1 1
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Q19. GENDER

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

PREFER NOT TO SAY
(ONLINE)

TOTAL

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

343
47%

164
48%

172
50%

43
49%

42
48%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----

SW  MOD SW  VERY

W)y Xy () (2) (A1)

89 121 204 154 136

12% 16% 28% 21% 19%

3 53 8 78 69

34%  44%  44%  51%  51%

W W

59 67 113 71 66

66% 56% 55% 46%  48%
yZA1

- 0 2 5 2

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
B () () () (F) (@) (H) (I) () (&K (L) M™m () (0) (P) (Q (R) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 1180 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
99 - 146 - 84 - 53 47 51 96 48 38 52 28 100 12 45 8
99% 96% 99% 38% 40% 46% 49% 47% 58%  39% 40%  46% 42%  54% 33%
h HI Nos
1 149 - 153 - 79 82 71 56 98 52 27 83 40 114 17 37 15
1%  97% 99% 98% 59% 60% 51% 50% 51% 40% 61% 57%  53% 58%  45% 62%
B B B M kM R
- 1 6 - 1 1 1 - 3 2 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5%

1%
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Q19. GENDER

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

PREFER NOT TO SAY
(ONLINE)

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN

733 31 58
100% 4% 8%

45% 98%

386 1 58
53% 2% 100%
BD

LIB-- ----

WOMEN MEN

() (F)

65 88

9% 12%

- 88

100%

H

65 -
100%
BD

112
98%
BD

2%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

82
11%

77
94%

10%

70
100%
BD

71
10%

69
98%

2%

- 15 15
33% 34%

66 31 28
100% 67% 66%
BD OpRSU ORsU

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

30
38%

49
62%
ORsU

23
55%
Lmn

19
44%

103
14%

49
47%

52
51%

61
60%
orsu

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+

67
9%

33
49%

31
45%

45
52%
Lmn

40
47%

1%

-VERY
18-54

19
42%

25
57%

CONS
55+

92
13%

50
55%
LMNg

40
44%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

LATINO WHITE ASIAN

46
48%

44
47%

4%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

(A1)

131
18%

128
98%

(B1)

197
27%

194
99%

- - -WOMEN- - -
<COLL COLL+

171
100%

204
99%
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US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

DK

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

Q19. GENDER
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
MALE 333
45%
FEMALE 386
53%
PREFER NOT TO SAY 9

(ONLINE) 1%

311
42%

160
52%

145
47%

384
52%

153
40%

38
5%

19
50%

19
50%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
138 112
44%  47%
171 122
54%  51%
4 4

174
24%

82
47%

90
52%

305
42%

162
53%

137
45%

198
62%
HJ

48%

2%

135
18%

61
45%

70
52%

2%

97
13%

43
44%

54
56%

255
35%

120
47%

130
51%

297
41%

127
43%

405
55%

174
43%

225
56%

1%

34
40%

49
58%
tu

1%
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ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q20. WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF SCHOOL OR LEVEL OF EDUCATION YOU COMPLETED?

TOTAL

NON-COLLEGE

COLLEGE +

LESS THAN HIGH
SCHOOL

GRADUATED HIGH

SCHOOL

TECH/VOC SCHOOL

SOME COLLEGE

AA DEGREE

COLLEGE GRAD

POST GRADUATE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

72
10%

25
3%

121
16%

86
12%

256
35%

151
21%

15
2%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

131
39%

197
58%

35
10%

13
4%

55
16%

29
9%

116
35%

388
53%

171
44%

206
53%

37
9%

12
3%

65
17%

56
14%

137
35%

68
18%

352
48%

138
39%

205
58%

26
7%

18
5%

53
15%

41
12%

139
40%

66
19%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

167
44%

202
53%

68
18%

45
12%

117
31%

85
22%

11
3%

47%

19
15%
GH

2%

21
16%

19
14%

43
34%

18
14%

4%

91
12%

30
33%

59
65%
Fij

11
12%

12
13%

38
42%
ij

21
23%

85
64%
FiJ

10
8%

58
44%
fIJ

27
21%

161
22%

73
45%

85
53%

1%

15
9%

37
23%
GJ

16
10%

48
30%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

94
43%

117
53%

30
14%
GH

31
14%

29
13%

69
31%

48
22%

4%

GENDER X AGE

13
8%

10
7%

23
15%

13
8%

59
38%

33
21%

3%

------- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+

w m  w
183 192 196

25%  26%  27%

72 77 94

40%  40%  48%
K

165 110 95
58% 57% 4%
- - 1

1%

22 13 24
12%

32 29 36
17%  15%  18%

16 27 29
9%  14%  15%

58 78 59
32% 41%  30%
IN

48 32 36

26% 17%  19%
M
5 1 6
3% *% 3%
m m

MAY 2017

GOP CONTROL

cD cb
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) (W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26%
3 46 68 66 30 73 17 205 100
48% 42% 34% 57% 46% 38% 39% 38% 53%
pQTU \Y
4 60 126 46 32 114 25 325 82
52% 55% 63% 39% 49% 60% 57% 60% 43%
R Rs R R W

- - - 1 - - - - 1
1% 1%

2 14 8 17 10 18 2 43 29
24% 13% 4% 15% 15% 9% 5% 8% 15%
Qu QU Qu Q '

- 3 8 6 2 6 - 17 8
3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4%

2 19 29 21 12 27 12 86 35
24% 17% 15% 18% 18% 14% 27% 16% 18%

qt
- 11 23 21 7 22 3 59 27
10% 11% 18% 10% 12% 8% 11% 14%
u
4 39 73 31 22 72 15 199 57
52% 35% 37% 27% 33% 38% 33% 37% 30%
r r
- 22 52 15 10 42 11 126 25
20% 26% 12% 15% 22% 24% 23% 13%
RS R r W
- 3 3 5 1 4 2] 10 5

4%

1% 2% 3%

PARTY REG
DTS/

DEM REP OTHER
x)y () (2)
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
106 136 63
41%  44%  37%
143 167 97
56% 54% 58%
- - 1

1%

27 28 17
11% 9%  10%

11 9 5
4% 3% 3%

37 62 21
15%  20%  12%
XZ

30 37 19
12%  12%  11%

84 114 59
33% 37%  35%

59 54 39
23%  17%  23%

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)

246
34%

99
40%

143
58%
Bl

15
6%

47
19%
cl

30
12%

97
39%
bl

47
19%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
47 16
54%  40%
Al
36 22
41%  55%
- 1
3%
13 3
15% 8%
Al
3 2
4% 6%
16 3
18% 8%
15 6
17%  15%
25 15
29%  37%
10 7
12%  18%
2 2
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ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q20. WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF SCHOOL OR LEVEL OF EDUCATION YOU COMPLETED?

TOTAL

NON-COLLEGE

COLLEGE +

LESS THAN HIGH
SCHOOL

GRADUATED HIGH

SCHOOL

TECH/VOC SCHOOL

SOME COLLEGE

AA DEGREE

COLLEGE GRAD

POST GRADUATE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

72
10%

25
3%

121
16%

86
12%

256
35%

151
21%

15

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

303
41%

121
40%

172
57%

30
10%

13
4%

43
14%

35
12%

98
32%

64
19%

39
11%

134
39%
tv

60
18%

43
49%

41
47%

1%

13
15%

13
15%

12
13%

25
28%

16
19%

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
Wy Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21% 19%
37 50 78 70 60
42% 42% 38% 46% 44%
49 69 123 82 72
55% 57% 60% 53% 53%
- - 1 - -
1%
9 10 18 13 18
11% 8% 9% 9% 13%
1 4 7 7 4
1% 4% 4% 5% 3%
W
13 22 30 34 19
14% 18% 15% 22% 14%
yal
14 14 21 16 20
16% 12% 11% 10% 14%
32 38 72 56 47
36% 32% 35% 37% 35%
17 31 51 25 25
19% 26% 25% 17% 18%
z z
3 1 3 2 4

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (¢ (B () (F) (6 (H) () (I (K (L) MW (N) (0) (P) Q@ ®) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
36 69 61 75 34 28 56 50 47 89 35 28 50 41 101 16 35 9
36% 45% 40%  48%  40%  35%  41%  42%  42%  AS5%  34%  43%  37% 57%  47% 54%  42% 39%
bg 1 NR n
61 81 89 76 47 49 78 65 62 105 65 32 83 27 114 13 48 13
60% 53% 59% 50% 55% 60% 56% 55% 57% 53% 63% 49% 61% 39%  53% 44%  57% 55%
e m 0 0] 0
- - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
2% 2% 5%
10 17 14 13 11 6 14 13 7 21 6 11 8 14 21 3 7 4
10%  11% 9% 9%  13% 8% 1% 11% 6%  11% 5% 17% 6% 20%  1e% 9% 8% 17%
JL NPR
5 7 5 4 3 2 7 4 7 2 4 1 6 4 5 1 3 -
5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 1% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3%
K Km
14 23 31 31 9 11 18 20 23 40 12 9 22 11 46 8 12 1
14%  15% 21% 20% 11% 14% 13% 17% 21% 20% 12% 13% 16% 15%  21% 29%  15% 4%
F f hl s S S S
7 22 11 26 11 8 18 12 10 27 13 6 15 11 29 4 13 3
7%  14% 7% 17% 13% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 16%  13% 12%  15% 13%
bD BD
36 47 55 58 25 33 48 36 48 66 44 15 52 15 74 9 29 7
36% 31% 36% 37% 29% 41%  34%  31%  44%  33%  42%  23%  39% 21%  35% 31%  35% 30%
ikm iM 0 0 0
24 34 34 19 22 16 30 28 14 40 22 17 31 13 40 4 18 6
24%  22%  23%  12%  26% 20% 22% 24% 13% 20% 21%  26%  23% 18%  19% 13%  22% 26%
E E E E 3j J j
4 1 2 2 4 3 2 3 1 3 2 5 3 1 - 1 1 1
4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6%

2%

HIK1

3%
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Q20. WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF SCHOOL OR LEVEL OF EDUCATION YOU COMPLETED?

TOTAL

NON-COLLEGE

COLLEGE +

LESS THAN HIGH
SCHOOL

GRADUATED HIGH
SCHOOL

TECH/VOC SCHOOL

SOME COLLEGE

AA DEGREE

COLLEGE GRAD

POST GRADUATE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

72
10%

25
3%

121
16%

86
12%

256
35%

151
21%

15
2%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

31
4%

14
45%

15
50%

11%

30%

20%

24
41%

33
58%

13%

11
19%
DH

23
40%

10
18%

19
37%

32
61%

10
20%

18
34%

29
45%

36
55%

11
17%

10
15%
dh

19
29%

17
26%

40%

16
18%

10%

28
31%

25
28%
Ik

10
9%

3%

14
12%

12
11%

44
38%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54

82
11%

33
40%

48
59%

11
13%

2%

16
19%

37
53%
dg

32
46%

19
26%
cGJ

11
15%
dh

26
37%

71
10%

28
40%

39
55%

12%

24
34%

32
49%

33
50%

10
15%

11
17%

11
17%
dh

23
35%

10
15%

16
35%

29
64%

10%

17%

18
39%

LIB- --SW LIB

55+

21
50%

20
46%

15%

14
33%

12%

18-54

78
11%

31
39%

46
59%

10
12%

10
13%

27
34%

19
25%
mR

55+ 18-54 55+

19
46%

23
54%

11
27%

12
27%
mr

103
14%

36
35%

67
65%
Ms

14
14%

12
12%

46
45%
0Qs

21
20%

15
14%
OPr

15
15%

10
9%

25
25%

31
30%
MRT

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54 55+
(R) (s)
67 86
9% 12%
30 40
45% 46%
37 45
54% 52%
4 10
5% 11%
oP
6 2
8% 2%
QsuU
17 17
26% 20%
LNp
4 12
6% 14%
29 28
42% 32%
Q
8 17
12% 20%
(2] 1

18-54

21
46%

23
51%

15%

16
37%

14%

55+

92
13%

39
43%

49
54%

13
14%
OoPr

13
14%

13
14%

31
34%

18
20%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

17
13%

32
25%

23
17%

3%

36
8%

14
3%

80
18%

56
13%

156
36%

89
21%

33
35%

58
61%

11
11%

35
36%

24
25%

72
24%

25
8%

121
40%

86
28%

407
100%

256
63%

151
37%

(A1)

131
18%

131
100%

35
27%

13
10%

55
42%

29
22%

(B1)

197
27%

197
100%

116
59%

81
41%

(c1)

171
23%

171
100%

37
21%

12
7%

65
38%

56
33%
Al

206
100%

137
67%

68
33%
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Q20. WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF SCHOOL OR LEVEL OF EDUCATION YOU COMPLETED?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

NON-COLLEGE 305 135 156 14 112 110 80 132 125 47 154 60 214 37 114 118 167 114 191 54 125 108 135 45
42% 43% 41% 36% 36% 46% 46% 43% 39% 45% 43% 44% 43% 38% 45% 40% 39% 35% 47% 41% 44% 36% 38% 53%
E E R \ TtV
COLLEGE + 407 167 217 23 195 123 89 168 186 54 200 69 269 59 138 173 249 201 207 72 154 183 216 38
================== 56% 54% 57% 60% 62% 51% 51% 55% 58% 51% 56% 51% 54% 61% 54% 58% 59% 62% 51% 55% 54% 62% 60% 45%
FG S uXx X
LESS THAN HIGH 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
SCHoOL *% *% 1% 1% *% 2%
GRADUATED HIGH 72 27 36 9 20 23 27 25 31 16 42 10 52 13 27 28 36 20 52 13 22 24 31 19
SCHOOL 10% 9% 9% 23% 6% 10% 16% 8% 10% 15% 12% 7% 11% 14% 11% 10% 8% 6% 13% 10% 8% 8% 9% 22%
bc Ef h R TUVIW
TECH/VOC SCHOOL 25 11 12 2 6 6 13 12 9 3 13 3 17 1 12 8 11 6 19 6 14 5 8 3
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4%
EF N r Vw
SOME COLLEGE 121 58 59 3 46 50 25 61 42 17 58 30 88 16 48 47 65 52 68 16 52 42 54 15
16% 19% 15% 8% 14% 21% 15% 20% 13% 16% 16% 22% 18% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 17% 12% 18% 14% 15% 18%
d e I T
AA DEGREE 86 38 48 - 40 30 15 34 42 10 41 17 57 7 27 35 55 34 52 18 36 37 43 7
12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12% 7% 10% 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 8%
n
COLLEGE GRAD 256 112 127 18 109 86 61 112 107 38 127 45 171 45 98 99 145 118 138 50 102 104 128 27
35% 36% 33% 47% 35% 36% 35% 37% 34% 36% 35% 33% 35% 46% 38% 33% 34% 37% 34% 37% 36% 35% 36% 32%
oPQ
POST GRADUATE 151 55 91 5 86 37 28 57 78 16 73 24 97 15 40 75 104 82 68 23 52 79 88 11
21% 18% 24% 13% 27% 15% 16% 19% 24% 15% 20% 18% 20% 15% 16% 25% 25% 26% 17% 17% 18% 27% 25% 13%
bd FG hJ NO NO S TUWX tuX
(DK/REFUSED) 15 7 7 1 5 5 5 4 7 4 4 5 9 1 3 6 9 8 8 7 7 6 6 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

Q20. WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF SCHOOL OR LEVEL OF EDUCATION YOU COMPLETED?

TOTAL

NON-COLLEGE

COLLEGE +

LESS THAN HIGH
SCHOOL

GRADUATED HIGH

SCHOOL

TECH/VOC SCHOOL

SOME COLLEGE

AA DEGREE

COLLEGE GRAD

POST GRADUATE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

72
10%

25
3%

121
16%

86
12%

256
35%

151
21%

15
2%

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

--LIBERAL-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

83
11%

33
40%

47
57%

69
56%

18
15%

21
17%
bF

42
34%

----MOD

35
40%

53
60%

16
18%

10%

28
31%

25
28%
G

60%

1%

10
9%

14
12%

12
11%

44
38%

87
57%

24
15%

13
9%

53
35%

48%

29
22%

22
16%

49
36%

16
12%

LIBERAL-

124
17%

47
38%

75
61%

14
12%

18
15%

45
36%

20
24%

10
12%

26
30%

17
20%

----MOD

67
65%
Ilm

14
14%

12
12%

46
45%
IKm

21
20%

56
55%

15
15%

10
9%

25
25%

31
30%
Lm

60
53%

8%

8%
HKM

23
20%

11
10%

45
40%

15
13%

94
53%

22
13%

1%

30
17%

24
14%

59
33%

36
20%

ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

130
18%

71
55%
opP

55
42%

23
17%

17
13%

32
25%

23
17%

36
8%

14
3%

80
18%

56
13%

156
36%

89
21%

95
13%

33
35%

58
61%

11
11%

35
36%

24
25%

72
24%

25
8%

121
40%

86
28%

407
56%

407
100%

256
63%

151
37%

131
18%

131
100%

35
27%

13
10%

55
42%

29
22%

197 171
27%  23%

- 171
100%

197 -
100%

21%

7%

38%

33%

116 -
59%

81 -
41%

206
100%

137
67%

68
33%

MAY 2017
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Q21. WHEN IT COMES TO POLITICS, DO YOU GENERALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS:

TOTAL

LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

SOMEWHAT
LIBERAL

MODERATE

CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT
CONSERVATIVE

VERY
CONSERVATIVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

89
12%

121
16%

204
28%

290
40%

154
21%

136
19%

24
3%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE 18-54

337
46%

83
25%

31
9%

52
16%

88
26%

153
45%

82
24%

71
21%

13
4%

388
53%

123
32%

58
15%

65
17%

114
29%

136
35%

70
18%

66
17%

10
3%

352
48%

124
35%

46
13%

78
22%

103
29%

112
32%

67
19%

45
13%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

86
22%

43
11%

43
11%

101
27%

178
47%

86
23%

92
24%

15
4%

36
28%
GIJ

36
28%

29
22%

18
14%

91
12%

27
30%

13
14%

14
16%

29
32%

31
34%

13
15%

11
9%

28
21%
IJ

37
28%

52
40%

37
28%

16
12%

161
22%

39
24%

21
13%

17
11%

37
23%

78
48%
FG

42
26%

36
22%
FH

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

47
21%

22
10%

25
11%

65
29%

100
45%
Fg

44
20%

56
25%
FH

GENDER X AGE

16
10%

29
19%

48
31%

56
36%

36
24%

19
12%

------- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+

w m  w

183 192 196

25%  26%  27%

38 76 47
21%

15 30 28
8% 15%  14%

23 46 19
13%  24% 10%
LN

40 54 60
22%  28%  31%

97 56 80
53% 29% 41%
KMN M

45 30 40
25%  16%  20%

52 25 40

28%  13%  21%
KM Km
7 3 7

4% 2% 4%

MAY 2017

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) () (V) (V) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26%
- 27 54 41 20 57 10 149 61
24% 27% 35% 30% 30% 23% 27% 32%
- 16 22 14 9 28 1 66 22
14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 2% 12%  12%
U u u U u
- 11 32 27 11 29 10 82 38
10% 16% 23% 17% 15% 22% 15%  20%
P P
4 28 54 33 22 49 13 145 59
53% 26% 27% 28% 34% 26% 30% 27% 31%
3 55 81 36 20 77 17 231 59
47% 50% 41% 30% 31% 40% 39% 42%  31%
RS R r W
- 28 45 22 6 45 7 125 28
26% 23% 19% 10% 24% 17% 23%  15%
S S s S W
3 27 37 14 14 32 10 105 31
A47% 24% 19% 12% 21% 17% 23% 19% 16%
R r r
- - 7 8 1 8 2 16 8
3% 7% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4%

PARTY REG

DTS/

169
23%

149 10 51

58% 3%  30%
Yz Y
71 4 14

28% 1% 8%
Yz Y
78 6 37

30% 2% 22%
Yz Y

71 62 71
28% 20%  42%

23 225 41
9%  73%  24%
Xz X

16 111 27
6% 36%  16%
Xz X

8 115 14
3%  37% 8%
Xz X

10 9 5
4% 3% 3%

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)

246
34%

45
18%

182
74%
B1C1

92
38%
B1C1

920

37%
B1C1

4%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
46 14
52%  35%
Alcl Al
18 3
21% 7%
Al1C1
27 11
31%  27%
Al Al
23 20
26%  49%
A1B1
12 4
14%  10%
7 3
8% 8%
5 1
6% 2%
5 3
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Q21. WHEN IT COMES TO POLITICS, DO YOU GENERALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS:

TOTAL

LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

SOMEWHAT
LIBERAL

MODERATE

CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT
CONSERVATIVE

VERY
CONSERVATIVE

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

89
12%

121
16%

204
28%

290
40%

154
21%

136
19%

24

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

78
26%
uv
93
31%

20
30%

25
8%

18
6%

2%

13

77
22%

242
71%
TV

119
35%
TV

123
36%
v

21
24%

37
42%
TU

22
26%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW  MOD SW VERY
Wy Xy (YY) (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21% 19%
89 121 - - -

100% 100%
89 - - - -

100%

- - - -

100%
- - 204 - -

100%
- - - 154 136
100% 100%
- - - 154 -
100%

- - - - 136
100%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@) () (F) (&) (H) ((I) @) (K (L) M (N (0) (P) Q@ ®) (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 1l1e 198 1e@3 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
61 86 6 4 17 32 82 67 2 7 40 11 85 35 8 - 29 8
60%  56% 4% 3% 20% 40% 59%  57% 2% 4%  39% 17%  63% 49% 4% 35% 35%
DEFG DEFG DE DEF JKLM JKLM JKM JK OoPRS Pr P P
25 46 1 2 4 10 33 39 1 2 12 2 42 18 4 - 8 5
25%  30% 1% 2% 5% 12%  23%  33% 1% 1% 12% 3% 31% 25% 2% 9% 19%
DEFG DEFG DE JKLM IJKLM JKM PR PR P P
35 41 4 2 13 22 49 28 1 5 28 9 43 17 5 - 21 4
35%  27% 3% 1% 15% 28% 35% 24% 1% 2% 27% 14%  32% 24% 2% 26% 16%
DEF DEF DE DEf 1iJKM JK JKM JK Ps P P
20 51 28 34 40 30 39 32 18 44 46 25 34 23 44 6 31 8
20%  33% 18%  22%  48% 37%  28% 27% 16% < 22% A4%  38%  25% 33%  21% 22%  37% 33%
BDE BCDE BDE J J HIJK JK p nP
14 9 113 111 26 15 10 14 89 137 13 28 11 8 158 22 23 5
14% 6% 74% 72% 31% 18% 7% 12%  81% 69%  13%  42% 8% 12%  73% 74%  27% 20%
C BCFG BCFG  BCg C HIKLM HILM HIL NORS  NORS NO
11 5 57 52 14 12 5 11 51 60 11 15 9 6 82 11 16 2
11% 3% 37% 34% 17%  15% 4% 9% 46%  30% 11%  24% 6% 9%  38% 36%  19% 9%
C BCFG BCFG C C HIKLM  HIL H  HIL NORS NOS No
3 4 56 59 12 2 4 3 38 76 2 12 3 2 76 11 7 3
3% 3% 37% 38% 14% 3% 3% 3% 35% 39% 2% 18% 2% 3%  35% 38% 8% 11%
BCFG BCFG  BCG HILM HILM HIL NORS  NORS n
6 4 6 4 2 3 5 5 1 9 3 2 4 3 4 1 1 3
6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 13%

3%

4%
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Q21. WHEN IT COMES TO POLITICS, DO YOU GENERALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS:
IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION
ETHNICITY

EDUCATION X GENDER

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--

SW CONS- -VERY CONS

>=

14
10%

19
15%

35
27%

61
47%

33
25%
D1

28
21%

(B1)

197
27%

47
24%

15
8%

32
16%

53
27%

87
44%
D1

48
25%
D1

39
20%

10

(c1)

171
23%

53
31%

24
14%
bl

29
17%

42
24%

69
40%

37
22%

32
19%

36
17%

69
34%
cl

65
32%

32
16%

33
16%

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6 (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) M (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) () (V) v W X M (@
TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 8 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 101 67 8 45 92 130 434 95 305 407
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 1% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13%  18% 59% 13% 42% 56%
LIBERAL 2106 31 58 52 65 - - - - - - 46 43 78 43 - - - - - - 44 123 3@ 88 118
29% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 34%  28%  31% 29% 29%
VERY LIBERAL 89 31 58 - - - - - - - - 46 43 - - - - - - - - 20 53 9 37 49
12% 100% 100% 100% 100% 16% 12% 9% 12% 12%
SOMEWHAT 121 - - 52 65 - - - - - - - - 78 43 - - - - - - 24 76 21 50 69
LIBERAL 16% 100% 100% 100% 100% 19%  16% 22% 16% 17%
MODERATE 204 - - - - 88 114 - - - - - - - - 103 101 - - - - 40 109 34 78 123
28% 100% 100% 100% 100% 31% 25% 36% 25% 30%
w

CONSERVATIVE 290 - - - - - - 82 70 71 66 - - - - - - 67 8 45 92 38 192 28 130 154
40% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  29% 44%  29% 43% 38%

VX
SOMEWHAT 154 - - - - - - 82 70 - - - - - - - - 67 86 - - 19 106 14 70 82
CONSERVATIVE 21% 100% 100% 100% 100% 14%  24% 15% 23% 20%

VX
VERY 136 - - - - - - - - 71 66 - - - - - - - - 45 92 19 8 13 60 72
CONSERVATIVE 19% 100% 100% 100% 100%  15% 20% 14% 20% 18%
(DK/REFUSED) 24 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 9 2 9 13
3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3%

5%
A1D1

5%
aldl
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Q21. WHEN IT COMES TO POLITICS, DO YOU GENERALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS:

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

LIBERAL 210 23 185 2 109 69 31 6 185 18 126 40 167 7 17 157 190 125 84 5 15 173 187 8
29% 7% 48% 6% 35% 29%  18% 2% 58% 17%  35% 30%  34% 8% 7% 53% 45% 39%  21% 4% 5% 58% 52% 9%

BD G G HJ H NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX
VERY LIBERAL 89 11 77 1 60 21 7 4 79 5 55 11 66 4 8 70 81 60 29 4 5 79 82 2
12% 4%  20% 3% 19% 9% 4% 1% 25% 5%  15% 8%  13% 4% 3% 24% 19%  18% 7% 3% 2% 27%  23% 2%

BD FG g HJ h LM L NOQ NO S TUWX  TUX
SOMEWHAT 121 12 108 1 48 48 23 2 106 13 71 29 101 3 9 87 109 66 55 1 10 94 105 6
LIBERAL 16% 4%  28% 3% 15% 20%  13% 1%  33% 12%  20% 22%  20% 3% 3% 29% 26% 20% 14% 1% 3%  32%  29% 7%
BD HJ H NOQ NO S t TuwX  TUX t
MODERATE 204 56 131 16 76 70 57 45 103 55 104 43 147 14 44 93 136 78 125 21 50 93 126 28
28%  18% 34% 43%  24%  29%  33% 15%  32%  52%  29% 32% 3% 15% 17% 31%  32% 24% 31% 16% 17% 31% 35%  33%
B B e H HI NO NO r TU  TUV TU
CONSERVATIVE 290 222 50 17 120 91 78 250 21 20 120 47 167 74 190 36 84 110 179 105 217 19 30 42
40%  72%  13% 45% 38% 38% 45%  82% 7%  19%  33% 35% 34% 77% 74% 12% 20% 34% 44%  79% 76% 7% 8%  50%
(€] C IJ I PQ PQ P R VWX VWX " VW
SOMEWHAT 154 108 34 11 56 48 50 126 13 14 63 33 96 31 98 16 43 51 103 45 112 11 19 23
CONSERVATIVE 21%  35% 9% 3% 18% 20% 28% 41% 4%  13%  17% 25%  19%  32%  39% 6% 10% 16%  25% 34%  39% 4% 5%  27%
C C Ef IJ I km k PQ nPQ P R VW VWX Y VW
VERY 136 114 16 6 64 42 29 124 7 5 57 14 71 44 91 19 41 59 77 60 106 8 11 20
CONSERVATIVE 19%  37% 4% 15% 20% 18% 16%  41% 2% 5%  16% 10%  14%  45%  36% 7% 1%  18%  19%  45%  37% 3% 3%  23%
(e [« IJ Im 1 0PQ PQ P UVWX VWX VW
(DK/REFUSED) 24 9 13 2 7 8 8 4 8 12 8 4 12 1 4 12 15 8 16 2 4 11 14 7
3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 12% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 8%
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Q22. TO ENSURE WE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE, COULD YOU PLEASE TELL ME YOUR RACE?

TOTAL

LATINO/HISPANIC

WHITE/CAUCASIAN

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN-AMERICAN/

PACIFIC ISLANDER

OTHER

(DK/REFUSED)

GENDER

AGE

TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+

GENDER X AGE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

2017

GOP CD X PARTY

434
59%

18
3%

72
10%

45
6%

28
4%

337
46%

54
16%

199
59%

36
11%

26
8%

14
4%

388
53%

75
19%

232
60%

35
9%

19
5%

13
3%

352
48%

90
26%

164
47%

51
14%

21
6%

13
4%

381
52%

40
10%

269
71%

10
3%

21
6%

24
6%

15
4%

91
12%

15
17%

43
47%

23
26%
FHIJ

3%

2%

14
10%

10
7%

161
22%

18
11%

113
70%
FGH

10
6%

220
30%

22
10%

156
71%
FGH

11
5%

73
47%

3%

24
16%
LN

12
8%

3%

------- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+

w m  w
183 192 196

25%  26%  27%

17 53 23

9%  27% 12%
LN

126 91 142

69%  47%  72%

KM KM

4 3 6

11 26 9
6%  13% 5%
LN
15 9 10

8% 5% 5%

10 7 6
5% 4% 3%

cD cD

38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
(0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
2 25 19 53 6 18 7 69
24% 23% 10% 46% 9% 9% 15%  13%

QST QSTU
p

2 59 130 46 36 133 29 351
24% 54% 66% 39% 54% 70% 65%  65%
r opR r OPRS oR W

- 1 4 5 5 2 2 9
1% 2% 4% 7% 1% 5% 2%

pt

2 12 28 4 7 17 - 58
29% 11% 14% 4%  11% 9% 11%
R Rt r R w

2 9 10 4 6 13 2 34
23% 8% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6%
- 4 5 5 4 7 3 19
3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4%

14
7%

11
6%

5%

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy o™ @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
68 33 29
26% 11% 17%
Yz y
136 215 83
53% 70%  49%
Xz

10 2 7
4% 1% 4%
Y y
21 21 30
8% 7%  18%
XY
15 23 8
6% 7% 5%
4 13 11
2% 4% 6%

GOP DEM OTHER

(A1) (B1) (C1)

246 88 40

34%  12% 6%

24 39 13

10%  44%  33%

Al Al

175 33 11

71% 37% 27%
B1C1

1 5 3

*% 5% 8%

al al

19 4 8

8% 4%  21%

A1B1

17 4 2

7% 5% 5%
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Q22. TO ENSURE WE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE, COULD YOU PLEASE TELL ME YOUR RACE?

TOTAL

LATINO/HISPANIC

WHITE/CAUCASIAN

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN-AMERICAN/

PACIFIC ISLANDER

OTHER

(DK/REFUSED)

TOTAL

434
59%

72
10%

45
6%

28
4%

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

33
11%

17
6%

236
69%
TV

25
7%

24
7%

17
5%

16
18%

45
51%

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W) Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16%  28%  21%  19%
20 24 40 19 19
23% 20% 20% 12% @ 14%
z z z
53 70 109 106 86
60% 58% 54% 69% 63%
xY
3 3 10 1 1
3% 3% 5% 1% 1%
ZA1
4 19 28 11 9
5% 16%  14% 7% 7%
WZA1 WZAl1
7 2 11 11 12
8% 2% 5% 7% 8%
X X X X
1 2 5 6 9

7%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
27 40 17 16 9 19 47 21 21 11 22 7 - 59 - 22 - 22
27% 26% 11% 1% 11% 24% 34% 18% 19% 6% 21% 11% 83% 77% 90%
DEF  DEF DEF IJKLM K K Km
53 82 101 113 45 37 56 80 63 152 46 37 136 4 215 4 83 1
53% 54% 66% 73% 53% 46% 40% 68% 57% 77% 44% 57% 100% 5% 100%  14% 100% 5%
BCFG BCFG HL  H1 HiJLM H Qs 0s 0Q
3 5 1 1 4 2 4 6 1 1 4 3 - - . - - B,
3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 4%
d d 3k
9 11 12 9 15 15 15 6 14 6 21 9 - - - - - -
9% 7% 8% 6% 17% 18% 11% 5% 13% 3% 21% 13%
bCDE BCDE ik K HIjK ik
7 8 15 7 5 3 11 4 7 16 4 4 - 4 - 2 - -
7% 5% 1% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6%
g
2 3 6 7 6 3 3 1 4 9 6 5 - 3 - 1 - 1
2% 2% A% 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5%
BC i i i

Wx
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Q22. TO ENSURE WE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE, COULD YOU PLEASE TELL ME YOUR RACE?

TOTAL

LATINO/HISPANIC

WHITE/CAUCASIAN

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN-AMERICAN/
PACIFIC ISLANDER

OTHER

(DK/REFUSED)

434
59%

18
3%

72

10%

a5

28
4%

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

25%

16
53%

12%
de

13
22%

37
63%

33
64%

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--

18
27%
DhIjk

36
55%

15
17%

52
59%

13
14%
BCik

57
50%

6%
eHj

15
13%
bC

6%

3%

82
11%

11
14%

52
63%

9%
DE

4%

53
76%
BEFGj

6%

71
10%

10
14%

42
59%

10%
DE

9%
def

44
67%

6%

16
34%
0Qrsu

21
45%

12%
Nog

3%

SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB-
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

17
22%
mQsu

37
48%

103
14%

31
30%
MoQSU

42
41%

15
15%
LMSU

68
67%
LNPt

13
13%
MsU

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+
(R) (s)
67 86
9% 12%
13 6
19% 6%
qs
40 66
59% 77%
P NPRT
L
1 -
1%
7 4
10% 5%
U
4 7
6% 8%
N
3 3

-VERY CONS
18-54 55+
(M ()
45 92
6% 13%
10 9
22%  10%
qs
23 64
51% 69%
LNPt
1 -
2%
7 2
16% 2%
1IMSU
2 10
5% 10%
Nog
2 7
4% 8%

nq

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

434
100%

18
18%

60
63%

185
61%

18
6%

15
5%

245
60%

12
3%

52
13%

30
7%

14
4%

(A1)

131
18%

30
23%
Bl

80
61%

(B1)

197
27%

21
11%

117
59%

29
15%
AlC1

19
10%
C1d1

4%

(c1)

171
23%

41
24%
Bl

105
61%

10
6%

127
62%

4%
cl
22

11%
alcl

10
5%



Table Q22 Page 101

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

Q22. TO ENSURE WE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE, COULD YOU PLEASE TELL ME YOUR RACE?

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100%  42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 44%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%
LATINO/HISPANIC 130 35 88 6 55 44 29 28 79 22 68 26 94 12 31 64 91 50 79 14 33 62 79 18
18% 11%  23% 16% 17% 19% 17% 9%  25% 21%  19% 19%  19%  13% 12%  21% 21%  16% 20%  11%  12%  21% @ 22% @ 21%
B H H NO NO TU TU Tu
WHITE/CAUCASIAN 434 206 208 20 195 136 101 220 164 50 219 71 290 67 169 166 240 210 224 97 195 165 194 45
59%  66% 54% 53% 62% 57% 58% 72% 51% 4A7% 61% 52% 59% 69% 66% 56% 56% 65% 55% 73% 68% 55% 54% 54%
C 1J Im 1 PQ PQ S VWX VWX

AFRICAN AMERICAN 18 3 13 2 9 7 2 2 13 3 12 3 14 - 2 14 16 11 8 1 1 14 14 4
3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% *% 5% 4% 4%

B H 0q 0 TU TU
ASIAN-AMERICAN/ 72 24 42 5 20 27 24 17 41 13 33 18 52 9 21 25 40 19 53 2 24 35 45 2
PACIFIC ISLANDER 10% 8%  11% 13% 6% 11%  14% 6% 13%  13% 9% 14%  10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6%  13% 2% 8% 12%  13% 3%

E E H H R TX TX  TuX
OTHER 45 22 20 4 18 14 13 21 15 10 20 9 29 7 20 20 24 23 23 12 21 16 19 6
6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 7%
(DK/REFUSED) 28 20 8 1 15 9 4 16 6 7 6 7 13 2 11 8 14 9 19 7 12 5 8 9
4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 11%

C I i uvi
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AGE

TOTAL

18-54

18-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

TOTAL

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

GENDER X AGE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

2017

381
52%

130
18%

91
12%

132
18%

161
22%

220
30%

GENDER AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -

MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(8) (¢ (@ () (F) (& (H) () I3 & (L) ™) (N)
337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196
46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18% 22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27%
154 192 352 - 130 91 132 - - 154 - 192 -
46% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

183 196 - 381 - - - 161 220 - 183 - 196
54% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

55 72 130 - 130 - - - - 55 - 72 -
16% 18% 37% 100% 36% 37%

41 50 91 - - 91 - - - 41 - 50 -
12% 13% 26% 100% 26% 26%

59 71 132 - - - 132 - - 59 - 71 -
17% 18% 37% 100% 38% 37%

86 74 - 161 - - - 161 - - 86 - 74
25% 19% 42% 100% 47% 38%

C n

97 122 - 220 - - - - 220 - 97 - 122

29% 32% 58% 100% 53% 62%

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) () (L) (V) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%  26%
- 49 98 61 31 97 15 260 92
45% 50% 52% 46% 51% 35% 48%  48%
u U u
7 61 100 56 35 93 29 283 98
100% 55% 50% 48% 54% 49% 65% 52% 52%
RSTU aRT
PQ
- 18 25 37 17 30 4 76 54
16% 12% 32% 25% 16% 8% 14%  28%
PQTU qu
- 14 35 12 8 20 2 71 20
12% 18% 1% 12% 11% 4% 13% 10%
u rTU u
- 18 39 12 6 47 10 113 18
16% 20% 1% 10% 25% 23% 21% 10%
RS RS rs W
4 18 49 27 12 37 14 118 43
54% 16% 25% 23% 19% 20% 31% 22%  23%
P
3 43 51 29 23 56 15 165 55
46% 39% 26% 24% 35% 29% 34% 30%  29%

QR

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM  REP OTHER
xy o™ @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
139 110 1e3
54%  36%  61%
Y Y
117 198 66
46%  64%  39%
Xz
63 24 43
24% 8%  25%
Y Y
35 30 26
14% 1%  15%
y
41 56 34
16% 18%  20%
50 79 32
20%  26% 19%
67 119 34
26%  39%  20%
Xz

(A1)

246
34%

91
37%

155
63%
B1C1

18
7%

26
11%

48
19%
B1C1

60
25%

94
38%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
45 28
52%  69%
Al Albl
43 13
48%  31%
cl
30 18
33%  44%
Al Al
10 7
11%  17%
6 3
7% 8%
16 9
18%  21%
26 4
30%  10%
C1
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AGE

TOTAL

18-54

18-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

TOTAL

381
52%

130
18%

91
12%

132
18%

161
22%

220
30%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

75
25%

45
15%

53
18%

58
19%

71
24%

218
64%
TV

27
8%

34
10%

63
18%

88
26%
tv

130
38%

54
62%

33
38%

27
31%

11
13%

16
18%

15
17%

18
21%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (O (D) (E) (F) (6 (H) (I) (3 (K (L) M) (N) 0) (P Q ® (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10% 29% 4% 11% 3%
54 83 54 55 47 54 139 - 110 - 1e3 - 56 51 63 16 46 19
54% 54% 35% 36% 55% 67% 100% 100% 100% 41%  72% 29%  56% 55%  78%
DE  DE DE bcDE P NPR P NP NPQR
47 71 98 99 38 27 - 117 - 198 - 66 80 20 152 13 37 5
46% 46% 65% 64%  A45%  33% 100% 100% 100% 59%  28% 71%  44% A5%  22%
g g BCFG BCFG ORS NOQRS s 0S
21 48 15 9 19 23 63 - 24 - a3 - 17 28 12 6 19 11
21%  26% 1% 6% 22% 29%  45% 22% 42% 12%  39% 6%  20% 23%  46%
DE  DE DE  DE J J p  NPgR nP  NPGR
17 18 18 20 14 12 35 - 30 - 26 - 17 1 18 3 8 5
17% 12% 6% 13% 17% 14%  25% 27% 25% 12%  15% 8%  11% 1%  19%
D d D d
16 25 29 27 14 19 41 - 56 - 34 - 23 12 32 7 19 3
16% 16% 19% 17% 16% 24%  30% 51% 33% 17%  18% 15%  24% 22%  14%
HL
22 29 46 32 18 13 - 5o - 79 - 32 34 8 61 6 18 3
21%  19% 30% 21% 21%  16% 43% 40% 49% 25%  11%  28%  19% 22%  11%
CeG 0s 0s 0
25 42 52 66 20 14 - 67 - 119 - 34 46 12 91 7 19 3
25%  27% 34% 43%  23%  17% 57% 60% 51%  34%  18%  42%  25% 23%  11%
g bfG BCFG ors OQRS s

v

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16%  28% 21% 19%
46 78 103 67 45
52% 65% 50% 44%  33%

Al wYZAl Al al
43 43 101 86 92
48% 35% 50% 56% 67%
X X X WXYz
22 36 36 18 11
25% 30% 18% 11% 8%

ZA1 YZAl Al

13 14 29 13 18
14%  12%  14% 9%  13%
11 28 37 37 16
13%  23% 18% 24% 12%

wAl WAL
21 17 37 42 36
24%  14%  18%  28%  26%
X XY Xy
22 25 65 44 56
24%  21%  32%  28% 41%
X WXyZ
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AGE
IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY
-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

(A) (B) (€) (d) (E) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

18-54 352 16 3@ 29 46 48 54 36 3@ 19 25 46 - 78 - 103 - 67 - 45 - 99 164 62 138 205 59 92 77 110
48% 52% 51% 55% 71% 54% 47% 44% 43% 27% 39% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 69% 38% 65% 45% 50% 45% 47%  45%  54%
J 3 Jk GHIIK 3k 103 3 W W
bCdF
381 15 28 23 19 48 60 45 40 52 40 - 43 - 43 - 101 - 86 - @ 40 269 34 167 202 72 185 94 95
52% 48% 49% 45% 29% 46% 53% 56% 57% 73% 61% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  31% 62% 35% 55% 50% 55% 53% 55%  46%
e E e E E E E FGHi  dEf VX
BCDE
18-34 3. 9 13 9 25 17 19 11 7 6 5 22 - 3% - 3% - 18 - 11 - 47 48 23 62 61 28 23 32 37
18% 29% 23% 17% 39% 19% 17% 14% 9% 9% 8%  48% 46% 35% 26% 25% 37% 11%  24% 20% 15% 21% 12% 19% 18%
1K ijK GHIIK  jk RT RT Wx W B1
cDF
35-44 91 2 10 9 5 17 12 5 & 6 12 13 - 14 - 29 - 13 - 18 - 15 43 22 3@ 59 13 28 17 31
12% 8% 18% 17% 8% 20% 10% 6% 11% 8% 18%  28% 18% 28% 20% 40% 12% 10% 23% 10% 15% 10% 14% 10%  15%
H H EgHJ h NR i y
b
45-54 132 5 6 11 16 14 23 20 16 7 9 11 - 28 - 37 - 37 - 16 - 27 74 17 47 85 18 40 28 43
18% 15% 11% 21% 24% 16% 20% 25% 23% 10% 13%  25% 35% 36% 54% 36% 21%  17% 18% 15% 21% 14%  20% 17% 21%
i a j ik 3 LNPt y
55-64 161 5 16 13 4 16 20 28 13 21 15 - - 17 - 37 - 42 - 36 18 113 15 73 8 36 47 36 37
22% 16% 28% 25% 6% 19% 18% 35% 19% 29%  23% 50% 41% 36% 49% 39%  14%  26% 16% 24% 21% 28% 24% 21%  18%
E E E E EFGI E Eg E VX D1
B
65+ 220 10 12 18 15 24 40 17 27 31 25 -2 - 25 - 65 - a4 - 56 22 156 18 94 117 36 58 58 58
30% 32% 21% 20% 23% 27% 35% 21% 38% 43%  39% 50% 59% 64% 51% 61%  17% 36% 19% 31% 29% 27% 29%  34%  28%
CDeH CDeH DEFH CDeH VX

C
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AGE

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

US DIRECTION
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

18-54 352 113 222 17 145 189 95 120 188 49 165 78 242 41 102 161 224 143 205 43 109 167 205 34
48% 36% 58% 44% 46% 45% 54%  40% 56% A7% 46%  57% 49% 42% 40% 54% 53% 44% 50% 33% 38% 56% 57% 40%

B f H3j KM K no  no TUX  TUX
55+ 381 198 161 21 169 131 88 184 139 56 194 58 252 56 153 137 201 179 201 89 177 131 152 50
==================  52% 64% 42% 56% 54% 55% 46% 60% 44% 53% 54%  43% 51% 58% 6@% 46% 47% 56% 50% 67% 62% 44% 43%  60%
C g I i LM L pq PQ VW VW VW
18-34 1390 21 101 7 44 39 44 28 82 19 63 33 9 6 22 73 9% 53 74 8 24 72 91 13
18% 7% 26% 19% 14% 16% 25% 9% 26% 18% 18%  24% 19% 6% 9% 24% 23% 16% 18% 6% 9% 24% 25% 15%

B Ef H h NO  NO TUx  TUX
35-44 91 29 57 5 38 32 21 34 40 15 36 206 55 16 31 36 53 37 51 10 29 43 50 9
12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 1%  14% 11% 17% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 7% 1% 15% 14% 11%

B T T
45-54 132 62 64 5 64 38 3@ 59 58 15 66 25 91 19 49 52 75 53 79 25 55 51 65 12

18% 20% 17% 13% 20% 16% 17% 19% 18% 14%  18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 16% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 14%

55-64 161 81 73 7 70 54 37 79 62 21 68 23 91 18 60 58 93 77 84 31 77 57 67 17
22% 26% 19% 18%  22%  23% 21% 26% 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 19% 23% 19%  22%  24% 21% 23%  27% 19% 19%  20%

C i p VW
65+ 220 117 88 14 99 77 43 106 77 35 125 35 160 38 93 79 108 102 117 58 100 73 85 33

30% 38% 23% 38% 31% 32% 25% 35% 24% 34% 35% 26%  32% 39% 37% 26% 25% 32% 29% 44% 35%  25% 24%  40%
C C g I i LM L PQ PQ UVIW VW VW
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ASIAN AND LATINO (FROM CODE)

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (¢ (@ () (F) (G (H) (I) () &K (L) M) (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) M) (X) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

ASIAN 95 47 45 62 34 23 22 17 15 18 30 16 28 17 2 16 29 6 17 22 3 70 25 34 27 34 20 10 9
13% 14% 12%  18% 9%  18%  24%  13% 9% 8%  20% 9%  15% 9% 29% 14% 15% 6% 25% 11% 8% 13% 13% 13% 9%  20% 8% 11%  22%
E 1] HIJ LN LN R Ru qRTU R y XY Al

p

638 290 343 290 347 106 69 115 146 201 124 167 164 179 5 94 169 111 49 169 41 472 165 222 281 135 226 79 32
87% 86% 88%  82% 91% 82% 76%  87% 91% 92% 80% 91% 85% 91% 71% 86% 85% 94% 75% 89% 92% 87% 87% 87% 91% 8%  92% 89% 78%

D G FG FG KM KM s s PQST s gs z XZ c1
LATINO 125 49 76 86 38 45 18 23 16 23 34 15 52 23 2 23 18 51 7 19 5 65 60 71 29 24 20 39 12
17% 14% 19% 24% 10% 35% 20% 17% 10% 10% 22% 8% 27% 12% 24% 21% 9% 44% 11% 10% 10% 12% 31%  28% 9% 14% 8%  44%  29%
b E GHIJ 1] ij LN LN QT QSTU vV vz Al A1
P
NOT 608 288 313 266 343 85 72 169 145 197 121 168 148 173 6 86 180 66 59 171 39 478 131 185 279 145 225 49 29

83% 86% 81% 76% 90% 65% 80% 83% 90% 90% 78% 92% 73% 88% 76% 79% 91% 56% 89% 90% 90% 88% 69% 72% 91% 86% 92% 56% 71%
C D F F FGh FGh KM KM R PR R PR R W X X BiC1
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ASIAN AND LATINO (FROM CODE)

TOTAL

ASIAN

LATINO

NOT

TOTAL

638
87%

125
17%

608
83%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

303
41%

48
16%

255
84%

80
27%
uv

222
73%

312
91%
TV

31
9%

16
19%

71
81%

13
15%

74
85%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

(8) (© (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) () () (K) (L) ®™) (N (© () (@ ((R) (5)
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14% 21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10% 29% 4% 11% 3%
12 22 17 10 18 14 22 13 17 18 23 11 6 - 18 - 1 -

12% 14% 11% 6% 21% 17% 16% 11% 15% 5% 22% 17% 4% 5% 2%

E BDE E K k K IK K r

89 132 135 144 67 67 117 165 93 188 80 55 130 71 205 29 82 24
88% 86% 89% 94% 79% 83% 84% 89% 85% 95% 78% 83% 96% 10@% 95% 100% 98%  100%
F F CFG L HiJLM NPP NPP p  NPr
28 42 12 17 8 16 51 20 16 13 19 5 4 71 4 29 1 24
28% 28% 8% 11% 9% 20% 37% 17% 15% 7% 18% 8% 3% 10@% 2% 10e% 1% 100%
DEF  DEF Df IJKLM  Km K KM PR NR NP
72 111 139 137 77 65 88 97 94 185 84 61 132 - 211 - 82 -

72%  72% 92% 89% 91% 80% 63% 83% 85% 93% 82% 92% 97% 98% 99%

BCG  BC BCg H H HIJL H  HiL

T

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
M Xy ) (2) (A
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28% 21%  19%
9 21 34 14 13
10%  17% 17% 9%  10%

wZal wZAl
80 100 176 139 123
90%  83% 83% 91%  90%
Xy XY XY
22 21 38 19 16
25% 17%  19%  12%  12%

ZA1 al
67 100 166 134 121
75% 83% 81% 88% 88%
W Wy
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ASIAN AND LATINO (FROM CODE)

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27% 23%  28%

ASIAN 95 5 4 8 11 16 18 9 5 8 5 4 5 18 3 18 17 8 6 12 2 5 18 95 33 58 19 28 13 29
13% 15% 7% 15% 17% 18%  15% 11% 7% 11% 8% 9% 11% 22% 8% 17% 16% 12% 8% 26% 2% 4% 4% 1ee% 11% 14%  14%  14% 7% 14%
ci CIk ci u U mORSU 10SU oSuU u u MORSU c1 Cc1 c1
L L

638 26 54 45 54 72 97 73 65 63 60 42 38 61 39 85 85 60 80 33 90 125 416 - 272 349 112 169 159 177
87% 85% 93% 85% 83% 82% 85% 89% 93% 89% 92% 91% 89% 78% 92% 83% 84% 88% 92% 74% 98% 96%  96% 89% 86% 86% 86% 93% 86%

eFg eFg f NpT nT NPQT NT NPQT QRsT B1D1

1MNP Al
LATINO 125 7 15 7 14 13 25 9 10 8 8 17 5 16 5 29 8 12 7 6 9 104 9 - 66 54 26 20 39 34
17% 23% 26% 14% 21% 15% 22% 12% 14% 11% 12% 37% 12% 21% 11% 29% 8% 18% 8% 14% 10% 80% 2% 22% 13% 20% 10%  23% 16%
HIk hj QRSTU QSu Qrstu q W z B1 B1 b1l

MnO MO
NOT 608 23 43 45 51 75 9 72 61 63 57 29 38 62 38 73 93 56 79 38 82 26 425 95 239 354 104 177 132 172
83% 77% 74% 86% 79% 85% 78% 88% 86% 89% 88% 63% 88% 79% 89% 71% 92% 82% 92% 86% 90% 20% 98% 100% 78% 87% 80% 90% 77% 84%
cg cg c LP 1 LpP LNPPr Lp LNP Lp LnP Vv VIW Y C1ld1

Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

ASIAN AND LATINO (FROM CODE)

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

ASIAN 95 29 56 1@ 25 39 31 22 58 16 45 2 67 9 25 37 58 32 62 6 28 46 57 9
13% 9% 15% 27% 8% 16% 18% 7% 18% 15% 13%  16% 13% 10% 1e% 12% 14% 10% 15% 4% 10% 15% 16%  16%

B Bc E E H H o R T U TU t

NOT 638 282 328 28 289 201 143 283 262 89 314 114 427 88 230 261 367 290 344 127 258 251 308 76
=======o==-=-=-o== 87%  91%  85% 73%  92%  84%  82% 93% 82% 85% 87%  84% 87% 90% 90% 88% 86% 90% 85% 96% 90% 85% 84%  90%

(o)) d FG 13 q s UVWX VW

LATINO 1257 32 8 7 54 38 32 26 79 18 64 26 98 11 27 61 8 47 76 15 28 60 76 19
17% 10% 22% 19% 17% 16% 18% 9% 25% 17% 18%  19% 18% 11% 10% 20% 21% 15% 19% 11% 10% 20% 21%  23%

B H H NO  NO U U TU

NOT 608 279 298 31 261 202 143 279 241 87 294 109 403 86 229 237 336 276 329 118 257 237 282 65

83% 90% 78% 81% 83% 84% 82% 91% 75% 83% 82% 81% 82% 89% 90% 80% 79% 85% 81% 89% 90% 80% 79% T7%
C 1] PQ PQ VWX VWX
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ENHANCED PARTY

TOTAL

TOTAL

DEM+

REP+ 343

47%

OTHER 87
12%

GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AGE

337
46%

125
37%

169
50%

43
13%

MALE FEMALE

388
53%

173
45%

172
44%

43
11%

18-54

352
48%

173
49%

125
35%

54
15%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

129
34%

218
57%

33
9%

27
21%
ghI]

91
12%

45
50%
13

34
38%

11
12%

63
48%

16
12%

161
22%

58
36%

88
55%
FG

15
9%

220
30%

71
32%

130
59%
FGH

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L M ()
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
76 54 99 74
46% 30% 52%  38%
L LN
66 109 64 108
39% 6% 33% 55%
KM KM
24 19 29 14
16% 1% 15% 7%
N N

MAY

GOP CONTROL

) o))

38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (Q (R) (5) (M W) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
2 42 77 69 33 68 14 200
24% 38% 39% 59% 49% 35% 31% 37%

PQTU  tu

6 56 100 36 27 97 21 274
76% 51% 50% 31% 42% 51% 49% 51%
R R R R R W

- 12 21 13 6 26 9 69
11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 20%  13%

36%

19
10%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
256 - 46
100% 27%
z
- 38 35
100%  21%
z

- - 87

52%

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)

246
34%

246
100%
c1

DEM OTHER

(B1) (C1)

88 40

12% 6%

88 15

100%  36%
c1

- 7

17%

- 19

46%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ENHANCED PARTY

TOTAL

TOTAL

DEM+

REP+ 343

47%

OTHER 87
12%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO IDEOLOGY
S ENHANCED PARTY

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER- ================= --LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+ REP+ OTHER VERY SW  MOD SW  VERY
(B) () (@ (B) (F) (G () () (I (K (L) ®™ (N (© Py (@ @® (5 (MO (O ) W X)) () (2) (A1)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24 363 343 87 89 121 204 154 136
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3% 41%  47%  12%  12%  16% 28% 21%  19%
100 154 - - 24 20 139 117 - - 34 12 136 71 - - 18 9 303 - - 78 93 98 18 8
100% 100% 29%  24% 100% 100% 33%  18% 100%  100% 21%  39% 100% 88% 77% 44% 12% 6%

FG  FG M LM M RS RS XYZA1 YZA1 ZzA1  al
- - 152 154 17 18 - - 110 198 15 21 - - 215 29 21 2 - 343 - 6 7 77 119 123
100% 100% 21%  22% 100% 100% 14% 31% 100% 100%  25% 9% 100% 7% 6% 38% 78% 90%
FG  FG M LM L RS RS s WX WXY WXYZ
- - - - 43 a3 - - - - 54 33 - - - - 45 13 - - 87 5 21 37 16 6
51%  54% 52%  50% 54%  53% 100% 5% 17% 18% 11% 5%

WAl WzAl  al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ENHANCED PARTY

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

(A) (B) (©) (d) (E) (F)
TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12%
DEM+ 303 28 50 42 48 33
41% 91% 86% 79%  74% 38%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK HIJK
EFG FFG F
REP+ 343 1 5 5 2 35
47% 4% 8% 10% 2% 40%
e BCDE
OTHER 87 1 3 6 15 20

12% 11%  23% 22%
k CdIJK dIJK

B BC

42
36%
BCDE

16
14%
bcK

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD- - -
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
H) (O @ & (L) M () (0 ((P) (Q
82 76 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 101
11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14%
12 6 3 4 39 39 61 32 52 38
15% 9% 5% 7% 84% 92% 79% 74% 51% 38%
J QRSTU RSTU QRSTU RSTU qRSTU RSTU
P NOPQ P PQ

59 59 63 60 4 2 1 6 25 52
72% 84% 89% 91% 8% 5% 1% 13% 24% 51%
DEFG DEFGh EFGH DEFGH n N LMNo MNOP
BC BC BCD  BC L
11 5 5 2 4 1 16 5 26 11
14% 7% 6% 2% 8% 3% 20% 13% 25% 11%
K LMRTU  m QRSTU  m

LMo

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

55
81%
MNOPQ

55+

11
12%

65
75%
NOPQ
LM

11
13%
Mt

18-54

39
87%
MNOPQ

55+

13%

4%

84
91%
OPQS
LMN

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

LATINO WHITE ASIAN

36
28%

16
12%

236
54%
VX

45
10%

a8
50%

31
33%

16
17%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

141
46%

43
14%

194
48%

41
10%

33%

65
50%

22
17%
di

100
51%

20
10%

(c1)

171
23%

76
44%
al

75
44%

20
12%

(D1)

206
28%

94
46%
Al

92
45%

20
10%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ENHANCED PARTY

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

(A)

TOTAL 733
100%

DEM+ 303
41%

REP+ 343
47%

OTHER 87

12%

311
42%

40
13%

242
78%
cD

29
9%

384
52%

251
66%
BD

78
20%

55
14%

38
5%

12
30%

23
59%

10%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
152 92
48%  38%
FG
135 117
43%  49%
27 31

9%

13%

174
24%

57
33%

90
52%

28
16%

305
42%

17
6%

262
86%
IJ

36
11%

36
11%

41%

25
24%
HI

359
49%

172
48%

145
40%

42
12%

135
18%

55
41%

58
43%

22
16%

202
41%

64
13%

13%

82
84%
PQ

7%

255
35%

26
10%

213
83%
PQ

17
7%

297
41%

217
73%
NOQ

49
17%

31
10%

101
24%

57
13%
noOP

31
9%

405
55%

137
34%

212
52%

56
14%

114
86%
VWX

11
8%

237
83%
VWX

24

36
12%

50
14%

22
26%
TU

49
58%
VW

13
16%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

TYPE
TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
CELL 236
32%
LAND 200
27%

GENDER

AGE

337
46%

122
36%

77
23%

MALE FEMALE

388
53%

114
29%

123
32%

18-54

352
48%

134
38%

37
11%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

102
27%

163
43%

91
12%

36
39%

10%

161
22%

58
36%

39
24%
FGH

220
30%

44
20%

124
56%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN - - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L m )
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26% 27%
69 54 65 48
45%  29%  34%  25%
LMN n
13 64 24 99
8% 35% 13% 50%
KM KLM

FGHI

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD CcD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) () () (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
4 37 48 38 18 75 16 176
52% 34% 24% 32% 28% 40% 36% 33%
Qs
3 48 47 21 25 44 12 151
48% 44% 24% 18% 38% 23% 27% 28%
QRTu QRT

49
26%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
91 89 56
36% 29%  33%
59 114 27
23%  37% 16%
z XZ

920
37%
B1C1

DEM OTHER

(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
26 14
30%  36%
22 4
25% 9%
c1
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

TYPE
TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
CELL 236
32%
LAND 200
27%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

123
36%

28
32%

12
14%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) (o) (P) Q@ ®) (s)
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11e 198 13 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
41 50 52 37 29 27 59 33 40 49 36 20 38 30 63 7 25 11
41%  32% 34% 24% 35% 33% 42% 28% 36% 25% 35% 30%  28% 42%  29% 24%  30% 46%
E e e IK k k Np
23 36 42 72 11 16 10 49 20 94 7 21 41 11 83 11 17 2
23%  23% 28% 47% 13% 19% 7% 4A1%  18%  47% 6% 31%  30% 16%  38% 39%  21% 9%
f F F BCDFG HJIL HL HILM HjL ors ORS ors

TV

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W) Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16%  28%  21%  19%
37 38 63 39 48
41%  31% 31% 25%  36%
z z
21 21 60 43 51
24% 17% 29% 28% 37%
X X WX
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

TYPE
(A) (B) (C)
TOTAL 733 31 58
100% 4% 8%
CELL 236 13 24
32% 42%  41%
gl  GI
LAND 200 7 15

27% 22%  25%

16
31%

12
22%

21
33%

36 27
41% 24%
GI

17 43
20% 37%
bDEFH

82
11%

24
30%

17
20%

CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB

WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

70 71 66
10% 10% 9%

15 27 22
21% 38% 33%
gl

26 21 30
37% 29%  46%
dEFH E DEFHj
BC

24
52%
OQRSU
MN

5%

13
30%

19
45%
NPRt

18-54

26
33%

55+ 18-54 55+

11
27%

15
36%
LNPR

103
14%

40
39%
Qs

10
10%

50
49%
NPRT

--SW CONS-

18-54

67
9%

20
30%

55+

19
22%

34
40%
NPRt

-VERY
18-54

19
42%
Qs

11
25%
LNP

CONS
55+

92
13%

30
32%

39
43%
NPRT

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

25
19%

141
32%
VX

39
41%

20
21%

96
32%

98
24%

(A1)

131
18%

55
42%
c1

34
26%

(B1)

197
27%

67
34%

42
21%

(c1)

171
23%

44
26%

62
36%
B1d1
al

56
27%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

TYPE
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
CELL 236
32%
LAND 200
27%

311
42%

98
31%

104
34%

384
52%

119
31%

77
20%

38
5%

20
52%
BC

19
48%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
85 84
27%  35%
e

7375
23%  31%

174
24%

67
38%

49
28%

305
42%

88
29%

95
31%

21%

39
37%

359
49%

122
34%
LM

97
27%

135
18%

32
24%

41
31%

97
13%

31
32%

35
36%
PQ

255
35%

74
29%

88
35%
PQ

297
41%

99
33%

67
23%

94
22%

76
23%

405
55%

130
32%

125
31%

44
33%
VW

92
32%
VW

64
21%

74
21%

25
29%

34
40%
VW
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ELECTION FLAGS

TOTAL

VOTED 11/16

VOTED 06/16

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/14

NO VOTE

VOTED 06/14

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/12

NO VOTE

VOTED 06/12

NO VOTE

TOTAL

205
28%

400
55%
333
45%
246
33%
487

67%

508
69%

225
31%

268

37%

465
63%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AGE

GENDER
MALE FEMALE
(B) (9]
337 388
46% 53%
337 388
100%  100%
245 280
73% 72%
92 108
27% 28%
198 199
59% 51%

C

139 190
41% 49%
B
111 133
33% 34%
226 256
67% 66%
231 272
69% 70%
106 116
31% 30%
127 139
38% 36%
210 249

62%

64%

18-54

352
48%

352
100%
227
64%

125
36%

132
38%
220
62%

58
16%
294

84%

198
56%

154
44%

58

16%

294
84%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

381
100%
301
79%

80
21%

268
70%
113
30%
188
49%
193

51%

310
81%

71
19%

210

55%

170
45%

48
37%

36
28%

94
72%
HIJ

12
9%

118
91%
HIJ

50
39%

80
61%
GHIJ

6%

122

94%
GHIJ

91
12%

91
100%

67%

30
33%

30
34%

60
66%
HIJ

15
16%

76
84%

55
60%

36
40%

15
17%

75
83%
hIJ

a8
36%

66
50%
FG

50%

31
24%

100
76%

93
70%

39
30%

35
27%
Fg
97
73%

161
22%

161
100%
116
72%

46
28%

94
59%
FG

41%

57
36%
FGH
104
64%

122
76%
FG

39
24%

63
39%
FGH

61%

220
30%

220
100%
186
85%
FGHI

34
15%

174
79%
FGHI

21%
131
59%
FGHI
41%
188
86%
FGHI
31
14%

147
67%
FGHI

33%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L) M) (N)
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
154 183 192 196
100% 100% 100% 100%
105 140 120 161
68% 77% 62%  82%
kM KM
50 43 73 35
32% 23% 38% 18%
IN LN
62 136 68 131
40%  74%  35% 67%
KM KM
92 47 124 65
60%  26% 65%  33%
LN LN
24 87 33 100
15% 48% 17%  51%
KM KM
130 9% 160 96
85% 52%  83% 49%
LN LN
84 147 111 162
55% 80% 58% 82%
KM KM
70 36 82 34
45%  20%  42%  18%
LN LN
26 1lel 30 109
17%  55% 16%  55%
KM KM
128 82 162 87
83%  45%  84%  45%
LN LN

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) () (@ R®) () () (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 88 142 85 43 136 27 393
100% 80% 72% 73% 65% 71% 62% 72%
RSTU sU
PQ
- 22 56 32 23 55 17 150
20% 28% 27% 35% 29% 38% 28%
p P
3 62 112 57 35 106 24 304
46% 57% 56% 49% 54% 56% 54% 56%
4 48 86 60 31 84 20 238
54% 43% 44% 51% A46% 44% 46% @ 44%
2 43 70 36 24 59 13 185
23% 39% 35% 30% 36% 31% 30% 34%
6 67 129 82 42 132 31 358
77% 61% 65% 70% 64% 69% 70% 66%
7 76 140 78 46 132 29 377
100% 69% 71% 66% 70% 69% 67% 69%
RSTU
PQ
- 34 58 39 20 58 15 166
31% 29% 34% 30% 31% 33% 31%
3 53 70 38 27 61 16 200
46% 48% 35% 32% 41% 32% 35% 37%
QRT
4 57 128 79 39 129 28 342
54% 52% 65% 68% 59% 68% 65% 63%
P P P

55
29%

96
50%
94
50%
61
32%
130

68%

131
69%

60
31%

68

36%

122
64%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
256 308 169
100% 100% 100%
200 234 94
78% 76%  56%
z z
56 74 75
22%  24%  4A4%
XY
115 217 68
45%  71%  40%
Xz
141 90 101
55% 29%  60%
Y Y
66 147 32
26%  48%  19%
z Xz
190 161 137
74% 52%  81%
Y xY
164 242 103
64%  78%  61%
Xz
93 66 66
36%  22%  39%
Y Y
69 163 37
27% 53%  22%
Xz
188 145 132
73%  47%  78%
Y Y

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)

246
34%

246
100%
189
77%
Cc1

57
23%

173
70%
B1C1

30%

117
47%
B1C1
129
53%

189
77%
B1C1

57
23%

125
51%
B1C1
121
49%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
88 40
100% 100%
70 21
79%  53%
c1
18 19
21%  47%
A1B1
38 14
43%  35%
50 26
57%  65%
Al Al
24 6
28%  16%
64 34
72%  84%
Al Al
55 23
62%  57%
33 17
38%  43%
Al AL
24 7
27%  16%
64 34
73%  84%
Al AL



Table V1116 Page 119
(Continued)

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ELECTION FLAGS

TOTAL

VOTED 11/10 421

NO VOTE 312

VOTED 06/10 274
37%

NO VOTE 459
================== 3%

GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AGE

194
58%

143
42%
134
40%

203
60%

MALE FEMALE

225
58%

163
42%
139
36%

250
64%

18-54

140
40%

212
60%

62
18%

290
82%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

281
74%

100
26%
212
56%

169
44%

106
82%
GHIJ

10
7%

120
93%
GHIJ

41
46%

49
54%
1]

16
18%

74
82%
hIJ

36
27%
Fg
96
73%

102
63%
FG

37%

68
42%
FGH

58%

179
81%
FGHI

19%

144
66%
FGHI
75
34%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L) M) (N)
60 134 79 146
39% 73% 41%  75%
KM KM
94 48 113 50
61%  27% 59%  25%
LN LN
25 110 37 102
16% 60%  19%  52%
KM KM
130 73 155 94
84%  40%  81%  A48%
LN LN

MAY

GOP CONTROL

D D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (M) (U) (V)
5 60 118 62 40 111 24 313
71% 55% 60% 53% 60% 58% 54% 58%
2 50 8 55 26 79 20 229
29% A45% 40% 47% 40% 42% 46%  42%
3 46 77 36 26 72 13 208
46% 42% 39% 31% 39% 38% 29%  38%
4 64 121 81 40 119 31 334
54% 58% 61% 69% 61% 62% 71% 62%

65
34%

125
66%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ™ (@
120 222 78
47%  72%  46%
Xz
136 86 90
53%  28%  54%
Y Y
70 160 43
27%  52%  26%
Xz
186 148 126
73%  A8%  74%
Y Y

(A1)

172
70%
B1C1
74
30%

127
52%
B1C1
118
48%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
39 18
45%  44%
49 23
55%  56%
Al Al
23 10
26%  24%
65 31
74%  76%
Al Al
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ELECTION FLAGS

TOTAL

VOTED 11/16

VOTED 06/16

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/14

NO VOTE

VOTED 06/14

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/12

NO VOTE

VOTED 06/12

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/10

TOTAL

205
28%

400
55%
333
45%
246
33%
487
67%
508
69%
225
31%
268
37%
465

63%

421
57%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

303
41%

303
100%
237
78%

22%
134
44%
169
56%

72
24%
231
76%
193
64%
110
36%

78
26%
225

74%

142
47%

241
70%

TV
102
30%

162
47%

TV
181
53%

272
79%
TV
71
21%

178
52%

v
165
48%

245
72%

87
100%

36%

56
64%
TU

25
29%

62
71%
TU

11
13%

76
87%
TU

43
49%

45
51%
TU

13
15%

74
85%

33
38%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@) (B) (F) (6 (H) () @) (K (L) M (N 0y ) @ (R’) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 1l1e 198 1e@3 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
84 115 113 121 49 45 103 98 70 164 54 40 108 56 170 18 47 13
83% 75% 74% 78% 57% 56% 74% 83% 64% 83% 53% 61% 80% 79%  79% 61%  56% 54%
dFG FG FG FG jLlm hJILM hJLM gqRS RS gRS
17 39 39 33 36 36 36 20 40 34 49 26 27 15 45 11 37 11
17%  25%  26% 22% 43% 44%  26% 17% 36% 17% A7%  39%  20% 21%  21% 39%  44% 46%
b BCDE BCDE ik hIK HIK  hIK np  NOP NOP
47 67 108 108 43 24 41 74 59 158 32 36 72 29 153 21 40 6
47%  44%  71% 7%  50%  29%  30% 63% 54% 80% 31% 55% 53% 41%  71% 73%  49% 27%
G G BCFG BCFG G HL HL HIJLM HL oS NORS  nORS S
53 86 43 46 42 57 98 44 51 40 72 30 64 42 62 8 43 18
53% 56% 29% 3% 50% 71% 70% 37% 46% 20% 69% 45%  47% 59%  29% 27%  51% 73%
DE DE DE BCDEF IJKM K K IJKM K Pq nPQ PQ  NPQR
25 41 69 77 17 15 16 50 30 117 11 21 42 14 109 14 21 -
25% 26% 46% 50% 20% 19% 12% 43% 28% 59% 10% 32% 31% 19%  51% 48%  25%
BCFG BCFG HIL HL HIJLM HL 0 NOR OR
75 113 83 77 68 66 123 67 80 81 92 44 93 57 107 15 62 24
75%  74% 54% 50% 80% 81% 88% 57% 72% 41% 90% 68%  69% 81%  49% 52%  75%  100%
DE DE DE DE IJKM K IK IJKM K P NPQ PQ NOPQR
57 1le6 119 121 55 45 73 91 74 168 51 51 99 44 167 25 55 11
57% 69% 78% 79% 65% 55% 52% 78% 67% 85% 50% 78% 73% 62%  77% 85%  66% 44%
Bg BFG BcFG HjL HL  H3L HL S ors ors S
43 47 33 33 30 36 66 26 36 30 52 14 37 27 48 4 28 14
43%  31%  22% 21%  35% 45%  48%  22%  33% 15% 5% 22% 27% 38%  23% 15%  34% 56%
CDE e DE  cDE IJKM iK IJKM PQ pg  NPQR
24 44 82 79 20 16 15 53 29 134 14 23 50 12 121 11 24 2
24%  29%  54% 51%  24% 20% 11% 46% 26% 68% 14% 35%  37% 17%  56% 39%  29% 8%
BCFG BCFG HIL HL HIJLM HL 0s NOgRS 0s oS
76 109 69 75 65 65 124 64 81 64 89 43 85 59 95 18 59 22
76%  71% 46% 49% 76% 80% 89% 54% 74% 32% 86% 65% 63% 83%  44% 61%  71% 92%
DE DE DE DE IJKM K IK IJKM K P NPQr p P NPQR
38 83 1l 111 47 32 43 77 61 161 36 42 76 30 160 21 43 11
38% 54% 73% 72% 55% 40% 31% 66% 56% 81% 35% 64% 56% 42%  74% 71%  52% 44%
BG BCFG BCFG Bg HL HL HIJLM HL 0 NORS ors

v

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
Wy Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16%  28% 21%  19%
89 121 204 154 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
72 86 132 113 106
80% 71% 65% 74%  78%
Y y Y
17 35 72 40 30
20%  29%  35%  26% @ 22%

WzA1
41 46 105 101 97
46%  38% 52% 66% 71%
X WXY  WXY
48 75 99 53 40
54%  62% A8%  34%  29%

ZA1 YZAl ZAl
23 33 50 59 75
26%  27%  25%  38%  55%
WxY  WXYZ
66 88 154 95 62
74%  73% 75% 62%  A45%

ZA1 zA1 ZAl1 Al
57 73 139 109 114
64% 61% 68% 71%  84%
x  WXYZ
32 47 65 45 22
36% 39% 32% 29%  16%
Al zAl Al Al

26 34 60 65 71
29%  28%  29%  42%  52%
WXY  WXY
63 86 144 89 65
71%  72%  71%  58%  48%

ZA1  ZA1  ZAl
47 49 111 101 100
53% 41% 54% 65%  73%
X X wXY  WXY
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ELECTION FLAGS

NO VOTE

VOTED 06/10

NO VOTE

TOTAL

274
37%

459
63%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

81
27%

222
73%

178
52%

v
165
48%

14
17%

73
83%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(8) (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) () () (K (L) M) (N () () (@ ® (5
63 71 41 43 38 49 9 40 49 37 67 23 59 42 55 8 40 14
62% 46% 27% 28% 45% 60% 69% 34% 44% 19% 65% 36% 44%  58% 26%  29% 48%  56%
CDEF  DE DE CDEf IJKM K K IIKM K P NPQ Pq PQ
23 47 8 75 26 17 15 55 31 129 15 28 50 12 119 1 27 4
23% 31% 56% 49% 31% 21% 11% 47% 28% 65% 15% 43% 37%  17% 55%  39% 32%  15%
BCFG BCFG HIL  HL HIJLM HjL  ©s NORS 0s  0s
77 17 67 79 59 64 124 62 79 69 88 38 86 59 96 18 57 21
77% 69% 44% 51% 69% 79% 89% 53% 72% 35% 85% 57% 63%  83% 45%  61% 68%  85%
DE  DE DE  DE IJKM K IKm IIKM K P NPQR P NPQR

TU

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW  MOD SW  VERY
W) X)) (2) (A1)
41 72 93 53 37
47% 59%  46%  35%  27%
ZAl wYZA1  ZAl
27 31 67 65 75
30% 26% 33% 43%  55%
WXy WXYZ
62 89 137 88 61
70% 74% 67% 57% 45%
ZA1  ZA1  zAl Al
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ELECTION FLAGS

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (¥) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

VOTED 11/16 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 101 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
VOTED 06/16 528 25 46 40 44 48 83 62 51 59 48 36 36 54 32 56 75 45 68 29 77 86 325 70 212 302 99 148 120 153
72% 83% 79% 76% 68% 55% 73% 76% 73% 83% 73% 77% 84% 69% 75% 55% 74% 67% 79% 66% 84% 66%  75% 73% 69% 74% 69% 75% 70%  75%
eF F F F F F eF F P nPRt p P P P NPRT v
NO VOTE 205 5 12 12 21 40 31 20 19 12 18 10 7 24 11 46 26 22 18 15 15 44 109 25 93 105 41 49 51 52
= 28% 17%  21% 24%  32% 45% 27% 24% 27% 17% 27% 23% 16% 31% 25% 45% 26% 33% 21% 34% 16% 34%  25%  27% 31% 26% 31% 25% 30%  25%
bj HIJK mU noQSU MU mU w
BCDG LM
VOTED 11/14 400 14 27 22 23 43 61 56 44 55 42 13 28 19 27 43 62 36 65 20 77 53 265 39 161 230 72 120 87 108
55% 46% 46% 42% 35% 49% 53% 68% 63% 77% 64% 28% 65% 25% 63% 42% 61% 53% 76% 44% 84% 41% 61% 41% 53% 56% 55% 61% 51% 52%
e E DEFG cDE DEFG bcDEf LNPt LNPt IN LNPt LN PgRT N PQRT VX cl
BC BC LN LMNO
NO VOTE 333 17 31 31 42 45 54 26 26 16 24 33 15 59 16 60 39 32 21 25 15 76 169 56 144 177 59 77 84 98
==================  45% 54% 54% 58% 65% 51% 47% 32% 37% 23% 36% 72% 35% 75% 37% 58% 39% 47% 24% 56% 16% 59% 39% 59% A47% 44% 45% 39% 49%  48%
HJk HiJk HIJK GHIJK HJk HJ pQRSU U QRSTU U MOQSU  sU Su moqSuU W W bl
f MO MoP
VOTED 06/14 246 6 17 14 18 20 30 29 29 37 38 2 21 9 24 12 38 18 40 16 59 29 172 20 97 140 38 69 59 69
33% 20% 29% 27% 27% 23% 26% 36% 41% 53% 57% 4% 48%  12% 56%  12% 38% 27% 47% 36% 64% 22%  40%  21% 32% 34% 29% 35% 35% 34%
bf BFG EFGH DEFGH LNPR 1 PgRt 1 LNP LNP LNPR LNP QRST VX
BCD BC LN LNP
NO VOTE 487 24 41 38 47 68 85 53 41 33 28 44 22 69 19 91 63 49 46 28 33 101 262 76 207 268 93 128 112 136
==================  67% 80% 71% 73% 73% 77% 74% 64% 59% 47% 43% 96% 52% 88% 44% 88% 62% 73% 53% 64% 36% 78% 60% 79% 68% 66% 71% 65% 65% 66%
hIJK JK JK JK hIJK 13K JK QRSTU QRSTU QRSTU oU MOsU U ouU W W
MnOp MO MO
VOTED 11/12 508 15 41 31 40 57 81 58 50 60 54 24 33 39 34 61 78 39 70 32 82 79 321 51 206 291 86 139 119 148
69% 51% 71% 60% 62% 65% 71% 71% 71% 84% 83% 51% 77% 50% 81% 60% 77% 57% 81% 71% 90% 61% 74% 53% 68% 71% 66% 70% 70% 72%
b B b b FGhi BDEFg LNPR LNPR LNPR LNPR 1IN PQRT VX
BcDE LmN
NO VOTE 225 15 17 21 24 31 33 24 21 11 11 22 10 39 8 41 24 29 16 13 9 51 113 45 99 117 45 58 52 57
================== 31% 49% 29% 40% 38% 35% 29% 29% 29% 16% 17% 49% 23% 50% 19% 40% 23% 43% 19% 29% 10% 39%  26% 47% 32% 29% 34% 30% 30%  28%
hiJK j JK JK JK Jk j 3j 0QStuU u 0QSTU MOQSU U MOQSU u W W
cG M M
VOTED 06/12 268 5 21 18 16 24 35 34 30 39 32 7 20 8 26 14 46 17 48 11 60 27 195 14 109 153 43 80 65 70
37% 17%  36% 34% 25% 27% 31% 41% 43% 56% 48% 14% 45% 10% 61% 14% 45%  25% 56%  25% 65% 21%  45% 14% 36% 38% 33% 41%  38% 34%
B B b BEF BEF EFGh BEFG NPRt PgRT NPRT Np NPRT N PQRT VX

BCD L LN L L LMN



Table V1116 Page 123
(Continued)
SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

ELECTION FLAGS

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

NO VOTE 465 25 37 35 48 64 79 48 40 31 34 39 23 70 17 89 56 51 38 33 32 103 239 82 196 255 88 117 106 135
===========o====== 63% 83%  64% 66% 75% 73% 69% 59% 57% 44% 52% 86% 55% 90% 39% 86% 55% 75% 44% 75% 35%  79% 55% 86% 64% 62% 67% 59% 62% 66%
HIJK J J HIJK HIJK K j MOQSU U QRSTU 0Qrsu  oU MOQSU moQsu W W
cbg MO M
VOTED 11/10 421 10 37 23 26 49 62 53 47 52 48 17 30 19 30 40 71 39 61 23 76 58 279 33 186 231 72 117 107 113
57% 33% 65% 44% 41% 55% 54% 65% 67% 73% 74% 37% 70% 25% 70% 39% 70% 58% 71% 52% 83%  44% 64% 35% 59% 57% 55% 59% 63% 55%
BDE Be Be BDE BDE DEFG BDEFG LNPt LNPt N LNPt  LNP LNPt N QRsT VX
B LNP
NO VOTE 312 21 20 29 39 39 52 29 23 19 17 29 13 59 13 62 30 28 25 21 15 72 155 62 125 176 59 80 64 92
s================= 43% 67% 35% 56% 59% 45%  46% 35%  33% 27% 26% 63% 30% 75% 30% 61% 30% 42% 29% 48% 17% 56% 36% 65% 41% 43% 45% 41%  37%  45%
HIJK HIJK gHIJK  JK IK OQRSU QRSTU OQRSU U U u mogsu W W
CFG C cf M MOP M
VOTED 06/10 274 7 19 15 16 29 38 36 30 44 31 6 21 8 23 14 52 20 46 14 61 27 196 24 111 156 47 83 64 72
37% 24%  34% 29% 25% 32% 33% 44% 42% 62% 48% 12% 49% 10% 55% 14% 52% 29% 53% 32% 66%  21% 45% 25% 36% 38% 36% 42% 38% 35%
BdE bE FGHI BDEfg LNPR NPRT NPRT  LNP NPRT  LNP gRsT VX
BCDE L L L LmNP
NO VOTE 459 23 3837 49 60 77 46 48 27 34 40 22 70 19 88 49 48 40 30 31 103 238 71 194 252 84 113 107 134
= 63% 76% 66% 71% 75% 68% 67% 56% 58% 38% 52% 88% 51% 90% 45% 86% 48% 71% 47%  68% 34% 79% 55% 75% 64% 62% 64% 58% 62%  65%
HiJK J hIK HIIK  3Jk Ik J J QRSTU u QRSTU QRSTU u MoQsu u 0Qsu W W

MO MO MO
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ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

MAY 2017

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

LOWER

TOTAL

VOTED 11/16

VOTED 06/16

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/14

NO VOTE

VOTED 06/14

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/12

NO VOTE

VOTED 06/12

NO VOTE

VOTED 11/10

400
55%

333
45%
246
33%
487
67%
508
69%
225
31%
268
37%
465

63%

421
57%

311
42%

311
100%
223
72%

87
28%

208
67%

(€]
103
33%

141
45%

170
55%

241
77%

70
23%

147
47%

Cd
164
53%

217
70%
[e)]

384
52%

384
100%
277
72%

107
28%
174
45%
210
55%

94
24%
290
76%
242
63%
142
37%
109
28%
275

72%

186
49%

38
5%

38
100%

74%
10
26%
19
48%
20
52%
11
27%
28
73%
25
66%
13
34%
12
32%
26
68%

18
46%

--INTEREST- SW
EXT VERY /LESS
(B) (F) (G
314 240 174
43% 33% 24%
314 240 174
100% 100% 100%
248 175 104
79% 73% 60%
G G
66 65 70
21% 27% 40%
EF
192 135 73
61% 56% 42%
G G
122 104 102
39% 44% 58%
EF
112 92 40
36% 38% 23%
G G
203 148 134
64% 62% 77%
EF
239 166 100
76% 69% 57%
G G
75 74 74
24%  31%  43%
e EF
122 90 55
39% 37% 32%
192 150 119
61% 63% 68%
208 126 85
66% 53% 49%
FG

305
42%

305
100%
220
72%

28%

202
66%

IJ
103
34%

140
46%

165
54%

234
77%
1j
70
23%

148
48%

IJ
157
52%

212
69%
13

23%
142
45%
177
55%

73
23%
246
77%
202
63%
117
37%

81
25%
238

75%

147
46%

55
52%

50
48%
31
30%
74
70%
70
67%
35
33%
38
36%
67

64%

61
58%

---MORE---- TOTAL
MUCH SW MORE
(K) L
359 135 494
49% 18%  67%
359 135 494
100%  100% 100%
257 95 352
72% 70%  71%
102 40 142
28% 30%  29%
190 68 258
53% 50%  52%
168 68 236
47% 50%  48%
108 36 144
30% 27%  29%
251 99 349
70% 73%  71%
253 82 335
71% 61%  68%
Im 1
105 53 158
29% 39%  32%
km k
124 47 171
35% 35%  35%
235 88 323
65% 65%  65%
198 73 272
55% 54%  55%

APP APP DIS DIS DEAL
(N (o) (P) (@ (R)
97 255 297 425 322
13%  35% 41% 58%  44%
97 255 297 425 322
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
70 184 224 313 246
72%  72% 75% 74%  76%
S
27 71 73 112 77
28%  28%  25%  26%  24%
55 165 144 212 187
57% 65% 48% 50%  58%
nPQ
42 90 153 214 135
43%  35% 52% 50% 42%
o (0] 0]
37 108 77 120 116
38% 42%  26% 28%  36%
Pq PQ
60 147 221 305 206
62% 58% 74% 72% 64%
NO n0
71 199 193 288 240
74%  75% 65% 68% 74%
Pq p S
26 65 104 137 82
26%  25%  35%  32%  26%
Oq o
39 117 79 131 116
40%  46%  26% 31%  36%
P PQ P
58 138 219 294 206
60% 54% 74% 69% 64%
NOQ 0
61 168 150 226 189
63% 66% 51% 53% 59%
Pq PQ

405
55%

405
100%
280
69%

125
31%
212
52%
193
48%
128
32%
277
68%
267
66%
139
34%
151
37%
255
63%

230
57%

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
SuP SUP  OPP  OPP
(M U v W
133 286 297 358
18%  39% 41%  49%
133 286 297 358
100% 100% 100% 100%
96 208 226 270
72%  73% 76%  76%
X X X X
37 77 71 88
28%  27% 24%  24%
92 187 145 167
69% 66% 49%  A7%
VWX VWX w
41 98 152 191
31%  34% 51% 53%
TU  TUv
60 128 76 85
45%  45%  26% @ 24%
VW VW W
73 158 221 273
55% 55% 74%  76%
TUx TUVX
107 220 198 230
81% 77% 67% 64%
VWX VW w
26 66 99 127
19%  23% 33% 36%
TU  Tuv
67 137 83 99
50% 48%  28%  28%
VWX VW
66 149 215 259
50% 52% 72% 72%
TU  TUx
99 197 147 173
75% 69%  49%  48%
uVIWX VIWx

84
100%

56%

37
44%
TUVW

45
54%

39
46%
Tu

31
37%
VW
53
63%

56
67%
28
33%
32
38%
52

62%

49
58%
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ELECTION FLAGS

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

NO VOTE 312 94 198 21 le6 114 89 93 173 44 160 62 222 36 87 147 199 133 175 34 88 150 184 35
==================  43%  30% 51% 54% 34% 47% 51% 31% 54% 42%  A5% 46%  45% 37% 34% 49% 47% 41%  43%  25% 31% 51% 52% 42%
B B E E HJ h NO n0O t TU TU Tu
VOTED 06/10 274 155 109 10 135 86 53 151 88 33 128 44 172 42 116 92 143 124 149 66 140 89 106 27
37% 50% 28% 26% 43% 36% 31% 50% 27% 32% 36% 33% 35% 43% 46%  31% 34% 38% 37% 50% 49% 30% 30% 32%

(€] G IJ P PQ p VWX VWX
NO VOTE 459 156 275 28 180 154 121 153 232 72 231 91 322 55 139 206 283 199 256 67 146 208 252 57

================== 63% 50% 72% 74% 57% 64%  69% 50% 73% 68% 64% 67% 65% 57% 54% 69% 66% 62% 63% 50% 51% 70% 70%  68%
B B E H H NOq 0 TU TU TU
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CD AND GOP CONTROLLED CD

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

2017

GOP CD X PARTY

TOTAL

()

TOTAL 733
100%

GOP 543
74%

NOT 190
================== 6%
38 7
1%

39 110
15%

45 198
27%

46 117
16%

47 66
9%

48 191
26%

49 44

6%

GENDER X AGE
GENDER AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(B) (¢ (@ () (F) (G (H) (1) ) & (L) ™) (N)
337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196
46% 53% 48% 52%  18% 12%  18% 22% 3% 21% 25% 26% 27%
258 280 260 283 76 71 113 118 165 122 136 134 145
77% 72%  74%  74% 59% 78% 86% 73% 75% 79% 74% 70%  74%
F FIJ F F M
79 109 92 98 54 20 18 43 55 32 47 58 51
23% 28%  26% 26%  A41%  22%  14%  27% 25% 21%  26% 30%  26%
GHIJ H H K
2 6 - 7 - - - 4 3 - 2 - 6
*% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
49 61 49 61 18 14 18 18 43 22 27 27 34
14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 11% 19% 14% 15% 14% 17%
I
95 101 98 100 25 35 39 49 51 51 44 46 54
28% 26% 28% 26% 19% 39% 29% 30% 23% 33% 24% 24%  28%
FJ f F Im
52 63 61 56 37 12 12 27 29 23 29 36 26
16% 16%  17%  15% 29%  13% 9% 17% 13% 15% 16% 19% 13%
GHIJ H
25 40 31 35 17 8 6 12 23 9 16 22 19
7% 10% 9% 9%  13% 9% 5% 8% 11% 6% 9%  11% 9%
H H k
88 101 97 93 30 20 47 37 56 43 45 53 48
26% 26%  28% 25%  23% 23% 35% 23% 25% 28% 24% 28% 25%
FGIJ
27 17 15 29 4 2 10 14 15 7 20 8 9
8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 8% 9% 7% 4% 11% 4% 4%
C g FG g KMN

cD CcD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) () (@ R®) () () (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 110 198 - - 191 44 543
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 - - 117 66 - - -
100% 100% 100%
7 - - - - - - -
100%
- 110 - - - - - 110
100% 20%
- - 198 - - - - 198
100% 37%
- - - 117 - - - -
100%
- - - - 66 - - -
100%
- - - - - 191 - 191
100% 35%
- - - - - - 44 44
100% 8%

190
100%

4%

117
62%

66
35%

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM  REP OTHER
xy & @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
168 246 128
66% 80%  76%
X X
88 62 40
34%  20%  24%
YZ
2 3 2
1% 1% 1%
35 53 22
14%  17%  13%
63 86 49
25%  28%  29%
61 34 22
24%  11%  13%
YZ
26 24 16
10% 8% 9%
58 87 46
23%  28%  27%
12 20 11
5% 7% 7%

(A1)

246
34%

246
100%

53
21%

86
35%

87
35%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
88 40
100% 100%
2 2

2% 5%
61 22
69%  55%
26 16

29%

40%
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CD AND GOP CONTROLLED CD

TOTAL

GOP

38

39

45

46

47

48

49

TOTAL

110
15%

198
27%

117
16%

66
9%

191
26%

44
6%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

103
34%
uv

1%

42

14%

77
25%

69
23%
Uv

33
11%

68
22%

14
5%

56
16%

100
29%

36
10%

27
8%

97
28%

69
79%

19
21%

12
14%

21
24%

13
15%

26
30%

10%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) (o) (P) Q@ ®) (s)
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11e 198 13 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
66 102 120 124 72 54 94 75 91 155 75 53 103 32 175 20 72 13
65% 66% 79% 81% 85% 67% 67% 64% 83% 78% 73% 81% 76% 45%  81% 70%  87% 52%
BCG BCG BCG HI1 HI HI 0s o 0 NOgS
35 52 31 30 13 27 45 43 19 43 28 13 33 39 40 9 11 12
35%  34% 21% 19%  15%  33% 33% 36% 17% 22% 27% 19%  24% 55%  19% 30%  13% 48%
DEF DEF DEF JKM JKM 3j R NPQR r NPR
- 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 - 2 - 2 2 - - -
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
14 21 22 30 12 10 21 14 17 35 11 11 18 11 37 6 4 6
14%  13% 15% 20% 14%  12% 15% 12% 16% 18% 1% 17%  13% 15%  17% 22% 5% 25%
L R R R R R
22 41 43 42 30 18 35 28 33 53 30 19 36 12 61 5 33 1
22%  27% 29% 27%  35% 22%  25% 24% 30% 27% 29% 29%  27% 17%  28% 17%  40% 4%
Bg oS s oS NOpQS
26 33 19 15 7 15 34 27 12 22 16 7 21 35 19 9 6 8
26%  22% 13%  10% 8% 18% 25% 23% 11% 11% 15% 10%  16% 49% 9% 30% 7% 31%
DEF DEF ef JKIM JKM pR NPR PR PR
9 17 10 13 6 10 11 14 7 17 12 4 12 3 19 - 5 4
9%  11% 7% 9% 7%  12% 8%  12% 7% 9%  12% 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 17%
23 34 40 46 25 21 31 27 36 51 30 16 38 7 64 7 31 5
23%  22%  26% 30% 29%  26% 22% 23% 33% 26% 29% 24%  28% 11%  30% 24%  37% 19%
h (o] (o] 0s
7 6 15 6 5 6 7 6 5 16 4 7 10 2 14 2 4 1
7% 4% 1% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 11% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4%
ce

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W)y (X) () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21% 19%
66 82 145 125 105
75%  68% 71%  81%  77%
XY X
22 38 59 28 31
25%  32% 29% 19%  23%
Zal z
- - 4 - 3
2% 3%
16 11 28 28 27
18% 9% 14%  18%  20%
X X X
22 32 54 45 37
25%  27% 27% 29% @ 27%
14 27 33 22 14
16%  22% 16%  14% 1%
zAl
9 11 22 6 14
10% 9%  11% 4%  10%
z Z z
28 29 49 45 32
32%  24%  24%  29%  23%
1 10 13 7 10
1% 8% 7% 5% 7%
W W w W
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IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--

SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54

TOTAL

GOP

38

39

45

46

47

48

49

190
26%

110
15%

198
27%

117
16%

66

191
26%

a4
6%

31
4%

21
68%

10
32%

14%

45
78%

13
22%

11
20%
de

16
27%

13%

41
79%
Eg

11
21%

19
37%

14%

39
60%

26
40%
FHIJK
cD

13
20%

18
28%
fHiJK
D

68
77%

21
23%

13
15%

24
28%

13
15%

22
25%

10%
bi

39
34%
dHI

15
13%

29
25%

20
17%

15
13%
hI

27
24%

4%

82
11%

66
81%
EG

16
19%

13
15%

27
33%

11

14%

6%

21
26%

58
83%
EG

12
17%

16
22%
DE

17
24%

11
15%

71
10%

54
77%

16
23%

14
20%
DE

16
22%

10
14%

51
78%

15
22%

13
20%
de

21
32%

6%

14%

13
20%

37
80%

20%

10

22%
nOt

10

22%

10%

10%

LIB- --SW LIB--
55+ 18-54 55+

55+

30
69%

13
31%

12
28%

22%

12
29%

18-54

78
11%

53
68%

25
32%
Rs

20
26%

29
69%

13
31%

12
29%

17%

12
27%

10%

103
14%

73
71%

30
29%

14
14%

27
27%

22
21%
1QTu

27
27%

11
11%

15
14%
RS

21
20%

10
10%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54 55+
(R) (5)
67 86
9% 12%
56 69
83% 80%
NoPq n
1 17
17% 20%
lo 18
15% 21%
0 not
22 23
32% 27%
9 13
14% 15%
2 5
3% 5%
22 23
32% 27%
3 4

4%

18-54

34
77%

10
23%

11%

15
33%

17%
Rs

12
26%

55+

92
13%

71
78%

20
22%

4%

22
24%
OpqT
mN

22

24%

11

12%

7%

20
22%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

61
47%
WX

1%

25
19%

19
15%

53
41%
WX

18
14%

5%

59
14%

130
30%

46
11%

36
8%

133
31%

70
74%

25
26%

16
17%

29
30%

7%

17
17%
VW

22
23%

46
15%

68
22%

66
22%

30
10%

73
24%

17
6%

60
15%

126
31%

46
11%

32
8%

114
28%

37
28%
bl

20
15%

30
23%

25
19%
bld1l

12
9%

34
26%

(B1)

197
27%

160
81%
alci

37
19%

28
14%

63
32%
c1

23
12%

13
6%

53
27%

(c1)

171
23%

109
64%

62
36%
B1D1

27
16%

37
22%

40
23%
B1D1

19
11%

38
22%

4%

21%

32
16%

61
30%

23
11%

19
9%

61
29%
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CD AND GOP CONTROLLED CD

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

GOP 543 247 272 24 238 177 126 239 223 78 272 101 373 82 203 214 303 239 301 103 223 214 258 59
74%  79%  71% 62% 76% 74% 73% 78% 70% 74% 76% 75%  76% 85% 8% 72% 71% 74% 74% 78% 78% 72% 72% 70%
cd I oPQ PQ vw
NOT 190 64 112 15 76 63 48 66 96 27 87 34 121 15 52 84 122 84 104 29 63 84 100 25
================== 26% 21% 29% 38% 24% 26% 27% 22% 30% 26% 24% 25%  24% 15% 20%  28% 29%  26%  26% 22% 22%  28% 28% 30%
B b H n NO NO u u
38 7 3 - 4 3 2 2 3 4 - 5 - 5 - - 5 7 2 6 3 3 4 4 -
1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
B
39 110 50 54 6 47 33 30 51 49 9 57 19 77 24 43 38 59 36 74 23 43 44 54 12
15% 16%  14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 9%  16% 14%  15% 25% 17% 13% 14% 11% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15%  15%
J J 0oPQ R
45 198 91 102 5 84 67 46 89 75 33 85 47 132 28 75 79 109 95 102 38 85 75 89 23
27%  29%  27% 13% 27% 28% 27% 29% 23% 31% 24% 35% 27% 29% 30% 26% 26% 29% 25% 29% 30% 25% 25% 27%
D d KM K

46 117 35 76 6 48 37 30 35 62 20 56 20 76 8 35 53 75 51 67 13 33 52 67 18
16% 11% 20% 16% 15% 16% 17% 11% 19% 19% 16% 15% 15% 9% 14% 18% 18% 16% 16% 10% 11% 17% 19% 21%

B H h n N N TU TU TU

47 66 26 36 5 25 23 16 28 30 7 25 14 39 6 17 26 39 31 32 12 27 28 29 7
9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9%  10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9%

W
48 191 81 97 13 85 63 42 76 83 31 108 27 135 24 67 79 112 84 107 33 76 79 96 19
26%  26% 25% 33% 27% 26% 24% 25% 26% 30% 30% 20%  27%  25%  26%  26% 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 27% 27% 22%
LM L

49 44 24 19 1 23 14 7 23 15 4 22 7 29 6 17 18 24 24 19 9 18 17 19 5
6% 8% 5% 1% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
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SD
GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE D (e} ================= GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================

TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (©) (@ () (F) (6 (H) (I) () &) (L) M) (N (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) W) (X) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

29 148 71 75 66 82 26 18 22 25 57 33 39 33 43 7 100 - 21 19 - - 100 48 44 65 38 48 14 16
20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 17% 16% 26% 21% 21% 17% 22% 100% 91% 18% 29% 18% 25% 17% 21% 23% 20% 16%  40%
HI PRS RS \Y Al1B1
32 11 2 9 4 7 1 - 3 3 4 1 1 3 6 - 10 - - 1 - - 10 1 6 5 - 5 1 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 9% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
B k1l S

34 180 73 105 95 85 52 21 23 33 51 36 37 57 48 - - - 66 46 68 - 68 112 77 66 37 34 60 19
25% 22% 27% 27% 22% 40% 24% 17% 21% 23% 23% 20% 30% 24% 56% 69% 36% 13% 59% 30% 21% 22% 14% 68% 48%
GHIJ L T rT Vv Yz AlC1 Al
36 132 67 63 61 71 12 19 30 33 38 27 40 33 30 - - 45 - - 43 44 132 - 40 54 37 54 - -

18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 9% 21% 23% 20% 17% 18% 22% 17% 15% 23% 23% 100% 24% 16% 18% 22% 22%

F F F f QT

37 263 124 137 126 137 39 33 54 67 70 58 66 67 69 - - 153 30 - 79 - 232 30 89 118 56 105 13 5
36% 37% 35% 36% 36% 30% 36% 41%  42% 32% 37% 36% 35% 35% 77% 26% 42% 43% 16% 35% 38% 33%  43% 14% 12%

f fj RT R W B1C1
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sD

TOTAL

29

32

34

36

37

TOTAL

180
25%

132
18%

263
36%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

84
28%

49
16%

106
35%

73
21%

60
18%

133
39%

18
21%

23
26%

23
26%

24
27%

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W)y (X) () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21% 19%
18 18 45 29 35
20% 15% 22% 19% 26%
X
1 - 3 5 1
2% 1% 4% 1%
al
27 34 50 32 26
30% 28% 24% 21% 19%
al
12 25 36 27 28
14% 20% 17% 17% 21%
30 44 71 61 45

34%

36%

35%

39%

33%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) (o) (P) Q@ ®) (s)
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11e 198 13 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
22 22 33 31 16 22 23 21 22 43 21 18 20 16 45 6 9 11
22% 14% 22% 20% 19% 27% 17% 18% 20% 22% 20% 27% 15% 23% 21% 21% 11% 44%
c c C h R R NoPgR
2 4 - 5 - - 2 4 2 3 - - 4 2 3 2 - -

2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5%
27 48 29 36 17 20 45 32 24 42 27 10 27 30 43 10 15 10
27%  32% 19%  23% 20% 25% 32% 28% 22% 21% 26% 16%  20% 43%  20% 36%  18% 41%
DF jKM m NPR pr npR
18 22 30 24 19 17 23 17 19 36 19 18 27 5 44 2 25 3
18% 14% 20% 16%  23% 21% 17% 15% 17% 18% 19%  27%  20% 7%  20% 8%  30% 12%

i Oq Oq 0opQsS
31 57 59 58 33 22 46 43 44 74 36 20 57 17 81 9 34 1
31%  37% 39% 37% 39% 27% 33% 36% 40% 38% 35% 30% 42% 24%  38% 30%  41% 4%
g 0s S 0s S 0s
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sD

TOTAL

29

32

34

36

37

1%

180
25%

132
18%

263
36%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

18%

11
36%

11
37%

19
33%

14
26%

13
24%

19
37%

11
17%

18
28%

11
17%

24
37%

15
18%

18
21%

31
36%

34
30%
FH

17
15%

38
34%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54

82
11%

17
21%

1%

13
16%

16
19%

35
43%

18
26%

11
16%

25
36%

10%

14
19%

14
20%

24
33%

13
19%

14
21%

22
33%

11
25%

14
32%

14%

13
29%

LIB- --SW LIB

55+

17
39%

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

12
16%

23
29%

14
18%

28
36%

11
25%

10
25%

15
36%

103
14%

20
19%

29
28%

18
18%

34
34%

21
21%

17
17%

37
36%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54 55+
(R) (s)
67 86
9% 12%
13 16
19% 19%
2 3
3% 4%
12 19
19% 22%
13 14
19% 16%
28 33
41% 38%

18-54

10
23%

18%

18
40%

55+

92
13%

27

29%
mNO

1%

16
18%

20
22%

28
30%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

50
39%
WX

13
10%

29
23%

85
20%

96
22%
VX

172
40%
\

21
23%

10
11%

39
41%

92
30%

54
18%

85
28%

79
19%

77
19%

170
42%

35
27%
Bl

24
19%

40
31%

33
17%

42
22%

81
41%
alcCl

- - -WOMEN- - -
<COLL COLL+

45
26%

44
22%

33
16%

88
43%
Al1C1
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sD

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

29 148 64 70 14 63 48 36 64 67 16 76 26 102 26 51 56 84 54 93 31 57 63 74 16
20% 21% 18% 35% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 15% @ 21% 19% 21% 26% 20% 19% 20% 17% 23% 24% 20% 21% 21% 19%
bC o R
32 11 3 7 1 3 3 5 4 7 - 8 - 8 - 2 3 8 4 7 3 4 4 5 1
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
e op
34 180 65 105 9 74 57 47 60 91 28 87 31 118 22 53 79 107 80 97 29 59 76 95 23
25%  21%  27% 24% 24% 24% 27% 20% 28% 27% 24% 23% 24% 23% 21%  26% 25% 25% 24% 22% 21% 26% 27% 27%
b H u
36 132 62 68 1 62 41 29 57 51 23 62 25 88 18 44 63 79 65 66 26 54 56 64 12
18% 20% 18% 3% 20% 17% 17% 19% 16% 22% 17% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 19% 18% 15%
D D Q
37 263 117 133 13 113 91 57 119 104 38 125 53 179 31 105 96 147 119 143 44 111 98 119 32

36% 38% 35% 34% 36% 38% 33% 39% 33% 36% 35% 40%  36% 32% 41% 32% 35% 37% 35% 33% 39% 33% 33% 38%
NP
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

AD

TOTAL

55

65

68

69

72

73

74

TOTAL

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

2017

GOP CD X PARTY

77
11%

140
19%

71
10%

114
16%

132
18%

123
17%

GENDER X AGE
GENDER AGE

----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -

MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

(B) (© (@ (B) (F)y (G (H) (I) I & (L) ™) (N)

337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196

46%  53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18% 22% 3@% 21% 25% 26% 27%

34 41 37 39 13 1@ 14 18 29 16 18 20 21

10%  11% 10% 10% 16% 11% 10% 6% 13% 10% 1e% 11% 11%
I

38 39 31 46 14 8 18 17 29 16 22 15 24

11%  10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 11% 12% 8% 12%
h

71 67 72 68 20 22 3@ 34 34 34 37 38 30

21%  17% 20% 18% 16% 24% 23% 21% 15% 22% 20% 20% 15%

24 45 42 3@ 27 1o 5 15 14 13 11 27 18

7%  12% 12% 8% 21% 11% 3% 10% 6% 8% 6% 14% 9%

b e gHIJ H H L

50 64 55 59 25 11 19 19 4@ 24 26 38 33

15%  16% 16% 15% 19% 12% 15% 12% 18% 16% 14% 16% 17%
i i

67 63 61 71 12 19 3@ 33 38 27 48 33 30

20%  16% 17% 19% 9% 21% 23% 20% 17% 18% 22% 17% 15%
F F Foof

53 69 54 69 19 18 24 33 36 24 29 29 40

16%  18% 15% 18% 15% 12% 18% 21% 16% 15% 16% 15%  20%

g

cb D

38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
(0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 76 - - - - - 76
69% 14%

7 34 - 16 20 - - 34
100% 31% 14% 31% 6%

PRS R R
- - 11l 30 - - - 110
55% 26% 20%
R
- - - 71 - - - -
61%

- - - - 46 68 - 68

69% 36% 13%
T

- - 45 - - 43 44 132

23% 23% 100%  24%
QT
- - 44 - - 79 - 123

22%

42%

23%

43
23%

30
16%

71
37%

46
24%

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM  REP OTHER
xy & @
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
20 39 16
8% 13%  10%
X
29 28 21
11% 9%  12%
43 62 35
17%  20% 21%
40 18 13
16% 6% 8%
N4
38 51 25
15% 16%  15%
40 54 37
16%  18%  22%
46 56 21
18%  18%  12%

(A1)

246
34%

39
16%

13
5%

49
20%

34
14%

54
22%

56
23%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
14 15
16%  37%
Al A1B1
13 5
14%  12%
40 13
45%  33%
22 7
25%  18%
Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

AD

TOTAL

55

65

68

69

72

73

74

TOTAL

77
11%

140
19%

71
10%

114
16%
132

18%

123
17%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

37
12%

54
18%

44
14%

42
14%
49

16%

53
17%

MAY 2017

32
9%

72
21%

18

58
17%

60
18%

61
18%

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

14
16%

10
11%

14
16%

23
26%

11%

19%

16%

18%

16%

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16%  28% 21%  19%
7 11 20 14 24
8% 9%  10% 9%  18%
WXYZ
11 6 26 20 12
12% 5% 13%  13% 9%
X X X
13 25 35 35 23
15%  21% 17% 23% 17%
10 17 22 8 9
11%  14%  11% 5% 7%
Zal z
19 18 29 25 17
21% 15% 14% 16% 12%
12 25 36 27 28
14%  20% 17% 17%  21%
17 19 37 25 23

17%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
B) (& (d) () (F) (6 (H) (I) () (K (L) (N) (0) (P) (R) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 136 71 215 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 18% 10%  29% 11% 3%
6 14 19 21 9 7 15 5 13 26 8 9 7 27 2 6
6% 9% 12% 13%  11% 9%  11% 4%  12%  13% 8% 7% 9%  12% 2% 25%
b B I I I r R NR NoR
17 11 13 14 7 14 10 19 9 19 12 16 10 21 6 5
17% 7% 9% 9% 8% 17% 7% 16% 8% 10% 12% 11% 15% 1% 7% 19%
CDEF cdf Hj
17 26 33 27 21 14 23 20 24 37 24 28 10 41 20 1
17%  17% 22% 18% 24% 18% 17% 17% 22% 19%  24% 21% 14%  19% 24% 2%
S s S S
13 25 8 10 3 10 24 15 7 10 10 10 26 11 4 5
13%  16% 5% 6% 4%  12% 18%  13% 7% 5% 9% 7% 36% 5% 4% 23%
DeF DEF dF  JKIM Km NPgR npR
14 25 23 27 13 12 20 18 18 33 17 17 6 32 13 4
14%  16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 13% 8%  15% 15% 18%
18 22 30 24 19 17 23 17 19 36 19 27 5 44 25 3
18%  14% 20% 16% 23% 21% 17% 15% 17% 18% 19% 20% 7%  20% 30% 12%
Oq Oq 0opQS
14 31 26 30 13 8 23 23 19 37 12 28 7 40 14 2]
14%  20% 17% 20%  15% 9% 16% 20% 17% 19% 12% 21% 10%  19% % 17% 1%
G G 0Qs oQsS qs
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

AD

TOTAL

55

65

68

69

72

73

74

77
11%

140
19%

71
10%

114
16%

132
18%

123
17%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

10
18%

16%

11
19%

13
24%

15%

13
21%

10
16%
FHk

14%

11
17%

11
17%

10
11%

13
15%
Dek

18
20%

11
13%

18
21%

14
15%

13
11%

16
14%

18
16%
FHiK

18
15%

17
15%

22
19%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54

11%

9%

10
12%

21
26%

4%

11
13%

16
19%

14
17%

13
19%

11
16%

11
16%

71
10%

11
16%

14
20%

11
16%

14
21%

12
18%

13%
mo

12%

10%

LIB- --SW LIB

55+

18-54

18
23%

14
17%
gRStU

12%

14
18%

10
13%

55+ 18-54 55+

10
25%

20%

103
14%

11
11%
MO

10
10%

19
19%

15
14%
rSu

14
14%

18
18%

15
15%

16
16%

16
15%

15
15%

17
17%

21
21%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54 55+
(R) (s)
67 86
9% 12%
6 8
9% 9%
8 12
12% 14%
n N
16 19
24% 22%
1 1

4 4
7% 4%
9 16
14% 18%
13 14
19% 16%
11 14

17%

16%

18-54

8%

21%

7%

16%

18%

19%

55+

92
13%

19

21%
QRSt
MnOP

10
11%

20
22%

15
16%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

17
13%

18
14%

38
29%
WX

15
11%

13
10%

12
9%

43
10%

89
20%

24
6%

62
14%

96
22%
VX

83
19%
Vv

12
13%

12
13%

20
21%

20
21%

10
11%

19
20%
\

35
12%

55
18%

44
15%

52
17%

54
18%

31
10%

40
10%

81
20%

23
6%

57
14%

77
19%

89
22%

(A1)

131
18%

17
13%

14
11%

26
20%

14
10%
Bl

22
17%

24
19%

14
11%

(B1)

197
27%

16
8%

24
12%

44
22%

26
13%

42
22%

37
19%
AlC1

(c1)

171
23%

18
10%

21
12%

29
17%

29
17%
B1D1

29
17%

29
17%

16
9%

16
8%

36
18%

30
15%

33
16%

52
25%
Al1C1
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

AD

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100%  42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

55 76 37 35 3 32 25 19 35 33 8 38 13 52 19 34 28 41 24 52 15 31 31 38 7
10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 19% 13% 9% 10% 8% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8%
oPQ R
65 77 28 39 10 32 22 22 32 38 7 41 12 53 6 17 29 48 32 46 18 30 33 38 10
11% 9% 10% 27% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 7% 11% 9% 11% 6% 6% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11%
BC 3j NO u
68 140 65 72 4 61 48 30 65 51 22 63 31 94 14 56 50 75 63 76 24 62 49 60 16
19% 21% 19% 9% 19% 20% 17% 21% 16% 21% 17% 23% 19% 14% 22% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 22% 17% 17% 19%
d N

69 71 16 50 5 26 23 20 16 42 13 34 13 47 6 17 34 49 32 39 9 16 33 44 11
10% 5% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12% 5% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10% 6% 7% 11% 11% 10% 10% 6% 6% 11% 12% 13%

B H H o no U TU u

72 114 51 58 6 49 38 26 44 52 17 58 18 76 17 39 46 61 51 60 21 44 46 54 13

16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14% 1e6% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15%

73 132 62 68 1 62 41 29 57 51 23 62 25 88 18 44 63 79 65 66 26 54 56 64 12
18% 20% 18% 3% 20% 17% 17% 19% 16% 22% 17%  19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 19% 18%  15%

D D Q
74 123 52 61 10 52 43 28 54 53 15 62 22 85 18 48 46 72 56 66 20 49 49 59 16

17% 17% 16% 25% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 1e6% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 19%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

SPLIT
TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
SPLIT A 352
48%
SPLIT B 376
51%

GENDER

AGE

337
46%

171
51%

166
49%

MALE FEMALE

388
53%

177
46%

206
53%

18-54

352
48%

170
48%

178
51%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

182
48%

197
52%

65
50%

91
12%

42
46%

47
52%

66
50%

161
22%

76
47%

86
53%

220
30%

107
49%

112

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L M ()
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
88 92 88 98
52% 50% 46%  46%
75 91 161 105
48% 50% 52%  54%

51%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
4 51 93 66 22 92 24 260
54% 47% 47% 56% 34% A48% 54%  48%
S S s S
3 58 103 52 41 99 19 2890
46% 53% 52% 44% 62% 52% 43% 52%

Ru

96
50%

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/

DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
124 150 77
49%  49%  46%
129 156 91
50%  51%  54%

(A1)

246
34%

122
50%

123
50%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
45 18
51%  45%
40 22
46%  55%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

SPLIT

TOTAL

TOTAL

SPLIT A

SPLIT B 376

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

153

172

36
41%

50

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW  MOD SW  VERY
W)y Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21%  19%
43 57 9% 76 73
48%  47%  A7% 49%  53%
46 64 107 78 64
52% 53% 53% 51%  47%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() (O (® (B) (F) (& (H) () (@3 (K (L) m™) Ny (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
47 76 8 66 41 35 67 58 58 93 45 32 67 34 100 13 39 12
47% 50% 55% 43% 48% 44% 48% 49% 53% A7% 44% 49% Se%  48% 47%  44%  A4T7% 4%
e
53 74 68 87 44 45 69 60 52 104 57 34 68 36 115 16 44 12
53% 48% 45% 56% 52% 55% 50% 51% 47% 53% 55% 51% 50%  50% 53%  56% 53% 5%

51%

51%

50%

58%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017
SPLIT
IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY
-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

(A) (B) (€) (d) (E) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

SPLIT A 352 17 25 25 31 46 50 43 32 37 36 22 21 37 19 45 51 38 38 24 48 67 207 39 147 197 62 102 83 93
48% 56%  44% A47%  A8% 52%  44% 53%  AS5% 52%  55%  A8% 49%  A8% 46%  44% 51% 56% 44% 55% 53% 52% 48% 41% 48% 48% 47% 52% 49%  45%

SPLIT B 376 13 32 28 34 43 64 39 38 34 30 24 22 41 23 57 50 30 48 20 43 62 227 54 158 210 69 95 88 112
51% 44% 56% 53% 52% 48% 56% 47% 55% 48% 45% 52% 51% 52% 54% 56% A49% 44% 56% A45% 47% 48%  52% 57% 52% 52% 53% 48% 51% 55%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

SPLIT
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
SPLIT A 352
48%
SPLIT B 376

51%

311
42%

155
50%

155
50%

384
52%

186
48%

194
50%

38
5%

12
30%

27
70%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
144 113
46%  47%
168 125
54%  52%

174
24%

96
55%

79
45%

305
42%

149
49%

156
51%

166
52%

54
51%

359
49%

170
47%

189
53%

135
18%

66
49%

68
50%

256
52%

97
13%

46
a7%

51
53%

255
35%

124
49%

131
51%

297
41%

147
50%

150
50%

223
52%

158
49%

405
55%

188
46%

217
54%

66
50%

139
49%

161
54%

191
53%

39
46%

45
54%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

SOURCE: PHONE OR ONLINE

TOTAL

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY
GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL

GENDER AGE D o)
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ====

MALE FEMALE

18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT

TOTAL 733

PHONE 436

ONLINE 297
40%

337
46%

199
59%

138
41%

388
53%

237
61%

151
39%

352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
48%  52%  18%  12%  18%  22% 3% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%  26%

171 265 60 44 67 97 168 82 118 90 147 7 85 95 59 43 119 28 327 109
49%  70%  47%  49% 51% 60% 76% 53% 65% 47% 75% 100% 77% 48% 50% 66% 63% 63% 60% 57%

D Fg FGHI KM KLM RSTU QRTu Qr QR q
PQ
181 116 69 46 65 64 52 73 65 102 49 - 25 1e3 59 23 71 16 215 81
51% 30% 53% 51% 49% 40% 24% 47% 35% 53% 25% 23% 52% 5% 34% 37% 37% 40%  43%
E 1J il J J LN N LN PSTu PsT P p

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM  REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
150 203 83
59% 66% 49%
z xZ
106 105 85
41%  34%  51%
y xY

(A1)

246
34%

160
65%
Cc1

86
35%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
48 18
55%  45%
40 22
45%  55%
Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

SOURCE: PHONE OR ONLINE

TOTAL

TOTAL

PHONE

ONLINE 297

40%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

40
46%

47
54%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
65 8 94 109 41 43 69 81 68 143 43 41 79 41 146 18 42 13
64% 56% 62% 71% 48% 53% 50% 69% 54% 72% 41% 62% 58%  58% 68%  63% 50%  56%

F F CFG HIL 1 HIL L nR
3 68 58 45 44 38 70 36 58 55 60 25 57 30 69 1 4 11
36% 44% 38% 29% 52% 47% 50% 31% 46% 28% 59% 38% 42%  42% 32%  37% 50%  44%
E BDE E IK K TiKM p P

TU

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW  MOD SW  VERY
Wy ) ) (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21%  19%
58 58 123 81 99
65% 48% 60% 53%  73%
Xz X XYz
31 62 8 72 37
35% 52% 40% AT%  27%
WYAL Al WAl
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

SOURCE: PHONE OR ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X AGE

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

55+ 18-54 55+

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12%  16%

PHONE 436 20 38 28 30 53 70
60% 64% 66% 54% 47% 61%  61%

Eh e e

ONLINE 297 11 19 24 35 35 45
40% 36%  34% 46%  53% 39%  39%

K CfgiK K K

82
11%

41
50%

41
50%
cJK

26
56%

20
44%
mqu

55
43%

167
39%

59
62%

37
38%

110
36%

173
42%

(A1)

131
18%

89
68%
Bl

42
32%

(B1)

197
27%

109
55%

88
45%
Al

(c1)

171
23%

107
62%

65
38%

80
39%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

SOURCE: PHONE OR ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

US DIRECTION

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

================ --INTEREST-
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33%

PHONE 436 202 196 38 158 159
60%  65% 51% 100% 50%  66%
C BC E
ONLINE 297 109 187 - 156 81
40%  35%  49% 50%  34%

B FG

174
24%

116
67%

58
33%

305
42%

183
60%

122
40%
j

139
44%
J

30%

359
49%

220
61%

139
39%

135
18%

73
54%

62
46%

201
41%

97
13%

66
69%
PQ

31
31%

255
35%

162
63%
Pq

93
37%

297
41%

167
56%

130
44%
No

188
44%
No

405
55%

255
63%

151
37%

126
43%
X

161
45%
TUVX

59
70%
VW

25
30%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

IF YOU HAVE A LANDLINE TELEPHONE IN YOUR HOME, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL PARTY REG
GENDER AGE b b =================GOP CD X PARTY
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ==== DTS/ =================
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT DEM REP OTHER GOP DEM OTHER

(A) (B) (© (@ () (F) (& (H) () @A) ((K) (L) M) () (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (V) (V) W) X3 () (2) (A1) (B1) (C1)

TOTAL 733 337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190 256 308 169 246 88 40
100% 46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74% 26% 35% 42% 23% 34% 12% 6%

I USUALLY ANSWER 10 6 4 6 4 1 3 2 4 - 4 2 2 2 - 1 4 2 - 2 1 8 2 4 2 4 2 1 1
THE CALL 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
I SOMETIMES 19 5 13 10 9 6 2 2 4 6 2 4 7 6 - 2 9 4 4 1 - 12 7 8 7 3 7 6 1
ANSWER THE CALL 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3%
T
I RARELY ANSWER 46 21 24 18 28 6 6 5 14 14 8 13 9 16 - 4 14 9 5 12 2 32 14 14 18 14 13 5 4
THE CALL 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 3% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9%
I NEVER ANSWER 82 46 34 49 33 10 15 23 20 12 25 20 22 12 - 7 28 14 3 24 5 64 18 23 37 21 31 8 3
THE CALL 11% 14% 9%  14% 9% 8% 17% 18% 13% 6% 1l6% 11% 12% 6% 6% 14% 12% 5% 13% 12% 12% 9% 9%  12% 13% 13% 9% 9%
c E fJ FJ J N n PS ps
I DO NOT HAVE A 134 60 71 94 40 44 18 32 22 18 33 26 58 13 - 12 46 30 8 32 7 96 37 53 38 42 30 16 13
LANDLINE IN MY 18% 18% 18% 27% 11%  34% 20% 24% 14% 8% 22% 14% 30% 7% 11% 23% 25% 12% 17% 15% 18% 20% 21% 12% 25% 12% 19% 32%

HOME E GIJ J 1] IN N kLN Ps PSt Y Y Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

IF YOU HAVE A LANDLINE TELEPHONE IN YOUR HOME, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

TOTAL

I USUALLY ANSWER
THE CALL

I SOMETIMES
ANSWER THE CALL

I RARELY ANSWER
THE CALL

I NEVER ANSWER
THE CALL

I DO NOT HAVE A
LANDLINE IN MY
HOME

TOTAL

3%

82
11%

134
18%

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

303
41%

2%

10
3%

27
9%

62
21%

19
6%

44
13%

46
14%

11
12%

25
29%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) (o) (P) Q@ R (s)
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11 198 13 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
2 2 1 1 3 1 4 - 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 4 -
2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5%
p
3 5 1 7 1 2 4 5 3 5 3 - 5 1 6 2 3 -
3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%
d
5 9 7 11 9 4 9 5 3 15 6 8 6 5 14 4 6 1
5% 6% 5% 7% 1% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 5% 12% 5% 7% 7% 12% 7% 5%
d j iJ
8 14 25 12 13 7 13 11 24 13 12 9 12 5 21 3 10 3
8% 9%  16% 8%  15% 9% 9% 9%  22% 6% 12%  14% 9% 7% 10% 12%  12% 14%
BcE b HIKL
17 35 24 13 18 24 37 16 19 19 37 5 32 15 26 2 18 6
17%  23%  16% 8% 21% 29% 27% 13% 18% 10%  36% 8%  23% 21%  12% 7% 22% 26%
e E e E  bDE IjKM km IJKM PQ q pQ q

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W)y Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16%  28% 21%  19%
1 1 3 4 -
1% 1% 2% 3%
2 3 5 5 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
2 11 15 9 8
2% 9% 7% 6% 6%
W w
6 11 22 24 15
7% 9% 11% 15% 11%
w
19 36 35 30 11
21%  29% 17%  20% 8%
Al YzAl Al Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IF YOU HAVE A LANDLINE TELEPHONE IN

TOTAL

I USUALLY ANSWER
THE CALL

I SOMETIMES
ANSWER THE CALL

I RARELY ANSWER
THE CALL

I NEVER ANSWER
THE CALL

I DO NOT HAVE A
LANDLINE IN MY
HOME

82
11%

134
18%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

YOUR HOME, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB-

4%

23%

TOTAL MEN WOMEN

11
20%

--SW LIB--
(@) (E)
52 65
7% 9%
1 -

2%
1 2
1% 3%
7 4
13% 6%

bC
6 4
1% 6%
1 25
19%  38%
K GhIJK
CDF

10
12%

14
16%

12
10%

20
17%

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

11%

2%

15
18%
CEk

19
23%
jK

10%

11
15%

10%

11
15%

11%

14
30%
0QSTU

12%

18-54

11%

10%

29
37%
pQSTU
MO

55+ 18-54 55+

15%

16
15%
1Q

25
24%
mQsTU

10
10%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54 55+

(R) (s)

67 86

9% 12%

1 3

1% 4%

3 2

4% 3%

2 7

3% 8%

15 8

23% 10%
NOQSU
Lm

18 12

27% 14%
mQsTU

18-54 55+

(m ()
45 92
6% 13%
1 2
1% 2%
27
3% 8%
8 8

18% 8%
1
5 6

1% 7%

ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

6%

13
10%

29
22%

43
10%

76
17%

12
13%

14
14%

20
7%

29
10%

45
15%

25
6%

49
12%

86
21%

(A1)

131
18%

10
7%

12
9%

17
13%

(B1)

197
27%

10
5%

31
16%
c1Db1
al

40
20%

(c1)

171
23%

11
6%

16
9%

28
16%

13
7%

17
8%

43
21%
al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

IF YOU HAVE A LANDLINE TELEPHONE IN YOUR HOME, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP APP DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP OPP OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

I USUALLY ANSWER 10 5 6 - 6 - 4 5 5 1 7 1 8 3 4 5 6 7 3 2 5 4 5 1
THE CALL 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
I SOMETIMES 19 7 12 - 13 1 4 9 9 1 10 3 13 2 6 7 13 10 9 4 9 6 8 1
ANSWER THE CALL 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
F
I RARELY ANSWER 46 16 30 - 22 17 7 20 21 5 19 11 30 7 16 20 29 18 28 6 15 20 25 6
THE CALL 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8%
I NEVER ANSWER 82 35 46 - 46 21 15 40 30 12 45 13 57 10 30 29 49 40 41 14 35 27 40 7
THE CALL 11%  11%  12% 15% 9% 9%  13% 9% 11%  12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 1% 12% 12% 1% 10% 12% 9%  11% 8%
Fg \
I DO NOT HAVE A 134 44 89 - 67 40 27 48 73 13 59 32 91 8 37 69 91 64 69 16 42 69 82 10
LANDLINE IN MY 18%  14%  23% 21%  17% 15%  16%  23% 12%  16% 24%  18% 8% 14%  23% 21% 20% 17% 12% 15% 23% 23% 12%

HOME B HJ N NO NO TUX  TUX



Table CELL Page 150

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

IF YOU HAVE A CELLULAR OR MOBILE TELEPHONE, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

TOTAL

I USUALLY ANSWER
THE CALL

I SOMETIMES
ANSWER THE CALL

I RARELY ANSWER
THE CALL

I NEVER ANSWER
THE CALL

I DO NOT HAVE A
CELLULAR OR
MOBILE TELEPHONE

TOTAL

46
6%

89
12%

112
15%

GENDER

GENDER X AGE
AGE

337
46%

24
7%

21
6%

37
11%

53
16%

388
53%

14
4%

24
6%

52

13%

55

14%

MALE FEMALE 18-54

352
48%

22
6%

31
9%

53
15%

----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196
52% 18% 12% 18% 22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27%

18 10 5 7 10 8 12 11 8 6
5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3%

16 11 6 14 11 5 15 6 15 9
4% 8% 7% 11% 7% 2% 10% 3% 8% 5%
J J j L 1

3 25 15 13 19 17 20 17 33 19
9% 19% 16% 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 17%  10%
HiJ j Ln

42 21 18 31 23 19 24 29 42 12
11% 16% 19% 23% 14% 9% 16%  16%  22% 6%

J J il N N N
3 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 1
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

110
15%

12
11%

22
11%
PST

26
13%

38
19%

117
16%

11
10%
pST

22
19%
PU

20
17%

34
6%

59
11%

87
16%

1%

GOP CONTROL

12
7%

30
16%

25
13%

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
13 13 13
5% 4% 8%
21 14 11
8% 5% 7%
y

35 29 25
13% 1%  15%
32 46 34
13%  15%  20%
X
2 1 2

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1) (B1) (C1)

246 88 40
34%  12% 6%

11 4 4
5% 4% 9%

12 9 2
5%  11% 4%

21 14 7
9%  16%  19%

38 9 9
16% 10%  21%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

IF YOU HAVE A CELLULAR OR MOBILE TELEPHONE, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO IDEOLOGY
=== ENHANCED PARTY

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER- ================= --LIBERAL-- ---CONS----

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+ REP+ OTHER VERY SW  MOD SW  VERY

TOTAL 733 100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11e 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24 303 343 87 89 121 204 154 136

100% 14% 21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3% 41% 47% 12%  12% 16%  28% 21%  19%

I USUALLY ANSWER 39 5 8 9 3 10 3 10 3 5 8 6 7 7 5 9 1 9 1 16 16 8 5 4 14 12 3

THE CALL 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 12% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6%  10% 5% 7% 4% 3% 11% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2%
bcEG i i p Al Al

I SOMETIMES 46 9 13 7 7 6 5 13 8 7 7 10 1 13 6 10 2 7 1 23 17 6 1 12 17 14 2

ANSWER THE CALL 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6%  10% 7% 7% 3%  10% 1%  10% 8% 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 6% 1%  10% 8% 9% 1%
KM m m kM P WAL WAL WAL

I RARELY ANSWER 89 12 22 13 16 11 14 25 9 12 18 16 9 17 7 21 5 11 2 43 34 12 11 23 24 16 14

THE CALL 12%  12%  14% 9% 1%  13% 17%  18% 8%  11% 9% 16%  13%  13% 10%  10% 15%  13% 7% 14% 1%  13%  13% 19% 12% 1%  10%

IjK i yzal

I NEVER ANSWER 112 9 22 28 16 16 16 18 14 26 20 25 8 17 11 28 4 13 7 39 52 21 13 22 24 30 18

THE CALL 15% 9% 15% 19% 11% 19% 20% 13% 12% 24% 1% 25% 13% 13% 15%  13% 13%  16% 28%  13%  15%  25% 15%  18% 12%  20%  13%
Be B B HIKm HIKm Tu y

I DO NOT HAVE A 4 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 2] 2 - 1 - 1 - 3 1 1 - 1 2 - 1

CELLULAR OR 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

MOBILE TELEPHONE
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IF YOU HAVE A CELLULAR OR MOBILE TELEPHONE, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE

TOTAL

I USUALLY ANSWER
THE CALL

I SOMETIMES
ANSWER THE CALL

I RARELY ANSWER
THE CALL

I NEVER ANSWER
THE CALL

I DO NOT HAVE A
CELLULAR OR
MOBILE TELEPHONE

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

46
6%

89
12%

112
15%

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

MAY 2017

A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--

4%

11%

16%

14%

13%
CIK

11
20%
Fik

12
19%

16
24%
DfGK

11
13%

8%
cjK

18
16%

11
10%

11%

10%
djK

7%

10
12%

18
22%
DGk

10%

12%
CJK

12
18%

10%

12
17%

10%

10
21%

18-54
[COREN()]
43 78
6% 11%
3 4
6% 5%
1 8
2% 10%
m

3 19
8% 25%
QRSTU

MO

4 16
9% 20%
mQu

55+ 18-54 55+

103
14%

8%
tu

13
13%
MQt

16

16%
qT

15
14%

1%

9%

1%

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+
(R) (s)
67 86
9% 12%
6 6
9% 8%
8 6
11% 7%
m
7 8
11% 1%
18 12
27% 14%
MpQsU

-VERY CONS
18-54 55+
(m ()
45 92
6% 13%
12
2% 2%
2 -
4%
3 1
6% 12%
1 9
22% 9%
q
-1

ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

7%

17
13%

23
18%

50
11%

58
13%

12
13%

14
15%

22
7%

33
11%

39
13%

53
13%

68
17%

(A1)

131
18%

9
7%

14
11%

11
8%

(B1)

197
27%

15
8%
cl

13
7%

20
10%

38
19%
Al

(c1)
171
23%

3%

19
11%

27
16%
al

10
5%

33
16%

27
13%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

IF YOU HAVE A CELLULAR OR MOBILE TELEPHONE, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING COMES CLOSEST TO DESCRIBING YOUR HABITS WHEN YOU RECEIVE A CALL FROM A NUMBER YOU DO NOT RECOGNIZE:

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

US DIRECTION
================ --INTEREST- SW  TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 105 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

I USUALLY ANSWER 39 14 25 - 25 8 7 19 17 3 24 7 31 7 17 18 21 25 14 5 18 16 19 2
THE CALL 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3%
Fg S
I SOMETIMES 46 16 31 - 29 9 9 19 24 4 18 12 30 3 15 23 31 19 27 7 17 20 26 4
ANSWER THE CALL 6% 5% 8% 9% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 6% 3% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4%
F
I RARELY ANSWER 89 29 60 - 44 29 17 32 52 5 43 18 61 8 26 47 60 40 49 9 24 50 57 8
THE CALL 12% 9% 16% 14%  12% 9% 10% 16% 5% 12% 13% 12% 8% 10% 16%  14% 12% 12% 7% 8% 17% 16% 9%
B j HJ No n TUx TUx
I NEVER ANSWER 112 47 65 - 54 33 24 50 43 18 51 22 73 13 35 41 72 53 59 18 44 40 57 10
THE CALL 15% 15% 17% 17% 14% 14% 17% 13% 18% 14% 17% 15% 13% 14% 14% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16% 13% 16% 12%
P \%
I DO NOT HAVE A 4 2 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 4 - - 2 4 3 2 2 2 - 2 1
CELLULAR OR 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2%

MOBILE TELEPHONE
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

VBM

GENDER

AGE

TOTAL MALE FEM

TOTAL 733 337
100% 46%

YES 246 110
34% 33%

NO 50 28
7% 8%

ALE

388
53%

131
34%

20
5%

18-54

352
48%

150
43%

30
9%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

96
25%

20
5%

9%

91
12%

41
45%
1]

13
10%
J

161
22%

a8
30%

16
10%
J

220
30%

49
22%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L M ()
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
57 53 8 42
37% 29%  46%  21%
N KLN
16 12 13 7
0% 7% 7% 4%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

D D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (M) (U) (V)
7 116 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6%  74%
- 19 89 49 20 58 12 177
17% 45% 42% 30% 30% 28%  33%
PSTU Ptu p P
- 6 14 9 3 13 4 38
6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 10% 7%

12
6%

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
95 81 70
37%  26%  41%
Y Y
1 23 16
4% 8% 9%

(A1)

246
34%

66
27%

19
8%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
35 19
40%  48%
Al Al

5 3

5% 8%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

VBM
TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
YES 246
34%
NO 50

7%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

5%

28
8%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----

SW  MOD SW  VERY

W)y Xy () (2) (A1)

89 121 204 154 136

12% 16% 28% 21%  19%

24 55 76 55 29

27%  46%  35%  36%  21%
WyAl Al Al

7 7 18 18 8

8% 6% 5% 11% 6%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

() (O (® (B) (F) (& (H) () (@3 (K (L) m™) Ny (© () (@ ® (5

100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24

14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%

29 65 44 36 37 3@ 61 34 40 41 48 21 52 25 55 8 34 8

29% 42% 29% 24% 44%  37% 44% 29% 37% 21% 47% 32% 38%  36% 25%  27% 41%  32%

BDE BDE e IK K IKm P P
7 3 14 9 7 8 9 2 186 14 12 4 5 5 15 3 7 3
7% 2% 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 2% 9% 7% 12% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 9%  12%
c c o i I I I
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

10
8%

27
6%

33
34%

16
5%

34
8%

(A1)

131
18%

36
27%

(B1)

197
27%

67
34%

21
11%

(c1)

171
23%

56
33%

5%

12
6%

VBM
IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s5) (T) (U)
TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 101 67 86 45 92
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13%
YES 246 9 15 22 36 29 41 30 24 17 12 14 10 41 15 44 26 32 23 12 18
34% 30% 26% 41% 46% 33% 36% 36% 34% 24% 19% 31% 23% 52% 35% 43% 26% 47% 26% 26% 19%

cJK CfIK k K K k 0QSTU u MQStu MQSTU

LM 1
NO 50 2 5 3 5 6 4 11 6 6 2 6 1 6 1 8 2 7 11 3 5
7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 3% 14% 8% 9% 3%  13% 3% 8% 2% 8% 2% 10% 12% 7% 6%

dGK moQ q oQ MOQ

cldl
al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

VBM
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
YES 246
34%
NO 50

7%

311
42%

79
25%

30
10%

384
52%

167
44%

20
5%

5%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
122 71
39%  30%
Fg
34 10
1% 4%

FG

174
24%

52
30%

305
42%

94
31%

28
9%

359
49%

118
33%

21
6%

135
18%

54
40%

6%

97
13%

26
26%

255
35%

73
29%

20
8%

297
41%

111
37%
no

19
7%

7%

25
8%

405
55%

126
31%

25
6%

23
8%

20
24%

6%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

RETURNED 2016 BALLOT

TOTAL

TOTAL 733

YES 158

NO 139
19%

GENDER

AGE

337
46%

84
25%

54
16%

MALE FEMALE

388
53%

72
18%

80
20%

18-54

352
48%

77
22%

103
29%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

80
21%

36
9%

38
29%
1J

91
12%

21
23%

25
28%

161
22%

40
25%

24
15%

220
30%

40
18%

12
5%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L M )
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26% 27%
36 47 48 32
24%  26% 21%  16%

N

3 18 62 17
24% 1%  32% 9%

LN KLN

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cb D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
(0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6%  74%
- 9 64 29 14 31 10 114
8% 33% 25% 21% 16% 22% 21%
PsT Pt p p P
- 16 38 29 9 4o 7 101
14% 19% 25% 13% 21% 15% 19%

ps

38
20%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/

DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
65 54 39
25%  18%  23%

Y

41 51 46
16% 17%  28%
XY

(A1)

246
34%

43
18%

42
17%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
24 9
27% 22%

al
16 14
18%  34%
albl
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

RETURNED 2016 BALLOT

TOTAL

TOTAL

YES

NO 139
19%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

53
18%

60
18%

23
26%

25
29%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) (o) (P) Q@ ®) (s)
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 11 198 13 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21%  12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
23 42 31 21 29 9 34 31 23 31 21 19 36 15 38 3 23 3
23%  27% 21% 14%  34% 11%  25% 26% 21% 16% 20%  28%  27% 20%  18% 11%  27% 11%
eG EG g bDEG k k k  pQS pQs
13 26 26 24 15 30 36 6 28 23 40 7 20 16 31 8 18 8
13% 17% 17% 15%  18%  37%  26% 5% 25% 12% 39% 1%  15% 22%  14% 26%  22% 34%
BCDEF IKM IKM I HIJKM np

TU

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) Xy M (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28% 21%  19%
16 35 39 37 23
18%  29% 19%  24%  17%

wyAl
15 28 42 35 14
17%  23% 21%  23% 11%

Al Al Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

RETURNED 2016 BALLOT

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

TOTAL 733 31 58
100% 4% 8%

YES 158 6 10
22% 19%  18%

NO 139 5 9
19% 17% 16%

16
31%
cGK

17
27%

17
27%
jK

21
24%

14
16%

27
24%
K

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

82
11%

23
28%
gK

18
22%
K

14
19%

16
23%
K

71 66 46 43 78 43 103
10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14%

14 9 7 9 22 13 19

20% 14%  16% 20%  28% 31%  19%
t t

9 5 13 2 25 3 33

13% 8% 27% 5% 32% 6% 32%

MOQU MOQSU 0QStu

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+

67
9%

20
30%

19
28%
MOQU

18
20%

16
18%
MoU

-VERY CONS
18-54 55+
(m ()
45 92

6% 13%

7 16

15% 18%

8 6

18% 7%

m

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

35
27%
WX

70
16%

23
24%

13
14%

58
19%

77
19%

(A1)

131
18%

23
17%

19
15%

(B1)

197
27%

54
28%
Cld1
Al

34
17%

(c1)

171
23%

28
16%

37
22%

40
19%
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RETURNED 2016 BALLOT

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

OPP

OPP

(A)

TOTAL 733
100%

YES 158
22%

NO 139

19%

311
42%

54
17%

55
18%

384
52%

103
27%

84
22%

5%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
76 51
24%  21%
8o 30
25%  13%
FG

174
24%

31
18%

27
16%

305
42%

67
22%

55
18%

63
20%

18
17%

359
49%

80
22%

59
16%

135
18%

32
23%

30
22%

89
18%

97
13%

19
20%

12
12%

255
35%

51
20%

42
17%

297
41%

71
24%

59
20%
n

87
20%
N

55
17%

405
55%

69
17%

81
20%

18
13%

49
17%

53
18%

76
21%
tv

14
16%

12
14%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

GENDER X AGE

TOTAL

MEN 18-54

MEN 55+

WOMEN 18-54

WOMEN 55+

TOTAL

183
25%

192
26%

196
27%

(A1)

246
34%

45
18%

75
31%
Cc1

45
18%

79
32%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
14 9
16%  22%
20 4
23%  10%
C1

30 18
34%  45%
Al Al
22 8
25%  21%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY
GENDER X AGE GOP CONTROL
GENDER AGE D o)

----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - - ====

MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP  NOT
(B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (6 (H) (I) (3 (K)y (L) M) (N (0) (P) (Q ((R) (S) () (V) (V) (W)
337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196 7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
46%  53% 48% 52% 18% 12%  18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27% 1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%  26%
154 - 154 - 55 41 59 - - 154 - - - - 22 51 23 9 43 7 122 32
46% 44% 43%  45%  44% 100% 20% 26% 20% 14% 23% 15% 23% 17%

S
183 - - 183 - - - 8 97 - 183 - -2 27 44 29 16 45 20 136 47
54% 48% 53%  44% 100% 23% 25% 22% 25% 24% 23% 45% 25%  25%
QRST
P
- 192 192 - 72 se 71 - - - - 192 - - 27 4 36 22 53 8 134 58
50%  55% 55%  55%  54% 100% 25% 23% 31% 33% 28% 18% 25%  31%
u u
- 19 - 19 - - - 74 122 - - - 196 6 34 54 26 19 48 9 145 51
50% 51% 46% 56% 100% 77% 31% 28% 23% 28% 25% 20% 27% 27%
i RSTU

PQ

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ) (2
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
54 54 47
21%  17%  28%
%
47 98 38
18%  32%  23%
Xz
83 55 54
32%  18%  32%
% Y
71 99 27
28% 32% 16%
z z



Table SEXAGE Page 163

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

GENDER X AGE

TOTAL

MEN 18-54

MEN 55+

WOMEN 18-54

WOMEN 55+

TOTAL

183
25%

192
26%

196
27%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

54
18%

99
33%

74
24%

343
47%

60
17%

109
32%
Tv

64
19%

108
31%

24
27%

19
22%

29
33%

14
16%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) (H) () (I (K) (L) M) (N () ((P) (@ ® (5
lee 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14% 21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10% 29% 4% 11% 3%
54 - 54 - 47 - 54 - 54 - 47 -2 19 28 7 22 7
54% 35% 55% 39% 49% 45% 16%  27% 13%  26% 27%  29%
D D P np
47 - 8 - 38 - - a7 - 98 - 38 31 9 73 5 23 1
46% 65% 45% 40% 50% 58% 23%  13% 34%  16%  27% 5%
BF I oS NOQS 0s
- 83 - 55 - 54 83 - 55 - 54 - 33 31 35 9 23 12
54% 36% 67%  60% 50% 53% 25%  44% 16%  30% 28%  50%
E cE P NPR P NPR
- 7N -9 - 27 - - 99 - 27 49 1 78 8 14 4
46% 64% 33% 60% 50% 40% 36%  15% 36%  28% 17%  17%
g G kM ORS ORS

TV

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW VERY
W)y Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21%  19%
16 29 48 36 19
18% 24% 23% 24% 14%
al al al

15 23 40 45 52
17%  19% 20%  30%  38%
WxY WXY
30 46 54 30 25
33% 38% 26% 20% 19%

ZA1 YZA1l
28 19 60 40 40
32% 15% 30% 26%  30%
X X X X
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

GENDER X AGE

TOTAL

MEN 18-54

MEN 55+

WOMEN 18-54

WOMEN 55+

TOTAL

183
25%

192
26%

196
27%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ----
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
31 58 52 65 88
4% 8% 7% 9% 12%
16 - 29 - 48
52% 55% 54%
J J J
15 - 23 - 40
48% 45% 46%
- 30 - 46 -

51% 71%

CGIK
- 28 - 19 -

49% 29%

E

54
47%

60
53%

36
44%

45
56%

70 71
10% 10%

27%

73%
BDFH

30 -
43%

40 -
57%

25
39%

40
61%

16
34%

30
65%

15
34%

28
66%
osu

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

29
37%

46
59%

23
55%

19
44%

103
14%

48
47%

54
53%

40
40%

60
60%
osu

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS
18-54 55+

67
9%

36
54%
LN

30
45%

45
53%

40
46%

18-54

19
43%

25
57%

55+

13%

52
56%
MQ

40
44%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

17
13%

53
41%

23
18%

126
29%
VX

91
21%

142
33%
VX

30
32%

16
17%

28
30%

17
18%

72
24%

77
25%

94
31%

105
26%

110
27%

95
23%

(A1)

131
18%

59
45%

72
55%

(B1)

197
27%

92
47%

105
53%

(c1)

171
23%

77
45%

94
55%

110
54%

95
46%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

GENDER X AGE

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

US DIRECTION
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

MEN 18-54 154 56 89 9 64 46 43 64 61 30 75 35 110 20 49 64 96 70 85 23 56 70 85 13
21% 18% 23% 22%  20% 19% 25% 21%  19%  28%  21% 26% 22%  20% 19%  22% 23% 22% 21% 18% 20% 24%  24% 16%

MEN 55+ 183 107 65 11 75 68 40 103 57 23 85 28 113 23 74 63 103 91 92 49 95 55 67 21
25%  34% 17% 28% 24%  29%  23% 34%  18%  22%  24% 20%  23% 24% 29% 21%  24%  28% 23% 37% 33% 18% 19%  25%
C IJ P P s VWX VW
WOMEN 18-54 192 54 130 8 78 61 50 56 114 19 88 41 128 21 52 94 123 76 118 20 52 93 117 20
26%  17% 34% 22%  25%  26% 29% 18% 36% 19%  24% 30%  26% 22% 20%  32% 29% 22% 29% 15% 18%  31% 33% 24%
B HJ nOq 0 R TU TU
WOMEN 55+ 196 90 95 11 93 62 39 80 82 32 107 30 137 33 78 73 97 86 108 40 81 75 85 29

27%  29%  25% 28% 30% 26% 22% 26% 26% 31% 30% 22%  28% 34% 31%  25%  23% 27% 27% 30%  28% 25% 24%  34%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY REG IN 3 GROUPS

TOTAL

TOTAL

DEM

REP 308

42%

DTS/OTHER 169

23%

GENDER

AGE

337
46%

100
30%

152
45%

85
25%

MALE FEMALE

388
53%

154
40%

154
40%

81
21%

18-54

352
48%

139
39%

110
31%

103
29%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

117
31%

198
52%

66
17%

43
33%
13

91
12%

35
39%

30
33%

26
28%
J

56
43%

34
26%
J

161
22%

50
31%

79
49%
FG

32
20%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

67
31%

119
54%
FGH

34
15%

GENDER X AGE

54
35%

47
30%

------- WOMEN- - -
18-54 55+

w m  w
183 192 196

25%  26%  27%

47 83 71
26%

98 55 99
54%  29%  50%
KM KM

38 54 27
21% 28% 14%
n N

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

) o))
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP  NOT
0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (M W ) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%  26%
2 35 63 61 26 58 12 168 88
24% 32% 32% 52% 39% 30% 28% 31%  46%
PQTU v
3 53 8 34 24 87 20 246 62
47% 48% 43% 29% 37% 45% 47%  A5%  32%
R R R R W
2 22 49 22 16 46 11 128 40
29% 20% 25% 19% 24% 24% 26% 24%  21%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
256 - -
100%
- 308 -
100%
- - 169
100%

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1) (B1)

246 88
34%  12% 6%

- 88 -
100%

246 - -
100%

100%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY REG IN 3 GROUPS

TOTAL

DEM

REP

DTS/OTHER

TOTAL

308
42%

169

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ENHANCED PARTY

46

MAY 2017

308
90%

35

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
100 154 - - - - 139 117 - - - - 136 71 - - - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
- - 152 154 - - - - 110 198 - - - - 215 29 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
- - - - 85 81 - - - - 103 66 - - - - 83 24
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

23%

15%

10%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
REP+ OTHER VERY  SW MOD SW  VERY
vy W)y Xy (V) (2) (A1)
87 89 121 204 154 136
12% 12% 16%  28% 21% 19%
- 71 78 71 16 8
80%  64%  35% 10% 6%

XYZA1 YZAl ZA1
- 4 6 62 111 115
4% 5% 30% 72% 84%
WX WXY WXYZ
87 14 37 71 27 14
100% 16% 31% 35% 17% 10%

TU WZA1 WZA1
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY REG IN 3 GROUPS

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9%

DEM 256 25 46 35 41 20 51 11 5 3 4
35% 82% 79% 67% 63% 23% 44% 13% 7% 5% 7%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK GHIJK IJK FHIJK j
EFG eF FG F
REP 308 1 2 4 2 28 34 57 52 56 59

42% 4% 4% 8% 2% 31% 30% 69%  75% 79%  90%
BCDE BCDE DEFG CDEFG DEFG EFGHI

BC B BC BCD
DTS/OTHER 169 4 10 13 22 40 30 14 12 12 2
23% 13% 17% 24%  35% 46% 26% 17% 18% 16% 4%

K K CHIJK HIJK K K K K

B BCDG

46
6%

33
71%
QRSTU

12
26%
MTu

18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(N (0)  (P) (Q)
78 43 103 101
11% 6% 14% 14%
49 28 39 32
63% 67% 38% 32%
QRSTU RSTU RSTU RSTU
P PQ

1 5 18 44

1% 11% 17% 44%

IN  LMN MNOP

L

28 9 46 25
36% 22% 45% 25%
MRSTU  MT QRSTU MTu

LMO

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54

9%

51
75%
MNOPQ
L

11
17%
Mt

55+

11
12%

60
70%
NOPQ

15
18%
MT

18-54

38
86%
NOPQS

5%

55+

13%

4%

76
83%
OPQs
LMN

12
13%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

33
25%

29
23%

215
50%
VX

83
19%

34
36%

27
28%

34
36%
VW

EDUCATION

EDUCATION

X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

136
44%

63
21%

167
41%

97
24%

61
46%

34
26%
cl

89
45%
dl

47
24%

- - -WOMEN- - -
<COLL COLL+

(C1) (b1)
171 206
23%  28%

69 81
40%  39%
Albl Albl
75 76
43%  37%
28 49

16%  24%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

PARTY REG IN 3 GROUPS

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

DEM 256 34 212 10 134 79 41 13 219 23 151 44 195 8 24 183 226 140 113 7 20 185 215 18
35% 11% 55% 27% 43% 33% 24% 4%  68%  22%  42% 32% 39% 8% 9% 61% 53% 44%  28% 5% 7%  62%  60%  22%

BD b FG g HJ H Im 1 NOQ NO S TUwX  TUX TU

REP 308 225 64 18 119 107 81 244 26 37 133 51 183 77 200 43 84 111 196 105 217 32 42 47
42%  73% 17% 48%  38%  45% 46%  80% 8% 35% 37% 37%  37% 79% 78% 14%  20% 34%  A8% 79% 76% 11% 12%  56%

[e] C e 1J I PQ PQ P R VWX VWX VW

DTS/OTHER 169 52 107 10 61 54 52 48 75 45 75 41 116 12 32 72 115 71 97 21 48 80 101 19

23% 17% 28% 25% 19% 23% 30% 16% 23% 43% 21% 30%  24%  13%  12%  24%  27%  22% 24% 16%  17%  27%  28%  23%
B E H HI km k NO  NOp TU TU
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY X GENDER

TOTAL

DEM MEN

DEM WOMEN

REP MEN

REP WOMEN

DTS/OTHER MEN

DTS/OTHER WOMEN

TOTAL

154
21%

152
21%

154
21%

85
12%

81
11%

GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AGE

MALE FEMALE

337
46%

100
30%

152
45%

85
25%

388
53%

154
40%

154
40%

81
21%

18-54

352
48%

54
15%

83
24%

54
15%

55
16%

47
13%

54
15%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+

381
52%

47
12%

71
19%

98
26%

99
26%

38
10%

27
7%

40
31%
gHIJ

15
12%

19
15%

23
18%

91
12%

17
19%

18
20%

10
11%

20
22%

14
16%

12
13%
j

25
19%

29
22%
FG

27
20%

14
11%

19
15%
i]

161
22%

22
13%

29
18%

46
29%
FG

32
20%

18
11%

13
8%

220
30%

25
11%

42
19%

52
24%
FG

66
30%
FHI

20
9%

14
6%

GENDER X AGE

54
35%

47
30%

------- WOMEN- - -

18-54 55+

L m

183 192 196

25%  26%  27%

47 - -
26%

- 8 7

43%  36%

98 - -
54%
K

- 55 99

29%  50%

M

38 - -
21%

- 54 27

28%  14%

N

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 14 22 26 9 23 7 66
13% 11% 22% 13% 12% 15% 12%
QT
2 21 41 33 17 34 6 102
24% 19% 21% 28% 26% 18% 13%  19%
TU u
2 22 43 19 10 40 15 120
23% 20% 22% 17% 16% 21% 34% 22%
pRSt w
2 30 42 15 13 46 6 124
24% 28% 21% 13% 20% 24% 13% 23%
RU Ru RU W
- 12 30 7 6 25 5 72
11% 15% 6% 9% 13% 12% 13%
R r W
2 10 18 15 10 21 6 54
29% 9% 9% 13% 15% 11% 13% 10%

27%

31
16%

30
16%

13
7%

27
14%

2017

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y () (2)
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
100 - -
39%
154 - -
60%
- 152 -
49%
- 154 -
50%
- - 85
50%
- - 81

48%

GOP CD X PARTY

GOP  DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (C1)
246 88 40
34%  12% 6%
- 35 -
39%
- 52 -
59%
120 - -
49%
124 - -
50%
- - 13
32%
- - 27

66%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY X GENDER

TOTAL

DEM MEN

DEM WOMEN

REP MEN

REP WOMEN

DTS/OTHER MEN

DTS/OTHER WOMEN

154
21%

152
21%

154
21%

85
12%

81
11%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

24

20
7%

152
44%

154
45%

17
5%

18
5%

43
49%
TU

43
50%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (@3 (K (L) m™) (N () (P) Q@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
100 - - - - - 54 47 - - - - 53 28 - - - -
100% 39% 4% 39%  40%
- 154 - - - - 83 7 - - - - 82 42 - - - -
100% 60%  60% 61%  60%
- - 152 - - - - - 54 98 - - - - 101 12 - -
100% 49% 5% 47%  42%
- - - 154 - - - - 55 99 - - - - 113 17 - -
100% 50%  50% 53%  58%
- - - - 85 - - - - - 47 38 - - - - 45 8
100% 45%  58% 55%  33%
S
- - - - - 8 - - - - 54 27 - - - - 37 16
100% 53%  40% 45%  67%
R

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W X ) (@) (AD)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28% 21%  19%
25 35 20 11 3
28%  29%  10% 7% 2%
YZA1 YZAl Al al
46 41 51 5 4
51%  34%  25% 3% 3%
XYZA1 yZA1l ZAl
1 4 28 57 56
1% 4%  14%  37% 41%
WX WXY  WXY
2 2 34 52 59
3% 1% 17% 34%  43%
WX WXY  WXY
4 13 40 14 12
5% 11%  20% 9% 9%
WXZA1
10 22 30 12 2
11%  19%  15% 8% 2%
Al ZAl zA1 Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

PARTY X GENDER

TOTAL

DEM MEN

DEM WOMEN

REP MEN

REP WOMEN

DTS/OTHER MEN

DTS/OTHER WOMEN

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

55+ 18-54 55+

MAY 2017

ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

154
21%

152
21%

154
21%

85
12%

81
11%

25
82%
FHJ

4
13%

35
67%
FHJ

13
24%

51
44%
IK

34
30%

30
26%

82
11%

11
13%

57
69%
BDF

14
17%

10%

56
79%
BDF

12
16%

46
6%

13
27%

QRSTU

p

20
43%

QRSTU

p

7%

9
19%
MSU

25
25%
RSTU

8%

10
10%
Lmo

27
26%

QRSTU

LMNO

19
18%
MSU

82
19%

101
23%

113
26%
VX

45
10%

37
9%

12
12%

22
23%

17
18%

10
10%

18
19%
Vw

14
14%

69
23%

61
20%

75
24%

34
11%

28
9%

81
20%

89
22%

76
19%

47
11%

49
12%

(A1)

131
18%

36
28%

61
46%

34
26%

(B1)

197
27%

61
31%

89
45%

47
24%

81
39%

76
37%

49
24%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

PARTY X GENDER

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP Sup  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 1e5 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

DEM MEN 100 16 79 5 49 32 18 8 78 15 54 18 72 2 11 68 88 59 42 6 12 70 81 8
14% 5% 21% 13% 16% 13% 10% 2%  24% 14%  15% 14%  15% 2% 4%  23% 21% 18%  10% 4% 4% 24%  23% 1%

B HJ H NOq NO S TUX  TUX
DEM WOMEN 154 17 131 5 84 46 22 6 138 8 96 24 120 6 13 112 135 81 70 1 8 113 132 10
21% 6% 34% 14%  27%  19%  13% 2% 43% 8%  27% 18%  24% 6% 5% 38% 32% 25% 17% 1% 3% 38% 37% 12%
BD FG g HJ H LM L NOQ NO S T TUX TUX TU
REP MEN 152 115 28 8 63 55 35 128 11 13 64 27 92 33 95 24 52 67 84 51 109 22 28 15
21%  37% 7% 20% 20% 23% 20% 42% 3% 12%  18% 20%  19%  34%  37% 8% 12% 21% 21% 38% 38% 7% 8% 18%
(@] C IJ I PQ PQ P VWX VWX VW
REP WOMEN 154 108 35 11 55 52 46 114 15 24 66 23 920 44 103 19 32 42 111 53 107 10 14 32
21%  35% 9% 27%  18%  22%  26% 37% 5% 22%  19% 17%  18% 45%  41% 6% 7% 13%  27% 40%  38% 3% 4% 38%
C C E 1] I PQ PQ R VW VW VW
DTS/OTHER MEN 85 31 47 6 27 27 30 31 29 25 42 17 59 8 18 35 58 35 50 15 30 33 43 12
12% 1%  12% 17% 9% 11%  17% 10% 9%  24%  12% 12%  12% 8% 7% 12% 14%  11%  12%  12% 1%  11%  12%  14%

E HI o 0
DTS/OTHER WOMEN 81 19 58 3 33 26 21 17 43 20 32 24 56 4 14 36 54 34 45 5 18 46 55

7
11% 6% 15% 9% 10% 11% 12% 5% 14%  19% 9% 17%  11% 5% 5% 12% 13% 11% 11% 4% 6% 16%  15% 8%
B H H KM K NO NO Tux  Tux



Table PIDXAGE Page 174

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ENHANCED PARTY X AGE

TOTAL

DEM+ 18-54

DEM+ 55+
REP+ 18-54
REP+

55+

DTS/OTHER 18-54

DTS/OTHER 55+

TOTAL

GENDER X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

2017

GOP CD X PARTY

117
16%

110
15%

198
27%

103

14%

66
9%

GENDER AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(8) (¢ (@ () (F) (&) (H) (I) I3 & (L) ™) (N)
337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196
46% 53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18% 22% 30% 21% 25% 26% 27%
54 83 139 - 63 35 41 - - 54 - 83 -
16% 21% 39% 48% 39% 31% 35% 43%
b H
47 71 - 117 - - - 50 67 - 47 - 71
14% 18% 31% 31% 31% 26% 36%
L
54 55 110 - 24 30 56 - - 54 - 55 -
16% 14% 31% 19% 33% 43% 35% 29%
F F
98 99 - 198 - - - 79 119 - 98 - 99
29% 25% 52% 49% 54% 54% 50%
47 54 103 - 43 26 34 - - 47 - 54 -
14% 14% 29% 33% 28% 26% 30% 28%
38 27 - 66 - - - 32 34 - 38 - 27
11% 7% 17% 20% 15% 21% 14%
C n

cD cD

38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) () () (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 21 35 34 11 31 7 94
19% 18% 29% 17% 16% 15% 17%

QsTu

2 14 28 27 14 27 6 75

24% 13% 14% 23% 22% 14% 13% 14%
pqt

- 17 33 12 7 36 5 91
16% 17% 1% 11% 19% 11% 17%

r R W

3 35 53 22 17 51 16 155
47% 32% 27% 19% 26% 27% 36%  29%
R r R w

- 11 30 16 12 30 4 75
10% 15% 13% 19% 16% 9%  14%

2 11 19 7 4 16 7 53
29% 10% 10% 6% 6% 8% 16% 10%

rs

22%

19
10%

43
23%

28
15%

13

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
139 - -
54%
117 - -
46%
- 1le -
36%
- 198 -
64%
- - 103
61%
- - 66
39%

GOP  DEM OTHER
(A1) (B1) (c1)
246 88 40
34%  12% 6%
- 45 -
52%
- 43 -
48%
91 - -
37%
155 - -
63%
- - 28
69%
- - 13

31%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ENHANCED PARTY X AGE

TOTAL

DEM+ 18-54

DEM+ 55+

REP+ 18-54

REP+ 55+

DTS/OTHER 18-54

DTS/OTHER 55+

117
16%

110
15%

198
27%

103
14%

66
9%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

34
11%

12
4%

110
32%

198
58%

15
4%

21
6%

54
62%
TU

33
38%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
54 83 - - - - 139 - - - - - 56 51 - - - -

54%  54% 100% 41%  72%
N
47 71 - - - - - 117 - - - - 8o 20 - - - -
46%  46% 100% 59%  28%
o
- - 54 55 - - - - 1le - - - - - 63 16 - -
35%  36% 100% 29%  56%
p
- - 98 99 - - - - - 198 - - - - 152 13 - -
65%  64% 100% 71%  44%
Q
- - - - 47 54 - - - - 103 - - - - - 46 19
55%  67% 100% 55%  78%
R
- - - - 38 27 - - - - - 66 - - - - 37 5
45%  33% 100% 45%  22%
s

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W X ) (@) (AD)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28% 21%  19%
33 49 39 5 4
37%  41%  19% 3% 3%
YZA1l YZA1 ZAl
39 28 32 11 3
43%  24%  16% 7% 2%
XYZA1 yZA1l ZAl al
1 1 18 51 38
1% 1% 9%  33%  28%
WX WXY  WXY
2 5 44 60 76
3% 4%  22%  39%  56%
WX WXY WXYZ
12 28 46 11 2
14%  23%  23% 7% 1%
Al wZAl wZAl Al
2 9 25 15 12
2% 8% 12% 10% 9%
w W W W
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

ENHANCED PARTY X AGE

TOTAL

DEM+ 18-54

DEM+ 55+

REP+ 18-54

REP+ 55+

DTS/OTHER 18-54

DTS/OTHER 55+

117
16%

110
15%

198
27%

103
14%

66

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ----

13
41%
HIJK

Fg
13
42%

HIJK
EFG

4%

11%

20
34%
FHIJK

26
45%
GHIJK
EF

15%
hJ

2%

20
37%
HIJK

16%
hJ

28 13

43% 15%

GHIJK HIJk
F

13 7
20% 8%
FHIJK k

9%
cD

2% 22%
BCDE

18 27
28% 30%
BcHIJ GHIJ
BCD

7% 15%
BCeK

25
22%
FHIJK

10
9%
ch

24
21%
BCDE

19
16%
HJ

11
10%
bC

11%

5%

28
34%
CDFG

10
12%
BCk

22
32%
CDFG

30
43%
CDEFG

10%

16
23%
CDFG

40
56%
EFGH
BCD

10
14%
BCk

22
34%
CDFG

37

56%
DEFGH

4%

46
6%

33
71%
PRT

12
26%

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+

39
90%
0QsuU

18-54

78
11%

49
63%
PRT

28
36%
RT

55+ 18-54 55+

28
67%
Qsu

11%

103
14%

39
38%
RT

18
17%
LN

46
45%
LRT

32
32%
SuU

44
44%
MO

25
25%
Mu

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS
18-54 55+

9%

51
75%
LNP

11
17%

11
12%

60
70%
MOQ

15
18%

18-54 55+

6% 13%

4%

38 -
86%
LNP

83%
MOQs

13%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

21
16%

21
16%

11
9%

22
17%

6%

80
18%

63
14%

152
35%
VX

46
11%

37
9%

22
23%

13
13%

17
18%

10
10%

23
24%

11
12%

50
16%

47
15%

89
29%

35
11%

28
9%

65
16%

62
15%

105
26%

65
16%

32
8%

15
11%

19
14%

42
32%

19
14%

16
12%
D1

(B1)

197
27%

31
16%

30
15%

35
18%

55
28%

26
13%

21
10%
di

(c1)

171
23%

34
20%

35
20%
Al

28
16%

47
27%

16
9%

12
7%

35
17%

27
13%

49
24%

38
18%
c1

11
5%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY X AGE

ELECTION INTEREST CONGRESS BALLOT POST TRUMP INTREST CONGRESSIONAL GOP AHCA AWARE AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)
US DIRECTION ===
================ --INTEREST- SW TOTAL TOTAL ---MORE---- TOTAL STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL
TOTAL RIGHT WRONG DK EXT VERY /LESS GOP DEM DK  MUCH SW MORE APP  APP  DIS DIS DEAL LOWER SUP SUP  OPP  OPP DK

TOTAL 733 311 384 38 314 240 174 305 319 165 359 135 494 97 255 297 425 322 405 133 286 297 358 84
100% 42% 52% 5% 43% 33% 24% 42% 4A4%  14%  49% 18% 67% 13% 35% 41% 58% 44% 55% 18% 39% 41% 49%  11%

DEM+ 18-54 139 12 121 6 69 37 31 5 121 11 72 29 101 3 11 99 123 69 67 1 7 101 120 9
19% 4% 32% 16%  22% 16%  18% 2% 38% 10%  20% 21%  20% 3% 4% 33% 29% 21%  17% 1% 2% 34%  34%  10%
Bd b f HJ H NOQ NO TUX  TUX TU
DEM+ 55+ 117 22 91 4 66 41 11 8 97 12 79 15 94 5 13 84 103 72 45 6 13 84 95 9
16% 7% 24% 11%  21%  17% 6% 3% 30% 12%  22% 11%  19% 5% 5% 28% 24% 22% 11% 4% 5% 28% 27% 11%
BD G G HJ H LM L NOQ NO S TUwX  TUX u
REP+ 18-54 110 77 25 7 42 35 33 92 11 7 51 18 69 34 78 16 24 36 74 35 81 11 15 14
15%  25% 7% 19%  13% 14%  19% 30% 3% 7% 14% 14%  14%  35%  31% 5% 6% 11% 18%  27%  28% 4% 4%  16%
C IJ PQ PQ R VWX VWX VIW
REP+ 55+ 198 148 39 11 77 72 47 152 15 29 82 32 114 43 121 27 60 75 122 70 137 21 27 33
27%  48%  10% 29%  24%  30%  27% 50% 5%  28%  23% 24%  23%  44%  48% 9%  14%  23% 30% 53%  48% 7% 8%  39%
[e] C 1J I PQ PQ P R VWx VW VW
DTS/OTHER 18-54 103 24 76 4 35 37 31 23 48 31 41 30 72 4 13 46 77 39 63 7 21 54 70 11
14% 8% 20% 9% 11% 15% 18% 8% 15% 30% 12% 22%  15% 4% 5% 16% 18% 12%  16% 5% 7% 18% 20%  13%

B e H HI KM K NO  NOp TU TU
DTS/OTHER 55+ 66 28 31 6 26 18 22 24 27 14 34 10 44 8 19 26 38 32 33 13 27 26 30 8

9% 9% 8% 16% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8%  14% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9%  10% 8% 10%  10% 9% 8% 9%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM
TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
WHITE DEM 136
18%
WHITE NON-DEM 298

41%

GENDER

AGE

337
46%

53
16%

146
43%

MALE FEMALE

388
53%

82
21%

150
39%

18-54

352
48%

56
16%

109
31%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

80
21%

190
50%

31
24%

91
12%

17
18%

26
29%

51
39%

161
22%

34
21%

79
49%
FGh

220
30%

46
21%

110
50%

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L) (M) (N)
154 183 192 196
21% 25% 26% 27%
22 31 33 49
14% 17% 17% 25%
K1m
51 96 57 93
33% 52% 30% 47%
KM KM

FGH

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

D (e}
38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 18 36 21 12 38 1@ 103
17% 18% 18% 17% 20% 24% 19%
2 41 94 25 24 95 18 248
24% 37% 47% 21% 36% 50% 41%  46%
R R R pRs R W

51
27%

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
136 - -
53%
- 215 83
70%  49%
z

(A1)

246
34%

175
71%
c1

(B1)

88
12%

33
37%

11
27%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM

TOTAL

TOTAL 733

WHITE DEM 136

WHITE NON-DEM 298
41%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

18
6%

236
69%

45
51%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5

100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24

14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%

53 82 - - - - 56 80 - - - - 136 4 - - - -

53%  54% 40%  68% 100% 5%
H
- - 1e1 113 45 37 - - 63 152 46 37 - - 215 4 83 1
66% 73% 53% 46% 57%  77% 44%  57% 100%  14% 100% 5%
FG  FG 1 I s Q

TV

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW  MOD SW  VERY
Wy Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21%  19%
42 43 34 9 3
47%  36% 17% 6% 2%

YZA1 YzZAl  ZA1

11 26 75 97 83
13%  22% 37% 63%  61%
W WX WXY  WXY
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

298
69%

11
12%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

135
44%

162
40%

(A1)

131
18%

17
13%

63
48%
d1

(B1)

197
27%

34
17%

82
42%

(c1)

171
23%

33
19%

72
42%

78
38%

WHITE DEM
IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N (0) (P) (Q (R (S) (T) (V)
TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 8 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 101 67 86 45 92
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13%
WHITE DEM 136 13 29 22 22 18 25 5 4 2 1 14 28 24 19 14 20 2 6 1 2
18% 42% 50% 41% 33% 11% 22% 6% 5% 3% 1% 30% 66% 31% 45% 14% 20% 3% 7% 2% 2%

HIJK GHIJK HIJK FHIIK  jK fHIIK PRSTU RSTU PRSTU RSTU  RTU RSTU

FG eF FG NoPQ PQ
L

WHITE NON-DEM 298 3 8 12 14 42 32 47 49 40 43 7 4 13 13 28 47 37 60 22 62
41% 10%  14% 22% 22% 48%  28% 58% 70% 57% 66% 15% 10% 17% 31% 27% A47% 56% 70% 49% 67%
CDEG  BC CDEG CDEFG CDEG CDEFG IMn  1Mn MNoP LMNOP PQrT LMNP OPQt

B B B B B L LMNO LMN
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

WHITE DEM
(A)
TOTAL 733
100%
WHITE DEM 136
18%
WHITE NON-DEM 298

41%

311
42%

15

191
61%
D

384
52%

115
30%
BD

93
24%

15
39%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
86 37
27%  15%
FG G
109 99
35%  41%

174
24%

13
7%

88
51%
Ef

305
42%

12
4%

208
68%
IJ

16%

41
39%

359
49%

89
25%
LM

131
36%

135
18%

18
13%

53
39%

13%

3%

64
66%
PQ

255
35%

11
4%

158
62%
PQ

297
41%

104
35%
NOQ

63
21%

116
27%

121
38%

405
55%

46
11%

177
44%

92
70%
VWX

185
65%
VIWX

37
44%
VW
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X GENDER

TOTAL

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

GOP CD X PARTY

TOTAL 733

WHITE DEM MEN 53

WHITE DEM WOMEN 82
11%

GENDER X AGE
GENDER AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(B) (&) (d) (E) (F) (6 (H) () 3 ((K) (L) ™) (N)
337 388 352 381 138 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196
46%  53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18%  22% 30% 21% 25% 26%  27%
53 -2 31 a 1o 9 14 16 22 31 - -
16% 6% 8% 3% 10% 7% 9% 7% 14% 17%
f f
- 82 33 49 13 7 14 20 29 - - 33 49
21% 9% 13% 1e% 8% 10% 12% 13% 17%  25%

D D
38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (M) (U) (V)
7 116 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 6 14 11 6 12 5 36
5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 11% 7%

- 13 22 11 6 26 6 66
1% 11% 9% 9% 14% 13%  12%

16
9%

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
53 - -
21%
82 - -
32%

(A1)

246
34%

(B1)

88
12%

16
19%

16
18%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X GENDER

TOTAL

TOTAL 733

WHITE DEM MEN 53

WHITE DEM WOMEN 82
11%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

82
27%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
53 - - - - -2 03 - - - - 53 1 - - - -
53% 16%  26% 39% 1%
h 0
- 82 - - - - 33 49 - - - - 82 3 - - - -
54% 24%  42% 61% 4%
H o

IDEOLOGY
--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW  MOD SW  VERY
Wy Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21% 19%
13 22 18 5 2
15% 18% 5% 3% 1%
YZA1 YZA1
29 22 25 4 1
32% 18% 12% 2% 1%
XYZAL  ZAl  ZAl
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB--

SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54

(A)

TOTAL 733
100%

WHITE DEM MEN 53
7%

WHITE DEM WOMEN 82
11%

B (©
31 58
4% 8%
13 -

42%

FHJ

- 29
50%
eGIK

22
41%
FHJ

22
33%

25
22%
IK

11%

6%

10%

18%
SuU

LIB- --SW LIB

55+

18%
RSTU
Pa

20
47%
PQSU
LNO

18-54

16
20%
PSU

55+ 18-54 55+

13

32%
RSTU
LNPQ

14%
sU

103
14%

16
15%
SuU

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+
(R) ()
67 86

9% 12%

2 3

3% 3%
-4

4%

-VERY CONS
18-54 55+

13%

1%

1%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

82
19%

305
42%

17
5%

33
11%

48
12%

(A1)

131
18%

17
13%

(B1)

197
27%

34
17%

(c1)

171
23%

33
19%

48
23%



Table WDEMSEX Page 185

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X GENDER

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

TOTAL 733

WHITE DEM MEN 53

WHITE DEM WOMEN 82
11%

311
42%

10
3%

384
52%

45
12%

70
18%
BD

5%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
31 15
10% 6%
G
s 21
17% 9%
FG G

305
42%

73
23%
HJ

359
49%

29

59
17%
LM

135
18%

6%

7%

69
14%

13%

255
35%

297
41%

40
14%
0Q

63
21%
NOQ

74
18%
NO

405
55%

27
7%



Table WDEMAGE Page 186

SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X AGE

TOTAL

TOTAL 733
100%

WHITE DEM 18-54 56
8%

WHITE DEM 55+ 80
11%

GENDER

AGE

MALE FEMALE

337
46%

22

31
9%

388
53%

33
9%

49
13%

18-54

352
48%

56
16%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

80
21%

91
12%

17
18%

161
22%

34
21%

220
30%

46

GENDER X AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L M ()
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
22 - 33 -

14% 17%
-3 - 49
17% 25%

21%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

D CcD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP
0) () (@ R®) () () (V) (V)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 7 15 9 2 18 5 46
7% 8% 7% 3% 10% 11% 8%
S S
- 11 21 12 10 20 6 57
10% 11% 11% 15% 10% 13% 11%

22
12%

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
x)y ™ (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
56 - -
22%
80 - -
31%

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)

246
34%

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
10 -
12%
22 -

25%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X AGE

TOTAL

WHITE DEM 18-54

WHITE DEM 55+

TOTAL

80

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

80

343
47%

87
12%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
() (O (® (B) (F) (& (H) () (@3 (K (L) m™) Ny (© () (@ ® (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
22 33 - - - - 56 - - - - - 56 4 - - - -
22%  22% 40% 41% 5%
0
31 49 - - - - - 8o - - - - 8o - - - - -
30%  32% 68% 59%

11%

26%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW  MOD SW  VERY
W)y Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 16% 28% 21%  19%
14 24 14 2 1
16% 20% 7% 1% 1%

yZAl YZAl  ZAl
28 19 20 6 2
32% 16% 10% 4% 1%

XYZAl  ZA1l  ZAl
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X AGE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12%  16% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11%
WHITE DEM 18-54 56 5 8 8 16 5 9 2 - 1 - 14 - 24
8% 17% 15% 16% 24% 6% 8% 3% 1% 30% 31%
hJ HJ fHJ FGHJ J PRT PRT
WHITE DEM 55+ 80 8 20 13 6 5 16 3 4 1 1 - 28 -
11%  26% 35% 26% 9% 5% 14% 3% 5% 1% 1% 66%
HIJK GHIJK HIJK Jk fHiJK oQsuU

55+ 18-54 55+

19
45%
Qsu

103
14%

14
14%
RT

20
20%

--SW CONS-
18-54 55+

9%

MAY 2017
ETHNICITY
-VERY CONS ==================
18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN
m @ v W X
45 92 130 434 95
6% 13%  18% 59%  13%
1 - - 56 2
2% 13% 2%
X
-2 - se 4
2% 18% 5%
X

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL coLL

31
10%

47
11%

(A1)

131
18%

(B1)

197
27%

14
7%

20
10%

(c1)

171
23%

11
7%

22
13%

26
13%
al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

WHITE DEM X AGE

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

(A)

TOTAL 733
100%

WHITE DEM 18-54 56
8%

WHITE DEM 55+ 80

11%

311
42%

11
4%

66
17%
BD

5%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
37 12
12% 5%
FG
49 25
15%  10%
fG G

305
42%

319
44%

49
15%
HJ

65
20%
HJ

105
14%

359
49%

31
9%

58
16%
LM

135
18%

11
8%

5%

65
13%

13%

297
41%

44
15%
0Q
60

20%
NOQ

71
17%
NO

322
44%

34
11%

55
17%

405
55%

24
6%

286
39%

1%

3%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

LATINO X GENDER

TOTAL

TOTAL 733

LATINO MEN 54

LATINO WOMEN 75
10%

GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

AGE

MALE FEMALE

337
46%

54
16%

388
53%

75
19%

18-54

352
48%

37
10%

53
15%
E

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

17
4%

23
6%

12%

161
22%

10
6%

220
30%

10
4%

13
6%

GENDER X AGE
- -MEN---- --- WOMEN - - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L M (N
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
37 17 - -
24% 9%
L
- - 53 23
27%  12%
N

MAY

GOP CONTROL

cb D

38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT

(0) (P) (@ (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) (W)

7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190

1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%  26%

- 11 6 21 1 10 5 32 22

10% 3% 18% 2% 5% 11% 6%  12%

qs QST qs Vv

2 14 13 32 5 8 2 37 38

24% 12% 7% 27% 7% 4% 4% 7% 20%
Tu QSTU

Vv

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
27 17 9
11% 6% 6%
Yz
40 16 19
16% 5% 11%
Y Y

(A1)

246
34%

11
5%

13
5%

DEM OTHER

(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
13 3
15% 6%
Al
25 10
29%  25%
Al Al
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

LATINO X GENDER

TOTAL

TOTAL 733

LATINO MEN 54

LATINO WOMEN 75
10%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

15%

18
5%

12
13%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO

----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+

() () (@ (B) (F) (& (H) () (3 (K (L) m™) (N (© () (@ ® (5

100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 116 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24

14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18%  10%  29% 4% 11% 3%

27 - 17 - 9 - 19 9 11 6 7 2 - 26 - 12 - 8

27% 11% 11% 13% 7% 10% 3% 7% 4% 36% 42% 33%

DF K1M k
- 40 - 16 - 19 28 13 10 5 14 5 - 34 - 10 - 14
26% 10% 24% 20% 11% 9% 3% 14% 8% 47% 35% 57%
E E IJKM K K K

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) Xy ) (@) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12% 1e%  28% 21%  19%
8 6 15 11 10
8% 5% 7% 7% 7%
13 18 25 7 9
14%  15%  12% 5% 7%

Z ZA1 z
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

LATINO X GENDER

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65
100% 4% 8% 7% 9%

LATINO MEN 54 8 - 6 -
7% 25% 12%

LATINO WOMEN 75 - 13 - 18
10% 22% 27%

Ik

15
17%

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54

82
11%

11
14%

71 66 46
10% 9% 6%

10 - 8
14% 16%
0Qsu

14%  18%
QsuU

LIB- --SW LIB--
55+ 18-54 55+

55+

18-54

11
14%
Qsu

20
20%
QRSU

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

18-54 55+

(R) (s)
67 86
9% 12%
7 4

11% 5%
0
6 1
9% 2%
S

18-54

55+

13%

ETHNICITY

MAY 2017

434
59%

95
13%

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

COLL COLL
)y (2
305 407
42% 56%

38 21

10% 5%
z

41 34

13% 8%
z

(A1)

131
18%

30
23%
Bl

(B1)

197
27%

21
11%

(c1)

171
23%

41
24%

34
16%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

LATINO X GENDER

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

TOTAL 733
100%

LATINO MEN 54
7%

LATINO WOMEN 75
10%

311
42%

18

17
5%

55
14%

5%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
20 21
6% 9%
35 23

11%

10%

174
24%

13
7%

16
9%

305
42%

15
5%

13
4%

51
16%
H

12
11%
H

359
49%

31
9%

37
10%

135
18%

11
8%

15
11%

52
11%

255
35%

13
5%

19
7%

297
41%

26
9%

37
13%
0

51
12%
0

322
44%

23
7%

27
8%

405
55%

49
12%

133
18%

5%

5%

286
39%

15

18
6%

36
12%
TU

46
13%
TU

12
14%
Tu
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

LATINO X AGE

GENDER

AGE

TOTAL MALE FEM

TOTAL 733 337
100% 46%

LATINO 18-54 90 37
12% 11%

LATINO 55+ 40 17
5% 5%

ALE

388
53%

53
14%

23
6%

18-54

352
48%

90
26%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

40
10%

91
12%

15
17%

161
22%

18
11%

220
30%

22

GENDER X AGE
- -MEN---- --- WOMEN - - -
65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Ky (L M ()
154 183 192 196
21%  25%  26%  27%
37 - 53 -
24% 27%
- 17 - 23
9% 12%

10%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

) o))

38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (Q (R) (5) (M W) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 19 14 38 4 12 4 48
17% 7% 32% 7% 6% 8% 9%

QsT QSTU

p
2 6 6 16 2 6 3 21
24% 5% 3% 14% 3% 3% 7% 4%

PQST

19
10%
Vv

2017
PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
47 21 22
18% 7% 13%
Y y
21 11 7
8% 4% 4%
Yz

(A1) (B1) (C1)

246 88 40
34%  12% 6%

15 25 11
6%  28%  27%

Al Al

9 14 3

4%  16% 6%
Alcl
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

LATINO X AGE

TOTAL

TOTAL 733

LATINO 18-54 90

LATINO 55+ 40
5%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

12
4%

12
13%

5%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----
SW MOD SW  VERY
W) Xy () (2) (A1)
89 121 204 154 136
12%  16% 28% 21% 19%
16 17 31 13 10
18%  14%  15% 8% 7%

zA1 zAl
4 7 10 6 9
5% 6% 5% 4% 7%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (¢ () () (F) (6 (H) (I) (3 (K (L) M (N) 0) (P (Q (R) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14% 21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9% 18% 10% 29% 4% 11% 3%
19 28 11 10 7 14 47 - 21 - 22 - - 40 - 14 - 17
19% 18% 7% 7% 8% 18% 34% 19% 21% 56% 49% 69%
DEF DEF DEf JL
9 13 6 5 2 5 - 21 - 11 - 7 - 19 - 8 - 5
8% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 18% 6% 11% 27% 28% 22%
eF eF K
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE MAY 2017

LATINO X AGE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER IDEOLOGY X AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION X GENDER
ETHNICITY

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS -VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS ================== < >=  ----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL <COLL COLL+ <COLL COLL+

(A) (B) (€) (d) (E) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (5) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2) (A1) (B1) (C1) (D1)

TOTAL 733 31 58 52 65 88 114 82 70 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 1e1 67 86 45 92 130 434 95 305 407 131 197 171 206
100% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 11% 1% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13% 18% 59% 13% 42% 56% 18% 27%  23%  28%

LATINO 18-54 920 8 8 5 1 10 20 7 6 5 5 16 - 17 - 31 - 13 - 10 - 20 - 2 44 43 21 13 23 29
12% 25% 14% 1% 17% 12% 18% 9% 8% 7% 8%  34% 22% 30% 19% 22% 69% 2% 15% 11%  16% 7% 13%  14%

hiJk j hiJk r X Bl bl B1

LATINO 55+ 40 - 4 1 6 5 5 4 1 5 4 - 4 - 7 - 10 - 6 - 9 40 - 3 27 12 8 8 18 4
5% 8% 1% 10% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 10% 17% 10% 6% 10% 31% 3% 9% 3% 6% 4% 11% 2%

DI d S X z d1 B1D1
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

LATINO X AGE

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

TOTAL 733
100%

LATINO 18-54 90
12%

LATINO 55+ 40
5%

311
42%

20

15
5%

21
6%

5%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
43 24
14%  10%
12 21
4% 9%
EG

174
24%

22
13%

305
42%

23
7%

23
7%
H

11
11%
H

359
49%

46
13%

22
6%

135
18%

17
12%

7%

31
6%

13%

255
35%

21
8%

10
4%

297
41%

46
16%
no

18
6%

28
7%

322
44%

35
11%

16
5%

405
55%

55
14%

24
6%

133
18%

286
39%

22

12
4%

6%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

TOTAL

VERY LIB MEN

VERY LIB WOMEN

SW LIB MEN

SW LIB WOMEN

MOD MEN

MOD WOMEN

SW CONS MEN

SW CONS WOMEN

VERY CONS MEN

VERY CONS WOMEN

TOTAL

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY

GOP CONTROL

2017

GOP CD X PARTY

65
9%

88
12%
114
16%

82
11%

70
10%

71
10%

66
9%

GENDER X AGE
GENDER AGE
----MEN---- --- WOMEN- - -
MALE FEMALE 18-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(B) (¢) (@ (B) (F) (G (H) (I) () &) (L) ™) (N)
337 388 352 381 130 91 132 161 220 154 183 192 196
46%  53% 48% 52% 18% 12% 18% 22% 30% 21%  25% 26% 27%
31 - 16 15 9 2 5 5 10 16 15 - -
9% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 8%
- 58 3@ 28 13 10 6 16 12 - - 30 28
15% 8% 7% 10% 11% 5% 10% 5% 15%  14%
h h h
52 - 29 23 9 9 11 13 18 29 23 - -
16% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 19% 13%
- 65 46 19 25 5 16 4 15 - - 46 19
17% 13% 5% 19% 6% 12% 2% 7% 24%  10%
E GhIJ I I N
88 - 48 40 17 17 14 16 24 48 4@ - -
26% 14% 11% 13% 19% 1e%  10% 11% 31%  22%
i 1
- 114 54 68 19 12 23 20 4@ - - 54 60
29% 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 18% 28%  31%
82 - 3 45 11 5 20 28 17 36 45 - -
24% 10% 12% 9% 6% 15% 18% 8% 24%  25%
fGj  FG3J
- 76 3@ 40 7 8 16 13 27 - - 30 40
18% 9% 1% 5% 9% 12% 8% 12% 16%  20%
F F
71 - 19 52 6 6 7 21 31 19 52 - -
21% 5% 14% 5% 6% 6% 13% 14% 12%  28%
D FgH FGH K
- 66 25 40 5 12 9 15 25 - - 25 40
17% 7% 11% 4% 13% 6% 9% 11% 13%  21%
d Fh F  Fh m

) o))

38 39 45 46 47 48 49  GOP
0) (P) (Q (R) (5) (M W) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%
- 4 6 6 4 9 1 21
4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4%

- 11 16 8 5 18 - 45
10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8%

- 5 19 7 4 13 5 41
4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 11% 8%

p

- 6 13 18 8 16 4 39

5% 7% 15% 11% 8% 10% 7%
PQt

- 13 24 13 8 22 8 68
12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 19% 12%

4 15 29 20 15 27 5 76
53% 14% 14% 17% 23% 14% 11%  14%
- 13 27 11 5 21 5 66
11% 14% 10% 7% 11% 12% 12%

- 16 17 11 1 23 2 58
14% 9% 9% 2% 12% 4%  11%

sU s s su W

2 14 16 18 5 19 6 54
23% 13% 8% 8% 7% 10% 13% 10%
2 13 21 4 9 13 4 51
24% 12% 11% 3% 14% 7% 10% 9%

R R R

26
13%

21
11%

39

20%

8%

12
6%
16
9%

15
8%

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM  REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
25 1 4
10% *% 2%
Yz
46 2 10
18% 1% 6%
Yz Y
35 4 13
14% 1% 8%
Yz Y
41 2 22
16% 1%  13%
Y Y
20 28 40
8% 9%  24%
XY
51 34 30
20% 11%  18%
Y Y
11 57 14
4%  18% 8%
Xz X
5 52 12
2% 17% 7%
Xz X
3 56 12
1%  18% 7%
Xz X
4 59 2
2% 19% 1%
Xz

(A1)

246
34%

21
9%

24
10%

47
19%
B1C1
44
18%
B1C1

17%
B1C1

19%
B1

DEM OTHER
(B1) (C1)
88 40
12% 6%
8 1
9% 1%
cl
10 2
12% 6%
Al
9 2
10% 6%
Al
17 8
20% 20%
Al Al
8 6
9% 14%
14 14
16% 34%
Al1B1
4 2
5% 5%
2 1
3% 3%
2 1
2% 2%
3 -
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

TOTAL

VERY LIB MEN

VERY LIB WOMEN

SW LIB MEN

SW LIB WOMEN

MOD MEN

MOD WOMEN

SW CONS MEN

SW CONS WOMEN

VERY CONS MEN

VERY CONS WOMEN

TOTAL

52
7%

65
9%
88
12%

114
16%

82
11%

70
10%

71
10%

66
9%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

16%
42
14%
Uv
16%

33
11%

56
19%

1%

35
10%

42
12%

59
17%

59
17%
TV
63
18%
TV
60
17%

23%
TU
16

19%

11
13%

6%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----

SW MOD SW VERY

W) Xy ) (@) (A1)

89 121 204 154 136

12%  16%  28%  21% 19%

31 - - - -
34%

58 - - - -
65%

- 52 - - -

43%
- 65 - - -
54%
- - 88 - -
43%
- - 114 - -
56%
- - - 82 -
53%
- - - 70 -
46%

- - - -7

52%

- - - - 66

48%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- -- DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B (¢ (@ (B) (F) (&) H) ((I) @) (K (L) M (N () (P) Q@ ®) (5
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 1l1e 198 1@3 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27%  14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4% 11% 3%
25 - 1 - 4 - 13 13 - 1 3 1 13 6 1 - 2 2
25% 1% 5% 9%  11% 1% 3% 1%  10% 8% 1% 2% 6%
DF KIM  KLM PR P
- 46 - 2 - 10 20 26 1 1 9 1 29 12 2 - 6 3
30% 2% 12%  14%  22% 1% 1% 8% 2% 21% 17% 1% 7% 13%
EG E JKM  JKLM JKM PR PR P p
35 - 4 - 13 - 20 16 1 3 8 4 22 5 3 - 8 2
35% 3% 15% 14%  13% 1% 2% 8% 7% 16% 8% 2% 10% 7%
DF D JK JK JK oP p P
- 41 - 2 - 22 28 13 - 2 18 4 22 12 2 - 12 2
27% 1% 28% 20% 11% 1%  17% 7% 16% 17% 1% 15% 8%
E E IKM K KM k P P P
20 - 28 - 40 - 13 7 8 20 27 14 10 10 22 1 20 2
20% 18% 48% 10% 6% 7% 1%  26%  21% 7% 13%  10% 4% 25% 10%
BD HIJK hIJk NoPQS
- 51 - 34 - 30 25 25 10 24 19 11 25 14 22 5 10 6
33% 22% 37%  18%  21% 9% 12% 18% 17%  18% 20%  1e% 18%  12% 23%
E E J JK J P p
11 - 57 - 14 - 4 7 28 29 5 10 5 5 39 4 9 -
11% 37% 17% 3% 6%  25%  15% 5%  15% 3% 7%  18% 15%  10%
BF HIkLm  HIL HiL NOr n
- 5 - 52 - 12 1 4 22 30 7 6 4 1 42 6 7 2
3% 34% 15% 1% 3% 20% 15% 6% 9% 3% 2% 20% 21% 9% 9%
CcG C HILM  HIL H H NORs NO no
3 - 56 - 12 - 1 2 16 40 2 10 2 1 34 5 6 1
3% 37% 14% 1% 2% 15%  20% 2% 15% 1% 2% 16% 18% 7% 5%
BF B HIL HIL HIL NORS NO no
- 4 - 59 - 2 3 1 22 37 - 2 1 1 42 6 1 2
3% 38% 3% 2% 1% 20%  19% 4% 1% 1%  20% 20% 1% 6%
CcG HIM  HIM NORS NOR

TV
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

TOTAL

VERY LIB MEN

VERY LIB WOMEN

SW LIB MEN

SW LIB WOMEN

MOD MEN

MOD WOMEN

SW CONS MEN

SW CONS WOMEN

VERY CONS MEN

VERY CONS WOMEN

11%

10%

71
10%

9%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN

31
4%

31
100%

58
100%

MEN

52
100%

65
100%

88
100%

114
16%

114
100%

11%

3
706 71 66
10% 10% 9%
70 - -
100%
- 71 -
100%

- - 66
100%

16
34%
30
65%

LIB- --SW LIB-- ---- MOD--- -- SW CONS- -VERY CONS
55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
M) (N (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) (T) (V)
43 78 43 103 101 67 8 45 92
6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12% 6% 13%
15 - - - - - - - -
34%
28 - - - - - - - -
66%
- 29 23 - - - - - -
37% 55%
n
- 46 19 - - - - - -
59%  44%
- - - 48 40 - - - -
47%  40%
- 7 ) - - - -
53% 60%
- - - - - 3 45 - -
54% 53%
- - - - - 38 40 - -
45%  46%
- - - - - - - 19 52
43%  56%
- - - - - - - 25 4

57%

44%

MAY 2017

ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

V) W X
130 434 95
18% 59% 13%
8 16 5
6% 4% 5%
13 37 4
10% 8% 4%
6 33 8
5% 8% 8%
18 36 11
14% 8% 12%
15 52 16
12%  12%  17%
25 57 18
19%  13%  19%
11 52 9
9%  12%  10%
7 53 5
6%  12% 5%
VX
10 42 8
8%  10% 8%
9 44 5
7%  10% 6%

6%
29
10%

12%
42
14%

8%

36
9%
13%
69
17%

48
12%

8%

39
10%

8%

(A1)

131
18%

14
10%

19
15%

35
27%

33
25%

28
21%

(B1)

197
27%

15
8%

32
16%

53
27%

a8
25%

39
20%

(c1)

171
23%

24
14%

29
17%

42
24%

37
22%

32
19%

36
17%

69
34%
cl

32
16%

33
16%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X GENDER

TOTAL

VERY LIB MEN

VERY LIB WOMEN

SW LIB MEN

SW LIB WOMEN

MOD MEN

MOD WOMEN

SW CONS MEN

SW CONS WOMEN

VERY CONS MEN

VERY CONS WOMEN

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

GOP

DEM

---MORE----

MUCH

SW

TOTAL
MORE

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

733
100%

31
4%

52
7%

65
9%

88
12%

114
16%

82
11%

70
10%

71
10%

66
9%

311
42%

26
8%

58
19%
49
16%

60
19%

55
18%
[¢)]

20%

19
5%

15
4%

10
3%

5%

3%

10
26%

13%

17%

11%

4%

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
18 8
6% 3%
8
42 13
13% 6%
FG G
20 22
6% 9%
28 24
9%  10%
29 31
9%  13%
47 39
15%  16%
30 30
10%  13%
24 18
8% 8%
38 18
12% 8%
.f:
26 24

8%

10%

10
6%

12
7%
29
16%

28
16%

22
12%

305
42%

28
9%

17
6%

11%

66

21%

2%

2%

29%

8%

5%

359
49%

18
5%

37
10%
LM
30
8%

40
11%

46
13%

58
16%

34
9%

28
8%

135
18%

3%

13
10%

15
11%

17
12%

26
19%

20
15%

14
10%

9%

55
11%

63
13%
83
17%

53
11%

41
8%
35
7%

36
7%

15
16%
Pq
15
16%
PQ
17
17%
PQ
27
28%
oPQ

255
35%

20
8%

25
10%

50
19%
PQ
47
19%
PQ
44
17%
PQ
48
19%
PQ

297
41%

26
9%
NOQ
a4
15%
NOQ

12%
NO
48

16%
0q
38

13%

12%

45
11%
NO
60
14%

59
14%
no
76
18%
NO
30
7%

13
3%

27
6%

14
3%

322
44%

23
7%

37
11%

36
11%

38
12%

40
12%

33
10%

34
11%

25
8%

405
55%

24
6%

28
7%

51
12%

75
18%

49
12%

54
13%

40
10%

133
18%

1%

14
11%

5%

26
20%
VW
18
14%
VW
28
21%
VWX
32
24%
UVIWX

286
39%

*%

27
9%

22

59
21%
VWX

52
18%
tVW

54
19%
VWX

52
18%

VW

14%
TUWX

17%
TUX

39
13%

21%
TUV

4%

2%

10
11%

18
21%

11%
Vw
13

16%
VW

11%
VW
11

13%
VW
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X AGE

TOTAL

VERY LIB 18-54

VERY LIB 55+

SW LIB 18-54

SW LIB 55+

MOD 18-54

MOD 55+

SW CONS 18-54

SW CONS 55+

VERY CONS 18-54

VERY CONS 55+

GENDER

AGE

TOTAL MALE FEMALE

733
100%

46
6%

43
6%

78
11%

43
6%

103
14%

101
14%

67

9%

86
12%

45
6%

92
13%

337
46%

16
5%

15
4%

29
9%

23
7%

48
14%

40
12%

36

11%

a5
13%

19
6%

52
15%

388
53%

30
8%

28
7%

46
12%

19
5%

54
14%

60
16%

30

40

10%

25
7%

40
10%

18-54

352
48%

46
13%

78
22%

103
29%

67
19%

45
13%

55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

381
52%

43
11%

43
11%

101
27%

86
23%

92
24%

36
28%

36
28%

18
14%

11
9%

91
12%

13
14%

14
16%

29
32%

13
15%

18
20%

28
21%

37
28%

37
28%
FG

16
12%

161
22%

21
13%

17
11%

37
23%

42
26%

36
22%

65+ 18-54 55+

220
30%

22
10%

25
11%

65
29%

44
20%

56
25%

GENDER X AGE

29
19%

48
31%

36
24%

19
12%

------- WOMEN- - -

18-54 55+

L m

183 192 196

25%  26% 27%

- 30 -
15%

15 - 28

8% 14%

1

- 46 -
24%

23 - 19

13% 10%

- 54 -
28%

40 - 60

22% 31%

1

- 30 -
16%

45 )

25% 20%

- 25 -
13%

52 )

28% 21%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

GOP CONTROL

cD cD
38 39 45 46 47 48 49 GOP NOT
0) (P) (@ (R) (s) () (V) (V) W)
7 110 198 117 66 191 44 543 190
1% 15% 27% 16% 9% 26% 6% 74%  26%
- 10 10 5 5 16 1 37 9
9% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 7% 5%
u U
- 6 12 9 4 12 - 30 13
5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7%
- 9 20 20 6 18 6 53 25
8% 10% 17% 8% 9% 13% 10% 13%
t
- 1 12 7 6 12 4 29 13
1% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7%
P P P P P
- 14 27 22 8 28 3 73 30
13% 14% 19% 12% 15% 8% 13%  16%
u
4 14 27 11 15 21 10 72 30
53% 13% 14% 9% 22% 11% 23% 13% 16%
rt Rt Rt
- 10 22 9 2 22 3 56 11
9% 11% 8% 3% 11% 6% 10% 6%
S S W
- 18 23 13 5 23 4 69 17
16% 12% 11% 7% 12% 10% 13% 9%
s
- 5 15 3 7 12 3 34 10
4% 8% 3% 11% 6% 7% 6% 5%
R R
3 22 22 11 6 20 7 71 20
47% 20% 11% 9% 10% 11% 16% 13% 11%

qRst

PARTY REG
DTS/
DEM REP OTHER
xy ) (@
256 308 169
35%  42%  23%
33 1 12
13% *% 7%
Yz Y
39 2 2

15% 1% 1%
Yz

49 1 28
19% *%  16%

Y Y
28 5 9
11% 2% 5%
Yz Y

39 18 46
15% 6%  27%

32 44 25
12% 14% 15%

5 51 11
2% 16% 7%

Xz X
11 60 15
4%  20% 9%
Xz X
4 38 2
2% 12% 1%
Xz

3 76 12
1%  25% 7%

GOP CD X PARTY

(A1)

246
34%

13
5%

32
13%

DEM OTHER

(B1) (C1)

88 40

12% 6%

8 2

9% 4%
Al

11 1

12% 3%
Al1C1

16 10

18%  24%

Al Al

12 1

13% 3%
Al1C1

13 12

15%  31%

Al Albl

10 7

11%  18%

1 2

1% 4%

6 2

6% 4%

4 1

5% 2%

1 -
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X AGE

TOTAL

VERY LIB 18-54

VERY LIB 55+

SW LIB 18-54

SW LIB 55+

MOD 18-54

MOD 55+

SW CONS 18-54

SW CONS 55+

VERY CONS 18-54

VERY CONS 55+

TOTAL

43
6%

78
11%

43
6%

103
14%

101
14%

67

86

12%

45
6%

92
13%

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

MAY 2017

ENHANCED PARTY

REP+ OTHER VERY

39
13%
uv

61
20%

32
10%

52
17%

38
13%

2%

11
3%

25
7%

52
15%

55
16%
v
65
19%

39
11%
TV
84
24%

26
29%
TU

11
13%

11
12%

2%

IDEOLOGY

--LIBERAL-- ---CONS----

SW  MOD SW VERY

W) Xy () (2) (A1)

89 121 204 154 136

12% 16% 28% 21%  19%

46 - - - -
52%

43 - - - -
48%

- 78 - - -

65%
- 43 - - -
35%
- - 103 - -
50%
- - 101 - -
50%
- - - 67 -
44%
- - - 86 -
56%

- - - - 45

33%

- - - - @2

67%

PARTY X GENDER PARTY X AGE PARTY X WHITE/LATINO
----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM---- ---- REP---- -DTS/OTHER- ----DEM----- ---- GOP----- - DTS/OTHER-
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO WHITE LATINO DEM+
(B) (¢ () (E) (F) (6 (H) (I) (I (K (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (s)
100 154 152 154 85 81 139 117 110 198 103 66 136 71 215 29 83 24
14%  21% 21% 21% 12% 11% 19% 16% 15% 27% 14% 9%  18% 10%  29% 4%  11% 3%
13 20 - 1 3 9 33 - 1 - 12 - 14 13 1 - 5 5
12% 13% 1% 4% 11% 23% 1% 12% 10% 18% 1% 7% 19%
EF EF E JL J P PR P P
13 26 1 1 1 1 - 39 - 2 - 2 28 5 2 - 2 -
13%  17% 1% 1% 1% 2% 33% 1% 3%  21% 7% 1% 2%
DEFG DEFG KM OPR P
20 28 1 - 8 18 49 - 1 - 28 - 24 13 - - 13 4
19%  18% 1% 10%  22%  35% 1% 27% 18% 18% 16% 16%
Df Df D DF J J
16 13 3 2 4 4 - 28 - 5 - 9 19 5 5 - 8 -
16% 8% 2% 1% 5% 5% 24% 2% 14%  14% 6% 2% 10%
cDEFG DE e K K oP P
13 25 8 10 27 19 39 - 18 - 46 - 14 19 9 4 19 7
13%  17% 5% 6% 31% 23%  28% 16% 44% 10% 26% 4% 14%  22% 28%
D DE BCDE DE J HJ p NP NP nP
7 25 20 24 14 11 - 32 - 44 - 25 20 5 35 2 12 1
7% 16% 13% 16% 16%  14% 27% 22% 38%  15% 7%  16% 8%  15% 5%
B b B B K Os 0s os
4 1 28 22 5 7 5 - 51 - 11 - 2 3 30 7 7 2
4% 1% 18%  15% 6% 8% 4% 46% 11% 2% 4%  14% 22% 8% 9%
BCFG  BCF c C HL H NO No N
7 4 29 30 10 6 - 11 - 60 - 15 6 3 51 4 9 -
7% 2% 19% 20% 11% 7% 9% 30% 24% 5% 4%  24% 14% 1%
c BCfG BCfG C I I NOR n
1 3 16 22 2 - 4 - 38 - 2 - 1 1 21 6 1 -
1% 2% 11%  14% 2% 3% 35% 2% 1% 1%  10% 19% 1%
BCF BCF HL NOR NOR
2 1 40 37 10 2 - 3 - 76 - 12 2 1 55 5 6 3
2% 1%  26% 24% 11% 3% 3% 39% 18% 1% 2% 26% 18% 8% 11%
BCFG BCFG  BCG M I NORS NO No n

TV
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X AGE

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

IDEOLOGY

X GENDER

IDEOLOGY X AGE

-VERY LIB- --SW LIB-- ----

(A) (B)

TOTAL 733 31

100% 4%

VERY LIB 18-54 46 16

6% 52%

VERY LIB 55+ 43 15

6% 48%

SW LIB 18-54 78 -
11%

SW LIB 55+ 43 -
6%

MOD 18-54 103 -
14%

MOD 55+ 101 -
14%

SW CONS 18-54 67 -
9%

SW CONS 55+ 86 -
12%

VERY CONS 18-54 45 -
6%

VERY CONS 55+ 92 -
13%

(©) (®)
58 52
8% 7%
30 -

51%

28 -

49%

- 29
55%

- 23
45%

e

--SW CONS- -VERY CONS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
(B) (F) (&) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) M) (N (0) (P) (Q (R) (S)
65 8 114 8 76 71 66 46 43 78 43 103 101 67 86
9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 16% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 14% 14% 9% 12%
- - - - - - - 46 - - - - - - -
100%
- - - - - - - - 43 - - - - - -
100%
46 - - - - - - - - 78 - - - - -
71% 100%
d
19 - - - - - - - - - 43 - - - -
29% 100%
- 48 54 - - - - - - - - 103 - - -
54%  47% 100%
- 4 60 - - - - - - - - - 101 - -
46%  53% 100%
- - - 36 38 - - - - - - - - 67 -
44%  43% 100%
- - - 45 40 - - - - - - - - - 86
56%  57% 100%
- - - - - 19 25 - - - - - - - -
27%  39%
- - - - - 52 40 - - - - - - - -
73%  61%

18-54

55+

13%

92
100%

MAY 2017

ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EDUCATION X GENDER

>=

LATINO WHITE ASIAN COLL COLL

17
13%
7
5%

31
24%

10
7%

13
10%
4%

10
8%

Wy X
434 95
59%  13%
21 4
5% 4%
33 5
8% 5%
Vv
37 18
9%  18%
w
33 3
8% 3%
X
42 18
10%  19%
w
68 17
16% 17%
' \
40 8
9% 8%
66 6
15% 7%
VX
23 12
5% 12%
w
64 2
15% 2%
VX

21
7%

31
10%

19
6%

36
12%

42
14%

30

10%

40
13%

21
7%

39
13%

20
5%

46
11%

23
6%

67
16%

56
14%

37

9%

45
11%

23
6%

49
12%

(A1)

131
18%

11
8%

9
7%

17
13%

19
14%

13
10%
20
15%
d1
7%

19
14%

(B1)

197
27%

17
9%

15

31
16%

22
11%

(c1)
171
23%

5%

15
9%
bl

19
11%

10
6%

19
11%

23
13%

17
10%

20
11%

11
7%

21
12%

35
17%

34
17%

13

6%

19
9%
13
7%

20
10%
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SEXTANT STRATEGIES & RESEARCH

IDEOLOGY X AGE

TOTAL

VERY LIB 18-54

VERY LIB 55+

SW LIB 18-54

SW LIB 55+

MOD 18-54

MOD 55+

SW CONS 18-54

SW CONS 55+

VERY CONS 18-54

VERY CONS 55+

US DIRECTION

ORANGE COUNTY MULTI-MODAL DEMONSTRATION PROJECT - COMBINED PHONE + ONLINE

ELECTION INTEREST

CONGRESS BALLOT

POST TRUMP INTREST

CONGRESSIONAL GOP

AHCA AWARE

AHCA SUPPORT (COMBO)

MAY 2017

TOTAL TOTAL

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL GREAT

APP

APP

DIS

DIS

DEAL

LOWER

STRNG TOTAL STRNG TOTAL

Sup

Sup

oPP

oPP

43
6%

78
11%

43
6%

103
14%

101
14%

67

9%

86
12%

45
6%

92
13%

RIGHT WRONG DK
(8) (¢) (D)
311 384 38
42%  52% 5%

4 42 -
1% 11%
B

7 35 1

2% 9% 3%
Bd

7 706 1

2% 18% 3%
BD

5 37 -
2% 1%
B

19 76 7

6% 20% 18%
B

37 55 9
12%  14% 25%

b
45 17 6
14% 4% 15%
C
64 17 6
20% 4% 14%
C [«
36 7 2
12% 2% 4%
C
78 9 4
25% 2% 11%
cD

--INTEREST-
EXT VERY
() (F)
314 240
43%  33%
31 11
10% 4%
FG
29 11
9% 4%
FG
30 29
10%  12%
18 19
6% 8%
G
40 31
13%  13%
36 39
12%  16%
23 20
7% 8%
33 29
10%  12%
17 15
6% 6%
47 27
15%  11%

32
18%

26
15%

17
10%

GOP DEM DK
H  (I) (@A)
305 319 105
42%  44%  14%

2 41 3
1%  13% 3%
H3J

2 38 3
1% 12% 3%
HJ
2 66 10
1% 21% 10%
H3J H
- 40 2
13% 2%
]
21 58 23
7% 18%  22%
H H
24 45 32
8% 14% 31%
H HI
55 7 6
18% 2% 5%
17
71 6 8
23% 2% 8%
13 I
40 3 1
13% 1% 1%
17
84 4 4
27% 1% 4%
13

---MORE---- TOTAL
MUCH SW  MORE
Ky (L) M
359 135 494
49% 18%  67%
24 6 31
7% 5% 6%
31 4 35
9% 3% 7%
LM L
44 23 67
12% 17%  14%
27 6 33
8% 5% 7%
47 23 70
13% 17%  14%
57 19 77
16% 14%  15%
27 15 43
8% 11% 9%
35 18 53
10% 13%  11%
17 7 24
5% 5% 5%
40 7 47
11% 5% 9%
LM L

13%

16
17%
PQ
15
15%
PQ
16
17%
PQ

29%
PQ

255
35%

16
6%

28
11%

43
17%
PQ

22%
NPQ
33
13%
PQ
58
23%
PQ

297
41%

38
13%
NOQ

32
11%
NOQ

54
18%
NO

32
11%
NOQ

51
17%
NO

42
14%

13
4%

37
9%
NO

70
17%
NO

39
9%
NO

77
18%
NO

59
14%
17
4%

26
6%

11
2%

31
7%

33
10%

37
12%

29
9%

39
12%

39
12%

26

8%

25
8%

13
4%

46
14%

405
55%

10
3%

41
10%

14
3%

63
16%

62
15%

42

10%

61
15%

31
8%

46
11%

12
9%

17
13%
VW
29
22%
VW
16
12%
VW
43
33%
UVIWX

22
8%

28
10%

45
16%
VW
67
23%
VWX
36
13%
VW
70
24%
VWX

19
22%
TU

11
13%
VW
12
14%
VW

8%
VW
13
16%
VW



